


Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000 (PA Breds Can Be Entered For $10,000
OR $12,500). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Be My Queend (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Rimrod - Second in Power by Power by Far, PA
White, Tye Dye Ball, White Hoops on Turquoise Sleeves, White Cap

31 Waived Own: Hillman Racing LLC
Trn: Dee Curry (1-0-0-1)

RAMON F. MOYA (10-0-0-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $16,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,004
Life: 6 0 1 2 $16,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 2 $16,350
24Aug24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:12^^ 3gk Mcl 12500 53-27 7 1 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Moya R F 119 bL 3.70 Gaja Ray118¶º Victoriousvictoria118¡ Pretty Lily117«¬ close up, gave way 10
09Jul24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:13¾» 3gklMcl 12500 84-33 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¿¢ Moya R F 120 bL *1.20 Ode to Edie124¿ The Last Jet118¨μ Be My Queen120¶£ clear, vied, faded 9
16Jun24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22º¸ :46½» 1:14^^ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 77-32 5 1 2«¬ 3¡ 3» 6¶¶¢*Haddock D 119 bL 8.90 Kokopelli Girl118¹¢ Nezy's Girl118£ She Loves Munny118º pressed winner, faded,PL5th 7
20May24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46ºº 1:12º¾ 3 klMsw 40000 79-21 1 6 1«¬ 3¸¡ 8¶¹ 9¸¹ Moya R F 121 bL 29.00 Voodoo You Do121º¢ Emily's On Fire121» Bossy Kate121¡ brief lead, stopped 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :51.3b 17/36 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :50.3b 54/96

2
6-1 White

Incan Moon Goddess (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Elite Mom by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

36 $10,000 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (11-2-0-2)

JEAN AGUILAR (20-2-1-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $7,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $7,610 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,610
23Oct24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23º¿ :47¼^ 1:19¿¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 5-15 5 5 4¹ 4º 5¶¸ 7¶¿£ Silvera R 122 L 7.50 Sunny Side Up122¶¹¡ Dixie Music125¶¡ Picardy122¸ wide trip, faltered 8
15Oct24 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50¾¶ 1:16¼¼ 1:43¶º 3gk Mcl 16000 18-38 7 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 4¾¡ 4¶º£ Silvera R 122 L 6.40 Racey Ruby122º¢ Jess's Moment112¿¡ Dreamingoffreedom117¶ well placed, faltered 7
30Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46»½ 1:14»¶ 3gk Mcl 10000-c 2-38 3 8 7¿£ 6¶^ 4¾¡ 3» Elliott C 115½ L *1.40 Sty Opportunistic120¶¡ Bhamian Baby122¹¡ Incan Moon Goddess115¨© rail trip, closed well 9

Claimed by 3 Amigos 3 Stables from Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W. for $10,000, Linder, Jr. Louis C. - Trainer
09Sep24 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23º¸ :48¸» 1:08½¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 13-45 5 5 5» 5½ 2º 2¡ Maldonado G 117» *1.00 The Girl's No Joke122¡ Incan Moon Goddess117¿¡ Picardy122¸¢ lacked speed, rail bid 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :49.4b 5/9

3
5-1 Blue

Mopsyd
B.f.4 Hoppertunity - Lunacy (BRZ) by Minstrel Glory, PA
White, Orange Diamonds on Royal Blue Hoop, White Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Daniel A. Cassella
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (14-0-4-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (22-3-2-0) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 34/59 a10 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1bg 1/26 27 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 6/61

4
20-1 Yellow

La Bella Borobetad (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Eastwood - Borobeta by Slew Gin Fizz, PA
Red, White Ball, Green "T", Green Sleeves, Red Cap

20 $12,500 Own: Albert Tassone
Trn: Michael Charles Aro (4-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,060
2024: 10 0 0 0 $6,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 10 0 0 0 $6,325 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $970

Track: 8 0 0 0 $3,800
02Dec24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23½» :48¼¶ 1:08^^ 3gk Mcl 12500 ---5 2 4 5º¢ 5¾£ 5¶¹ 5¶¿ Conning C 122 bL 16.40 Angel of Harlem125º Norho's Gamble122¡ Whiskey and Rain120¡ trailed, lost contact 5
10Oct24 Del4 fm p¹» *5f¶^ :23¸¸ :47^¹ :58¾¸ 3gk Msw 40000 60-59 7 1 4¹¢ 4º 4¼¡ 4½ Martinez F 116» bL 60.40 Notice Me Too121¸£ City Minute121¸ Star Anise116¸¢ mild rally, outkick 3d 7
25Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:17^¿ 1:49¹¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 20-4 6 1¡ 2¡ 3¾ 6¶» 6¸º£ Ruiz E 122 bL 26.10 Lost Love117¸¡ Jess's Moment112¾ Napolitan122¹¡ led inside, gave way 6
26Aug24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23¶» :46»¸ 1:26º¶ 3gklMsw 65000 44--- 10 1 7¹¡ 10¶¶ 10¸º 10¹¼¢ Ruiz E 118 bL 80.00 Mikey's Song118¨μ Beautifulcrazygirl119¹¢ Chance Occurrence124¹¡ weakened steadily 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 18/32 6 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 31/34

5
5-2 Green

Yes My Lady Lino (L)
Ch.f.4 Uncle Lino - Yes My Lady by Wavering Monarch, NJ
Kelly Green, Green "D" on White Diamond, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Green Cap

40 $10,000 Own: Hidden Acres 4-D Farm
Trn: Steven Krebs (1-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
18Dec24 Prx1 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¶½ 1:21º^ 3gk Mcl 10000 81-40 2 4 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 2» Adorno A 122 bL 9.80 Jump a Fox125» Yes My Lady Lino122¹¡ Norho's Gamble122¸¢ clear pace, weakened 9
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 13/19 12 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 25/26 26 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.3bg 12/15

6
12-1 Black

Linossilvergald (L1)
Gr/ro.f.4 Uncle Lino - Silver Majorette by Don Six, PA
Black, Aqua Diamond, Pink Band on Sleeves, Pink Collar, Black Cap

26 $12,500 Own: Steven Krebs
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (11-2-3-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,170 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,170

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
02Nov23 Pen1 ft 5K¼» :22¿¼ :47¼» 1:06»¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-14) 46-30 5 4 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¶£ Hernandez A 121 b 5.50 Face It Alone121¿£ Now I'm Here121¨μ Robbery121¶¡ tracked inside,empty 6
03Oct23 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :23^½ :47¾¾ 1:08¹¿ 2 k Mcl 16000 18-21 3 4 3¼ 3¶^ 4¶¶ 5¶¸ Hernandez A 119 b 4.10 Sweet Mischief119¼ Sophia's Rose119º£ Harlee119¡ pursued, empty 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.3bg 4/4 20 Dec 24 Prx 4F gd :51.4b 36/39 6 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 17/18 27 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 55/61

7
6-1 Orange

Imagine Erind
Gr/ro.f.4 Imagining - Erin's Song by Unbridled's Song, PA
Black, Yellow Lightning Bolt and "TCJB", Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Joann Bertone
Trn: Clarence B. King (2-0-0-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (15-0-2-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
15Oct24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22^» :46¹¶ 1:21º¼ 3gklMsw 40000 31--- 5 6 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 9¸^ 9¹»£ Ruiz E 122 f 24.90 Bossy Kate122½ Ringer Card117¶¢ Flagrunner122¶¢ 2w, gave way 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 22/26 2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :52.2b 45/52 6 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 12/18 11 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 3/5

8
6-1 Pink

Picardyd (L)
B.f.4 Winchill - Cruisenforlove by Weekend Cruise, PA
Gold, Burgundy Diamonds, Gold Cap

25 $10,000 Own: Paladin of Pa & Andrew Bedard
Trn: Alan Bedard (1-0-0-0)

JACQUELINE A. DAVIS (5-0-1-0) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2024: 17 0 0 3 $16,058 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,060
Life: 17 0 0 3 $16,058 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $7,652

Track: 15 0 0 3 $15,398
18Dec24 Prx1 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¶½ 1:21º^ 3gk Mcl 10000 64-7 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 8¶» 8¸¶ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 12.00 Jump a Fox125» Yes My Lady Lino122¹¡ Norho's Gamble122¸¢ forced pace, faltered 9
02Dec24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23½» :48¼¶ 1:08^^ 3gk Mcl 10000 19-39 3 3 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3¹¡ 4» Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 5.30 Angel of Harlem125º Norho's Gamble122¡ Whiskey and Rain120¡ outside, weakened 5
20Nov24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46½¸ 1:14»¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 56-34 3 5 4¸¡ 2º 2º 5»¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 19.90 Paint Me Beautiful125¡ Jump a Fox125º¢ Miss Diz125¡ chased btwn, weakened 11
05Nov24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :47¿^ 1:16¶¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 40-17 7 1 5¹ 3¡ 2¡ 5¼* Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 20.00 Hycinth Buckt122¶ Dremingoffreedom117¶£ Pint Me Beutiful125¸¡wwide, steadied 1/16,PL4th 7

9
12-1 Aqua

Orley's Angel (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bradester - I'm Juliette by First Defence, TX
Black, Red "AC" , Red Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

6 $10,000 Own: Angel Alciro Castillo, Jr.
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (9-1-2-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
18Dec24 Prx1 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¶½ 1:21º^ 3gk Mcl 10000 17-6 7 5 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 9¶» 9¸¶ Castillo A 122 17.80 Jump a Fox125» Yes My Lady Lino122¹¡ Norho's Gamble122¸¢ always outrun 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 22/46 9 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :52.0bg 20/21 26 Nov 24 Prx 4F gd :53.1b 17/19 10 Nov 24 Njf 4F gd :50.0b 4/10

10
15-1 Purple

Bahamian Baby (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bahamian Squall - I'maclassybabe by Munnings, FL
Orange, White "PP", Orange Bars on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

35 $10,000 Own: Britney Quintero
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2024: 15 0 2 4 $20,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,150
Life: 19 0 2 6 $24,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 1 $8,230
18Dec24 Prx1 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¶½ 1:21º^ 3gk Mcl 10000 44-26 3 7 5»¡ 5¿ 5¶¶ 6¶¶£ Moya R F 122 bL 19.10 Jump a Fox125» Yes My Lady Lino122¹¡ Norho's Gamble122¸¢ lacked response 9
02Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¶ 1:16¾º 1:48½¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 36-23 11 2«¬ 1«¬ 7» 6¶¶ 8¶¾¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 48.50 Blind Speed122«¬ Spanish Girl122¶ Jump a Fox125£ forced pace, gave way 11
20Nov24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46½¸ 1:14»¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 22-23 6 11 8½£ 8¿£ 8¶¹ 8¶^¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 9.90 Paint Me Beautiful125¡ Jump a Fox125º¢ Miss Diz125¡ wchecked start, inside 11
05Nov24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :47¿^ 1:16¶¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 47-18 6 2 4¸ 6¹¡ 5º 4»¢* Vasquez W 122 bL 6.00 Hycinth Buckt122¶ Dremingoffreedom117¶£ Pint Me Beutiful125¸¡ wide, flattened out,PL3rd 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Prx 3F ft :37.1b 1/2 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 49/59

11
12-1 Grey

La de Peluche (L)
B.m.5 Army Mule - Onthekisser by Pleasant Tap, KY
Black, Grey "JC" , Grey Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

33 $10,000 Own: JC Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santaella-Calderon (2-0-1-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (3-1-0-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 2 2 $13,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 2 3 $17,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,110
02Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¶ 1:16¾º 1:48½¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 36-18 5 3¡ 2«¬ 6º 8¶¸ 9¸¶¡ Moya R F 125 bfL 45.70 Blind Speed122«¬ Spanish Girl122¶ Jump a Fox125£ close up, stopped 11
18Nov24 Prx3 ft 1Nº^ :52¼½ 1:18¼» 1:59¾¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---40 3 5¹ 5» 5» 5¶¹ 4¶¶£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 2.10 End of the Rainbow125¶¡ Her Ticket to Ride125»¡ Napolitan117º£ wide lane, no factor 6
22Oct24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49º^ 1:15¾¼ 1:50^¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 49-33 8 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 5º¡ 5¼ Vasquez W 125 bL 4.10 Queen Catalina122¨μ Napolitan117£ Faux Pas120¸¢ vied, led, faltered 8
04Oct24 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¶^ 1:15¹¶ 1:47½^ 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 52-54 4 6º£ 6¼ 4»¡ 4»¡ 2¿¢ Hiraldo J 123 bL 3.90 Wicked Kitten123¿¢ La de Peluche123º¢ Lucky in Love123¶¢ 2-3p,bid1/4,improved 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 3/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:35 a.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or Less Not Considered), or
Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile And Seventy
Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Copperhead Creekd (L)
B.g.8 Golddigger's Boy - Precious Lilly by Turnofthecentury, PA
Green, Yellow Sash, Yellow Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Baywood Farm
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (15-2-2-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 3 2 2 $59,583 Off (Dirt): 14 2 1 1 $50,641
Life: 47 8 6 8 $202,222 Distance: 17 7 0 2 $129,840

Track: 8 2 1 3 $42,940
17Dec24 Prx10 mys 1Bº¾ :47¿º 1:13º½ 1:47¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 68-77 2 8¼¢ 6»¡ 4¹ 4º 6¹¢ Adorno A 122 L *2.30 Chip's Friend122¸¢ Zap Motion117¨μ Wynn Giant125¨© ins, btwn, evenly 12

Claimed by Baywood Farm from Top Notch Racing for $5,000, Padilla Esteban - Trainer
26Nov24 Prx7 mys 1Bº¾ :49^¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 74-78 3 4¶¢ 5¶£ 4º¢ 5¿ 6¶¶ Silvera R 125 L 19.30 Rerally122«¬ Assembly Point122» Predominate122¶¢ two path, gave way 7

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Positive Connection Stable for $10,000, Wyner Harold - Trainer
30Oct24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 79-91 8 3¸ 3¹ 4¹ 4»¡ 1¨© Silvera R 122 L 12.60 Copperhead Creek122¨© Pit Boss122»¡ Musical Heart122¡ wore down pacesetter 9

Claimed by Positive Connection Stable from Baywood Farm for $7,500, Stites Flint W. - Trainer
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 70-80 1 7 3¸ 3¸ 3¾ 3¿¡ Wolfsont A 122 L 3.20 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122ºwbumped st, inside 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 5/18

2
7-2 White

Warrior's Vendettad (L)
B.g.5 Warrior's Reward - Mischief Music by Weigelia, PA
Yellow, Multi-Colored State of Pennsylvania logo, Yellow and White Diamond Bars on Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

80 $10,000 Own: Warrior's Reward LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (23-0-1-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $650
2024: 18 2 4 2 $86,004 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $34,520
Life: 36 4 5 3 $159,234 Distance: 20 2 3 2 $84,274

Track: 31 4 5 2 $155,284
04Dec24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¿ 1:14¸¶ 1:47¸¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 73-76 3 7º£ 8½¢ 9¼£ 8¾ 7¾¢ Ocasio L M 122 fL 33.80 Yes Sir Colonel122¶ Splendor Beauty122¡ Hey Porter122¸£ 3w 1/4, no rally 10

Claimed by Warrior's Reward LLC from Los Establos for $15,000, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
20Nov24 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48½½ 1:13½¶ 1:43¼¹ 3g lAlw 36000nw1/b/x 42-69 6 7º£ 6¸¡ 8»¢ 6¼ 6¾¡ Elliott C 116» fL 7.70 Sharp Tones118¶£ Easter Bet113¨© Take the Pledge118»£ inside, no rally 9
06Nov24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:13¸¶ 1:39¹º 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 56-94 2 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¾ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Martinez F 120» fL 10.90 Hermoso Hombre116«¬ Greener Pastures125¡ Jamie Dreams120¶£ inside, no response 7
16Oct24 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :49»» 1:14¶» 1:47¶¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 43-83 1 3¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2£ Elliott C 115½ fL 10.10 Striking Sparks122£ Warrior's Vendetta115¸ Hey Porter117¹ rail to lane, rallied 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 19/26 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 29/51

3
6-1 Blue

Vine Jetd (L)
Ch.g.6 Red Vine - Our Girl Friday by Van Nistelrooy, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

80 $10,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (20-3-3-3)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (3-2-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,000
2024: 13 2 3 3 $73,348 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $86,360
Life: 34 8 5 6 $348,660 Distance: 18 4 4 2 $145,278

Track: 29 6 4 6 $305,540
31Dec24 Prx5 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¿ 1:12¼¼ 1:44¸½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 67-55 1 9¶¶ 6¶¸ 4¶½ 5¸¹ 5¹» Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 2.50 Supreme Law122¸¼¡ Hey Porter122¸ Tycoon125¹¢ brief bid, faltered 10
25Nov24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¹^ 1:44¹» 3g Clm 15000cnd 66-83 2 5º 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5»£ Carmouche K 122 bL *2.10 Hoku122¸ Splendor Beauty122¶£ Book Runner122«¬ 3w far turn, no rally 9
28Oct24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:13¼¹ 1:44¾» 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 62-77 5 6¹¢ 3¸ 4¹ 6¾¡ 6¶¶ Haddock D 125 bfL 5.70 It's Game Time122¡ Predominate122¹¢ Roadtriptonowhere122¸¡ close btwn, gave way 7

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Perez Ruperto A. for $15,000, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
16Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:14^» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 70-96 1 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1»£ Carmouche K 122 bL *1.00 Vine Jet122»£ Jacohare125¶¢ Exit Right122«¬ 3w bid, drew clear 6

Claimed by Perez Ruperto A. from Top Notch Racing for $10,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 6/14 18 Dec 24 Prx 5F my 1:02.2b 3/23

4
6-1 Yellow

Artistic Reason (L)
Ch.g.8 Munnings - Love's Reason by Not For Love, MD
Black, Black "A" on Red Heart, Black Cuffs on Red Sleeves, Black Cap

71 $10,000 Own: Ronald B. Abrams & Jack Abrams
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (0-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (11-2-3-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,240
2024: 13 5 1 2 $81,210 Off (Dirt): 11 0 2 3 $25,040
Life: 48 10 7 11 $248,846 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $63,210

Track: 18 5 4 2 $92,170
31Dec24 Prx5 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¿ 1:12¼¼ 1:44¸½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 78-25 4 3½ 3¿ 7¸¼ 9¹½ 8»¹¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 16.90 Supreme Law122¸¼¡ Hey Porter122¸ Tycoon125¹¢ brief speed, stopped 10
04Dec24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¿ 1:14¸¶ 1:47¸¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 94-73 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¢ 8¶^¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 7.40 Yes Sir Colonel122¶ Splendor Beauty122¡ Hey Porter122¸£wbump st, bid, faded 10
13Nov24 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼º 3g SOC 5000 - N 70-91 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º 3¹£ Wolfsont A 121 bL 3.50 Lookin At Roses121¹ Clubman121£ Artistic Reason121¨μ ins,3w1/4,no punch 6
28Sep24 Lrl5 sys 1B¶¶^ :47¿¹ 1:12½½ 1:45¹¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 84-83 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 4½£ Wolfsont A 126 bL *1.40 1142 Sagrada Ray119¸¢ Walk Away Joe123¸¢ Morning Thoughts123¹¢ rail, weakened 6
Workout(s): 30 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 3/4

5
10-1 Green

Level Up (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Mo - Tangere by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $10,000 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (3-1-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,433
2024: 12 3 1 2 $59,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,920
Life: 21 3 4 2 $81,051 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $41,760

Track: 11 3 1 2 $57,760
25Nov24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¹^ 1:44¹» 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 71-78 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¹¡ 7»£ 7¿¢ Lopez P 122 bL 5.90 Hoku122¸ Splendor Beauty122¶£ Book Runner122«¬ inside, 3w, faded 9

Claimed by Fanelli John from McCarthy Christopher for $15,000, Hawthorne Bobbi Anne - Trainer
11Nov24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47»½ 1:13¾^ 1:41¹^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 101-78 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸ 6½£ Elliott C 120» bL 11.60 Divine Miracle122¨μ Roan Mountain122¡ Hoku122¹£ dueled inside, tired 9
16Oct24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:13º» 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 79-99 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1½ 1¶¸ 1¶¸£ Haddock D 122 bfL *1.70 Level Up122¶¸£ Majestic Lion122¨μ Dance a Dini117¹¡ wdnd, dominated 8

Claimed by McCarthy Christopher from Fanelli John for $12,500, Rodriguez Irving - Trainer
24Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:13¸¹ 1:44^¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 67-80 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3¼ Haddock D 122 fL *1.80 Book Runner122¹¢ Booster Shot122¸£ Level Up122º pressed winner, gamely 8
Workout(s): a11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 1/46 6 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 10/34

6
9-5 Black

Ron Don Scoresed (L)
B.g.8 Normandy Invasion - Siege by Malibu Moon, PA
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2024: 16 5 1 1 $145,160 Off (Dirt): 13 6 2 4 $135,136
Life: 58 14 8 10 $433,493 Distance: 32 7 5 5 $253,238

Track: 32 8 5 4 $296,230
31Dec24 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:14½¿ 1:48¸¸ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 79-77 4 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼£ Sanchez M J 125 bL *1.90 Ron Don Scorese125¼£ Speightster Red122»£ Musical Heart122¡ controlled pace, drive 11
17Dec24 Prx5 sys 1Bº¾ :47¿¿ 1:13º¿ 1:46½¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 94-87 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.10 Ron Don Scorese122º¡ Speightster Red122¨© Bourbon Calling122¨μ vied, repelled rivals 8
20Nov24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¼ 1:13¹» 1:44¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 50-37 6 5¸¢ 6»£ 9¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¹^¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 19.10 Nifty122¶£ Pit Boss122¹ Jacohare122¸¡ stalked 3w, gave way 11

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. from Star - Lo Racing Stable for $7,500, Crowell Susan L. - Trainer
30Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:13º¸ 1:44½¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 74-67 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹£ 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 3.30 New Commission125¸¡ Yes Sir Colonel115¡ Rerally122¸¢ close inside, gave way 7

Claimed by Star - Lo Racing Stable from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :50.2b 2/2

7
4-1 Orange

Balantyne (L)
Ch.g.6 Tapit - Graeme Six by Graeme Hall, KY
Light Blue and White Diamonds, Blue Cap

77 $10,000 Own: East Street Stable
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (6-2-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (22-3-2-0) 125

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 3 1 $42,312 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 16 4 5 1 $121,412 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $24,180

Track: 6 2 2 1 $43,730
08Jan25 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :47¼» 1:12¿¾ 1:44¼¶ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 76-92 3 4¸ 4¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1º Ocasio L M 122 bfL *1.00 Balantyne122º Big Beemster122½ Run Cory Run122¶¹¡ stlkd wide, bid, clear 4
27Nov24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:44½¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 63-91 7 6»¡ 5» 4¶¡ 1¸ 1» Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 18.00 Balantyne122» Fenwick Jack117»¢ Renegade Serenade117£ inside, rail rally 10
06Nov24 Prx1 ft 1Bº¾ :49^½ 1:14¾» 1:49½¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59-70 6 8½¡ 8º¡ 7¹£ 3¹ 2¸£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 9.50 Run Cory Run120¸£ Balantyne122¡ Fast Payday122¹¡ rail, split foes,rally 8
16Oct24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:13º» 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 47-65 6 6¾ 6¿¡ 8¶½ 8¶¾ 5¸¶¢ Olver M 122 bfL 11.90 Level Up122¶¸£ Majestic Lion122¨μ Dance a Dini117¹¡ never in contention 8

8
6-1 Pink

Assembly Point (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.8 First American - Magic Rafaela (BRZ) by Royal Academy, BRZ
Blue, White "DD", Grey and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 $10,000 Own: D & D Stables LLC
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (7-0-0-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (3-1-0-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $690
2024: 15 3 2 2 $55,175 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $17,017
Life: 41 10 4 5 $187,550 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $31,460

Track: 10 2 2 2 $41,560
10Dec24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¹ 1:15»¾ 1:47»¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 60-82 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶ 1¸ Wolfsont A 122 bL 1.70 Assembly Point122¸ Dad's On a Roll122¸¢ Rackataptap120¶¢ vied 2w, drew clear 7

Claimed by D and D Stables LLC from Mark Moshe for $7,500, Abrams Ronald B. - Trainer
26Nov24 Prx7 mys 1Bº¾ :49^¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 78-95 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lopez P 122 bL 5.90 Rerally122«¬ Assembly Point122» Predominate122¶¢wbobbld,couldn't get by 7
30Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:13º¸ 1:44½¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 74-86 5 5¶£ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 10.20 New Commission125¸¡ Yes Sir Colonel115¡ Rerally122¸¢ close btwn, empty late 7
30Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65-80 5 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¾¢ Lopez P 122 bL 3.30 Mo Rewards117¶ Bourbon Calling122½¢ Assembly Point122¶¢ rated wide, bid, tired 7
Workout(s): a11 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/11 2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :51.4b 24/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (PA Breds Can Be Entered For $16,000 OR $20,000).
Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mucho Magnifico (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mucho Macho Man - Dilly Dally Darby by Old Forester, ON
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

65 $16,000 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (14-0-4-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,851
2024: 9 0 2 1 $16,676 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 3 $24,913 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,104

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :48^¶ 1:13^^ 1:46½¶ 3g Mcl 9500 (10-9.5) 71-71 4 9¿¡ 10¶^ 8½ 5¸¡ 4¶£ Crawford J 119 bL 4.70 Hello Ladies121«¬ So Called Vacation124¨μ Arrakasta Izan119¶¡ finished with intent 12
22Nov24 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿» 1:12½¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-7) 59-66 4 7¼¡ 7¶¶ 7¾£ 5¸¢ 2¡ Salles L 121 bL *2.50 Blue Montjeu119¡ Mucho Magnifico121¡ So Called Vacation124¶¢walter course16th,up2nd 11
08Nov24 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :47¼¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:46»» 3g Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 82-65 5 10º¡ 9¼£ 6¼ 2¡ 2¡ Salles L 121 bL 4.75 Seattle Stinger124¡ Mucho Magnifico121¹£ So Called Vacation122£ outkicked16th,2nd best 12
18Oct24 WO1 ft o 1Bº^ :49¶º 1:13¼¹ 1:45¾¹ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 48-62 4 6»¢ 7¿¡ 5¿¡ 3¾ 4¼¢ Kimura K 121 bL 4.15 Stretch Pass121»¢ Seattle Stinger124£ Blondina's Boy119¨μ drift in thru stretch 8
06Oct24 WO2 gd p *1Nº^ :46¿¶ 1:10¶º 1:48½¾ 3g Moc 40000cnd 49-38 4 8¶^ 9¸^ 10¸º 10¶¾ 10¸½¢ Flores E 120 bL 15.75 Bowman's Run120¸¡ Weller Green120¨μ Motion Granted120¸£ trail,lost touch1/4 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :53.2b 53/59 3 Nov 24 WOo 4F ft :49.3b 54/74

2
6-1 White

Makemydaycharlied
Ch.g.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Rhythm in Shoes by Rhythm, PA
Yellow, Red Circled "RL", Red Stripe on Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

54 $20,000 Own: R & L Racing
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (2-1-0-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $9,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $9,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,980
25Jun24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22¿¹ :45¾¾ 1:25º½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 31-50 4 8 6½£ 6¾¡ 7¶¹ 5¶º Cedeno C 118 5.90 Curlins Cruzin118½ Viral Video114¨© Exclusive Dancer118¹¢wslow start, no rally 8
29May24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:13¶¿ 1:39¶¹ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 47-52 5 7»¡ 6¹¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ 6¸¶£ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 20.10 Prince Colton120¼¡ Ike's Gamble118º Tricolour122¶¢wreluctant load,slow st 8
23Apr24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :50»» 1:16¾¿ 1:44^¹ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-25) 44-63 6 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹£ Rowland M 121 5.80 Action Hero121¹£ Makemydaycharlie121¾¡ Bottomless Refill112¹¢ stalked, bid, 2d best 6
25Mar24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23^¸ :46º¶ 1:25¼¹ 3 lMsw 40000 24-50 3 8 8¾¢ 8¾ 8¶¶ 8¶½£ Rowland M 121 b 32.20 Carcharoth121¾¢ Jolly Grey Giant121¸ Lion in the Sun116¸¡ wbroke slowly, outrun 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 7/9 a2 Jan 25 Prx 5F my 1:03.2b 1/5 20 Dec 24 Prx 5F gd 1:01.4b 4/12 26 Nov 24 Prx 4F gd :49.4b 5/19

3
4-1 Blue

Bad Advice (L)
Ch.g.4 Gun Runner - Sneaky Betty by Mineshaft, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

54 $16,000 Own: Pewter Stable and Anthony Coppla
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (8-1-3-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (3-2-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,880
08Jan25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾½ :46¾¾ 1:11¿¾ 4g Mcl 16000 24-53 4 6 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¼ 4»£ Salgado A 125 bL 2.70 I Can Do Magic125¨© Compa125¶¢ Fully Committed125º¡ chased, no rally 8
15Oct24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¿ :47¶º 1:20»¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44-50 3 5 6¹ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¿¡ Elliott C 115½ bL 5.50 Harp's Hot Corner122¹¡ Sir Palace Prince122º¡ Dirty Harry117¶¡ inside, lacked rally 7
24Mar24 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :23¶¾ :46»¶ 1:04º» 3 Msw 48710 ---58 2 6 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¶¸ 6¶»¢ Carrasco V R 124 bL 3.50 1033 Petingas Twin124¿¢ Irish Hero124¹ Dats My Pharaoh124¸¢ 3p,came5w, no rally 7
11Feb24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¸º 1:14¾¶ 1:39¼½ 3 Msw 47300 60-60 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4½ 7¶¾¢ Toledo J 124 bL *1.50 1037 Desvio124¿ Work Hard124«¬ Rocket Night124¹ ins,left lead,faltered 7
Workout(s): 10 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 17/26 4 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 21/53 a26 Nov 24 Prx 3F gd :36.2b 1/3

4
5-1 Yellow

Heat Alertd (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mohaymen - Big Momma by Nobiz Like Shobiz, PA
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves with Blue Cuffs, Blue Cap

63 $20,000 Own: Alaricorns
Trn: Jack Abrams (4-0-3-0)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 3 0 $20,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 $20,480 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,920

Track: 5 0 3 0 $20,480
03Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:14¿^ 1:47¹º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 93-82 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Adorno A 122 bfL 16.40 Spinning Heart122¨μ Heat Alert122¸£ Magical Road113¶¡ pair of duels, gamely 6
15Oct24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¿ :47¶º 1:20»¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50-39 7 3 5¸ 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶º¡ Silvera R 122 bfL 7.00 Harp's Hot Corner122¹¡ Sir Palace Prince122º¡ Dirty Harry117¶¡ wide, gave way 7
18Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹½ 1:15¶^ 1:46»½ 3g Mcl 20000-c 54-71 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¢ 4»£ Martinez F 117» bfL 2.40 My Brother Charlie122¹¡ Tricolour125¸¢ I Can Do Magic122¨© pressured lead, empty 6

Claimed by Alaricorns from Serranos Racing Stable for $20,000, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
04Sep24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¾ :46½¸ 1:26½¿ 3g Mcl 20000 52-64 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 5.70 Exclusive Dancer122¶¡ Heat Alert117¸¡ I Can Do Magic122¨μ long duel, game try 7
10Jul24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:14¹» 1:48¼º 3g Mcl 12500-c 73-49 3 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¡ 2¸ Adorno A 119 bL 3.70 Bijah Again118¸ Heat Alert119¹¢ My Brother Charlie119¿£ clear, hooked, gamely 6

Claimed by Serranos Racing Stable from Loures James for $12,500, Servis John C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 14/34 26 Nov 24 Prx 4F gd :53.1b 19/19 4 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 2/9

5
6-1 Green

Renardd (L)
B.g.4 Social Inclusion - Abets Abet by Southern Image, PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Briardale Stable
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 16/26 a4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 1/51 a27 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/10 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :50.3b 54/96

6
12-1 Black

Evasive Moves (L)
B.c.4 Take Charge Indy - Distorted Type by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

56 $16,000 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (6-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 11 0 2 0 $20,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 0 $24,400 Distance: 11 0 2 0 $21,940

Track: 12 0 2 0 $22,120
03Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:14¿^ 1:47¹º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 79-75 5 6½£ 6º¢ 5¹¡ 4¼ 4º¡ Martinez F 117» bL 26.60 Spinning Heart122¨μ Heat Alert122¸£ Magical Road113¶¡ far back, rail gain 6
28Oct24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¾ 1:13¿^ 1:44¾^ 3g Msw 50000 37-53 3 5º 5½ 6¶» 6¶º 4¸¹¢ Otero A 112¶ b̂L 59.60 Sunday Spirit122¹£ Tricolour125¹¢ Atrocious122¶¼¢ always outrun 6
11Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:44¶½ 3g Msw 50000 53-65 6 6¹ 6¹£ 5¶¹ 5¶» 5¶¼¢ Martinez F 117» bL 38.70 Winterfell122¾ Sunday Spirit122¸¢ We Live This Game122º£ never a factor 6
20Aug24 Prx5 ft u 1mº^ :49¿^ 1:15º¶ 1:41¾¶ 3g Mcl 16000 16-50 8 8º£ 9»¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 5¿£ Martinez F 111½ bL 5.60 Cisco Kid118» Auden117¶¢ I Can Do Magic119¸£ far back, mild rally 9
15Jul24 Prx2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:45½» 3g Msw 50000 54-61 1 7¶¶ 6¶¶ 8¶½ 6¶½ 5¶¿£ Martinez F 111½ bL 25.80 Freedom Eagle118¶^ Zio Salino118«¬ Zihuatanejo124¶¡ two path, lacked bid 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 18/26 27 Nov 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/8 15 Nov 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/4

7
9-2 Orange

Magic Pathd (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Fareena by Point Given, PA
Black, Light Blue Lightning Bolt, Black Cap

70 $20,000 Own: Dave Lengel Racing Inc.
Trn: Mark V. Salvaggio (1-0-0-0)

TYLER CONNER (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 7 0 2 0 $14,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 0 $15,870 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :51»¿ 1:17¶^ 1:42¶¶ 4g SOC 16000 - N 32-79 7 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4º£ Conner T 124 bL 8.40 White Series123¡ Bejuco123¸£ Boys of Summer123¶¡ stalk3w,drifted in3/16 7
29Nov24 Pen3 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¸¿ 1:14^¶ 1:44¼½ 3g Mcl 10000-c 61-68 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Torres J 124 b 3.80 Mortal Sin124¹¡ Magic Path124¶ Awesome Harry124¶£ vied, 2nd best 9

Claimed by Lengel David R. from KMSN Stable for $10,000, Brion Keri - Trainer
02Nov24 Mtp5 fm { 2N 4:06º^ 3g Mcl 10000 (15-10) 15--- 4 3º¡ -- -- -- -- Mulqueen S 136 b Tartan Green145¡ Ice Bar138¹» Tiger Paw152¾ werred, lost rider 6
27Oct24 Grm7 hd { 2N 4:08¸^ 3g Moc 25000cnd 15--- 2 6¹¾ 6¸¿ 6¹^ 4¸¿ 4¶¾ Mulqueen S 145 v Little G T154¿ Cant Catch Camacho150¶¡ Laker Mamba154½¡ no threat 7
28Sep24 Shw1 sf { 2m 4:06¸^ 3 Msw 20000 15--- 1 8¼¢ 8¶» -- -- -- Davies T 150 Blue Creek150¶£ Brie's Mission150¨© Not Listening150¶¶ wtrailed, pulled up 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 5/50 18 Dec 24 Pen 4F my :49.0b 5/11 19 Nov 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 2/5

8
12-1 Pink

Carry Grant (L)
B.c.4 Brody's Cause - Arsenic and Lace by Henrythenavigator, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 $16,000 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 3 1 $25,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 12 0 3 1 $25,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 10 0 2 1 $20,060
02Dec24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :47¶º 1:25º¿ 3g Msw 50000 ---45 4 8 8¶¼ 7¶¼ 7¶½ 7¶¿ Conning C 122 bL 34.10 Don Tequilas122¹¡ Pilote Comete120¸¡ Maximus Speed122¨μ wsqueezed back start 8
12Nov24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :49¿¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:41^¿ 3g Msw 50000 36-75 2 6¹¡ 6º 6¶¶ 5¾ 3¿ Salgado A 122 bL 30.70 Tricolour125¶£ St Pete's Passion122½¢ Carry Grant122¡ trailed, some energy 6
17Oct24 Del10 ft 1m»¼ :47¼º 1:13»º 1:41»¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 67-68 4 7¿ 7¿¡ 7¼£ 5º 4¹£ Gonzalez S 120 bL 11.70 Honor the Cross120¶¡ St Pete's Passion120¶¡ Bayou Justice123£ left lead, churned on 7
08Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :47¹» 1:14¹¸ 3g Mcl 10000 ---59 4 7 7¶» 7¶^ 5¸£ 2¶ Gonzalez S 122 bL 6.30 Star of Caesarea122¶ Carry Grant122¹¢ Optimistic Nate125¹¡wawkward early, surged 7
31Aug24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¶ :47^» 1:13º^ 3g Mcl 16000 85-63 1 6 6º£ 6»¡ 4¸¢ 2¹ Astudillo F 115½ bL 29.00 Mat Matters119¹ Carry Grant115º¢ Johnny From Boston119£ offslow,trld,closed 6
Workout(s): 2 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :51.1b 42/58

9
7-2 Aqua

Magical Road (L)
B.c.4 Quality Road - Magical World by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, White and Red Thirds, White "SR", Green Cap

70 $16,000 Own: Silvino Ramirez
Trn: Owner (6-2-0-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-3-2-1) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,090 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $320
2024: 7 0 1 1 $13,030 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,850
Life: 8 0 1 2 $15,120 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $12,950

Track: 2 0 0 2 $4,950
07Jan25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹½ 1:13¸¿ 1:44»¾ 4g Mcl 10000-c 62-71 3 4º 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ Moya R F 125 bfL *.50 Hoppertullio125¡ Rossington125¡ Magical Road125¼ stalked, clear, hung 11

Claimed by Ramirez Silvino from Princess K Racing for $10,000, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer
03Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:14¿^ 1:47¹º 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 89-78 2 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¹ Aguilar J 113» bfL 4.00 Spinning Heart122¨μ Heat Alert122¸£ Magical Road113¶¡ angled out, rallied 6
28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3g Mcl 20000 54-67 6 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4º 5½¡ 5¿ Cancel E 120 bfL 7.70 Counter Attack120º£ Hours in a Day120¨μ Guile120¨μ 5path turn,no rally 11
31Jul24 Sar9 sys 1m¸¹ :48¸^ 1:12¸½ 1:38¶^ 3g Mcl 75000 75-60 1 5¹ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ 8¶¿ Vazquez R A 118 bL 17.70 Bold Ambition118¶£ Dark Devil118º¡ Always Be Smart118«¬ 2p1st,3-5p2nd,6p1/4 9
27Jun24 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¼¼ 1:13¾¾ 1:44¸½ 3 Msw 32000 64-82 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ De La Cruz F 122 L 6.00 Realignment122«¬ Magical Road122¨© Gold Aspen122º£ press,bid5/16,outfinsh 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 15/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-3-7-4 PRX-01/20/2025-3

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 4 ( Races 4 - 7) Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $12,500 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tempest Risingd (L)
B.m.5 Winchill - Seastormrising by Coastal Storm, PA
White, Red Sash, Red Cuffs on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $15,000 Own: Agustin Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (11-1-2-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (3-2-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 14 3 1 3 $88,722 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $15,868
Life: 26 3 3 6 $137,412 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $35,440

Track: 26 3 3 6 $137,412
16Dec24 Prx7 sys 1mº^ :47¿¾ 1:13¸^ 1:40ºº 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 64-52 7 4¸¡ 5¾ 7¶» 7¸¸ 7¸½¢ Vasquez W 122 bL 31.40 Tiz Race Day122º£ Nature's Candy122º¢ So Fully Sue122¨μ wide, stopped 7
04Dec24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45»º 1:19½¿ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 71-74 5 4 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5» 5¼¢ Bowman A 122 bL 6.50 Principia122¶¢ Ree Nee's Six114¡ Aegean Sea122¨© wide trip, no factor 5
02Nov24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47¹¸ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 49-76 4 6 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Bowman A 122 bL *2.20 Tempest Rising122¶£ Fast Motion119¶ Survival Rose119¼¢ angled out, edged off 6

Claimed by Solis Agustin from Armstrong Jack J. for $12,500, Mosco Robert - Trainer
23Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46¶¸ 1:11¸¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 43-66 3 8 6º¢ 6» 4½ 5¿£ Bowman A 125 bL 24.50 For Sale118º¡ Dazzy121º¢ Snow Lake125¡ 2w, no rally 9
30Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:13¾º 1:46º» 3gk SOC 25000 - N 80-58 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 6¿¢ Bowman A 125 bL 11.40 Amy Mule122¨μ Snow Lake121º¢ Summersattheshore122¸wbobbled start, faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/9 3 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2b 3/4 16 Nov 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/12

2
8-1 White

Annieworkstoomuch (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Competitive Edge - Manitou Moon by Shanghai Bobby, NY
Orange, Blue Cross, Blue "MR", Orange Cap

61 $15,000 Own: Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 3 1 $47,090 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,600
Life: 9 3 3 1 $47,850 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $28,270

Track: 3 2 1 0 $31,000
04Jan25 Aqu7 ft 6K»^ :23¸¸ :48º¸ 1:21^¿ 4gklAlw 76000nw1$/x 99-59 6 5 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6º£ 7¶^¡ Silvera R 121 bfL 43.25 Nolita121¨μ Ariana Rye123¶£ Embraceable Gal123¹¢ ins foe,rail trn,tired 8
10Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23¹» :47¿¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 59-80 7 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Adorno A 119 bfL 2.80 Annieworkstoomuch119º¡ Melody's Kiss119¡ Designated122¸¡ off rail,widened drive 8
19Nov24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 44-64 2 4 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Adorno A 122 bfL 9.70 Designated122¨μ Annieworkstoomuch122º¢ Moonlit Magic122¶ wstumbled st, game ins 9
28Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :47¸¶ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 58-51 3 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Wolfsont A 119 bfL 3.90 Annieworkstoomuch119¶ Pretty Lily122¶£ Flag Song Flyin114¹£ vied, clear, gamely 12

Claimed by Rodriguez Miguel A. from LYJ Racing Stable for $7,500, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
21Sep24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 89-55 1 7 5¶£ 5¸¢ 4º 3¾¢ Mena R E 120 bfL 4.40 Kitty's Pretty120¾¢ Short of Dinero123«¬ Annieworkstoomuch120¸¡ angled in, no rally 7

3
5-1 Blue

Lady Zeta (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Lemon Patch by Lemon Drop Kid, MD
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

77 $15,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $69,960
2024: 12 2 2 4 $94,335 Off (Dirt): 11 4 0 2 $97,936
Life: 39 9 7 6 $329,016 Distance: 20 5 4 4 $165,765

Track: 13 3 5 1 $103,630
04Dec24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46¶¾ 1:20½¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 92-75 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Silvera R 122 bL *1.00 Snappy Ride122¨© Lady Zeta122«¬ Tara's Talent 122¡ long duel, game effort 7
06Nov24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¼¼ 1:11»¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 88-74 2 2 3¨μ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 5¿¢ Silvera R 122 bL *1.20 Our Uptown Girl122»£ True Phenomenon122¸ Thegoddessofsnakes122¡ vied btwn, stopped 6
07Sep24 Lrl9 ft 5K»» :22º¹ :46^¶ 1:04»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 85-76 6 3 4¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¼ Rodriguez J 123 bL *1.80 Empress Deona123¸£ Anonymously116¹¢ Lady Zeta123¸ 5-w, along for 3rd 6
12Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 5K :22»¿ :45¼¹ 1:03¾º 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 73-85 9 1 4¸ 4¹ 5¸£ 6¸¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL 14.10 All I Want Is You123£ Sol Hope123¶ Howboutdemapples123¡ stalked, fail to gain 10
13Jul24 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :22»» :45¹¾ 1:08º¿ 3gk SOC 20000/30000 103-88 3 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 4.00 960 Lady Zeta123¶¢ Miss M M123¶ Whiteknuckleflyer119¨μ bump break,left lead 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 11/26 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 8/51 27 Nov 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 30/62 2 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 17/51

4
9-2 Yellow

Mon Petit Chou (L)
B.m.7 The Big Beast - Take Me to Zuber by Toccet, FL
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

66 $15,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (20-3-3-3)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-3-2-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,000
2024: 7 1 3 1 $40,088 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $40,918
Life: 29 4 4 4 $198,288 Distance: 9 2 1 3 $73,270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu8 ft 6K»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:20^½ 4gk Clm 15000 78-60 7 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4½ 8¶^¢ Luzzi L J 121 bfL 4.90 Willful Desire121º£ Jackie the Joker121¶£ Trade Secret121¶£ wbumped st, weakened 8
07Nov24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22½º :46¸¾ 1:11º¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 39-63 8 8 8º£ 6¾¡ 5½ 3º£ Silvera R 122 bfL 6.00 Vegas Weekend115¹¡ Latest Edition119¶¢ Mon Petit Chou122¶ 7w upper, belatedly 11

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Charlerie Brandon for $10,000, Toscano, Jr. John T. - Trainer
29Sep24 Baq1 sys 6K»» :22¶¼ :45º¾ 1:17º½ 3gk Clm 20000 57-61 6 6 6¼ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ 7¶¶¢ Luzzi L J 121 bfL 7.40 Tyrona123¶¢ Shesalittle Edgy118«¬ Jackie the Joker123¸£ chased 4-3w, weakened 9
15Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¸ :23º» :47¼¼ 1:13»¹ 3gk Clm 10000-c 71-76 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Luzzi L J 121 bfL *1.75 Mon Petit Chou121£ R Funny Bizness123¶¡ Everlys Girl123£ pressed btw, safe 8

Claimed by Charlerie Brandon from Goldfarb Sanford J. for $10,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
29Aug24 Sar2 ft 7fº» :23¶¶ :46º» 1:24¼¶ 4gk Clm 16000 76-76 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Luzzi L J 118 bfL 3.85 Goldcrest118¶¢ Mon Petit Chou118¶¡ Awesome Annmarie123¼ 2-3w in aim,led,caught 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 25/97 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39b 12/23 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 3/35 17 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 106/139

5
4-1 Green

Tara's Talentd (L)
Ch.m.9 Talent Search - Graemy by Graeme Hall, PA
White, Light Blue Circled "H", White and Light Blue Halved Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

72 $15,000 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (7-2-1-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,734
2024: 10 1 1 4 $53,856 Off (Dirt): 12 2 6 3 $154,213
Life: 61 6 16 14 $429,142 Distance: 31 4 8 6 $219,565

Track: 37 5 12 6 $304,089
04Dec24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46¶¾ 1:20½¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 78-75 2 4 5¸ 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 3«¬ Hernandez A 122 fL 2.90 Snappy Ride122¨© Lady Zeta122«¬ Tara's Talent122¡ rail early,closed well 7
02Nov24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23»» :47¹¸ 1:26¿¶ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 43-75 4 8 7º¡ 7» 5º¡ 5»¡ Hernandez A 122 bfL 4.70 Hidden Cache122¡ Sister Supream122¹¢ Queen Cadence122¨μ brief move, flattened 9
16Aug24 Sar1 ft 1m¸¸ :49¸½ 1:13½¶ 1:39¸¶ 4gk Clm 25000 39-66 4 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º 6½¢ 6¿ Hernandez A 118 bfL 13.10 Obrigada118«¬ April Antics118¡ Trade Secret118¶¢ 2-3p trns,5p1/4,empty 7
12Jun24 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¼ :45¶¹ 1:17½¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 29-80 2 6 7¼¡ 7¿ 4» 2£ Vasquez W 125 bfL 13.20 Mia Tosca122£ Tara's Talent125¨μ Aegean Sea122¹¢ angled wide, rallied 7
20May24 Prx5 ft u 1mº^ :48¶¿ 1:13½¶ 1:41º½ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 49-73 5 6º¡ 6½ 6¾¡ 2¶ 2¨μ* Hernandez A 122 bL *3.10 Obstinate122¨μ Tara's Talent122¶ Bunny Bonus122¼¢ carried out,brshd late,PL1st 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 41/51 24 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1

6
15-1 Black

Designated (L)
Ch.f.4 Bucchero - Queenie's Pride by Special Rate, KY
White, Green and Black Hoop, Green and Black Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

63 $15,000 Own: Stanley J. Trzcinski
Trn: James F. Noble (1-0-1-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (11-2-3-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $28,600
2024: 13 4 1 3 $74,953 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 23 5 2 5 $121,220 Distance: 8 3 2 1 $60,669

Track: 10 4 1 2 $70,150
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 73-40 10 2 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 5¸ 8¼¢ Wolfsont A 119 bL *1.60 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ wide, brief bid, faded 11
10Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23¹» :47¿¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 51-69 6 4 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 3» Wolfsont A 122 bL *1.70 Annieworkstoomuch119º¡ Melody's Kiss119¡ Designated122¸¡ close btwn, bid, tired 8
19Nov24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 31-65 3 3 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 122 bL *.90 Designated122¨μ Annieworkstoomuch122º¢ Moonlit Magic122¶ long drive, prevailed 9
29Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46½º 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-c 37-75 1 10 8¾¡ 5º¡ 1¶ 1º¢ Wolfsont A 119 bL *1.10 Designated119º¢ Miss Neo122¶£ Raichu120¨μ swung wide, surged 10

Claimed by Trzcinski Stanley J. from Besecker Joseph E. for $7,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
17Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿» :46»º 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)cnd 23-51 4 6 8½¢ 8¶^ 8¶º 7¶¸¢ Wolfsont A 119 bL 20.70 1059 Susan's Mule120¹¡ Feelin So Lucky120¼ I'm a Cutie Pie123£ lagged,angled 7wd 8

7
7-2 Orange

La Macchina Rossa (L)
B.f.4 Vino Rosso - Katie Lane (IRE) by Quality Road, KY
White, White "E" on Green Emblem, Green Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

65 $15,000 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (0-0-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 5 3 0 $65,665 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,525
Life: 14 5 3 0 $66,705 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $16,365

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec24 Pen1 gd 5K¼» :22º¸ :45½½ 1:04½¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 58-82 7 5 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º 2¶¡ Hernandez J A 120 bfL *1.80 Java's Lucky Lady123¶¡ La Macchina Rossa120¨© Velvet Vixen120¸¢ 4p turn,came5w,rallied 7

Claimed by Besecker Joseph E. from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $10,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
07Nov24 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½¾ 1:13º» 1:38½» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 57-87 4 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Hernandez J A 118 bfL 3.00 Pink Rose119¸£ La Macchina Rossa118¶¹¢ Bootsy's Merlot118»¢ ins,bid2-3w, 2nd best 6

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Longball Stables, LLC and Fanelli, John for $10,000, Simone Michael V. - Trainer
11Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23º¹ :47º¸ 1:13½½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 79-72 6 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Robles E O 116» bfL 5.70 La Macchina Rossa116¨© Style to Follow120¶¢ Survival Rose113¶¡ 3-w, fully extended 8
14Sep24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¿º :46¾¾ 1:12»¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 51-70 2 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lopez P 120 bfL 6.00 Made Birdie120«¬ La Macchina Rossa120º£ Amirati117¹¢ rallied, stretch duel 7
31Aug24 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23»¼ :47¹^ 1:18^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 50-67 5 5 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Robles E O 116» bfL 3.50 La Macchina Rossa116¡ Nami126¹¢ Baby Sox126¶£ 3-2w,btw,resurgnt ins 7
Workout(s): a7 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :48.0b 1/48

8
6-1 Pink

Pearls and Heels (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Shanghai Bobby - Just Add Pearls by Mr. Greeley, KY
Lavender, Pink Chevrons, Lavender Chevrons on Pink Sleeves, Lavender Cap

71 $15,000 Own: Margaret Rose Stable
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (4-1-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (16-6-2-1) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 11 3 1 0 $48,420 Off (Dirt): 10 3 0 1 $48,220
Life: 44 7 5 5 $144,770 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $61,620

Track: 23 6 2 2 $105,670
04Dec24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46¶¾ 1:20½¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 82-74 6 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4£ Elliott C 117» L 6.60 Snappy Ride122¨© Lady Zeta122«¬ Tara's Talent 122¡ forced pace, willingly 7
02Nov24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23»» :47¹¸ 1:26¿¶ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 57-69 7 4 6¸¡ 6º¡ 6»¡ 7¾¡ Elliott C 120» L *2.80 Hidden Cache122¡ Sister Supream122¹¢ Queen Cadence122¨μ rail turn, no factor 9
14Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¼ :47º¶ 1:13¼½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 76-85 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º£ Elliott C 118½ L *1.10 Pearls and Heels118º£ Road to Dreams125¡ Peyton's College122» bid turn, drew clear 6
18Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¿ 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-v 61-88 2 3 3¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Elliott C 115½ L 3.30 Pearls and Heels115º¢ Peacelovenkarma122» Gavichi122¨μ moved easily, drew off 7
03Sep24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :46¼¹ 1:12»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 41-64 4 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Elliott C 115½ L 7.00 Peyton's College117¹¡ Pearls and Heels115£ Peacelovenkarma122¶¢ split foes turn, game 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 4/14 30 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 17/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-5-4-3 PRX-01/20/2025-4

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Survival Rose (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bahamian Squall - Rosepath by Atreides, FL
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 2 1 6 $52,265 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $19,460
Life: 21 3 2 6 $68,975 Distance: 11 1 1 5 $34,750

Track: 4 1 0 1 $16,910
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 40-53 9 1 8¾¡ 9»¡ 7¹¢ 1¨© Castillo A 119 L 12.70 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ far back, very wide,up 11
10Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23¹» :47¿¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 8-56 2 7 7½£ 6½ 5¿¡ 6¶^¡ Elliott C 114» L 10.40 Annieworkstoomuch119º¡ Melody's Kiss119¡ Designated122¸¡ wslow start, outrun 8
19Nov24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd ---53 5 7 6½ 6½ 4¼ 4»¡ Gonzalez S 119 L 6.10 Designated122¨μ Annieworkstoomuch122º¢ Moonlit Magic122¶ angled out, mild gain 9
02Nov24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47¹¸ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 16-69 3 5 6½¡ 5¼¡ 4¼ 3¸£ Gonzalez S 119 L 5.50 Tempest Rising122¶£ Fast Motion119¶ Survival Rose119¼¢ good late energy 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :53.3b 54/58

2
9-2 White

Java's Lucky Ladyd (L)
B.m.6 Red Vine - Java Script by Notebook, PA
Green, Yellow "M", Yellow and White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

54 $7,500 Own: Mpire Racing
Trn: Josue Arce (4-1-0-1)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 1 0 $54,710 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,750
Life: 13 3 2 0 $68,570 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $31,420

Track: 11 2 1 0 $51,820
19Dec24 Pen1 gd 5K¼» :22º¸ :45½½ 1:04½¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 82-85 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Haddock D 123 bfL 7.50 Java's Lucky Lady123¶¡ La Macchina Rossa120¨© Velvet Vixen120¸¢ dueled,bid2w,driving 7
20Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¼ 1:20^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 48-46 3 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 6»£ Haddock D 125 bfL 6.70 Khozy Colby119¡ Made Birdie119¨μ Independent115¶¡ angled out, faded 10
28Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :47»¹ 1:14¼¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 72-67 3 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¸£ Haddock D 122 bfL 2.00 Java's Lucky Lady122¸£ Swans Island119º¢ Bruno Barber Girl112«¬ widened, stayed safe 7
29Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 56-70 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Haddock D 123 bfL 4.70 Rumint120¨μ Java's Lucky Lady123»¡ Kentucky Reign121¸ dueled, held gamely 7

3
8-1 Blue

Sweet Mischiefd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hoppertunity - Promisememischief by Into Mischief, PA
Black, Black Circled "TP" on Red Diamond, Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

43 $7,500 Own: Teofilo Peraza
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (7-1-1-1)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (13-0-2-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 1 0 $47,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 17 3 1 1 $70,577 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $11,457

Track: 15 3 1 0 $67,140
07Jan25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¾ :45º¼ 1:03¹¹ 4g Clm 10000cnd 41-51 4 2 5¹£ 5¼ 5¶^ 4¶º Haddock D 121 bL 14.80 Tatum117¸£ Dathoss122½ Tap in Formation122º¢ gave way readily 5
09Dec24 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¹ :48¶¾ 1:09^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 71-59 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Haddock D 120 bL 5.70 Sweet Mischief120¨μ Miss M M122¸¡ Bella Maria122£ vied, clear, lasted 7
29Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46½º 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 81-38 10 2 2¸ 2¶ 6½ 9¶¼¡ Haddock D 119 bL 18.10 Designated119º¢ Miss Neo122¶£ Raichu120¨μ pursued, stopped 10
09Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¾» 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 79-35 8 1 4¸ 5º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¼£ Aguilar J 114» bL 35.50 Missy Sixtysix119£ Sirani119¸¡ Voodoo You Do119«¬ brief speed, gave way 8

4
12-1 Yellow

Miss Alex (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Fast Anna - Xtrapleasure by Mr. Greeley, KY
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Teal Cap

45 $7,500 Own: Gustavo Chacon
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-0)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,850
2024: 22 0 1 4 $23,310 Off (Dirt): 18 3 4 4 $73,960
Life: 78 3 8 9 $135,213 Distance: 34 1 3 3 $47,758

Track: 58 2 5 6 $85,760
14Jan25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¸½ :47¼» 1:20¹¾ 4gk Str 5000nw1/y 5-30 9 8 9¼£ 9¾ 10¶¹ 8¶¾¡ Adorno A 125 bfL 23.90 Obstinate125¾¢ La Tourista120¶£ Ritaan125¶ off rail, no factor 10
09Dec24 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¹ :48¶¾ 1:09^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 44-50 7 4 5º 5º 6º 4¹¡ Hernandez A 122 bfL 14.30 Sweet Mischief120¨μ Miss M M122¸¡ Bella Maria122£ wide, mild rally 7
19Nov24 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :47^¹ 1:20¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 1-40 5 6 6½ 5¹ 3º 3¹¢ Hernandez A 122 bfL 13.90 Juradicial122¶¡ Bella Maria113¶£ Miss Alex122¼¢ swung wide, mild rally 6
29Oct24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¾ :46½¹ 1:20¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48-56 5 4 6¹¢ 6» 3¼¡ 3º Hernandez A 122 bfL 51.70 Why Not Babe125¹ Miss M M122¶ Miss Alex122¶¢ wide trip, up show 7

5
20-1 Green

Cup of Life (L)
Ch.m.6 Kantharos - Delavie by Union Rags, KY
Yellow, Black Panel, Green Stars and Cuffs, Yellow Cap

34 $7,500 Own: Stephen Hamilton
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (8-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 12 0 0 0 $5,940 Off (Dirt): 12 0 5 2 $39,400
Life: 48 3 8 11 $130,800 Distance: 29 2 6 7 $89,990

Track: 41 3 8 9 $123,230
09Dec24 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¹ :48¶¾ 1:09^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 44-50 6 5 4º 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ Mitchell R 122 bL 77.20 Sweet Mischief120¨μ Miss M M122¸¡ Bella Maria122£ outside, flattened out 7
19Nov24 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :47^¹ 1:20¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48-9 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 6½ 6¶¾¡ Mitchell R 122 bfL 54.50 Juradicial122¶¡ Bella Maria113¶£ Miss Alex122¼¢ pace inside, gave way 6
15Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¸¸ 1:14^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx ---29 3 7 6¶^ 6¶¸ 7¾ 7¶º Bowman A 122 bfL 74.30 Awesome Pal122¸¢ Vitaemi122º Sirenetta122¨μ woff bit slow, steadied 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 42-43 7 4 4¹ 4¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¡ Bowman A 122 bfL 42.10 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ wide, weakened 7

6
5-1 Black

Denali Raed (L)
Ch.m.6 Danza - Idle Fortune by Capitano, PA
Navy Blue, Lime Green "GG", Lime Green Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $7,500 Own: J. Guadalupe Guerrero and Elmer Orantes
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (7-1-2-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,508
2024: 7 1 2 3 $48,608 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 1 $44,817
Life: 37 3 10 8 $140,091 Distance: 19 3 4 4 $78,087

Track: 18 1 7 4 $93,758
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L-v 54-64 2 3 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸£ Ruiz E 122 bL 4.30 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º rallied, outfinish 2d 7
11Jun24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45½¸ 1:18^½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 42-65 5 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5»£ Ruiz E 125 bL 16.40 Flashndynamite122¹£ Shetalkstomuch122¶ Valiant Majesty122«¬ three wide, flattened 8
18May24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45¹^ 1:17¿¾ 3gk Str 10000cnd 80-83 6 3 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 3¶£ Ruiz E 125 bL 13.20 Cause I Said121¶ Valiant Majesty125£ Denali Rae125¶¢ brief lead,game effort 10
01Apr24 Prx6 sys 6fº^ :23^¹ :47^» 1:13¾¹ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 65-72 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Ruiz E 116» bL 3.20 Denali Rae116¨μ Valiant Majesty121¶¡ Ayeartoremember121¶ dueled btwn, gamely 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 4/4 9 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 15/21

7
6-1 Orange

Take Time to Dream (L)
B.m.5 Always Dreaming - Magestic Stinger by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

58 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (3-1-0-1)

JEAN AGUILAR (20-2-1-3) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 0 1 $53,695 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $25,125
Life: 13 3 1 1 $80,513 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $25,125

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,630
18Dec24 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º½ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 73-73 8 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1» 1¸¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 5.20 Take Time to Dream117¸¡ Made Birdie119¸ Khozy Colby122¶ held mile duel, clear 12
20Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¼ 1:20^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 31-52 7 6 7º£ 7¿¢ 5»¡ 5¸¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 3.40 Khozy Colby119¡ Made Birdie119¨μ Independent115¶¡ outside, no response 10
23Oct24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:13^¸ 1:40¼¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 78-44 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3»¡ 3¶¶ 6¸¸¢ Ruiz E 122 bfL 2.60 Grace Reformed117½¡ Pleasant Dreams119»¡ One of the Ones122¸£ led for half, stopped 7
24May24 Baq2 ft 6K»¹ :22¿» :46¸º 1:17¸¸ 3gk Clm 14000nw3/L-c 51-29 4 4 3¶ 5º¡ 6¶¿ 6¸º Ruiz E 125 bL 4.90 Gav's Dream Girl125¿ Ghostly Girl125º¢ Try It Again123£ chased 3-2w, faltered 6

Claimed by Fanelli John from Mark Moshe for $14,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 1/1

8
8-1 Pink

Princess Cupid (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cupid - Hot Ember by Dixie Union, KY
White, Yellow "PCS" on Red Ball, Red and Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Positive Connection Stable
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (3-1-0-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (3-1-0-2) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $27,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 5 $96,125 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $21,805

Track: 10 2 2 1 $64,010
13Jan25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¾½ 1:13¹» 4gk Clm 10000cnd 68-59 8 5 2«¬ 3¶ 4» 6¼ Castillo A 122 bfL 5.00 Old Head117¹ Road to Dreams122¡ Juradicial117¨μ forced pace, faltered 9
04Dec24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46¶¾ 1:20½¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 89-68 1 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 7¹£ 7¹¡ Castillo A 122 bL 14.50 Snappy Ride122¨© Lady Zeta122«¬ Tara's Talent122¡ vied inside, empty 7
13Nov24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :46½¿ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 65-55 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º 5½£ Martinez F 117» bL *1.60 Sister Supream122¡ Queen Cadence122¨μ Ree Nee's Six114¹¡ vied inside, tired 7
19Oct24 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46^¿ 1:18¶¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 62-62 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¡ 6¶^£ Adorno A 122 bL 7.70 Dream Chaser122» Center Stage122¸¢ Alcala114¹ vied inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Prx 3F my :39.0b 3/6 21 Dec 24 Prx 4F sy :52.0b 8/9

9
7-2 Aqua

Shake It Baby (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Joy Filled by Pulpit, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $7,340 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $25,310
Life: 13 3 0 2 $71,570 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $65,030

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,600
28Dec24 Lrl9 sys 5K»» :22¿¸ :47¸¹ 1:06¶¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 96-63 4 4 3¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 5¶^£ Rodriguez J 125 L 4.30 1043 Pinotslilgirl125º True Sunshine125¹¢ At First Sight125¹ chased,3-pth,weakened 7
13Dec24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿^ :47¾¹ 1:26¹¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 62-72 3 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¼¢ Rodriguez J 121 L 7.90 1050 Popover Gal122¼¢ Hot Dance125¨© Shake It Baby121¸¡ brush st,ins,grudgngly 8
29Nov24 Lrl1 mys 6f¼^ :22½^ :45¿¼ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 93-63 5 1 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶£ Rodriguez J 124 L 8.30 1048 Hot Dance121¶ Yumyum Eat Em Up120£ Shake It Baby124¶¢ gave way late 7
24Oct24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :22¾¾ :45¿º 1:26»¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-c 70-54 1 10 4¼¡ 5¼£ 5¸¢ 8¶¹ Karamanos H 123 L 5.20 1056 Skip Thru Da Fire116º Prize Debate123¶£ Lady Charlotte115¸ duck out,btw,angl,fade 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. from Sheffield Stable LLC for $12,500, Magee Kieron - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 6/13

10
10-1 Purple

Happybirthdaycoreyd (L)
Ch.m.6 Social Inclusion - Eclipticalsrosette by Storm Wolf, PA
Tan and White, Black "W", Tan Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Christopher B. White
Trn: William Meister (0-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (12-3-0-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2024: 11 0 1 2 $25,222 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $22,714
Life: 25 3 4 3 $96,096 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $64,294

Track: 7 0 1 1 $18,022
20Nov24 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22»^ :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 48-56 3 5 5»¡ 5¼ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Inirio M J 121 L 5.00 Jack's Lilly121¶¢ G's Fireball119¨μ Dweller121¶^¢ 4w1/4,5w upper,wknd 7
08Nov24 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :48¹¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:39º¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 78-63 4 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶½¡ Torres J 121 L 17.30 Stassi121¼¢ Joya Del Sur121º Carroll Girl121¹ inside,drifted lane,wk 7
09Oct24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½º :46¼¸ 1:21^¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 69-45 1 3 3¡ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 3½£ Wolfsont A 122 L 37.00 Divine Romance122»¡ Sister Supream122¸¢ Happybirthdaycorey122¶¡ brief lead 1/8, wknd 8
27Jul24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48º½ 1:13¸½ 1:39¶º 3gk Alw 51205nw1/x 65-64 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶ 6¶¼£ Perez X 123 L 39.00 1048 Ginger Girl123¹ Isabella's Glory118º Mavilus123¼£ wstumbled st,rush up 6
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :53b 25/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6 - 9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

6 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs.
Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Exhale
B.f.3 Goldencents - Andrea's Pride by Gio Ponti, KY
Neon Yellow, Black Dots, Black Cap

30 $15,000 Own: Albert R. Lupcho Jr.
Trn: Marya K. Montoya (2-0-0-1)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $17,365 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 7 1 0 1 $17,365 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $16,715

Track: 4 1 0 0 $13,640
02Dec24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¸ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 7-15 7 2 6½ 6¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Elliott C 114» b 19.50 Romance by Chance113¶¢ Loveumom119¾£ Lino and Me119¶¢ off rail, no factor 7
30Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :47^¾ 1:15º¶ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 39-40 2 5 4» 4¼¡ 4º 4¶¡ Elliott C 115½ b 7.50 Ferociousness122«¬ Vanaka115¶¢ Loveumom122¨μ angled out, rallied 6
02Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :48¹º 1:14^º 2 k Clm 16000 (16-10) 45-36 6 6 5º¡ 3º 4¼ 4¶¹£ Cedeno C 120 b 40.60 Brooklyn Rhapsody115¨μ First Pearl115¶^£ Lino and Me118¸£ woff slow,3p 1/4,even 6
09Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :47¸º 1:16^¸ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 40-36 4 3 3½ 2» 2¡ 1£ Elliott C 115½ b 7.00 Exhale115£ Bitcoin Baby122¸£ Rock Me Gently122¸¾ wore down pacesetter 4
17Aug24 Del1 wf 5K¼º :23¶¶ :48»¼ 1:08¼º 2 k Mcl 16000 ---20 5 7 6¾¡ 8½¢ 7¾¡ 6¶¶ Cedeno C 119 5.50 Brooklyn Rhapsody112¶£ Romance by Chance112¸ Map to the Moon114¸¡ 3-w, no threat 8
31Jul24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23»¶ :48»¼ 1:16¼¶ 2 k Mcl 16000 83-30 2 5 2¶ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Cedeno C 118 8.00 Lino and Me118¸¡ Uptown Miss118¶ Exhale118¨μ bid btwn, dug in rail 8
24Jun24 Prx3 ft 4Kº^ :23¼¹ :49^¿ :55¼» 2 k Msw 42000 42-39 6 6 6¾ -- 6½ 6¿ Pennington F 118 5.30 Hollywood Beauty118¨μ Mischief Maxey119¸£ Maximus Angelicus118¹£ trailed throughout 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 8/32 27 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 26/61 16 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 19/54

2
3-1 White

Vicki Valed (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tonalist - Shack Up by Shackleford, PA
Royal Blue and White Quarters, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

42 $15,000 Own: Daniel W. McConnell Sr.
Trn: Michael M. Moore (7-2-1-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 4 1 1 0 $28,910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $28,910 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,840
04Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¶ :47¸» 1:23¸^ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 71-35 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Hernandez A 122 b 3.00 Vicki Vale122¡ Imperio Azteca122º¢ Miss Jones122¸¡ wcarried out, up late 7
03Oct24 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22¿¸ :48»¾ 1:08»½ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 77-55 5 1 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ Hernandez A 119 b 4.20 Mandy's Miss119¹ Vicki Vale119¹¡ Kitty of War119¹£ set pace, second best, 6
05Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¶ :48º½ 1:15¿¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 82-40 3 4 3¨μ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4¼ Rodriguez A R 120 b *1.30 Ferociousness120¨μ Seven's Magic120¡ Ade120»¢ vied 3w, weakened 6
26Jul24 Cnl5 fm hº^ 1m¸¼^ :52^¹ 1:16½» 1:40¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 5-28 4 6¹£ 6º¢ 6» 8¶» 7¶¾£ Sanchez M J 119 b 9.10 Merry and Bright119¹¡ Smartest119¹ Taco Cat Backwards119¼ no response drive 9
Workout(s): a1 Jan 25 Prx 4F sy :50.3b 1/11 20 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 31/41 28 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 9/10

3
5-1 Blue

Lino and Me
B.f.3 Uncle Lino - Level With Me by Rock Slide, MD
Blue, White Star, Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

38 $15,000 Own: David L. Neilson
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (16-6-2-1) 114»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 2 $21,155 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $21,155 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $19,805

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,530
02Dec24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¸ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 14-38 6 3 5¼ 5½ 4½¢ 3¶^ Lopez P 119 7.60 Romance by Chance113¶¢ Loveumom119¾£ Lino and Me119¶¢wbumped st, mild rally 7
07Nov24 Pen2 ft 5K¼» :22º¸ :46½¿ 1:06¶¶ 2 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 26-41 6 6 7¾¡ 6½¡ 5¾ 5¶^£ Hiraldo J 119 25.30 Peachyness119¹¡ My Vanilla114¹¢ Sadie's Grace121¹£ 3p turn, no rally 7
02Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :48¹º 1:14^º 2 k Clm 16000 (16-10) 46-42 3 2 4º¡ 5» 3» 3¶¶ Hernandez J A 118 9.90 Brooklyn Rhapsody115¨μ First Pearl115¶^£ Lino and Me118¸£ 2-3w turn,needed more 6
31Jul24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23»¶ :48»¼ 1:16¼¶ 2 k Mcl 16000 38-38 6 2 8½£ 8º£ 1¶ 1¸¡ Hernandez J A 118 4.60 Lino and Me118¸¡ Uptown Miss118¶ Exhale118¨μ wwillingly, greenly1/16 8
13Jul24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¸ :47»¹ 1:14^½ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 100-28 1 3 1¶ 3¶¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¿¡ Batista J A 118 b 18.70 First Pearl113º¢ Golden Philly119½ Uptown Miss118£ 3-w, tired 7
20Jun24 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :23^¿ :48»^ 1:01º¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 63-23 6 2 1¸ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5¶¸¡ Batista J A 119 b 10.40 Atlantis Queen113¸¢ Phlying Phyllis118¨© Beautiful Blome113¿ led to turn, stopped 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/14 21 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 13/26 14 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :49.4b 5/23 27 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 13/29

4
4-1 Yellow

Pootoogook
B.f.3 Munnings - Laurier by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

48 $15,000 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,025
2024: 4 1 0 1 $24,528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $24,528 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep24 Btp6 ft 5K¹^ :23^¼ :46º¿ 1:04¾¼ 2 k Alw 18300nw2/L 34-52 1 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3¾ Jimenez A 119 b 2.90 Run Camila Run119½¡ Lookatmybuckle121¡ Pootoogook119¹¢ inside trip for third 6
21Aug24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶¶ :47¹¶ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 16-51 6 5 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¨© Burgos A 119 b 4.40 Pootoogook119¨© Grace On Grace119¶ La Orgullosa119£ 4p,rally1/16,driving 7
30Jul24 Ind3 gd p¸º 7K¸¶^ :23^¶ :47¹¸ 1:32¾½ 2 k Mcl 20000 84-39 2 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¿ De La Cruz F 120 *.90 Talksalot120½ Crowned With Grace120¶£ Mary Loves Louie120¨μ wjost st,3p1/4,faded 8
28Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¸ :45^¸ 1:10¿^ 2 k Msw 120000 32-49 7 8 11¾ 10½¡ 11¿¢ 11¶¸¡ Torres J A 119 31.62 Atomic City119¶¢ Miss Martini119¨© Black Dog119£ 4-5p,7p1/4,outrun 11
Workout(s): 14 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 4/23 7 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :51.3b 30/36

5
7-2 Green

Loveumomd
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rowayton - Bonnie K by Majestic Warrior, PA
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

39 $15,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Troy Johnson Et Al
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (15-2-2-1) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $34,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $34,376 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $33,976

Track: 5 1 1 1 $34,376
02Dec24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¸ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 38-58 4 4 2¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Silvera R 119 2.00 Romance by Chance113¶¢ Loveumom119¾£ Lino and Me119¶¢ bid, duel, 2nd best 7
30Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :47^¾ 1:15º¶ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 69-40 5 3 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Silvera R 122 *.70 Ferociousness122«¬ Vanaka115¶¢ Loveumom122¨μ vied, led, weakened 6
07Oct24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23º^ :48»¼ 1:15»¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (30-20) 51-49 6 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Silvera R 120 6.00 Loveumom120¸ Irish Banba123¼ I Am Rue123¡ brief duel, edged off 9
21Sep24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¸ :46^½ 1:15½½ 2 klStk - MsBluTyDyB - 100k 62--- 5 4 4» 6¶½ 7¶¿ 7¸¼¢ Rodriguez J 118 b 9.50 Honorable Win118¶¡ Tudox Dahlia118«¬ Vivi Rose118«¬ outside, lacked rally 9
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 50-29 9 4 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 7¶¶¡ Haddock D 122 4.20 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ well placed, faded 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 9/26 27 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :48.4b 5/29

6
9-2 Black

Mandy's Missd
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rowayton - Code Variance by Awesome Again, PA
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

60 $15,000 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

KEIMAR TROTMAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $21,870 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,860
Life: 3 1 0 0 $21,870 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec24 Pen6 gds 6f¼» :21¿½ :45½^ 1:11º¶ 2 k Alw 31000nw1/x 42-57 3 7 7¿ 6¼£ 4¶^ 4¶¶¢ Hernandez J A 120 8.20 Pocket Sand120½ Iracebeth120º Query120¨μ wide turn,came 6 wide 7
27Nov24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¶½ :45º¹ 1:10¸º 2 klStk - ShamrkRosB - 100k 19-61 6 9 9¶^ 9¿£ 8¶^ 4¶¸¡ Hernandez J A 119 49.00 Icona Mama120¿¡ Dadoo118¸ Quercus120¶ 3-w, improved position 9
03Oct24 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22¿¸ :48»¾ 1:08»½ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16)-c 60-62 4 6 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Hernandez J A 119 *1.90 Mandy's Miss119¹ Vicki Vale119¹¡ Kitty of War119¹£ woff slw,3p 1/4,driving 6

Claimed by Tristar Farm LLC from Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. for $20,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Del 5F ft 1:03b 8/14 23 Nov 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 1/1

7
6-1 Orange

Burner Account (L1)
Ch.f.3 Flameaway - Win Money My Honey by Awesome Again, MN
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

40 $15,000 Own: Holiday Luck Racing
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $24,675
2024: 4 1 0 0 $30,555 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 4 1 0 0 $30,555 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov24 Pen2 ft 5K¼» :22º¸ :46½¿ 1:06¶¶ 2 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 46-42 1 5 4»¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¶^¡ Salgado A 120 f 7.60 Peachyness119¹¡ My Vanilla114¹¢ Sadie's Grace121¹£ chased inside,no rally 7
28Sep24 Lrl6 mysu 1m¸^ :46½¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:40»^ 2 k Stk - SelimaB - 150k 94-39 5 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 5¶º 5¸¸¡ Bowman A 122 25.20 1132 Pure Majestic122¶¢ My Charm120¸¡ Sail Theseven Seas117½ early chase 3wd btw 6
19Jul24 Cnl5 fm o¾^ 5f¿^ :22^¸ :45º¾ :58^½ 2 k Mcl 30000 48-49 1 1 3¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 1£ McCarthy T 119 4.20 Burner Account119£ Rocio119¸ Suzies Pride119¡ trackd,rail bid,drvng 9
21Jun24 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¹½ :45º¿ 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 90000 70-19 6 2 4º¡ 8¶» 8¶¿ 8¸½¢ Carmouche K 119 28.25 Warming119¸¢ Good Long Cry119¶¡ Moon Gate119£ 3w pursuit, faltered 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Prx 3F ft :39.4b 2/2 31 Dec 24 Prx 5F my 1:05.1b 3/4 7 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 16/45 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 10/57

8
10-1 Pink

Bitcoin Baby
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Tiz Rude by Tiznow, KY
Green, Gold Belt, Green Bars on Gold Sleeves, Green Cap

31 $10,000 Own: Thomas Iannotti IV
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CRYSTAL CONNING (8-0-0-1) 115

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $17,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $17,980 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $16,320

Track: 6 1 1 0 $17,980
02Dec24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¸ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 34-21 5 7 4¹ 4» 5¿¢ 6¶½£ Hernandez A 119 b 19.30 Romance by Chance113¶¢ Loveumom119¾£ Lino and Me119¶¢ wbumped, steadied start 7
30Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :47^¾ 1:15º¶ 2 k Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L ---27 6 6 6¶¸ 5¾ 5¿ 5½¢ Adorno A 122 b 6.00 Ferociousness122«¬ Vanaka115¶¢ Loveumom122¨μ wdwelt start, wide 6
24Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¾ :46¿¹ 1:15¼¾ 2 k Mcl 10000 79-39 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Adorno A 122 b *.60 Bitcoin Baby122¶¢ Rock Me Gently122¡ Deadly Angel122¨μ vied inside, edged off 7
09Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :47¸º 1:16^¸ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 88-34 2 2 1«¬ 1» 1¡ 2£ Adorno A 122 b 2.10 Exhale115£ Bitcoin Baby122¸£ Rock Me Gently122¸¾ vied, clear, resisted 4
22Jul24 Prx8 ft 4Kº^ :22º¹ :46¾¾ :53»^ 2 k Msw 42000 55-33 9 7 5¹¡ -- 9¶¸ 10¶º£ Bowman A 118 b 54.00 Central to Success118½£ Not Too Late119¡ Strong Like Sara118¨© outside, faded 12
24Jun24 Prx3 ft 4Kº^ :23¼¹ :49^¿ :55¼» 2 k Msw 42000 64-46 3 2 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 5¼£ Bowman A 118 b 9.40 Hollywood Beauty118¨μ Mischief Maxey119¸£ Maximus Angelicus118¹£ dueled wide, wknd 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :53.1b 12/13 19 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 23/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Burner Account will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-4-6 PRX-01/20/2025-6

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

7 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile
And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Dixie Groove (L)
B.m.5 Overanalyze - Sirenage by Quality Road, KY
Pink, Black Braces and "BF", Black Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

63 $10,000 Own: Barry Franklin
Trn: Jack Abrams (4-0-3-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $9,055
2024: 15 4 4 3 $78,430 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $30,200
Life: 31 5 6 6 $110,735 Distance: 13 1 4 3 $40,720

Track: 18 5 5 3 $96,080
09Dec24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^½ 1:16^¿ 1:49¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 45-67 6 7¿¡ 7¿¢ 6º 3¹¡ 2¸ Ruiz E 122 bL 4.00 Catti La Belle122¸ Dixie Groove122» Hi Heeled Warrior117£ angled out, rallied 2d 7

Claimed by Franklin Barry from Just In Time Racing LLC for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
13Nov24 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13º¾ 1:42¹¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 29-45 4 7¶½ 7¶½ 6¸¶ 6¶¼ 6¶½¡ Tunon J 125 bL 11.90 Summary Judgment115» R Tenderoni125¨μ Del Rey Dolly125£ far back throughout 7

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Anualpe Stable for $7,500, Bobadilla Jose F. - Trainer
22Oct24 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:14¸¾ 1:42¶½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 46-64 3 5» 5¾¢ 4»¡ 3º¡ 3¼¢ Tunon J 125 bL 5.50 Amaterasu122º¡ Black Ice122¶£ Dixie Groove125¾£ trailed, late energy 5
01Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000-c 52-67 1 3¼¡ 3¿¡ 3»¡ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 1.40 Dixie Groove122¸¡ Summary Judgment125¨μ Vitaemi122 far back, late rush 3

Claimed by Analupe Stable from Just In Time Racing LLC for $5,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
11Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¾ 1:12¿¹ 1:44¶º 3gk Clm 10000cnd 59-80 1 8»£ 8»£ 5¼¡ 3»¡ 3½¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 24.70 Ambitiously Placed120¶¡ Black Ice122¼ Dixie Groove122º¢ no threat top pair 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 3/46 4 Dec 24 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 11/16 9 Nov 24 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 14/20

2
4-1 White

Titoschangedmyluckd (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Social Inclusion - Tiztito by Tiznow, PA
Sky Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Sky Blue Stars on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

58 $10,000 Own: Matthew J. Schera and Lawrence Stables Inc.
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (1-1-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 125

2025: 1 1 0 0 $17,640 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $6,400
2024: 6 1 1 0 $20,955 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $23,058
Life: 17 4 2 1 $137,523 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $24,120

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,640
01Jan25 Prx3 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿º 1:17»¿ 1:51¹º 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 89-81 2 1¹ 1¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 4.20 Titoschangedmyluck122¸¡ Liam's Kiss117º Amy Mule122¨μ clear, vied,edged off 8
15Nov24 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47^½ 1:12º½ 1:43»¼ 3gklAlw 36000nw1/b/x 71-8 5 4º¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸ 5¹¹ 5º¾¡ Robles E O 121 bfL 10.70 Reigert Girls119¼£ Lady Liberty Belle118¹£ African Angel121¼¡ outsde,angl in1/2,stop 5
16Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¹ 1:13º¾ 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)cnd 84-78 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2»¢ Ruiz J 120 bfL 8.70 Avatal Hero120»¢ Titoschangedmyluck120£ Panotti120£ chased winner,kept on 10
03Oct24 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¼¾ 1:14¶¹ 1:46¼» 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 99-61 6 4º 4º¡ 6º 6½ 6¶¿¢ Astudillo F 116½ bfL 19.80 Dorothy's Dreams119¨© Arijana's Pearl117º Boss Like Beth120¡ stlkd,6-7w uppr,tired 7
05Sep24 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¿ 1:14¸» 1:41¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 85-76 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Rodriguez J 118 bfL 3.70 Titoschangedmyluck118¹¢ Prize Debate115¶¢ Mo Traffic120»£ set pace, pulled away 6
Workout(s): a19 Dec 24 Del 4F sy :51.3b 1/7 7 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :50b 3/36 30 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :51.2b 20/22 2 Nov 24 Del 4F ft :51b 37/58

3
5-1 Blue

Summary Judgmentd (L)
B.m.7 Peace and Justice - Seven Dreams by Majestic Warrior, PA
Green, White and Red Thirds, White "SR", Green Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Silvino Ramirez
Trn: Owner (6-2-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 5 3 1 $125,154 Off (Dirt): 12 3 2 1 $75,452
Life: 39 12 6 3 $296,446 Distance: 17 5 4 1 $120,534

Track: 35 11 6 2 $272,456
16Dec24 Prx7 sys 1mº^ :47¿¾ 1:13¸^ 1:40ºº 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 69-78 2 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Otero A 115½ bfL 11.70 Tiz Race Day122º£ Nature's Candy122º¢ So Fully Sue122¨μ inside, faltered 7
13Nov24 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13º¾ 1:42¹¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 86-74 7 1¼ 1¼ 1¾ 1½ 1» Otero A 115¶ b̂L 3.10 Summary Judgment115» R Tenderoni125¨μ Del Rey Dolly125£ dominated throughout 7

Claimed by Ramirez Silvino from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla Esteban - Trainer
01Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000-c 75-63 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ Lopez P 125 bL *.60 Dixie Groove122¸¡ Summary Judgment125¨μ Vitaemi122 stalked, bid, tired 3

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Armstrong Jack J. for $5,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
16Sep24 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14¹º 1:42¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 77-79 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Lopez P 122 bL 5.50 Summary Judgment122¹£ Flashndynamite122¸ Boss Like Beth122¸ stalked, bid, clear 9
24Jul24 Prx10 gds 1ÇÀ º^ :48»º 1:14^½ 1:46¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 61-55 1 3¶ 4¶¡ 3» 5¿¡ 6¶»¢ Martinez F 118½ bL 4.10 Mollewantacracker117º¢ Amaterasu122£ Peach Perfect115¸ inside, faltered turn 7

4
8-1 Yellow

Goldieness (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Lad - Cara Blythe by Big Brown, MD
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

52 Waived Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (8-1-3-1)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $780
2024: 6 1 1 0 $21,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,020
Life: 18 4 3 1 $116,310 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $30,580

Track: 6 2 1 0 $38,320
02Jul24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:45º¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 65--- 2 2«¬ 3¹ 7¸º 7º¶ 7»¶ Hernandez A 125 bL 14.40 Summary Judgment115¹ Unadulterated122¨© Divine Romance125¶¡ stopped, lost contact 7
03Jun24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¾ 1:15º^ 1:47½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 52-66 6 1¹ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ 1¨μ Hernandez A 122 bL 1.40 Goldieness122¨μ Dixie Groove122£ Luli's Dancer122¶ clear pace, lasted 6
27Mar24 Prx8 fts 6fº^ :22»¼ :46»¹ 1:13¶^ 4gk Clm 25000cnd 67-46 3 6 6¸¢ 5»¡ 8¶^ 8¶»¢ Ruiz E 116» bL 6.90 Empress Deona121º£ Et's Moon Maiden121¸£ R Funny Bizness121¨© chased btwn, gave way 9
04Mar24 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :48¶¶ 1:13¼¼ 1:41¾¼ 4gk Clm 15000cnd-c 83-79 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Silvera R 121 bL *1.30 Peachy Weachy121«¬ Goldieness121» Turn On the Charm121¸ dug in gamely inside 7

Claimed by Pewter Stable from Super C Racing, Inc. and Jagger Inc. for $15,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
17Feb24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :22ºº :45º¼ 1:25¾¿ 4gkjAlw 48000cnd 127-75 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 5»¡ 5¿ Lopez C E 123 bL 5.00 1143 Too Many Kisses123¡ Bay Street126¸ Whatsyourbigidea123£ rddn 5/16,angl in,wkn 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/9 8 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 7/7 4 Dec 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 7/14 20 Nov 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 5/9

5
6-1 Green

Rumint (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Humint by Mutakddim, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 $10,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (15-2-2-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $780
2024: 13 3 1 2 $73,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 1 2 $73,820 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $14,910

Track: 5 1 1 2 $21,820
10Dec24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼º 1:16»¸ 1:48¶¸ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 59-77 6 3¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¿£ Silvera R 119 bL *.90 Rumint119¿£ Tootsie Toes119º¡ Bythenumbers114º¢ stalked wide, drew off 6
19Nov24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¸ 1:14¹» 1:45»¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 56-61 4 3¸ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¸¢ Silvera R 119 bL *2.20 Summersattheshore119¶^£ Tootsie Toes119¶¡ Rumint119£ faded turn, came again 6
29Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46½º 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 47-52 8 7 6½ 7½ 8½¡ 6¶^¡ Silvera R 119 bL 3.20 Designated119º¢ Miss Neo122¶£ Raichu120¨μ wide, no response 10
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 37-45 3 9 4¹¡ 5º 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Silvera R 119 bL *.60 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ wslow start,rushed rail 9
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61-59 4 5 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Silvera R 122 bL *.70 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ dueled, led, nailed 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 11/26 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 20/59

6
9-2 Black

Catti La Belle (L)
B.m.7 Outwork - La Belle Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
White, Gold "CEC", Gold and Blue Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

68 $10,000 Own: Carlos E. Caban
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-2)

LUIS M. OCASIO (22-3-2-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $16,090
2024: 14 3 4 4 $61,880 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $41,210
Life: 38 7 5 8 $168,850 Distance: 19 4 4 6 $107,600

Track: 38 7 5 8 $168,850
09Dec24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^½ 1:16^¿ 1:49¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 60-70 5 5º 4º¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 7.00 Catti La Belle122¸ Dixie Groove122» Hi Heeled Warrior117£ 3w bid, drew clear 7
18Nov24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿½ 1:15»¸ 1:48¹¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 50-64 3 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5º 4¹¡ 3»¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 4.60 More Ransom122º£ Obstinate122¡ Catti La Belle122¸¢ mild rally outside 6
28Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:15»^ 1:46»^ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 50-69 1 4¶ 3¶ 2¡ 3º 3¿¡ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 5.40 Solemn Oath122»£ Creative Copy122¹£ Catti La Belle122¼¢ bid turn, empty lane 7

Claimed by Caban Carlos E. from Fanelli John for $7,500, Wyner Harold - Trainer
25Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¼¼ :47¶¼ 1:26º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 35-68 3 2 4¶£ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1£ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 3.00 Catti La Belle122£nMagnificent Pearl125º¡nHappy Union115º¡wblocked turn, surged 6

Claimed by Fanelli John from Candy's Racing Stable for $5,000, Gallimore Trevor - Trainer
02Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:14¾^ 1:46º¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 48-66 2 5¼ 4½ 3º¡ 3» 2½£ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 2.30 Ambitiously Placed122½£ Catti La Belle122¶ Classy Miss115¶¢wvery wide final turn 7

7
7-2 Orange

More Ransomd (L)
B.m.6 Run Away and Hide - Ransom Due by Catienus, PA
Purple, Purple "DM" on Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves, Purple Cap

65 $10,000 Own: Michael S. Moriarty
Trn: Ronald J. Dandy (2-0-0-2)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (20-2-2-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 4 2 0 $80,400 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $28,317
Life: 36 7 8 6 $181,223 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $29,520

Track: 21 4 5 1 $100,642
04Dec24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:15¾¿ 1:48¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 62-79 6 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Gonzalez S 125 bL 7.40 Gamestonks117¶¢ More Ransom125¶ Chelsea Wall122»¢ stalked, bid, gamely 7
18Nov24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿½ 1:15»¸ 1:48¹¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 71-72 1 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 5.20 More Ransom122º£ Obstinate122¡ Catti La Belle122¸¢ vied ins, pulled away 6
23Oct24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¼º 1:13¹¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 20-47 6 4 5½ 6¿ 6¾¡ 5¼¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 2.30 So Swell122¶¢ Vitaemi117¸¡ Bonita Lassie117¸¡ wide, always outrun 6
18Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¿ 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 47-64 4 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶^¡ Haddock D 125 bfL *3.00 Pearls and Heels115º¢ Peacelovenkarma122» Gavichi122¨μ wide turn, flattened 7

Claimed by Moriarty Michael S. from Lilly Stable for $7,500, Hogan Jr. William J - Trainer
04Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¸» :46½º 1:25¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 61-77 7 3 4£ 3¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Adorno A 125 bfL 1.90 More Ransom125¸£ Good Penny122¼£ A Bit Bad N Boujee117¸ stalked wide, drew off 7

Claimed by Lilly Stable from AS-NG Stable for $5,000, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
Workout(s): a4 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0b 1/11

8
10-1 Pink

Why Not Babed (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Weigelia - Shoe Babe by Mutakddim, PA
Red, Yellow Diamond Band, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

52 $10,000 Own: Ghost Pines LLC
Trn: Dee Curry (1-0-0-1)

RAMON F. MOYA (10-0-0-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,770
2024: 7 3 0 1 $58,214 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,484
Life: 22 4 1 2 $110,786 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $9,530

Track: 22 4 1 2 $110,786
09Dec24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :47¶¸ 1:21^½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 50-44 4 7 5» 8¼¡ 8¶^ 8¶¹ Moya R F 122 bL 18.60 Del Rey Dolly117¨© Popthechampagne Ro122¶¢ Haleigh B122¸ outside, stopped 9
29Oct24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¾ :46½¹ 1:20¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 69-64 3 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¹ Moya R F 125 bL 6.90 Why Not Babe125¹ Miss M M122¶ Miss Alex122¶¢ dueled half, drew off 7
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 60-48 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Moya R F 122 bL 8.10 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ vied, clear, lasted 9
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 61-47 8 1 4¨μ 3¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Moya R F 122 bL 7.80 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ chased wide, empty 8
02Apr24 Prx10 sys 6fº^ :22½¹ :46½¶ 1:13¶¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 74-65 4 4 1¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3»£ Moya R F 125 bL 6.20 Forest Maiden122¹£ Bullet On Tap122¸ Why Not Babe125º¡ set pace, held 3rd 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 3/23 27 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 41/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-3 PRX-01/20/2025-7

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 8-11) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Chit Chat Chubd (L)
B.m.5 Hey Chub - Takin the Plunge by Lion Heart, PA
Purple, Yellow Diagonal Blocks, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Pamela Jo Landis & Albert A. Ciardi Jr.
Trn: Steven Krebs (1-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (15-2-2-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 1 1 $58,158 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $58,558 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $36,798

Track: 11 2 1 1 $58,558
13Jan25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22½¾ :46¼¸ 1:13^^ 4gk Clm 12500nw3/L 36-31 5 4 6¹¡ 7¶¾ 7¶½ 7¶¼¢ Aguilar J 117» bfL 14.40 Duela Dent122¹ Melody's Kiss122¡ Phone Eats First117¹wgave way, drifted out 8
10Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23¹» :47¿¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 45-56 3 3 5¸¢ 5»¡ 6¶^ 5¶^¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 10.10 Annieworkstoomuch119º¡ Melody's Kiss119¡ Designated122¸¡ inside, lacked rally 8
02Nov24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47¹¸ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 43-56 6 2 5¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 4¿ Aguilar J 117» bfL 4.80 Tempest Rising122¶£ Fast Motion119¶ Survival Rose119¼¢ faded turn, no threat 6

Claimed by Landis, Pamela J. and Ciardi Jr., Albert A. from Princess K Racing for $12,500, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 42/59 25 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 8/28

2
5-1 White

Wiki Lio (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - Talk Softly by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

47 $7,500 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Michael M. Moore (7-2-1-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $15,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 2 $50,590 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $27,763

Track: 4 1 0 1 $15,710
03Dec24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24¸¶ :49^» 1:29¼» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 32-51 4 5 6¶£ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez A 122 L *1.70 Wiki Lio122¶¡ Merrychill119¼¢ Pull No Punches119¨μ 3w bid, clr, drvg 9
25Nov24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46»¸ 1:13º» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 4-51 2 8 9¶¶ 9¶^ 7º¢ 3»¢ Hernandez A 122 L 5.10 Leftover Sushi119¶£ Swans Island119¹¡ Wiki Lio122¨μ closed well late ins 11
28Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :47¸¶ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 33-25 10 5 9¹£ 10¿ 8¶^ 8¶¶¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 8.30 Annieworkstoomuch119¶ Pretty Lily122¶£ Flag Song Flyin114¹£ never involved 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 31/32

3
20-1 Blue

Brooklyn Heights (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Palace - Bounty Pink by Speightstown, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

39 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (6-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 1 1 3 $32,560 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 0 $8,638
Life: 54 2 5 7 $142,883 Distance: 27 0 1 5 $44,333

Track: 51 2 5 7 $140,930
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 23-18 8 11 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¶½ Haddock D 122 L 46.60 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ step slow, outrun 11
18Dec24 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º½ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 59-54 5 8 7¸¢ 5»¡ 7¶^ 5¾£ Ortiz J 115½ L 56.10 Take Time to Dream117¸¡ Made Birdie119¸ Khozy Colby122¶ lacked a rally 12
19Nov24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 27-27 4 2 3¸¡ 5½ 8¶¸ 9¶¾¡ Elliott C 117» L 39.00 Designated122¨μ Annieworkstoomuch122º¢ Moonlit Magic122¶ chased 3w, gave way 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 22/22

4
20-1 Yellow

Aztec Bay (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Great Mills High by Student Council, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

32 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (6-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (8-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 0 1 3 $19,340 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $17,530
Life: 31 2 1 5 $57,100 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $21,150

Track: 25 1 1 4 $42,210
18Dec24 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º½ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 11-25 7 9 10¿¡ 12¶¼ 12¶¾ 12¸¶¡ Haddock D 122 L 82.50 Take Time to Dream117¸¡ Made Birdie119¸ Khozy Colby122¶ lacked speed, retreat 12
20Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¼ 1:20^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 11-37 2 10 9½£ 10¶¼ 10¶º 9¶^¢ Martinez F 117» L 43.60 Khozy Colby119¡ Made Birdie119¨μ Independent115¶¡ far back throughout 10
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 33-17 6 6 6º¢ 8¾¡ 9¶¶ 9¶º Haddock D 122 L 57.90 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ stopped abruptly 9

5
6-1 Green

Namorad (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Il Villano - Springingintherein by Spring At Last, PA
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

46 $7,500 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 1 1 $34,360 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $30,820
Life: 16 2 1 1 $72,280 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $16,180

Track: 15 2 1 1 $71,140
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 57-40 6 8 7¼ 5¸ 8»¢ 7¼¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 6.10 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ rail trip, bid, empty 11
18Dec24 Prx6 mys 6K¹^ :22»¿ :46½^ 1:21¹^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 50-51 8 9 7¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Sanchez M J 119 bL *1.00 Namora119¨μ Paint Me Beautiful125£ Dark Dutchess119» rail rally, gamely 12
25Nov24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46»¸ 1:13º» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 38-51 6 11 5¼ 5¹ 4¶ 4»¡ Sanchez M J 119 bL *2.30 Leftover Sushi119¶£ Swans Island119¹¡ Wiki Lio122¨μ wstep slow, mild rally 11
Workout(s): a15 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 1/16

6
10-1 Black

Raichu (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Catholic Boy - Princess Samurai by First Samurai, KY
Black, White "S/S" on Gold Ball, Blue Braces, Black Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (7-1-1-1)

JOEZER RANGEL (3-1-0-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2024: 17 2 3 2 $46,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,190
Life: 20 2 3 2 $52,970 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $26,735

Track: 11 1 2 2 $31,910
18Dec24 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º½ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 52-47 11 4 8¹¢ 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¶¶£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bL 24.60 Take Time to Dream117¸¡ Made Birdie119¸ Khozy Colby122¶ never in contention 12
20Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¼ 1:20^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 17-53 9 7 8¼£ 8¿¢ 6¼¡ 4¸¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bL 21.40 Khozy Colby119¡ Made Birdie119¨μ Independent115¶¡ wide, narrowed gap 10
29Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46½º 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 51-62 5 6 4¼¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¼ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bL 38.80 Designated119º¢ Miss Neo122¶£ Raichu120¨μ rail trip, flattened 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 9/16

7
20-1Orange

Far Heart (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Uncaptured - Far Niente by Pleasantly Perfect, FL
White, American Flag on Shamrock, Red Cap

35 $7,500 Own: Billy Boys Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (8-0-1-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (15-0-2-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,450
2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,630 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,750
Life: 17 2 1 1 $39,690 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $800

Track: 11 2 1 1 $36,540
10Dec24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼º 1:16»¸ 1:48¶¸ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 59-19 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 5½ 5¶¾ 5¹¼ Salgado A 122 fL 18.40 Rumint119¿£ Tootsie Toes119º¡ Bythenumbers114º¢ pressured lead, stop 6
20Nov24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¼ 1:20^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 41-40 10 5 4¹ 6¾¢ 8¶¸ 8¾£ Aguilar J 117» fL 54.90 Khozy Colby119¡ Made Birdie119¨μ Independent115¶¡ three wide, gave way 10
29Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46½º 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 34-37 4 9 9¿ 10¶¼ 10¶¸ 10¶½¢ Salgado A 122 fL 74.70 Designated119º¢ Miss Neo122¶£ Raichu120¨μ far back throughout 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :51.2b 15/52

8
9-2 Pink

Leftover Sushi (L)
B.f.4 Vino Rosso - Dance Studio by Bertrando, KY
Teal, Black "WR", White Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Whiskey Run Stables LLC
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (9-1-2-2)

ABNER ADORNO (16-1-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,020
2024: 8 2 1 0 $27,201 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,600
Life: 8 2 1 0 $27,201 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,501

Track: 3 1 1 0 $17,200
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 93-53 7 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Adorno A 119 bL 6.20 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ dueled, led, nailed 11
18Dec24 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º½ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 62-50 1 12 6¶£ 7½ 9¶^ 7¶^¡ Adorno A 122 bL *2.60 Take Time to Dream117¸¡ Made Birdie119¸ Khozy Colby122¶ inside, weakened 12
25Nov24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46»¸ 1:13º» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 68-63 4 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Adorno A 119 bL 3.20 Leftover Sushi119¶£ Swans Island119¹¡ Wiki Lio122¨μ rallied 3w, drew clr 11
Workout(s): 20 Nov 24 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 10/14

9
4-1 Aqua

Union Belle (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Union Rags - Interest Free by Exchange Rate, KY
Pink, Black Braces and "BF", Black Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Barry Franklin
Trn: Jack Abrams (4-0-3-0)

CRYSTAL CONNING (8-0-0-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 1 $39,590 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,980
Life: 12 2 1 1 $45,010 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $34,740

Track: 7 1 1 1 $25,710
30Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :47¿^ 1:23¹º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 60-51 3 6 6»¡ 8º¡ 6¸¢ 4£ Martinez F 114» L 7.30 Survival Rose119¨© Leftover Sushi119¨μ One of the Ones122¡ swung wide, rallied 11
19Nov24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:19¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 23-42 8 1 5¹ 4¼¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¶ Martinez F 114» L 8.00 Designated122¨μ Annieworkstoomuch122º¢ Moonlit Magic122¶ chased 4w, tired 9
23Oct24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:13^¸ 1:40¼¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 57-51 7 3¡ 5¼ 5¶» 6¶¹ 5¶¾¢ Aguilar J 114» L 11.50 Grace Reformed117½¡ Pleasant Dreams119»¡ One of the Ones122¸£ three wide, gave way 7

10
5-1 Purple

Peace Out (L)
B.m.7 Great Notion - Polish Choice by Polish Numbers, MD
Hunter Green, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

58 $7,500 Own: William S. Meister
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (12-3-0-1) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,400 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $37,680
2024: 11 0 0 1 $6,190 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,700
Life: 38 2 3 3 $114,290 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $55,435

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¿½ :47¹¾ 1:13¼¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 48-58 7 5 8º¡ 5» 3¹ 2¹¡ Diaz V 121 L 3.30 Mo Traffic121¹¡ Peace Out121¶¢ Martini's Bank125¶¢ 4-5p turn,willingly 9
04Dec24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¶¼ :45º¼ 1:11¸½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62-76 5 4 4»¡ 4º 4¸¢ 5»¢ Inirio M J 121 L 53.60 Warrior's Miss121¶ Cloud in the Wind120¸¡ Style to Follow120¶¡ urged ins,no final bid 7
15Nov24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½^ :46»½ 1:12¶º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd ---43 4 6 7¶º 7½¡ 6º£ 5¿ Betancourt J R 123 L 43.20 1105nSkip Thru Da Fire124ºnYumyum Eat Em Up121º Lady Charlotte116¡ swung 6wd 3/16 7

11
7-2 Grey

Snow Lake (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Race Day - Quiet Request by Petionville, ON
Black, Red "PCC", Black Cap

60 $7,500 Own: PCC Stable
Trn: Eli Betancourt Jr. (5-1-1-1)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $378
2024: 13 2 6 1 $62,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,200
Life: 24 2 6 2 $74,466 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $21,443

Track: 14 1 6 1 $52,820
08Jan25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¹ 1:12ºº 1:41¿º 4gk SOC 16000/16000 57-61 6 5» 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¿¡ 6¶º¡ Haddock D 121 bfL 17.80 Racey Ruby120¶^¡ Noisy On the Bay125¡ Lost Love125¨© angled in, faded 8
02Dec24 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:14º¸ 1:41¸½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61-61 7 8»¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸¢ Vasquez W 125 bfL 30.50 Tiz Race Day122º¢ Racey Ruby117¨© Miss Cinnamon125¸£ trailed, passed faders 8
13Nov24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:45º¾ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 64-52 7 4¸ 5¹ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Vasquez W 121 bfL 8.30 Pleasant Dreams122¹¢ Tiz Race Day118¶¡ Go Margie Go119¶ three wide, gave way 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :53.3b 32/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 9-10-11) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less Since January 20, 2023 or Claiming Price
$20,000. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 3lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Traders Luckd (L)
B.g.7 Weigelia - Deanies Dancer by Lion Hearted, PA
Black, Gold "SD TRADING", Black Cap

83 Own: S D Trading
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (7-1-2-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 7 1 $200,140 Off (Dirt): 9 2 4 0 $96,010
Life: 39 9 12 5 $381,860 Distance: 25 5 6 3 $201,934

Track: 19 6 7 2 $270,368
31Dec24 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45¼¶ 1:19^¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 90-93 2 3 1«¬ 1¹ 1¼ 1¼¢ Ruiz E 125 bL *2.30 Traders Luck125¼¢ No Easy Days129¨μ Like a Saltshaker129¶¢ brief duel,pulled away 9
10Dec24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¹¾ 1:19^^ 3g SOC 10000 - N 88-87 3 2 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸¢ Ruiz E 125 bL 2.30 Aggrandize125¸¢ Traders Luck125»¡ Roan Burgundy125¡ pursued, clear, tired 6
26Nov24 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22»¶ :46¸½ 1:19½¶ 3g SOC 10000 - N 79-71 1 6 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Ruiz E 125 bL *.70 Borracho128¶¡ Traders Luck125¶ B B Bad125¶ wstep slow,duel,gamely 6
19Oct24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :44¿½ 1:16¹º 3g Aoc 100000-N 82-105 1 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ Ruiz E 125 bL 24.90 Veeson125¡ Traders Luck125¶¡ Tudox Opportunity125¶¡ clear pace, held game 7
26Aug24 Prx7 ft u 5f¹¸ :22¶º :45¿¹ :58¼½ 3g lStk - MrshlJnyHB - 100k 101-96 1 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Rivera L D 125 b 2.30 Smooth B123¹¡ Traders Luck119¨© Keithsendshelloooo119¶¡ vied, clear, gamely 5
15Jul24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45½¶ 1:12¾½ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 97-81 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Rivera L D 125 bL 3.70 Talented Man122¶¡ Traders Luck125¸¢ Scaramouche122¸£ dueled winner, gamely 5
25Jun24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :44¾» 1:11¸½ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 93-98 7 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rivera L D 122 bL 13.20 Traders Luck122¨μ Eagles Cry122¶¡ Speaking122¶ vied, clear, gamely 8

2
5-1 White

Runyonesque (L)
B.g.6 Runhappy - Good Gator by Good and Tough, KY
Navy Blue, Light Blue Circled "HOP", Light Blue "HOP" on Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 Own: Hugo O. Padilla
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-3)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,672
2024: 15 2 6 2 $66,760 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 1 $48,080
Life: 26 4 9 4 $120,012 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 16 2 6 3 $69,840
13Jan25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :22½½ :45½^ 1:24»½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 69-80 3 5 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Hernandez A 122 bfL 6.30 Must Be Love122¨μ Roan Burgundy122¶¡ Runyonesque122¡ angled out,evenly late 8
16Dec24 Prx6 sys 6fº^ :22^¸ :45¿» 1:12^º 3g Clm 15000cnd 69-74 1 4 4» 4¹ 5¹ 3¾¢ Adorno A 125 bL 2.80 Iconic Legacy122¼¡ Mac Daddy Too117¶£ Runyonesque125¨μ 4w into lane, mildly 6
20Nov24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾^ :45¿¸ 1:18½¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 50-73 5 6 3¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Martinez F 117» bL *2.10 Runyonesque117¹¢ Swing Oil122¸ Rejected Again117¡ bid turn, drew clear 9
16Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:14^» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 70-81 2 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¾£ Martinez F 117» bfL 3.50 Vine Jet122»£ Jacohare125¶¢ Exit Right122«¬ tracked inside, tired 6

Claimed by Whip' R Due Stable from Princess K Racing for $10,000, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer
17Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸º 1:13¿¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 60-86 10 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Rivera L D 122 bfL 4.70 Greener Pastures122«¬ Runyonesque122¼¢ Roman Empire122¶ wide bid, led, hung 10

Claimed by Princess K Racing from Candy's Racing Stable for $10,000, Gallimore Trevor - Trainer
10Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¾ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 72-89 7 3¹¡ 3» 2¹ 2» 2½¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 14.40 The King Cheek122½¢ Runyonesque122¨μ Zoppi Fischbein125¨μ outside, gamely place 8
28Aug24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¶» 1:43¿º 3g Clm 10000cnd 63-95 7 6º£ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Castillo A 122 bfL 11.80 It's Game Time122¶¢ Runyonesque122¶¢ Irish Honor122£ rail move, angled out 9
Workout(s): a2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :49.2b 1/52 a9 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/21 13 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 5/48

3
7-2 Blue

Borracho (L)
B.g.9 Uncle Mo - Pantanal by Congrats, KY
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

83 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr. and Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,450
2024: 10 6 0 0 $93,110 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 3 $86,232
Life: 53 16 3 6 $651,506 Distance: 20 8 1 2 $247,298

Track: 9 2 0 0 $42,220
31Dec24 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45¼¶ 1:19^¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 90-71 8 1 2«¬ 2¹ 3¼ 8¶^¡ Sanchez M J 129 bL 4.70 Traders Luck125¼¢ No Easy Days129¨μ Like a Saltshaker129¶¢ vied, pursued, empty 9
26Nov24 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22»¶ :46¸½ 1:19½¶ 3g SOC 10000 - N 72-74 2 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Sanchez M J 128 bL 2.40 Borracho128¶¡ Traders Luck125¶ B B Bad125¶ bid turn, duel, clear 6
17Oct24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¾º :46¶¼ 1:12¸¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 116-97 10 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¼¢ Martinez F 116» bL *.70 Borracho116¼¢ Justinspeightofit121¨© Majestic Tiger121«¬ 2p,drew off, driving 10
12Aug24 Cnl8 fm h 5K¹^ :22¹½ :44¾» 1:02¼¹ 3g Str 10000 95-83 1 4 3º¡ 4º 5½ 6¾ Sanchez M J 124 bL 5.50 Boat's a Rockin122¶¢ B Determined122¶ Lucci122¶ well placed, faded 7
13Jul24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¸º :46»¾ 1:10¾¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N 77-103 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¢ Rodriguez J 126 bL *.40 1151 Borracho126»¢ Island d'Lite114¹ Pit Stop Man118¨© rate 2w,ask uppr,drvng 7
15Jun24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47¶^ 1:13¸^ 3g SOC 12500 - N 106-88 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Pennington F 124 bL *1.60 Borracho124¶¡ Group Hug124«¬ Prince Marco120º pace,held well,driving 5
29May24 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¶¸ :46¶º 1:05¶¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 90-93 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1£ Rodriguez J 120 bL *.30 Borracho120£ Dunphy118«¬ Desert Ruler120» dug in gamely inside 6
Workout(s): a14 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/22

4
5-2 Yellow

Like a Saltshakerd (L)
B.g.7 Peace and Justice - With Sprinkles by Harlan's Holiday, PA
Black, White Snowflake on Back, Black Blocks on White Sleeves, Black Cap

90 Own: Flurry Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Michael M. Moore (7-2-1-1)

CRYSTAL CONNING (8-0-0-1) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $24,730
2024: 12 5 2 1 $184,300 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $75,678
Life: 40 17 9 1 $579,111 Distance: 18 9 6 0 $268,070

Track: 3 0 1 1 $33,450
31Dec24 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45¼¶ 1:19^¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 83-79 7 2 3¶ 3º¡ 2¼ 3¼¡ Conning C 129 bL 3.00 Traders Luck125¼¢ No Easy Days129¨μ Like a Saltshaker129¶¢ three wide, willingly 9
07Dec24 OP7 ft 5K¼^ :22¼¸ :46¾º 1:05¿º 4g Str 10000cnd 99-96 1 3 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 2¡ Arrieta F 124 bL *.70 El Diablo Rojo118¡ Like a Saltshaker124¸ Atomic Tone121¸¢ regained,caught late 6
16Nov24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :45¿¼ 1:23»¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 77-96 5 4 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¶ 1«¬ Emigh C A 122 bL 13.32 Like a Saltshaker122«¬ Keen Cat124¶£ Antigravity122¡ 2wbtw,5w upr,bid,dueld 12
06Oct24 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :21½¾ :45^¾ 1:17º¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 111-87 2 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Emigh C A 121 bL *2.14 Like a Saltshaker121¡ Lucky Shot116¶¢ Spycraft123¶¢ ins foe,dueld,clrd,hld 9
13Sep24 CD10 sys 6f¸^^ :21½¹ :45º¼ 1:11¸¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 68-78 7 7 7º¡ 6¹ 4¹¡ 5¹£ Emigh C A 123 bL 2.81 Spycraft121£ Born Flawless121¸ Cut Glass121«¬ wjostled st,2w-ins,chsd 10
15Aug24 Haw5 ft u 5K»^ :21»¿ :44¿» 1:03»» 3g Alw 39000nw1/tL 103-99 7 6 3¸ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Emigh C A 124 bL *2.10 Like a Saltshaker124¹¢ Richiesonaroll122¸¡ I'm Wide Awake122«¬ inside bid, drew off 7
29Jul24 Elp1 mys 6K¼» :22»½ :45¹½ 1:16¹¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 74-97 7 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Graham J 122 bL 2.74 Like a Saltshaker122¡ One Cool Dude122¶¡ Tallahatchiebridge122¹¡ 4w,bid,dueld 2w,prvail 9
Workout(s): 4 Nov 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 5/8

5
4-1 Green

Practical Coach (L)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Abundanceofcaution by Kitten's Joy, KY
Green, White and Red Thirds, White "SR", Green Cap

85 Own: Silvino Ramirez
Trn: Owner (6-2-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 21 5 6 5 $127,140 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 4 $11,850
Life: 45 9 9 8 $297,690 Distance: 15 5 4 3 $121,250

Track: 28 5 4 4 $188,770
08Jan25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :45¿¹ 1:12½¼ 4g SOC 5000 - N 97-87 4 1 3¸ 1¶ 1º 1£ Torres J 121 bfL 9.10 Practical Coach121£ He's in Charge123º£ Lloyd121£ track,bid3w,kept safe 6
10Dec24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¹¾ 1:19^^ 3g SOC 10000 - N 68-67 2 4 3º 4½ 4¶^ 6¶¸ Vasquez W 125 bfL 5.50 Aggrandize125¸¢ Traders Luck125»¡ Roan Burgundy125¡ inside, gave way 6
20Nov24 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :21½^ :44½¹ 1:09¹¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 89-88 1 3 3¹ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2½£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 121 bfL 5.50 He's in Charge121½£ Practical Coach121»¢ Puttheglassdown122¶¢ ins,came4w, 2nd best 5
30Oct24 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¸¾ :45¸¸ 1:03»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 49-84 4 4 4º 4º 4º¡ 4¹ Vasquez W 123 bfL 3.00 Ellie's Boyfriend120«¬ He's in Charge123¸ Sassy Lad125¶ ins,swung4w,mild kick 7
19Oct24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¶¾ :46¹¿ 1:24¿º 3g Str 10000cnd 61-78 4 4 4¶ 4¸¡ 3» 3º£ Marin S 128 bfL 17.00 Freedom Road128¹¢ Lookin At Roses125¶¡ Practical Coach128¨μ mild rally between 9
05Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¶¼ :46¼¸ 1:05º^ 3g SOC 6250 - N 72-86 3 6 6¹¢ 6¹ 2¸ 2¹¢ Marin S 125 bfL 3.80 Inter Miami125¹¢ Practical Coach125»£ Magnificent Ride121¡ off pace,closed gap 8
15Sep24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :45¿» 1:11¸½ 3g Str 5000 62-92 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Marin S 124 bfL *1.30 Practical Coach124¨μ High Heat121¨© Majestic Tiger121¸¡ inside, rallied 3w 8

6
8-1 Black

Aggrandize (L)
B.g.6 Exaggerator - Sightseeing Sis by Orb, FL
White, Gold "CEC", Gold and Blue Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

81 Own: Carlos E. Caban
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-2)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-3-2-1) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,345
2024: 11 2 1 1 $54,005 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 1 $55,020
Life: 32 8 1 5 $165,637 Distance: 15 3 0 4 $49,632

Track: 13 4 1 0 $97,790
31Dec24 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45¼¶ 1:19^¾ 3g Str 10000cnd 76-69 1 7 5¸ 5¼ 5¶¶ 9¶¶£ Ocasio L M 129 bfL 5.50 Traders Luck125¼¢ No Easy Days129¨μ Like a Saltshaker129¶¢ rushed inside,gave way 9
10Dec24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¹¾ 1:19^^ 3g SOC 10000 - N 67-92 4 3 4º 3º¡ 2¸ 1¸¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 22.50 Aggrandize125¸¢ Traders Luck125»¡ Roan Burgundy125¡ bid wide, edged clear 6
30Oct24 Pen4 ft 5K¼» :22¶º :44¿¹ 1:03¸½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd 51-83 3 5 5º¡ 5º 4» 3»¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 121 bfL 9.50 Showstopper Copper120¹¢ Camulus121¸ Aggrandize121£ wbmpd st,ins,needed bid 6
19Oct24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¶¾ :46¹¿ 1:24¿º 3g Str 10000cnd 38-66 9 1 7º¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 27.20 Freedom Road128¹¢ Lookin At Roses125¶¡ Practical Coach128¨μ chased 3w, faded 9
08Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46¸¶ 1:11¹º 3g Clm 15000cnd 59-91 5 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 13.90 Aggrandize122¶ Rebel Empire122¡ Navy Rules118¶ split foes, held game 7
17Sep24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¼ :46¸½ 1:05½¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 38-74 2 5 3½¡ 4¾ 3» 4º£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 5.10 Ego Man125¶¡ Jw'strickymischief122¶¢ Sueno Profundo125¸ inside, flattened out 6
01Sep24 Mth6 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¼½ :57½¸ 3g Stk - RumsonB - 100k 82-81 4 6 6¼¢ 6¾ 6¾£ 5¶^£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 118 bf 42.20 Dean Delivers124¡ Downtownchalybrown118¸ Five Dreams118¨μ wbumped,steadied start 6

7
20-1Orange

Center Mid Maddied (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Lino - Wickedly Clever by Clever Trick, PA
Black, Yellow Lightning Bolt and "TCJB", Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

71 Own: Joann Bertone
Trn: Clarence B. King (2-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 13 1 1 1 $47,300 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 3 $25,998
Life: 42 5 3 9 $225,903 Distance: 21 1 1 6 $75,910

Track: 25 3 3 2 $141,656
11Nov24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22½¾ :46¹½ 1:12^¹ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 74-56 3 7 2«¬ 5¹ 10¶» 10¶½¡ Elliott C 117» bfL 43.90 Whiskeyromeosierra119¡ Mr Sandman122» Dropline119¶¢ wbumped st, vied btwn 11
30Oct24 Pen4 ft 5K¼» :22¶º :44¿¹ 1:03¸½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 78-75 4 1 3¡ 3¸ 5» 5¾¡ Ramos Y O 121 bfL 22.60 Showstopper Copper120¹¢ Camulus121¸ Aggrandize121£ vied between,weakened 6
21Sep24 Prx10 ft u 5f¹¸ :22^¸ :45¼¹ :58¹¶ 3g Stk - TfMnstrL - 250k 92-83 5 4 4º¡ 5» 5¼ 4¾¢ Ruiz E 120 bf 38.00 Smooth B126º¡ Talented Man126¹£ Jean Valjean126¨© wide, continued well 5
02Sep24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :45¾½ 1:11ºº 3g Str 5000 69-77 4 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 5º Rojas C E 121 bfL 25.80 Neigh Dude121¡ Osprey122¹ High Heat116«¬ dueled turn, weakened 7
04Aug24 Mth6 sys 6fº^ :22¸¸ :46^¹ 1:13¾¾ 3g Str 5000 103-60 4 3 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¹ 6»¢ Elliott C 114½ bL 9.80 Hushion121«¬ Pylon117¶¢ Kate's Golden Dude121¶ vied early, chased 7
20Jul24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :21¼¹ :44½¶ 1:10¸¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x 68-68 4 5 6¼¢ 7»¢ 6¶^ 6¶¹ Rojas C E 121 bL 74.40 Chuck Willis121¨© Awesome City121¨μ John Jay121£ btwn, 3w, faded 8
07Jul24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45»¾ 1:10¼º 3g SOC 6250 - N 76-72 2 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 5¿¢ Rojas C E 121 bL 16.20 Practical Coach121«¬ Afternoon Heat121¸¢ Chuck Willis121º vied inside, tired 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 Prx 3F gd :36.4b 1/2 7 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :53.0b 41/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Registered PA-Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two PA-Restricted Race(s) Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Claiming Price
$50,000. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Young Squired (L)
Ch.g.5 Uptowncharlybrown - Ambling Rose by Montbrook, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

84 $50,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (20-3-3-3)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-3-2-1) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 8 0 1 0 $23,260 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $42,000
Life: 17 5 2 1 $177,550 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,400

Track: 16 5 2 1 $176,350
07Jan25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45º¸ 1:15¼» 4g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x 41-90 1 4 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 1.40 Big Boys Answer117¸¢ Young Squire122º£ Golden Candy122¶¡ wchecked after start 4
27Nov24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd-c 49-85 1 6 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5º¢ 4¼¢ Haddock D 125 bL 1.70 Chattalot125º¡ Capital Conquest125¨μ Meet Me At Mundis125¶¡ wpoor start,rushed wide 7

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC for $40,000, Coletti, Jr. Edward J. - Trainer
01Oct24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :45¼½ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 63-99 4 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨© Haddock D 125 bL 10.00 Don't Wait Up125¨© Young Squire125¶¶¢ Keithsendshelloooo118¸¡ vied, clear, gamely 5
26Aug24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23½º :46¾¾ 1:23¿¹ 3g lStk - JumpStartB - 100k 26-52 3 5 6¸£ 6º£ 6¶» 6¸¹¡ Burnham M 122 b 27.90 Gordian Knot128¶¢ Capo124«¬ Veeson128¼¡ weakened steadily 6
25Jun24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :44¾» 1:11¸½ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 46-92 3 7 8½ 5¿¡ 5¼¡ 4¸£ Haddock D 122 bL 18.60 Traders Luck122¨μ Eagles Cry122¶¡ Speaking122¶ wcrowded early, closed 8
08Jun24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23^¸ :46º¿ 1:24¶» 3g lAlw 70000 58-71 3 7 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¹¢ Ruiz E 122 bL 16.90 Twisted Ride128¨© Bourbon Music122¶ One More Scoop128¶ bumped about early 7
22Apr24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¿¹ :46»¾ 1:25¾¸ 3g lStk - PgeMcKnyHB - 100k 86-83 1 10 6¸ 8º£ 8»¡ 7½£ Gonzalez S 121 b 13.20 Far Mo Power126¶¢ Ninetyprcentmaddie126«¬ Uncle Ernie128¡ wslow start, rushed up 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :51.3b 19/52 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :50.4b 64/96 20 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 30/41 13 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 43/48

2
5-1 White

Sharp Tonesd (L)
B.g.4 Tonalist - A Dicey Dame by Colonel John, PA
Aqua, Aqua and Black Halved Sleeves, Aqua Cap

85 Own: Lynn Ashby and William R. Gotwals
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (2-1-0-0)

CAROL CEDENO (1-1-0-0) 125

2025: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $35,550
2024: 9 1 2 0 $46,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $23,000
Life: 15 3 3 0 $146,390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,520

Track: 6 1 0 0 $57,760
08Jan25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:41¸¸ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 72-97 7 8¼ 8¹¡ 6¹¢ 5¹ 1¨© Cedeno C 122 bL 10.30 Sharp Tones122¨© Mo Rewards117¶ Awesome Flay122£ rallied 5w, gamely 9
06Dec24 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49^½ 1:13¿¶ 1:44¶¸ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 55-87 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ Gomez K 124 bL *2.10 Malibu Star121¸£ Ten Gauge121¨μ Time to Cruise125¡ 3-w, led, weakened 6
20Nov24 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48½½ 1:13½¶ 1:43¼¹ 3g lAlw 36000nw1/b/x 45-82 7 5º 5¶¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¶£ Cedeno C 118 bL *.60 Sharp Tones118¶£ Easter Bet113¨© Take the Pledge118»£ rated2p,bid ins,clear 9
01Nov24 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47½¿ 1:12º^ 1:37º^ 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 70-88 4 5¹¡ 5º¢ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¡ Cedeno C 118 bL 5.90 Wild Vine121¼¡ Sharp Tones118º¢ Time to Cruise121¨©woff slow,3w1/4,2d best 5
24Jun24 Prx10 fm p¸¸ 1Bº^ :47»½ 1:12¾º 1:44¸¼ 3 lStk - CrwdPlsrB - 100k 73-81 5 7¶^ 7¾£ 5º 5¼¡ 5»£ Cedeno C 121 b 8.20 Trevesso121¶¡ Capo126«¬ Max Barley121¹¢ step slow, wide bid 9
30May24 Del7 fm p¸^ *1m¾^ :47¸» 1:11º» 1:36¶¿ 3g Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 83-74 6 3¡ 3¨μ 3¶ 5¸¡ 5º¡ Cedeno C 117 bL 8.60 Inchon115¶¡ Twist 'n Twirl120«¬ Gav N Brody118¡ prsd pc,3p,wkn 8
16May24 Pen2 ft u 1B½^ :48¶¿ 1:12¶» 1:44^¸ 3g lAlw 31000nw1/x 58-88 1 3¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Wolfsont A 119 bL 2.50 Fletcher120¸¡ Sharp Tones119¶¹¢ Trevesso119º¢ pulled inside,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 Del 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/2 21 Dec 24 Del 4F ft :49.1b 7/26 14 Dec 24 Del 5F ft 1:04b 6/9 27 Nov 24 Mtc 4F ft :49.1b 1/2

3
5-1 Blue

Notice of Actiond (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hoppertunity - Be a Gem by Jump Start, PA
White, Green Four Leaf Clovers, White Cap

82 Own: A.J. Hawthorne
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (4-1-0-0)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $119,600
Life: 5 3 1 1 $209,100 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $11,500

Track: 5 3 1 1 $209,100
27Dec23 Prx9 gds 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼» 1:16¹^ 1:48¼¾ 2 lStk - WaitForItB - 200k 75-85 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶ 2¶¢ Hernandez A 125 b *1.20 Uncle Heavy120¶¢ Notice of Action125º¢ Addyson's Dream117»wstalked, bid, drifted 9
28Nov23 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :47¹º 1:27½» 2 lStk - PaNurseryB - 100k 72-77 2 6 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¸¢ Hernandez A 125 b 2.20 Capo120¨© Twilight Dancer120¸¢ Notice of Action125¨μ rated, bid,evenly late 9
25Oct23 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¹º 1:13¸¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 82-88 6 5 4¹ 2«¬ 1¹ 1» Hernandez A 118 b *.90 Notice of Action118» Kiss for Luck118¨μ Kelly's Kidz119¨© bid wide, drew away 7
23Sep23 Prx2 sys 6K¹^ :22»^ :46¹¹ 1:19º¾ 2 lStk - PrncLuckyB - 150k 64-66 8 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez A 122 b *1.00 Notice of Action122¡ Lost nd Confused119¸¢ Addyson's Dream118¹£ vied wide, clear, held 9
21Aug23 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22¼¹ :47¶¼ 1:06½¼ 2 lMsw 60000 91-89 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Hernandez A 119 b 17.80 Notice of Action119º Kohler's119¸¢ Freedom Eagle119º urged clear, widened 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 3/10 21 Dec 24 Prx 5F sy 1:02.1b 1/2 6 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 5/18 30 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 2/19

4
3-1 Yellow

Get Setd (L)
B.g.8 Awesome of Course - Enthusiastic Gal by Ecclesiastic, PA
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem" Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

93 $50,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (28-8-3-2)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (30-6-9-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2024: 12 3 1 2 $100,540 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $46,350
Life: 48 7 8 8 $337,110 Distance: 9 2 2 3 $92,320

Track: 25 3 6 3 $200,202
15Dec24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47½¼ 1:13^¹ 1:38¸» 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 92-90 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 6½¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 5.10 1168 Mindtap123¹¡ Hay Chief123«¬ Magic Mule116¶ bid,duel bw,late fade 10
19Nov24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22¿¿ :45¿¸ 1:23»½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-97 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Lopez P 122 bL 2.80 Get Set122º¢ Iconic Legacy122º Aztec122¹ pace ins, pulled away 7
22Oct24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45¹¼ 1:10¿¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 72-87 6 4 5¸¢ 5º 4¹ 5¼¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.60 Midlaner122¹£ Sir Mi Tolee114£ Iconic Legacy122¡ very wide into stretch 8
04Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :47^¸ 1:11»¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 100-97 4 2 3¶ 4¸ 2¸ 2º¢ Haddock D 121 bL 7.80 Paradise Valley121º¢ Get Set121¨μ Rainy Skies116¸£ chase btwn,2p,kept on 5
21Sep24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22º¿ :45¿¿ 1:11¹¿ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 96-88 3 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Nunez A Y 121 bL 16.80 River Dog121¸£ Chief Ron121¶£ Get Set121¸£ 4-w, along for 3rd 7
06Sep24 Cnl3 ft 6K»^ :23¶» :45½^ 1:15»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 92-90 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º£ 5» Sanchez M J 121 bL 4.00 Free Soul121£ Script121¶¡ Chipofftheoldblock121¸ stalked pace, weakened 7
19Jun24 Del6 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¹¹ 1:14¼½ 1:44ºº 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 53-73 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¶¸¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL 2.60 Auto Glide122¸¡ What Does It Take120¹ Your Analysis120º¢ tracked ins, tired 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :50b 3/40 a4 Jan 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 1/19

5
5-1 Green

Meet Me At Mundisd (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Competitive Edge - Magic Ten by Rock Hard Ten, PA
Turquoise, White Stripes on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

87 $50,000 Own: David Anderson
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (1-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (12-3-0-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 3 2 $101,315 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $32,228
Life: 31 8 9 2 $280,341 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $25,605

Track: 7 0 2 2 $37,980
27Nov24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 43-88 2 4 6¹¡ 5º¢ 6º£ 3º£ Vasquez W 125 bL 11.90 Chattalot125º¡ Capital Conquest125¨μ Meet Me At Mundis125¶¡ strong finish inside 7
04Nov24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :45¶^ 1:17½^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 45-97 1 5 6½¡ 6¿£ 3¹ 3¸£ Elliott C 117» bL 19.80 Midlaner125¶ Tuskegee Airmen122¶£ Meet Me At Mundis117¹¡ far back, late energy 6
04Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :47^¸ 1:11»¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-c 107-64 2 4 1«¬ 3¶ 5º¢ 5¶¾£ Hernandez J A 121 bL 4.10 Paradise Valley121º¢ Get Set121¨μ Rainy Skies116¸£ duel,svd gnd,wkn 5

Claimed by Anderson David B. from Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs Racing and Jagger Inc. for $32,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
06Sep24 Cnl1 ft 7f»^ :22¼º :44¾¶ 1:22^¸ 3g lAoc 30000nw1/x 56-84 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.20 Irish Wrlock122º¢nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nConcentration118¸¡ chased str, caught plc 8
11Aug24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :45¿¼ 1:10¾º 3g SOC 20000/30000 73-88 3 4 3¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1«¬ Rodriguez J 123 bL 2.10 1074 Meet Me At Mundis123«¬ Suga Steve121¨μ Cajun Dream123¶£ duel between horses 6
22Jul24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :45¼½ 1:17º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 69-91 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.10 Real Talk122¹ Meet Me At Mundis122¸ B B Bad122£ dueled winner, gamely 8
12Jun24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¶» :44¾¿ 1:16½º 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd-c 30-84 3 4 5½ 4» 4º¡ 4» Pennington F 122 bL 3.10 Speedy Bolt122¨μ Five Dreams122«¬ Didinger122º£ wide trip, flattened 5

Claimed by Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs Racing and Jagger Inc. from Anderson David B. for $40,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 14/54

6
8-1 Black

Classic Uniond (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Classic Empire - Dixie's Comfort by Dixie Union, PA
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

90 $50,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (4-0-0-1)

RAMON F. MOYA (10-0-0-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 0 $104,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 22 7 1 4 $215,436 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,060

Track: 17 4 1 4 $150,376
27Nov24 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :47¸» 1:11º» 1:37º½ 3g jStk - ChocltTwn - 50k 86-76 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 6º¡ 7¿ 7¶¹ Moya R F 123 5.00 Tudox Opportunity123£ Wild Vine123¶£ Market Maven119¶£ vied inside, tired 10
06Nov24 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :46¾¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:38^¹ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 101-103 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¹ 1º 1¶¡ Moya R F 121 L 2.90 Classic Union121¶¡ Wish for Peace121¸£ Kaz Sugar Bank121¶£ 2p,bid2w,3w uppr,drvng 8
23Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:43»¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 58-91 7 4¸ 7¸£ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 5¾¢ Moya R F 122 L 14.90 Just Call Ray122¡ Eloquist122» Flat Out Flying125¸¡ between, lacked rally 8
17Jul24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:43¿¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 76-80 5 4» 3¹ 5¼ 6½ 6¶¹ Moya R F 122 L 3.00 What Does It Take122«¬ Malibu Star115¸¡ Thistle122» wstumbled badly start 7
24Jun24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:13»¶ 1:44½¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 82-101 8 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Moya R F 122 L 6.40 Margin of Air122£ Classic Union122¡ Eloquist125¸¡ stalked wide, led,game 8
08May24 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¾¶ 1:11^½ 1:41¾¾ 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 81-101 6 2¸ 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Moya R F 124 L 3.40 Classic Union124¶¢ Houghton Shuffle120¨© Dr. Steve120¾¡ track3-2w,bid3w,up lte 6
09Apr24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¶ 1:13¼¿ 1:45¹¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 75-93 5 4¶¢ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Moya R F 122 L 9.30 Classic Union122¡ Treble Clef120¹ My Last Mission122º¡ bid, held rival safe 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 33/46 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 4/57

7
4-1 Orange

Prince of Raind (L)
B.g.8 El Padrino - Cimarron Rain by Indian Charlie, PA
Orange, Royal Blue Epaulets, Royal Blue Blocks on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

90 $50,000 Own: Z & Z Stables
Trn: Michael Zalalas (0-0-0-0)

INOEL BEATO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,180 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $40,210
Life: 30 5 6 6 $288,673 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $57,202

Track: 22 2 4 5 $212,330
30Jan24 Prx8 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:14¿¼ 1:47¸¾ 4g Aoc 50000cnd-N 72-86 6 6» 5» 5¼¡ 5½ 4¾¢ Beato I 121 bL 24.10 Offaly Cool121º¢ Adero121¹£ Irish Exit121¨μ mild rally outside 7
20Dec23 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :46¾½ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 6-85 6 9 9½¡ 7½¢ 3½¡ 3¸£ Beato I 122 bL 8.50 Movisitor118¸£ Adero119¨© Prince of Rain122¶ wide rally, closed gap 10
06Dec23 Pen4 ft 1m½^ :47¿¼ 1:12¸¹ 1:37^¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw3/x-N 68-98 1 4¸ 3¹ 4¹¡ 3¼ 3¼ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 6.50 Dee Jay120£ Boss Logic122»¢ Prince of Rain120¶¡ inside, bested rest 6
24Oct23 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:26»¾ 3g lStk - JumpStartB - 100k 35-86 8 12 12¶¹ 8¼¡ 3¶ 2«¬ Beato I 122 14.10 Veeson123«¬ Prince of Rain122¶ One More Scoop128¹¡ very wide, led, nailed 12
18Jun23 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸½ 1:13»^ 1:44^º 3g Alw 60000 57-73 5 8¾¢ 8½ 7¶º 7¶¾ 7¸¶£ Rodriguez A R 123 L 21.60 Ridin With Biden123¸£ Far Mo Power123¶¡ Market Maven123«¬ far back throughout 8
22May23 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^^ 1:13¸¹ 1:43¹¿ 3g Alw 60000 54-85 7 7¹¢ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ Rodriguez A R 123 L 7.90 Nimitz Class126»¢ Simovitch123¸ Irish Cork126¼¢ angled in, faltered 7
24Apr23 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¶» :46º¹ 1:25¾¶ 3g lStk - PgeMcKnyHB - 100k 41-96 6 8 8½¢ 7¹¢ 5¹£ 4¶ Rodriguez A R 123 L 22.50 Twisted Ride126¨© Uncle Ernie125£ Beren129¨μ 4w into lane, rallied 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Pen 4F ft :52.1b 21/22 20 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :52.4b 16/18 7 Dec 24 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 23/48 19 Nov 24 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 11/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

11 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Three Races OR Claiming Price
$16,000 And Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

It's a Pity (L)
Ch.g.5 Kantharos - Take Charge by Hard Spun, KY
Green, Black Sashes, Black Band on Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

61 Own: Emerald Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Herold O. Whylie (3-0-0-1)

JEAN AGUILAR (20-2-1-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,890
2024: 16 2 0 1 $38,210 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,100
Life: 35 2 2 3 $59,170 Distance: 17 2 2 0 $42,590

Track: 32 2 2 3 $57,820
29Nov24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22º½ :46º¸ 1:06^½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 53-74 1 2 6¹£ 6¼ 6»¢ 4¶£ Mitchell R 122 bL 41.40 Sleipnir122«¬ Nuedorf114«¬ Jake Brake Alley119¶¡ angled out, mild bid 7
19Nov24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22½^ :45»¾ 1:25^º 3g Clm 12500cnd 50-67 1 5 4¹ 5»¡ 4¸¡ 6½¢ Mitchell R 122 bfL 41.00 Commingling122«¬ Awesome for Sure117¹¡ Jake Brake Alley119¹ inside, flattened out 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 42/51

2
6-1 White

Sunday Spirit (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mor Spirit - Reincarnation by Malibu Moon, AR
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

78 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (11-1-2-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (29-1-5-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 2 4 $79,529 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $8,947
Life: 10 2 2 4 $80,247 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $19,318

Track: 4 2 1 1 $60,500
25Nov24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13^º 1:44¹º 3g SOC 16000 - N 76-93 5 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Ruiz E 122 bL 2.40 Sunday Spirit122¶ Double Your Money122¸ Tricolour125¸ stalked, edged clear 8
28Oct24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¾ 1:13¿^ 1:44¾^ 3g Msw 50000 60-90 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Ruiz E 122 bL 2.50 Sunday Spirit122¹£ Tricolour125¹¢ Atrocious122¶¼¢ repelled foes, clear 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 47/59 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :50.3b 51/96

3
4-1 Blue

Cisco Kid (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Creative Cause - Can't Catch Kate by Shakespeare, KY
Blue and Green Diagonal Halves, Blue and Green Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 Own: Linda George
Trn: Esteban Padilla (20-3-3-3)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (18-2-3-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 9 2 1 1 $36,244 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $36,244 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $19,117

Track: 6 2 1 0 $33,490
09Dec24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¼¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68-93 9 1 4º¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 24.40 Adeleke115¸¢ Cisco Kid122»¡ Try Harder122«¬ rallied, second best 9
18Nov24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46¿º 1:13¾¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 66-77 6 6 6¹¢ 7¼£ 2¸¡ 1¨© Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bL 6.00 Cisco Kid119¨© Starlord119¸¢ Separate Ways122¹¡ wsteady turn, rallied 11
Workout(s): a15 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 1/14 13 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 16/48

4
6-1 Yellow

Try Harder (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Oscar Performance - Never Give Up by War Front, KY
Green, Black Braces, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

71 Own: Wire to Wire Stable Inc, Stanley Glick and Louis A. Biss
Trn: Richard Vega (3-1-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (20-2-2-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 1 $32,250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,300
Life: 10 2 3 2 $51,510 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $45,590

Track: 9 2 2 2 $48,310
09Dec24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¼¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 38-81 7 6 6¿ 5º¡ 3»¡ 3½£ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 6.50 Adeleke115¸¢ Cisco Kid122»¡ Try Harder122«¬ wsteadied start, got 3d 9
29Nov24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22½¹ :46¶¼ 1:17º¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 53-77 1 5 2¶ 2¸ 2º 4½ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 13.50 Harp's Hot Corner122¼¢ Eddie W120¡ I Feelucky Tonite120¨μ chased inside, evenly 9
Workout(s): a10 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/23 2 Jan 25 Prx 4F my :52.2b 43/52 20 Nov 24 Prx 3F ft :37.2b 7/14

5
12-1 Green

Toolpusher (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings - Freethinker by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, Black Collar, Gold "APA", Black Band and Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Maroon and Gold Cap

66 Own: Albert P. Abdala III
Trn: Bernard G. Dunham (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (25-5-2-3) 120»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $19,700
2024: 9 2 0 3 $48,320 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,660
Life: 11 2 0 3 $50,526 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $10,018

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov24 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¾¿ :45¾¼ 1:03¾¸ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 38-79 6 8 8½¢ 8¾¡ 4¹¡ 1£ Ho W 124 L 4.10 1125 Toolpusher124£ Gentle Breeze124«¬ Tik Tok Daddy120£ wbump,stead start,up 10
20Oct24 Lrl9 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸½ :45¼¿ 1:02¿^ 3g Clm 36000 (45-36)nw2/L 60-78 7 6 6º¢ 6º£ 5¼¡ 3º Ho W 119 L 26.70 Jolly Boss123¸£ J R Jone Z119¶¢ Toolpusher119¨μ 3-4p,angled1/8,got 3rd 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/9

6
6-1 Black

Anna's Got Style (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Fast Anna - Decoratedwithstyle by Rockport Harbor, KY
Red and Black Blocks, Red Cap

63 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (15-2-2-1) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 0 $40,130 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 9 2 1 0 $40,130 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $18,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º» :45¾¹ 1:10»¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76-90 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Aguilar M 122 bL *1.70 Anna's Got Style122¶¢ Midnight Tempesta123º¢ Tiz Marks Spirit122¸¡ press,bid2w,held well 7
06Dec24 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22^¹ :45½½ 1:11¼¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 90-74 1 2 4¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Aguilar M 122 bL 4.00 Warrior Ted122¹¢ Anna's Got Style122¶¡ Mitropanos123½£ 3-w, steady effort 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 24 Pen 4F gd :52.0b 9/9 8 Nov 24 Pen 4F ft :53.2b 20/20 26 Oct 24 Pen 4F ft :52.3b 31/32

7
12-1Orange

Sam Wheat (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Stunning Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue,White Sash, Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 Own: Terrence Huet
Trn: Harold Wyner (5-0-0-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (15-0-2-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $565
2024: 13 2 2 0 $40,866 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $17,551
Life: 13 2 2 0 $40,866 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,060
16Dec24 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¶½ :46»^ 1:20^» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 74-69 7 1 5¸£ 4¶¢ 1¹ 1»£ Bowman A 119 bL 9.70 Sam Wheat119»£ Paynter's Prodigy119¹¢ Pontiac120¶¡ angled in, drew off 8
03Dec24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23¾» :48¶» 1:28¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58-61 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹¡ Bowman A 119 bL 11.30 Khopesh114¨μ Whoosh125¡ Mendelsfly119¸£ wbumped st, vied 3-2w 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 18/46 a12 Nov 24 CT 3F ft :35.0b 1/5

8
6-1 Pink

Sir Palace Prince (L)
B.g.4 Palace Malice - Blue Grass Mary by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Red, Green "SERRANOS", White Horse & Jockey, Green Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

65 Own: Serranos Racing Stables
Trn: Ruperto A. Perez (13-0-1-5)

LUIS D. RIVERA (14-1-2-4) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,660
2024: 12 2 6 1 $63,510 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $18,800
Life: 16 2 7 2 $70,400 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $26,250

Track: 11 2 6 1 $62,970
18Dec24 Prx7 mys 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :45»¹ 1:19¶¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 88-77 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Rivera L D 122 bL *1.50 Sir Palace Prince122¸£ Aaraj115¸ Onlygodcanjudgeme125¨μ half mile duel,driving 7
11Nov24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :46»¼ 1:13^½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 83-81 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 3.80 Sir Palace Prince122¹£ Spinning Heart122¹ Maliblue122¼ vied ins, pulled away 7

9
5-1 Aqua

I Feelucky Tonite (L)
Ch.c.4 Lookin At Lucky - Lilac Lilly by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Blue, White Flying "A", Blue Cap

68 Own: Angel Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (11-1-2-1)

DEXTER HADDOCK (32-3-3-8) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 2 5 $53,932 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,750
Life: 13 2 2 6 $57,682 Distance: 6 1 0 3 $25,610

Track: 8 1 1 5 $35,560
29Nov24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22½¹ :46¶¼ 1:17º¿ 3g SOC 25000/25000 40-78 7 3 4¹ 4º 4¼ 3¼£ Haddock D 120 L 22.90 Harp's Hot Corner122¼¢ Eddie W120¡ I Feelucky Tonite120¨μ chased, mild rally 9
08Oct24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :46¾¶ 1:26¹¸ 3g SOC 25000/25000 48-71 2 5 4¹ 3¸ 2º 2º¡ Ruiz E 118 L 5.90 War Master118º¡ I Feelucky Tonite118½¢ Bobby the Tank125¡ easily second best 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 51/59 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :50.0b 34/96 25 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 20/28 7 Nov 24 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 8/11

10
12-1 Purple

Bobby's Candy (L)
B.g.6 Candy Ride (ARG) - Hatheer by Storm Cat, KY
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Tony Perez Flores (6-0-2-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (13-0-2-1) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,350
2024: 9 1 4 1 $40,725 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $25,125
Life: 27 2 9 5 $96,266 Distance: 8 1 3 2 $36,686

Track: 15 1 7 3 $61,940
08Jan25 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23^¼ :46º¼ 1:25¼¸ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 34-60 1 6 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ Haddock D 122 bL 7.50 Rumaway122¡ Bobby's Candy122¶£ Track of My Tears115¡ angled out, rallied 8
04Sep24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45¿½ 1:18»¶ 3g SOC 25000 - N 16-35 5 4 6¾¢ 5¾ 5¿ 5¸¶£ Haddock D 125 bL 8.20 Sir Mi Tolee113» Game Seven121¹ Carbonite121» far back throughout 6
Workout(s): a31 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :49.1b 1/36 20 Dec 24 Prx 4F gd :50.2b 24/39

11
15-1 Grey

Hot Love (L)
B.h.5 Golden Lad - Who's in Love by Not For Love, MD
Green, Black Sashes, Black Band on Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

57 Own: Emerald Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Herold O. Whylie (3-0-0-1)

LUIS M. OCASIO (22-3-2-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 14 0 2 3 $24,490 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 0 $17,590
Life: 38 1 6 5 $78,580 Distance: 19 0 4 3 $35,610

Track: 34 1 4 5 $68,580
07Jan25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:11^¹ 4g SOC 16000 - N 7-56 3 5 6¸¡ 4º 3» 3¿¡ Bowman A 125 bL 6.60 Humble Joe125¸¢ Banjo125½¢ Hot Love125¨μ inside, held 3rd 6
18Dec24 Prx7 mys 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :45»¹ 1:19¶¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N ---50 7 7 7¶¼ 7¶¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ Mitchell R 125 bL 13.70 Sir Palace Prince122¸£ Aaraj115¸ Onlygodcanjudgeme125¨μwpoor start, trailed 7

12
7-2 Lime

Hey Brother (L)
B.g.5 City of Light - Sca Doodle by Scat Daddy, KY
Turquoise, Turquoise "RR" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

84 $16,000 Own: Rockingham Ranch LLC and David Jacobson
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (5-1-1-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (16-6-2-1) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 0 0 $68,120 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,600
Life: 7 2 1 1 $88,580 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $55,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Aug24 Del6 mys 5fº¾ :22¼º :45¿¸ :57¿¹ 3g Alw 41000nw1/x 62-98 2 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ Camacho, Jr. S 120 bL *1.20 Hey Brother120¶¡ Irish Hero119¸£ Bold d'Oro113¹¢ wore down rival 4
27Apr24 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :47º¼ 1:11¾» 1:37½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93-58 8 1«¬ 3¡ 3¸ 6»¡ 8¸¿¡ Maldonado E A 124 bL 40.40 1132 Ashcroft124¨μ Smart Mo124£ Faustin124£ wawkward step3/4,eased 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Prx 5F my 1:05.0b 4/5 18 Dec 24 Prx 4F my :51.3b 81/96 7 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 35/45 16 Nov 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 16/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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1 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.

1 BE MY QUEEN (L) 7/2 Moya R 125
2 INCAN MOON GODDESS (L) 6 Aguilar J *120
3 MOPSY 5 Ocasio L 125
4 LA BELLA BOROBETA (L) 20 Martinez F *120
5 YES MY LADY LINO (L) 5/2 Adorno A 125
6 LINOSSILVERGAL (L1) 12 Wolfsont A 125
7 IMAGINE ERIN 6 Bowman A 125
8 PICARDY (L) 6 Davis J 125
9 ORLEY'S ANGEL (L1) 12 Sanchez M 125
10 BAHAMIAN BABY (L) 15 Ruiz E 125
11 LA DE PELUCHE (L) 12 Rangel J 125

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-2

2 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5) / Exacta
/ 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $26,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 COPPERHEAD CREEK (L) 12 Silvera R 122
2 WARRIOR'S VENDETTA (L) 7/2 Ruiz E 122
3 VINE JET (L) 6 Carmouche K 122
4 ARTISTIC REASON (L) 6 Wolfsont A 122
5 LEVEL UP (L) 10 Martinez F *117
6 RON DON SCORESE (L) 9/5 Sanchez M 125
7 BALANTYNE (L) 4 Ocasio L 125
8 ASSEMBLY POINT (BRZ) (L) 6 Rangel J 122

SELECTIONS: 6-2-7-3

3 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $22,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.

1 MUCHO MAGNIFICO (L) 6 Ruiz E 125
2 MAKEMYDAYCHARLIE 6 Hernandez A 125
3 BAD ADVICE (L) 4 Carmouche K 125
4 HEAT ALERT (L) 5 Adorno A 125
5 RENARD (L) 6 Sanchez M 125
6 EVASIVE MOVES (L) 12 Martinez F *120
7 MAGIC PATH (L) 9/2 Conner T 125
8 CARRY GRANT (L) 12 Haddock D 125
9 MAGICAL ROAD (L) 7/2 Vargas, Jr. J 125

SELECTIONS: 9-3-7-4

4 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 4 ( Races 4 - 7) Exacta
/ 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $28,000. (Plus 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Not Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $12,500 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 TEMPEST RISING (L) 8 Carmouche K 122
2 ANNIEWORKSTOOMUCH (L) 8 Haddock D 122
3 LADY ZETA (L) 5 Adorno A 122
4 MON PETIT CHOU (L) 9/2 Vargas, Jr. J 122
5 TARA'S TALENT (L) 4 Hernandez A 122
6 DESIGNATED (L) 15 Wolfsont A 122
7 LA MACCHINA ROSSA (L) 7/2 Ruiz E 122
8 PEARLS AND HEELS (L) 6 Elliott C *117

SELECTIONS: 7-5-4-3

5 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races.

1 SURVIVAL ROSE (L) 12 Martinez F *120
2 JAVA'S LUCKY LADY (L) 9/2 Haddock D 122
3 SWEET MISCHIEF (L) 8 Crispin A 122
4 MISS ALEX (L) 12 Hernandez A 122
5 CUP OF LIFE (L) 20 Williams A 122
6 DENALI RAE (L) 5 Ruiz E 122
7 TAKE TIME TO DREAM (L) 6 Aguilar J *117
8 PRINCESS CUPID (L) 8 Rangel J 122
9 SHAKE IT BABY (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 122
10 HAPPYBIRTHDAYCOREY (L) 10 Pennington F 122

SELECTIONS: 9-2-6-7

6 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6 - 9) /
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $15,000-$10,000. - Purse $23,000. (Plus
40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 EXHALE 8 Adorno A 119
2 VICKI VALE (L1) 3 Hernandez A 119
3 LINO AND ME 5 Elliott C *114
4 POOTOOGOOK 4 Rodriguez J 119
5 LOVEUMOM 7/2 Silvera R 119
6 MANDY'S MISS 9/2 Trotman K 119
7 BURNER ACCOUNT (L1) Blk-on 6 Haddock D 119
8 BITCOIN BABY 10 Conning C 115

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4-6

7 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $26,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 20 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or
Less Not Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 DIXIE GROOVE (L) 6 Ruiz E 122
2 TITOSCHANGEDMYLUCK (L) 4 Sanchez M 125
3 SUMMARY JUDGMENT (L) 5 Martinez F *117
4 GOLDIENESS (L) 8 Adorno A 122
5 RUMINT (L) 6 Silvera R 122
6 CATTI LA BELLE (L) 9/2 Ocasio L 122
7 MORE RANSOM (L) 7/2 Gonzalez S 122
8 WHY NOT BABE (L) 10 Moya R 122

SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-3

8 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 8-11) /
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.

1 CHIT CHAT CHUB (L) 12 Silvera R 122
2 WIKI LIO (L) 5 Hernandez A 122
3 BROOKLYN HEIGHTS (L) 20 Martinez F *117
4 AZTEC BAY (L) 20 Williams A 122
5 NAMORA (L) 6 Sanchez M 122
6 RAICHU (L) 10 Rangel J 122
7 FAR HEART (L) 20 Bowman A 122
8 LEFTOVER SUSHI (L) 9/2 Adorno A 122
9 UNION BELLE (L) 4 Conning C 122
10 PEACE OUT (L) 5 Pennington F 122
11 SNOW LAKE (L) 7/2 Haddock D 122

SELECTIONS: 11-9-8-2

9 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 9-10-11) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10
cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $30,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less Since January 20, 2023 or
Claiming Price $20,000.

1 TRADERS LUCK (L) 2 Ruiz E 128
2 RUNYONESQUE (L) 5 Hernandez A 125
3 BORRACHO (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 128
4 LIKE A SALTSHAKER (L) 5/2 Conning C 125
5 PRACTICAL COACH (L) 4 Torres J 128
6 AGGRANDIZE (L) 8 Vargas, Jr. J 128
7 CENTER MID MADDIE (L) 20 Martinez F *120

SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-5

10 Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$42,000. For Registered PA-Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two PA-Restricted Race(s) Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 YOUNG SQUIRE (L) 2 Vargas, Jr. J 122
2 SHARP TONES (L) 5 Cedeno C 125
3 NOTICE OF ACTION (L1) 5 Hernandez A 122
4 GET SET (L) 3 Sanchez M 122
5 MEET ME AT MUNDIS (L) 5 Pennington F 122
6 CLASSIC UNION (L) 8 Moya R 122
7 PRINCE OF RAIN (L) 4 Beato I 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-7-2

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Monday, January 20, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



11 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $26,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Three Races OR
Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 IT'S A PITY (L) 15 Aguilar J *120
2 SUNDAY SPIRIT (L) 6 Ruiz E 125
3 CISCO KID (L) 4 Hernandez A 125
4 TRY HARDER (L) 6 Gonzalez S 125
5 TOOLPUSHER (L) 12 Martinez F *120
6 ANNA'S GOT STYLE (L) 6 Silvera R 125
7 SAM WHEAT (L) 12 Bowman A 125
8 SIR PALACE PRINCE (L) 6 Rivera L 125
9 I FEELUCKY TONITE (L) 5 Haddock D 125
10 BOBBY'S CANDY (L) 12 Crispin A 120
11 HOT LOVE (L) 15 Ocasio L 125
12 HEY BROTHER (L) 7/2 Elliott C *115

SELECTIONS: 12-3-9-2

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Monday, January 20, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50
PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $250 PS L5-6 OR PS IN 2024 $4400 PC LS AE: NW 2 PM LT AE:NW 1 PM IN 2024/25 J Taggart Jr 2
over 7 T Merton 6 over 4 Purse $3,300

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

REECE N TEDDY (L) b g 6 Devious Man-Nervey's Taurus-Sir Taurus
Owner: The No Reins Stable Inc,Livingston Manor,NY
Breeder: Salt Hill Farm LTD,NY

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

3-1
Tr-JENNIFER LOWREY

(3-0-0-1-.111) 2, 1:574 VD7/8
Power # 48

2025: 2 0 0 1 $660
2024: 47 0 7 3 $12,339
Life: 88 5 9 16 $47,919

LAST 5 STS. - $660
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 60 3/7 2ohd 11¢ 11 1£ 42 :321 2:053 SowersMcg L *2.40 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 6MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,300 1 :30 1:011 1:323 2:04 62 5/6 66 4oo3 3oo1¡ 33 35£ :322 2:051 SowersMcg L 13.00 ExplosiveLeggs,Starrystarrynight,ReeceNTeddy 28-1
23Dec24 1MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :294 1:02 1:323 2:023 66 8/8 88£ 88¡ 75¢ 77 65¡ :30 2:033 MertonTho L 83.75 Swancredit,OJonnie,BeyondTheLens 16-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 60 7/8 67¢ 67 75¢ 75 77¢ :32 2:061 MertonTho L 61.00 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 56 7/8 78 6o5£ 4o2¢ 56 611 :322 2:053 TaggartJrJim L 37.25 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
2Dec24 1MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :293 1:003 1:312 2:024 60 7/7 5o5 55 6o8 47¢ 48¡ :312 2:042 LowreyJen L 39.00 SwanHilluvaTime,BrutalStorm,Meetmeinthehallway 30-0

2
Blue R

GOLD MEDAL SWAN (L) br g 12 Swan for All-Celebrity Olympia-Valley Victor
Owner: Anthony J Regina,Kings Park,NY
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

7-2
Tr-ANTHONY REGINA

(19-2-3-1-.211) 5, 1:53 M1
Power # 65

2025: 2 0 1 0 $825
2024: 1 0 0 0 $288
Life: 164 24 33 11 $242,356

LAST 5 STS. - $1,750
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 61 2/7 31¢ 32¡ 2o1 2£ 2¡ :313 2:051 TaggartJrJim L 3.85 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 55 3/8 55¡ 4o3¡ 3o2¢ 68¢ 715 :33 2:063 TaggartJrJim L 8.60 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar scrtchd-personl 16-1
12Dec24 1MR1/2 gd Qua 1 :301 1:012 1:312 2:012 -- 3/4 45 46¢ 48¡ 413 418 :32 2:05 MertonTho L Energysource,Skrill,ExplosiveLeggs 30-1
4Dec24 3MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :303 1:011 1:31 2:004 -- x2x/7 721 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis MertonTho L TheLastSong,NeridasWish,RhymeNRoll 24-0
22Jan24 6MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :294 1:00 1:302 2:013 71 1/7 45£ 44 54¡ 44¢ 41¢ :303 2:014 MertonTho L 14.90 BarnStar,KnutPalema,ArchCredit 30-0

3
White R

LET'S GO METSQ b g 4 Met's Hall-Kosher Winner-Credit Winner
Owner: Terry L Miller,New Berlin,NY
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

10-1
Tr-HANNAH MILLER

(4-0-0-1-.083)
2:11 CBLS1/2

3, 2:11 CBLS1/2
Power # 50

2025: 2 0 0 0 $264
2024: 24 3 2 1 $14,031
Life: 35 7 3 3 $24,769

LAST 5 STS. - $449
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 60 6/7 53£ 55 52¡ 53 63 :32 2:054 RawlingsDan 18.30 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 6MR1/2 gdQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :30 1:011 1:323 2:04 62 6/6 1o¢ 32 42¡ 43¡ 46¢ :321 2:051 MertonMic 26.50 ExplosiveLeggs,Starrystarrynight,ReeceNTeddy 28-1
23Dec24 1MR1/2 gdQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :294 1:02 1:323 2:023 64 5/8 66¢ 66¡ 64£ 55 55¢ :30 2:033 RawlingsDan 34.75 Swancredit,OJonnie,BeyondTheLens 16-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 syQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 56 8/8 79 810 88 87£ 811 :321 2:07 TaggartSha 47.25 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
2Dec24 1MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :293 1:003 1:312 2:024 50 5/7 2£ 21¢ 35£ 57£ 717 :333 2:061 AldrichJrBru 20.30 SwanHilluvaTime,BrutalStorm,Meetmeinthehallway 30-0
15Nov24 2VD7/8 ftQNw750cd $3,500 1 :30 1:004 1:301 2:02 43 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 55¢ 515 520 :344 2:06 MillerMic 38.25 StandthepainAs,AngelExpress,Magestery 50-0

4
Green R

HOWDOYOUDEWQ b g 4 Deweycheatumnhowe-Pixie Dixie-Broadway Hall
Owner: Howard Stables,Binghamton,NY
Breeder: Howard Stables,NY

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-GUY HOWARD

(1-0-0-0-.000) Power # 53

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 1 2 $6,345
Life: 10 0 1 2 $6,345

LAST 5 STS. - $1,980
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 58 1/7 79 78 76¡ 74£ 73£ :312 2:06 MertonTho 12.90 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 6MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,300 1 :30 1:011 1:323 2:04 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ExplsvLggs,Strrystrrynght,RcNTddy scrtchd-sick 28-1
20Dec24 4M1 gdQ4u Nw2cd $16,000 1 :284 :571 1:261 1:562 37 1/9 811 815 821 824 838 :333 2:04 MillerTyl 67.90 Chuck,RockMyUniverse,Niccolo 34-1
10Dec24 1Stga1/2 syQNw1pmcd $7,500 1 :291 1:004 1:311 2:012 62 3/7 57¡ 4o4 3o2 43 43¢ :302 2:02 RandallJay 6.20 BidenHisTime,RwPrize,DonutHole 40-2
26Nov24 3Stga1/2 syQNw1pmcd $7,500 1 :302 1:012 1:32 2:024 59 5/8 69¡ 6o7¡ 4o4¡ 44¢ 33¢ :303 2:032 RandallJay 6.30 ExpertTutor,Pontificate,Howdoyoudew 42-2
20Nov24 1MR1/2 ftQQua 1 :32 1:024 1:332 2:03 -- 1/4 35 3o4¢ 3o2£ 34¢ 37 :302 2:042 MertonTho WoodsideGenius,OJonnie,Howdoyoudew 48-0

5
Black R

MEETMEINTHEHALLWAYQ b g 11 Broadway Hall-Anastasia Broadway-Armbro Laser
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Pauline V Rickert & C Hoye Rickert,PA

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

9-2
Tr-JIM DOHERTY JR

(23-0-0-8-.116)
2:024 MR1/2

6, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2025: 2 0 0 0 $330
2024: 30 1 3 3 $11,762
Life: 212 26 27 34 $236,822

LAST 5 STS. - $959
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 60 5/7 1hd 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 52¢ :32 2:053 DibenedettoKyl 3.30 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 6MR1/2 gdQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :30 1:011 1:323 2:04 60 2/6 43¡ 6o5 5o3 54£ 57¡ :321 2:052 DevauxJam 2.85 ExplosiveLeggs,Starrystarrynight,ReeceNTeddy 28-1
9Dec24 3MR1/2 syQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 61 7/7 78 6o7¢ 5o4¢ 55 78 :322 2:061 DibenedettoKyl 10.70 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
2Dec24 1MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :293 1:003 1:312 2:024 60 6/7 79 7o6£ 4o6¡ 36 37 :313 2:041 MertonTho 7.90 SwanHilluvaTime,BrutalStorm,Meetmeinthehallway 30-0
25Nov24 9MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :29 1:00 1:31 2:03 61 2/7 1o1 11¢ 1£ 1¡ 52¡ :322 2:032 MertonTho *.90 WithAWarning,BankGuard,AngelsBeauty 46-0
18Nov24 1MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:012 63 7/8 79 76¡ 86¢ 76¢ 78¢ :313 2:03 MertonTho 34.25 GoLong,Talismano,KashasBoy 54-0

6
Yellow S

CAPTAINJACKSPARROW b g 5 Calchips Brute-Sari Maki Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Buck Haven Farm Inc,Pipersville,PA
Breeder: Delaware Valley University,PA

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

5-2
Tr-KEITH HAASE

(6-1-0-2-.278) 3, 2:03 MR1/2
Power # 72

2025: 2 0 0 2 $864
2024: 30 0 5 9 $12,857
Life: 60 3 11 14 $29,552

LAST 5 STS. - $2,749
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 67 4/8 1oo1£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31¡ :313 2:041 MertonTho 6.70 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 67 5/8 32£ 32¡ 42¡ 32¡ 32£ :303 2:041 MertonTho 4.90 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 70 1/8 35¢ 33¡ 43 43 31¢ :321 2:042 MertonTho 8.00 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 66 4/8 2o£ 21¢ 31¡ 22 2¡ :302 2:032 MertonTho 4.30 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
25Nov24 6MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:303 2:013 69 1/7 33¡ 44 42£ 43¡ 31¡ :303 2:014 MertonMic 6.00 Explosive,LaCharger,Captainjacksparrow 46-0
18Nov24 6MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :29 1:001 1:294 2:004 -- 2x/8 824 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis MertonMic 36.50 MakingSparks,BeguinDugoutierF,Explosive 54-0

7
Pink S

STARRYSTARRYNIGHT (L)Q b m 8 Conway Hall-Makes Me Crazy-Crazed
Owner: Lynn D Matises,Ferndale,NY
Breeder: David C Hanson,NY

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

8-1
Tr-GARY MATISES

(2-0-1-0-.278)
2:001 MR1/2

4, 1:583 MR1/2
Power # 54

2025: 2 0 1 0 $825
2024: 38 2 3 7 $12,982
Life: 132 15 17 15 $115,385

LAST 5 STS. - $1,441
13Jan25 9MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :294 1:011 1:313 2:021 64 6/7 77 7o6£ 76£ 79£ 714 :32 2:05 TaggartJrJim L 32.00 LoveKitten,LaCharger,BankGuard 34-0
6Jan25 6MR1/2 gdQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :30 1:011 1:323 2:04 65 3/6 32¢ 53£ 2o£ 21 22£ :314 2:043 TaggartJrJim L 12.50 ExplosiveLeggs,Starrystarrynight,ReeceNTeddy 28-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 syQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 65 5/8 43£ 44¡ 53¡ 43 42¡ :312 2:051 TaggartJrJim L 18.60 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
9Dec24 3MR1/2 syQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 65 4/7 44¢ 45¡ 64¡ 66¢ 44¡ :313 2:052 TaggartJrJim L 31.00 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ftQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 51 3/8 56 7o7 6o3£ 63¢ 78 :313 2:06 TaggartJrJim L 35.25 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0
25Nov24 6MR1/2 ftQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:303 2:013 64 4/7 67¡ 6o6¢ 5o3£ 54£ 67 :313 2:03 TaggartJrJim L 41.50 Explosive,LaCharger,Captainjacksparrow 46-0

8
Gray R

SO LONG HANOVER (L)Q b g 8 Donato Hanover-Southwind Wasabi-Windsong's Legacy
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

4-1
Tr-DOMENICO LEOTTA

(5-2-0-1-.467) 4, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 44

2025: 2 0 0 1 $576
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 91 14 15 10 $192,586

LAST 5 STS. - $576
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ftQNw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 63 7/7 66 66¡ 6o3£ 64¢ 31 :311 2:052 AldrichJrBru L 3.95 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gdQNw350psl5 $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 70 1/7 56¡ 55 56£ 56£ 58£ :32 2:033 SowersMcg L 8.40 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
21Dec24 2M1 ftQQua 1 :302 :593 1:284 1:574 -- 2/3 21£ 21¡ 22 24 321£ :33 2:021 CushingRon L PinewoodHanover,GinaiDesepinesFr,SoLongHanover 28-2
14Dec24 1M1 ftQQua 1 :293 :581 1:272 1:562 -- 4x/5 57¢ 56 46 49¢ 422 :321 2:004 CushingRon L ArcherySeelster,RockMyUniverse,NumberOneChild 33-0
7Dec24 1M1 ftQQua 1 :30 :582 1:273 2:01 -- 3/5 26¡ 212 220 39¡ 47£ :31 2:023 BorjasAni L DireStraits,WhiskeyDouble,StableGenius 39-1
23Nov24 4M1 ftQQua 1 :292 :581 1:264 1:553 -- 4/7 79 79 714 718 778be :414 2:112 SheridanNew L WarraweeXenia,Abruzzo,DulyResolved broken equip 50-2
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:10 p.m.



2 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4) $.10
SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $300 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 4 PM LT $4500 PC LS AE:$5000 CLM W/A J Taggart Jr 1
over 7 Purse $3,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
SWEET GINGER (L) bl m 9 Fred and Ginger-Artifical Sweetner-Artsplace
Owner: Brandon A Parker,Monticello,NY
Breeder: Hoosier Standardbred Farm,IN;Fair Meadow Farm,IL

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

5-2
Tr-WILLIAM PARKER JR

(14-1-6-2-.357)

2:002 MR1/2
1:572 MR1/2

4, 1:541 PRC5/8
Power # 125

2025: 2 1 1 0 $2,700
2024: 48 13 11 9 $43,450
Life: 171 36 31 25 $151,750

LAST 5 STS. - $7,180
13Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :29 1:00 1:294 2:002 71 4/8 2o1¢ 21¢ 31£ 21¢ 1hd :301 2:002 TaggartJrJim L 2.25 SweetGinger,BestChoice,Moonlightandroses 34-0
6Jan25 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:001 1:301 2:002 71 6/7 21 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2hd :30 2:002 TaggartJrJim L 9.80 BestChoice,SweetGinger,WoodmereJazz 28-1
23Dec24 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :294 1:00 1:294 1:593 69 2/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 11¡ :294 1:593 RawlingsDan L *1.00 SweetGinger,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,WoodmereJazz 16-1
16Dec24 4MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :282 :583 1:29 2:01 69 2/8 32¢ 3o2£ 2o¢ 2¢ 12 :32 2:01 RawlingsDan L 1.45 SweetGinger,BettingHannah,CrazyBadK 36-2
10Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 1:001 1:302 2:013 71 4/7 fog 43£ fog fog 31¡ 2:014 TaggartJrJim L 4.20 BestChoice,VelWhatADream,SweetGinger 38-2
3Dec24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :291 1:004 1:303 2:003 64 3/7 2o1¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1hd :294 2:003 TaggartJrJim L 2.70 SweetGinger,VelWhatADream,LyonsLadyluck 32-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
PRINCESS SHARKTANK (L) b m 8 Tellitlikeitis-Moonlit Shark-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Lonnie D Lefebvre,Port Charolette,FL
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (15-0-0-1-.022)

5-1
Tr-SHANE TAGGART

(11-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:52 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 1 0 $6,510
Life: 51 5 5 4 $48,830

LAST 5 STS. - $3,190
13Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :29 1:00 1:294 2:002 65 3/8 65¢ 5o3 5o3¢ 53£ 85¢ :31 2:012 TaggartSha L 21.70 SweetGinger,BestChoice,Moonlightandroses 34-0
6Jan25 9MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:012 60 1/8 32£ 32¡ 43¢ 43 85£ :311 2:023 TaggartSha L 4.50 RacingForRick,CarolineJames,Lizziana 28-1
4Dec24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :574 1:251 1:542 67 7/9 79 78 88¡ 810 79 :292 1:561 MyersHun L 15.80 TobinsDiva,FilthyMcnasty,Kbssweetcaroline 32-1
27Nov24 5Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:55 64 5/8 55¡ 56 5o3¡ 54 54¡ :291 1:554 MyersHun L *1.20 TobinsDiva,FilthyMcnasty,SilverApache 45-0
13Nov24 2Mea5/8 ft Fm6000clm $5,800 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:55 69 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 21 11£ :28 1:55 MyersHun L 30.50 PrincessSharktank,BlockadeJack,SweetPink 55-0
25Oct24 4Fhld1/2 ft Tmr68.50fm $4,000 1 :281 :592 1:283 1:581 59 7/8 712 77¡ 75¢ 89 88 :301 1:594 HuckaboneJus L 49.50 GirlAlmighty,HotStuff,Unnreal 64-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,000
RACING FOR RICK (L) b m 12 Western Maverick-Express Ball N-Presidential Ball
Owner: Andrew L Harrington,Windsor,ME
Breeder: Kevin R Sywyk,MI

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

3-1
Tr-AUTYM ROBINSON

(24-4-5-3-.324)

2:001 MR1/2
1:573 FHLD1/2

6, 1:55 M1
Power # 66

2025: 2 2 0 0 $3,600
2024: 27 4 4 2 $16,073
Life: 265 40 41 40 $278,596

LAST 5 STS. - $4,384
13Jan25 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 :591 1:292 2:001 71 5/8 1o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1hd :304 2:001 SowersMcg L *.85 RacingForRick,BrendasGotIt,BettingHannah 34-0
6Jan25 9MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:012 67 7/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ :303 2:012 SowersMcg L 14.00 RacingForRick,CarolineJames,Lizziana 28-1
21Dec24 5Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $7,500 1 :282 1:004 1:30 2:013 62 2/8 66¢ 74 84¡ 51£ 63£ :313 2:022 HarringtonAnd L 14.60 DtPetlot,Gazitarena,DeedeeDidit 26-1
13Dec24 4Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $6,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:582 66 3/5 55¡ 56 55 56¡ 48¡ :302 2:00 HarringtonAnd L 19.30 MySweetRevenge,PerfectBloom,VirtualSuccess 28-0
6Dec24 9Cumb1/2 ft Nw750l4 $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:593 63 3/7 x7o9 711 6o8¡ 69¢ 49 :312 2:012 HarringtonAnd L 10.70 BennyIsAJet,BassPlayer,Lookintomyeyes 25-0
1Dec24 6Cumb1/2 ft 4000cl Op $4,000 1 :281 1:001 1:304 2:004 57 5/8 69 74¡ 64¡ 45¢ *48¢ pl3 :304 2:022 HowesDer L 11.50 BetOnSuccess,Easteriffic-,Buerger+ pl3 34-0

4
Green R

RHODATOLDME (L) b m 9 So Surreal-Tiamo-Artiscape
Owner: Gray Thunder I I Stable,New Rochelle,NY;Platinum Gold Stables,Smithtown,NY
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-MURRAY BASSEN

(12-1-2-4-.287)
1:573 MR1/2

4, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 2 0 0 0 $345
2024: 44 2 2 8 $13,889
Life: 212 15 23 27 $112,178

LAST 5 STS. - $1,406
13Jan25 7MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $3,600 1 :291 :591 1:292 2:001 65 6/8 67 66¡ 64£ 55£ 56£ :311 2:013 TaggartSha L111.50 RacingForRick,BrendasGotIt,BettingHannah 34-0
6Jan25 2MR1/2 gd Nw200psl5 $3,300 1 :294 1:002 1:302 2:013 62 7/8 710 7o17 6o4£ 66£ 54 :31 2:022 TaggartSha L 73.50 SpysLastGame,TremendousCruiser,RhymeNRoll 28-1
19Dec24 2MR1/2 ft Nw150psl5 $3,300 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:01 57 3/8 67¢ 6o7¢ 5oo7£ 39 39£ :314 2:03 TaggartSha L 17.70 Smprtysmwhr,Gvnpdrmng,Rhdtldm 34-0
10Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :291 1:003 1:303 2:02 66 2/8 33¢ 32£ 53¢ 43£ 32£ :312 2:023 TaggartSha L 70.00 CrazyBadK,TrafficCitation,Rhodatoldme 38-2
3Dec24 6MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:012 1:314 2:024 48 2/6 45 44¢ 54¡ 65£ 54£ :311 2:034 TaggartSha L 15.50 SomebodysMe,SmokeysPassion,PrincessBrisa 32-0
25Nov24 10MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :282 :592 1:291 1:593 55 5/8 79£ 7o5£ 6o3£ 76¢ 711 :314 2:014 TaggartSha L 27.00 Watchwhatmyfeetdo,CrazyBadK,StarlitsimpleRig 46-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
FASHIONATTIFFANYS (L) b m 5 Huntsville-Q T Pie Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Joseph J Rubeo Jr,Bloomingburg,NY;Laura M Aldrich,Thompson Ridge,NY
Breeder: Jason A Vafiades & Linwood M Higgins,ME

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

8-1
Tr-LAURA ALDRICH

(22-4-5-4-.369)
1:58 MR1/2

3, 1:564 MR1/2
Power # 54

2025: 2 0 0 0 $304
2024: 40 5 5 9 $29,069
Life: 73 8 15 12 $65,399

LAST 5 STS. - $2,669
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 65 5/8 57 5o4¡ 66¢ 68 78¡ :302 2:012 AldrichJrBru L 23.60 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 71 2/7 34¢ 33£ 44£ 45 49£ :302 2:002 AldrichJrBru L 12.40 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna 28-1
23Dec24 11MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:59 68 1/7 22¢ 21¢ 32 34£ 54 :30 1:594 AldrichJrBru L 11.70 VelDonna,MoMo,ComeZoomWithMe 16-1
16Dec24 6MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :292 :592 1:293 2:003 68 3/6 33 32£ 4o3¡ 55¢ 63¡ :31 2:011 AldrichJrBru L 7.00 MoMo,SpecialGraduate,BrendasDelight 36-2
9Dec24 4MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:002 73 1/7 12¡ 12£ 12¢ 11£ 1hd :313 2:002 AldrichJrBru L 3.20 Fashionattiffanys,BrendasDelight,ComeZoomWithMe 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 63 3/8 45 45 54¡ 44¡ 42¡ :29 2:002 AldrichJrBru L 37.50 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $6,000
PINK DELIGHT b m 6 Huntsville-Gentlemens Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tammy L Sowers,Bullville,NY
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

9-2
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(21-5-3-5-.397)
1:59 MR1/2

2, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2025: 2 0 0 0 $503
2024: 36 6 6 3 $26,902
Life: 103 22 12 12 $98,927

LAST 5 STS. - $5,053
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 67 6/8 68¢ 6o5£ 7o7 78¢ 56£ :30 2:011 RawlingsDan 13.60 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:001 1:301 2:002 69 2/7 32¢ 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 33£ 41£ :302 2:004 SowersMcg *.60 BestChoice,SweetGinger,WoodmereJazz 28-1
29Dec24 5Phl5/8 gd Fm Cl10000 $7,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:562 65 7/7 711 66¡ 6oo5¡ 45¡ 52£ :292 1:57 RawlingsDan 4.80 BaltimoreBeauty,CharolettesChoice,PullMeThrough 62-0
22Dec24 6Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $10,000 1 :284 :593 1:294 2:013 60 7/8 6o5£ 6o4 6o2£ 53 32 :313 2:02 RawlingsDan 9.80 MySweetRevenge,PerfectBloom,PinkDelight 15-1
13Dec24 6Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $6,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:592 69 4/6 32£ 2o1 i2o1¢ 1hd 12¢ :313 1:592 CaseJrWal 1.00 PinkDelight,TwinBKini,DtPetlot 28-0
6Dec24 2Cumb1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,000 1 :293 1:003 1:291 1:594 73 8/8 1o1¢ 1¢ 1£ 11£ 13£ :303 1:594 RawlingsDan 8.50 PinkDelight,DeedeeDidit,PerfectBloom 25-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
BNB (L) b m 8 Bolt the Duer-Mom's Bella-Quik Pulse Mindale
Owner: James F Doherty Jr,Monticello,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

4-1
Tr-JIM DOHERTY JR

(23-0-0-8-.116)
1:551 PHL5/8

4, 1:523 PHL5/8
Power # 45

2025: 2 0 0 0 $265
2024: 43 3 6 9 $25,192
Life: 173 14 37 37 $154,999

LAST 5 STS. - $5,765
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 77 8/8 89¢ 89¡ 87 76£ 67¢ :292 1:592 TaggartJrJim L 56.25 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 68 6/8 77 75¡ 65¢ 75£ 52¡ :304 2:01 TaggartJrJim L 30.50 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
29Dec24 5Phl5/8 gd Fm Cl10000 $7,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:562 53 5/7 12 11¡ 33¡ 56 713¡ :314 1:59 BeckwithBre L *.70 BaltimoreBeauty,CharolettesChoice,PullMeThrough 62-0
22Dec24 12Phl5/8 ft Cl 10000 $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:543 70 2/8 21£ 21¡ 22 25 29¢ :303 1:562 WarrenRid L 16.50 RoseyTime,Bnb,CharolettesChoice 25-0
10Nov24 13Phl5/8 ft Fmnw2500l5 $7,500 1 :284 :583 1:264 1:551 69 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12£ :282 1:551 MillerDav L 2.50 Bnb,VirtualKiss,RollOnMyway 55-0
5Nov24 5Pcd5/8 ft Mnw2800l4 $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:524 71 6/8 76 85£ 85 72£ 54£ :283 1:534 BoydBra L 46.70 Fortunada,GeorgieMartinN-,IslaSeelster+ 73-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SPY'S LAST GAME (L) b m 5 Rusty's for Real-Spy Game-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Enio I Barrera,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: Thomas W Winebrener & Linda J Winebrener,MD

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

12-1
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN

(21-5-0-1-.254)

2:013 MR1/2
1:544 DD5/8

4, 1:544 DD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,650
2024: 37 3 1 6 $27,940
Life: 69 6 13 9 $102,825

LAST 5 STS. - $2,130
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 57 8/8 811 88£ 89¡ 813 818 :314 2:032 SowersMcg L 66.00 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 2MR1/2 gd Nw200psl5 $3,300 1 :294 1:002 1:302 2:013 65 4/8 1o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :311 2:013 DevauxJam L *.20 SpysLastGame,TremendousCruiser,RhymeNRoll 28-1
18Dec24 7Rcr5/8 sy Mpmnw15cd $4,000 1 :264 :563 1:25 1:56 72 8/9 2o1 21¡ 22 32 73¡ :311 1:563 O'NeilHug L 11.60 GoldDustWoman,SweetMcbeach,HalfAVirgin 50-1
11Dec24 7Rcr5/8 gd Mpmnw1500 $4,500 1 :27 :571 1:261 1:562 58 6/9 6o5£ 87¡ 77 76¡ 79¡ :303 1:581 CarterWil L 21.10 MeadowbrookKrista,Auntmillysmartini,EaCasualtyLoss 40-0
20Nov24 2Rcr5/8 ft Mpmnw15cd $4,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:55 64 6/9 2o1¡ 31¡ 22 22 34¢ :294 1:554 CarterWil L 2.80 StressFree,AlexisFraternity,SpysLastGame 59-0
13Nov24 5Rcr5/8 ft Mpmnw1500 $4,500 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:55 64 6/8 66¢ 7o6¡ 7o4£ 74¢ 68£ :30 1:564 CarterWil L 12.40 SummerSquall,Sheishungry,SweetEcstasy 41-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $350 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 4 PM LT $4500 PC LS AE:$6000 CLM W/A B Aldrich Jr 8 over 5 Purse $3,600
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
FINNICK ODAIR (L)Q b g 10 Cantab Hall-With Sprinkles-Angus Hall
Owner: Monica Eriksen,Port Jervis,NY
Breeder: Order By Stable Ab,SD

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

5-2
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN

(21-5-0-1-.254)

2:014 MR1/2
1:594 MR1/2

4, 1:563 YR1/2
Power # 61

2025: 2 1 0 0 $2,088
2024: 36 5 7 3 $28,421
Life: 150 18 24 18 $166,611

LAST 5 STS. - $5,938
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 66 5/8 4o3£ 11¢ 1hd 1¢ 42 :32 2:042 MertonMic L *.90 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 79 2/7 21¡ 21¢ 22 21 11¢ :311 2:014 MertonMic L *1.55 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 68 2/6 32¡ 32¡ 2o1¡ 2£ 1nk :31 2:024 MertonMic L 6.70 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 syQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 64 6/8 69¡ 6o5¡ 6o4¡ 66 76£ :331 2:053 MertonMic L 12.20 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 syQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 67 2/8 1o£ 11¢ 1£ 12 1¡ :303 2:032 MertonMic L *1.25 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 50 x1x/8 817 88¡ 8o5¡ 85¡ 88£ :313 2:061 MertonMic L 3.85 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
FAIR GLIDER (L)Q b g 14 Yankee Glide-Miss Fairfax-Tagliabue
Owner: Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA
Breeder: Windswept Stable,VA

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

4-1
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(21-5-3-5-.397)
*Last Tr - Daniel Gill

2:003 MR1/2
7, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2025: 2 0 1 0 $900
2024: 33 4 1 11 $21,822
Life: 348 29 44 63 $304,010

LAST 5 STS. - $3,220
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op-c $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 66 7/8 78¢ 6o4£ 4o1¡ 41¡ 74 :321 2:044 TaggartJrJim L 10.60 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 78 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 12 11 21¢ :314 2:02 TaggartJrJim L 2.20 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 64 5/6 55¡ 55 53£ 53£ 44£ :312 2:034 TaggartJrJim L 3.90 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 71 8/8 12¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :323 2:041 TaggartJrJim L 44.75 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :30 1:003 1:304 2:021 68 4/8 88¡ 87¢ 7oo6¡ 79 77¡ :313 2:033 MertonTho L 34.25 Ladyflix,ReelEmIn,DoverGlide 38-2
2Dec24 3MR1/2 ftQ7000cl Op $4,300 1 :29 :591 1:292 1:594 70 6/7 1£ 21¢ 32£ 35£ 512 :321 2:021 MertonTho L 48.00 Talismano,ElectroLongLegs,ReelEmIn 30-0

3
White S

MAGNIFICENTCHAPTER (L) b g 6 Chapter Seven-Maria Deo-Muscle Hill
Owner: Steven R Ray,South New Berlin,NY
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC & T L P Stable,NJ

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (15-0-0-1-.022)

10-1
Tr-HANNAH MILLER

(4-0-0-1-.083)
2:003 MR1/2

3, 1:583 STGA1/2
Power # 51

2025: 1 0 0 1 $516
2024: 30 2 2 3 $10,453
Life: 95 14 11 13 $83,799

LAST 5 STS. - $868
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 69 4/8 44£ 43£ 46 44¢ 34 :301 2:034 TaggartSha L 65.00 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
8Jan25 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:024 1:322 2:032 -- 2/7 43¡ 45 48 49£ 512 :314 2:054 AldrichJrBru L TheBallykeelDeal,PembrokeTraveler,JiveNinetyFive 18-2
16Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,400 1 :293 1:00 1:303 2:021 64 6/7 46¡ 4o4 3oo1¢ 3£ 61£ :314 2:023 AldrichJrBru L 2.30 Swancredit,Meetmeinthehallway,Captainjacksparrow 70-0
7Sep24 5VD7/8 gd Nw1250cd $4,500 1 :281 :582 1:28 1:57 66 1/8 55£ 56 4o2£ 67 610¢ :302 1:59 BaileyLeo L 24.75 MatchMyMiracle,OnlyPassingThru,Telenovela 61-1
31Aug24 6VD7/8 gd Nw1250cd $4,000 1 :291 :591 1:283 1:583 53 1x/7 612 612 68£ 69 612¢ :303 2:01 BaileyLeo L *2.35 Ladyyouaregorgeous,Nanuet,Zazerac 74-2
26Aug24 4MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,400 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 67 6/7 45¡ 4o3£ 3o3 33¢ 44¢ :31 2:01 AldrichJrBru L *1.10 Starrystarrynight,JudgeKen,Swancredit 80-0

4
Green R

O JONNIE (L) b g 10 Muscles Yankee-H F's Gal-Cumin
Owner: Joseph E Moeykens,Beach Lake,PA
Breeder: Robert C Petitto & Sharon M Stanton,NY

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (24-3-2-4-.227)

3-1
Tr-JOSEPH MOEYKENS

(4-1-1-2-.556)

2:04 MR1/2
2:022 MR1/2

4, 1:563 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 2 1 1 0 $2,700
2024: 13 1 1 1 $4,033
Life: 264 18 38 37 $185,756

LAST 5 STS. - $4,365
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 68 2/8 55¢ 76¢ 7o4¢ 52¡ 11 :304 2:04 MoeykensAda L 7.50 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 69 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21 :303 2:034 MoeykensAda L 2.40 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 1MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :294 1:02 1:323 2:023 68 3/8 55 5o5¢ 4o2¢ 2£ 21¡ :294 2:024 MoeykensAda L 3.45 Swancredit,OJonnie,BeyondTheLens 16-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 66 2/8 21¢ 21£ 31£ 31¡ 31¡ :312 2:05 MoeykensAda L 10.20 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 61 5/8 43¢ 54¢ 74¡ 66¢ 45¡ :304 2:042 MoeykensAda L 9.60 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 54 2/8 44£ 65£ 74£ 74¢ 64£ :304 2:052 MoeykensAda L 28.25 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $6,000
EXPLOSIVEQ b g 11 Chapter Seven-Dodger Blues-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Anthony Lake,Ramsey,NJ;David A Dziengiel,Bloomingburg,NY
Breeder: Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

7-2
Tr-DAVID DZIENGIEL

(6-2-0-1-.389)
2:011 MR1/2

3, 1:58 STGA1/2
Power # 86

2025: 2 0 0 0 $288
2024: 17 5 2 4 $16,121
Life: 210 27 31 39 $205,696

LAST 5 STS. - $3,488
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 66 8/8 89£ 8o6£ 5oo2£ 62¡ 63¡ :313 2:043 SowersMcg 12.00 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 76 6/7 4o4¢ 43£ 4o4¢ 44 43¢ :312 2:022 AldrichJrBru 4.20 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gdQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 68 3/6 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 2nk :311 2:024 AldrichJrBru *1.30 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 syQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 69 7/8 711 7o6£ 75£ 76¢ 52 :314 2:043 MertonGre 2.75 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 8MR1/2 syQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:033 70 4/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 1£ :322 2:033 MertonGre *.25 Explosive,JudgeKen,WithAWarning 38-2
25Nov24 6MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:303 2:013 71 2/7 1o1¡ 1¢ 11¡ 11£ 11¢ :31 2:013 MertonGre 1.30 Explosive,LaCharger,Captainjacksparrow 46-0

6
Yellow S

JUDGE KEN (L)Q b g 9 Justice Hall-Barbie and Ken-Ken Warkentin
Owner: R Ciavardini,Brwstr,NY;R Ciavardini,Dnbry,CT;M Fazzinga Jr,Hpwl Jnctn,NY
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;D Boyle,ON

ROBERT CIAVARDINI 160 red-go (2-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-THOMAS MERTON

(12-3-1-1-.324)
2:003 MR1/2

3, 1:541 WBSB7/8
Power # 68

2025: 2 0 0 0 $519
2024: 43 5 7 5 $25,524
Life: 171 27 22 19 $209,290

LAST 5 STS. - $1,519
13Jan25 9MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :294 1:011 1:313 2:021 71 1/7 53£ 65¡ 64¢ 56 56 :31 2:032 CiavardiniRob L 6.80 LoveKitten,LaCharger,BankGuard 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gdQNw450psl5 $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 71 3/7 31¡ 32¡ 53¢ 53 43 :303 2:032 CiavardiniRob L 5.90 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
26Dec24 3MR1/2 ftQ12500cl Op $7,100 1 :293 1:004 1:312 2:023 66 7/7 5o2£ 3o1¡ 2o¡ 31£ 76£ :323 2:04 CiavardiniRob L 33.75 PatrickHanover,WeslynnCrown,KashasBoy 28-0
18Dec24 1MR1/2 ftQ10000cl Op $6,400 1 :301 1:004 1:32 2:03 69 8/8 55£ 55 53 54¡ *76¡ pl6 :313 2:041 CiavardiniRob L 62.50 Sorprese,HallItIn-,KashasBoy+ pl6 42-0
9Dec24 8MR1/2 syQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:033 70 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 2£ :322 2:034 CiavardiniRob L 4.10 Explosive,JudgeKen,WithAWarning 38-2
25Nov24 1MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :301 1:011 1:304 2:013 69 6/8 1o1¡ 11 1¢ 1£ 22¢ :311 2:02 CiavardiniRob L 4.50 ElectroLongLegs,JudgeKen,MyLittleBee 46-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
AL'S SPIRIT (L)Q b g 7 Southwind Spirit-Aldora Hanover-Lindy Lane
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Second Chance Stable Inc,OH

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

8-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL
(21-2-4-1-.217)

1:594 MR1/2
4, 1:572 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2025: 2 0 0 1 $456
2024: 41 3 8 3 $23,734
Life: 159 11 16 23 $90,329

LAST 5 STS. - $2,806
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ftQ7000cl Op $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 65 7/8 79¢ x8o8 5o8¢ 78 810 :31 2:05 TaggartJrJim L 20.40 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gdQ7000cl Op $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 72 2/7 43 4o3¡ 2o¢ 2¢ 31¢ :304 2:03 DevauxJam L 4.80 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gdQ7000cl Op $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 71 1/6 1ohd 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 23¢ :31 2:021 MertonGre L *1.00 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger 16-1
16Dec24 1MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :292 :591 1:293 2:00 69 4/8 42£ 3o2¡ 2o1¢ 22£ 23¢ :304 2:003 MertonGre L 10.70 ReelEmIn,AlsSpirit,ElectroLongLegs 36-2
9Dec24 8MR1/2 syQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:033 66 6/7 611 6o6£ 5o4£ 55¡ 54 :321 2:042 TaggartJrJim L 17.30 Explosive,JudgeKen,WithAWarning 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ftQ6000cl Op $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 57 7/8 7o8¡ 5o5¡ 4o2¢ 42 53£ :311 2:051 MertonTho L 26.00 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
VANISHING ACT (L)Q b g 9 Cash Hall-Vamp Hall-Like a Prayer
Owner: William J Damberg,Accord,NY
Breeder: Fred C Polk,OH

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

9-2
Tr-ROBERT LOUNSBURY

(13-2-1-2-.248)
1:582 MR1/2

4, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 89

2025: 1 0 0 0 $344
2024: 21 5 4 2 $19,722
Life: 136 14 23 14 $88,305

LAST 5 STS. - $5,141
13Jan25 9MR1/2 ftQ7000cl Op $4,300 1 :294 1:011 1:313 2:021 73 3/7 42¡ 43£ 2o¢ 32¢ 43£ :312 2:03 RawlingsDan L 6.10 LoveKitten,LaCharger,BankGuard 34-0
8Jan25 1MR1/2 ftQQua 1 :31 1:024 1:322 2:032 -- 6/7 67¢ 68¢ 6o10 510 411 :311 2:053 PetittoRob L TheBallykeelDeal,PembrokeTraveler,JiveNinetyFive 18-2
28Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 9000cl Op $6,600 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:584 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Dntmsswthmm,HllfKnckt,BrtlStrm scrtchd-sick 54-0
16Oct24 9MR1/2 ftQ12500cl Op $7,900 1 :284 :591 1:29 1:594 72 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 33¡ 57¡ :314 2:011 RawlingsDan L 7.90 WeslynnCrown,HomenDry,ItsAHorse 46-0
9Oct24 9MR1/2 ftQ10000cl Op $7,100 1 :274 :573 1:284 1:594 73 3/7 33 3o2¡ 11¢ 1¢ 33¢ :313 2:002 MertonGre L 13.00 MySweetMiMi,OceanviewMassey,VanishingAct 58-0
2Oct24 3MR1/2 ftQ12500cl Op $7,900 1 :293 :594 1:293 1:592 70 5/8 22 32¡ 3o1¢ 33¢ 76£ :31 2:004 DevauxJam L 3.95 Skrill,ByAHoffHanover,HomenDry 58-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $460 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 6 PM LT $5500 PC LS AE:$7000 CLM W/A T Merton 5 over 6,7 M
Merton 8 over 1 Purse $4,300

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

IMPORTER EXPORTER (L) b g 6 Resolve-Aurova Hanover-Andover Hall
Owner: Paul & Ersilia Roy,Mount Bethel,PA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-PAUL ROY
(0-0-0-0-.000)

2:024 MR1/2
4, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 31 2 1 3 $16,517
Life: 79 4 5 7 $57,909

LAST 5 STS. - $4,400
21Dec24 4Fhld1/2 sy Ahdc $7,500 1 :311 1:022 1:321 2:023 63 7/8 810 88¡ 810 811 710¡ :302 2:043 GlasserNei L 26.40 CandyBomber,ImTheMuscle,HuntersGal 31-2
9Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 69 5/7 55¡ 5o5£ 3o2¡ 2¡ 12£ :311 2:043 MertonMic L 2.60 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
27Nov24 1MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :292 :591 1:30 2:003 -- 3/7 58£ 59£ 59¢ 510 512 :311 2:03 MertonTho L TaipoN,JiveDancingA,CaptainPlanet 36-0
30Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,400 1 :292 1:003 1:312 2:024 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BcktlstHnvr,LChrgr,FnnckOdr scrtchd-sick 68-0
23Sep24 4MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,400 1 :303 1:013 1:323 2:024 70 6/6 55¡ 5o5¢ 2ohd 12 13£ :301 2:024 MertonGre L 1.65 ImporterExporter,BarnStar,WithAWarning 58-2
13Sep24 3Phl5/8 ft Nw1250l5 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:571 65 7/8 710 76£ 79¢ 76¡ 64¡ :293 1:58 AllardSim L 89.60 DartGuy,WhatTheSky,PaucHanover 80-0

2
Blue S

SOUBRETTE br m 5 Muscle Mass-Sweet Thing-Chocolatier
Owner: Hillary A Hartnett,Morris,NY;Robert L Hartnett,Fairport,NY
Breeder: Homer J Hochstetler,NC;Robert J Buddig,IL

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

4-1
Tr-HILLARY HARTNETT

(4-1-1-0-.389)
1:571 VD7/8

3, 1:562 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,265
2024: 28 3 1 5 $12,792
Life: 59 7 8 8 $52,754

LAST 5 STS. - $3,459
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 72 2/8 33¡ 32¡ 34¡ 32£ 21¢ :30 2:031 AldrichJrBru 8.40 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gd Nw450psl5 $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 71 6/7 66¢ 66¢ 6o4 64 54 :303 2:033 TaggartJrJim 28.50 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gd Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger scrtchd-sick 16-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 67 4/8 11¢ 11£ 1£ 1£ 1hd :313 2:044 AldrichJrBru *1.05 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
9Dec24 5MR1/2 sy Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :30 1:003 1:304 2:021 69 3/8 67 76 87¢ 810 66¡ :311 2:032 TaggartSha 30.25 Ladyflix,ReelEmIn,DoverGlide 38-2
25Nov24 4MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :30 :592 1:294 2:014 68 3/8 11 1hd 1£ 1¢ 41¡ :321 2:02 MertonTho 4.30 Chaperidge,KashasBoy,SwanHilluvaTime 46-0

3
White T

BANK GUARD (L) b g 10 Break the Bank K-Miss Chip K-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Gray Thunder I I Stable,New Rochelle,NY;Platinum Gold Stables,Smithtown,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

6-1
Tr-MURRAY BASSEN

(12-1-2-4-.287)

2:033 MR1/2
2:001 MR1/2

6, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2025: 2 1 0 1 $2,316
2024: 47 2 6 7 $18,424
Life: 268 31 37 41 $246,103

LAST 5 STS. - $3,140
13Jan25 9MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :294 1:011 1:313 2:021 74 4/7 31¢ 32¡ 42£ 44 33¢ :303 2:024 SowersMcg L 15.70 LoveKitten,LaCharger,BankGuard 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 70 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11 :301 2:033 DevauxJam L *1.25 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 64 6/6 66£ 66¢ 65 63£ 65¢ :311 2:034 MoeykensAda L 15.80 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
16Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :292 :591 1:293 2:00 66 1/8 31¡ 21¢ 32¢ 35¢ 46¡ :311 2:011 MoeykensAda L 36.25 ReelEmIn,AlsSpirit,ElectroLongLegs 36-2
9Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 66 1/7 11£ 12 11¢ 1¡ 33¡ :321 2:051 AldrichJrBru L 3.10 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
2Dec24 3MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :29 :591 1:292 1:594 64 7/7 79 76¢ 78 711 720 :324 2:034 AldrichJrBru L 54.00 Talismano,ElectroLongLegs,ReelEmIn 30-0

4
Green T

LA CHARGER (L)Q b g 5 Dover Dan-Ja's Charmer-Cr Commando
Owner: John R Hallett,Saratoga,NY;Mark A Wamp,Houston,TX
Breeder: Devon J Slabach,IN

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

5-2
Tr-LAURA ALDRICH

(22-4-5-4-.369)
1:581 VD7/8

3, 1:58 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2025: 2 0 2 0 $2,025
2024: 37 2 8 2 $19,207
Life: 71 4 15 6 $44,967

LAST 5 STS. - $2,541
13Jan25 9MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :294 1:011 1:313 2:021 78 7/7 1hd 21¢ 31¡ 22¢ 21¢ :303 2:022 AldrichJrBru L 8.80 LoveKitten,LaCharger,BankGuard 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gdQNw450psl5 $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 74 4/7 1¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31£ 2nk :302 2:024 AldrichJrBru L 8.60 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gdQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 70 5/6 32 33¢ 32£ 43¢ 34¡ :304 2:022 AldrichJrBru L 8.70 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger 16-1
16Dec24 1MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :292 :591 1:293 2:00 58 x6x/8 816 811 7o10 610 614 :311 2:024 AldrichJrBru L 28.50 ReelEmIn,AlsSpirit,ElectroLongLegs 36-2
9Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :30 1:003 1:304 2:021 66 8/8 21¢ ip21¢ 44¡ ip68£ 89£ :323 2:041 AldrichJrBru L 33.00 Ladyflix,ReelEmIn,DoverGlide 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ftQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 60 8/8 21£ 22¢ 31£ 31¢ 11¡ :302 2:042 AldrichJrBru L 17.60 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0

5
Black S

UPFRONT STONE (L) b g 8 Wishing Stone-Jessica Rayne-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY;Robert P Ciavardini,Brewster,NY
Breeder: C Ed Mullinax & Patricia A Luckeydoo,OH

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

7-2
Tr-DANIEL GILL
(21-2-4-1-.217)

1:583 NFLD1/2
5, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2025: 1 0 0 0 $285
2024: 39 5 6 5 $43,504
Life: 134 20 22 15 $191,325

LAST 5 STS. - $2,101
8Jan25 9MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $5,700 1 :30 1:02 1:321 2:03 69 3/8 43£ 42£ 53 53¢ 55 :311 2:04 MertonTho L 5.10 AMillionChuckles,ElectroLongLegs,ArchCredit 16-2
26Dec24 10MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,400 1 :294 1:003 1:303 2:01 73 2/6 32¡ 33 44£ 45¢ 45£(dh) :303 2:021 MertonTho L 8.20 HomenDry,Chaperidge,Sorprese 28-0
11Dec24 3MR1/2 sy 10000cl Op $6,400 1 :291 :591 1:304 2:023 72 7/8 1o1¡ 32 42¢ 32¡ 42 :314 2:03 MertonTho L 10.00 HillofaKnockout,HallItIn,KenogamiQueen 56-2
4Dec24 7MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $7,100 1 :291 1:013 1:31 2:011 74 1/7 32£ 32¡ 53¢ 54 41 :294 2:012 MertonTho L 4.00 Jumpshot,RosiesWarBonds,KashasBoy 30-0
27Nov24 10MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $6,400 1 :302 1:011 1:311 2:011 73 6/8 56 65¡ 65¢ 66£ 54 :294 2:02 MertonTho L 41.00 ByAHoffHanover,HallItIn,HillofaKnockout 42-0
20Nov24 3MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $7,100 1 :30 1:001 1:301 1:592 71 1/6 31¡ 33 43£ 45 35¡ :292 2:002 MertonTho L 27.00 Woolco,RosiesWarBonds,UpfrontStone 54-0

6
Yellow S

BRUTAL STORM (L) b g 10 Calchips Brute-Style Defined-Duke of York
Owner: Diane L Giuliano,Solebury,PA
Breeder: Delaware Valley University & Diane L Giuliano,PA

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

12-1
Tr-KEITH HAASE

(6-1-0-2-.278) 5, 1:561 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 2 0 0 0 $215
2024: 45 0 9 8 $26,101
Life: 235 13 40 44 $201,039

LAST 5 STS. - $1,774
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 68 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 22£ 22¡ 54¢ :304 2:034 MertonTho L 19.10 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gd Nw450psl5 $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 69 5/7 54¢ 5o5 4o2¢ 42¢ 65¢ :311 2:034 DibenedettoKyl L 16.50 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gd Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 69 3/6 44 44¡ 4o3 32¢ 45 :31 2:023 MertonTho L 23.90 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger 16-1
16Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :292 :591 1:293 2:00 62 5/8 55¡ 54¢ 43¡ 57¡ 510 :314 2:02 MertonTho L 43.25 ReelEmIn,AlsSpirit,ElectroLongLegs 36-2
9Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 66 2/7 21£ 22 21¢ 31¡ 22£ :32 2:051 MertonTho L *.90 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
2Dec24 1MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :293 1:003 1:312 2:024 66 1/7 33 32¡ 23 22 21 :31 2:03 HaaseKei L 7.30 SwanHilluvaTime,BrutalStorm,Meetmeinthehallway 30-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $7,000
HALL IT INQ b g 7 Cantab Hall-Met's Inn-Mutineer
Owner: Wesley J Miller,New Berlin,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

10-1
Tr-WESLEY MILLER

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:564 VD7/8

4, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 3 4 0 $13,445
Life: 80 8 12 12 $75,779

LAST 5 STS. - $6,400
8Jan25 3MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $5,700 1 :292 1:001 1:30 2:003 70 1/7 32£ 43 46£ 410 616 :322 2:034 AldrichJrBru 17.10 ChineseWhisperN,BullyBoy,GlobalCyclone 16-2
18Dec24 1MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,400 1 :301 1:004 1:32 2:03 71 3/8 44¢ 4o3¡ 4oo2¢ 2x1¡ *x22¢ dq8 :31 2:032 AldrichJrBru 5.00 Sorprese,HallItIn-,KashasBoy+ dq8 42-0
11Dec24 3MR1/2 syQNw600psl5 $6,400 1 :291 :591 1:304 2:023 72 1/8 2o1¡ 11¢ 1£ 1hd 21¢ :32 2:024 AldrichJrBru 1.45 HillofaKnockout,HallItIn,KenogamiQueen 56-2
4Dec24 3MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,400 1 :31 1:013 1:321 2:023 68 5/8 55£ 55¢ 4o2¡ 42¢ 1£ :30 2:023 MertonTho 8.80 HallItIn,Ladyflix,HillofaKnockout 30-0
27Nov24 10MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,400 1 :302 1:011 1:311 2:011 74 4/8 44£ 43£ 43£ 45 22¡ :293 2:013 AldrichJrBru 44.25 ByAHoffHanover,HallItIn,HillofaKnockout 42-0
16Nov24 2VD7/8 ftQNw750cd $3,500 1 :301 1:021 1:32 2:013 60 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11 14 15¡ :293 2:013 NassimosJos *.90 HallItIn,AwardsNight,ItIsWell 50-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $7,000
LMC MASS GEM (L) b g 11 Muscle Mass-Hornby Gem-Kadabra
Owner: Herman J Swartzentruber,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Frank Cirillo,ON, CA

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

3-1
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN

(21-5-0-1-.254)

2:024 MR1/2
1:572 NFLD1/2

4, 1:533 DD5/8
Power # 81

2025: 2 1 0 0 $2,244
2024: 19 6 0 1 $23,413
Life: 220 34 48 39 $419,427

LAST 5 STS. - $3,653
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ft 7000cl Op $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 71 8/8 810 7o7£ 7oo9¢ 57¢ 44 :293 2:034 MertonMic L 2.20 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
6Jan25 1MR1/2 gd 7000cl Op $3,800 1 :303 1:012 1:321 2:024 74 1/7 2o¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¢ 1nk :303 2:024 MertonMic L *.45 LmcMassGem,LaCharger,AlsSpirit 28-1
10Dec24 12Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :291 :59 1:283 1:593 74 2/9 2o£ 11¢ 32 42¢ 54£ :313 2:003 MerrimanAar L *1.50 KingFelix,StoneThrowAway,MakingDreams 44-1
27Nov24 12Nfld1/2 ft 15000clpro $10,500 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:582 71 6/9 88¢ 86¢ 79 78¢ 55 :30 1:592 EbersoleLuk L 60.80 ManhattanupNoIce,DirtyMoney,SuchAnAngel 38-0
19Nov24 9Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:591 72 1/9 1o1 11¡ 1ns 22 43£ :311 2:00 MerrimanAar L *1.10 RoseRunXtreme,FutureMvp,TriumphantsChip 57-1
6Nov24 8Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:58 77 1/8 43 4o3 31¡ 21¢ 1¡ :303 1:58 MerrimanAar L *1.30 LmcMassGem,CelebrityPegasus,Dontyousayit 58-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (5-6) $.50
PICK 3 (5-6-7) $.10 SUPERFECTA

OPEN FILLIES AND MARES $14000 P/C L/S Purse $7,100
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MICHELLE'S JAZZ (L)P b m 10 Roll With Joe-Michelle's Dream-Artsplace
Owner: Greg J Spinelli,Auburn,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (15-0-0-1-.022)

10-1
Tr-SHANE TAGGART

(11-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Christopher Petrelli

1:53 PHL5/8
7, 1:521 DD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 34 4 1 4 $28,290
Life: 232 30 26 36 $357,860

LAST 5 STS. - $3,650
8Jan25 3MR1/2 ftPQua 1 :292 1:002 1:293 1:594 -- 4/7 55¡ 67£ 4o7¢ 46¢ 310 :304 2:014 TaggartSha L MorningHasBroken,ExoticDragon,MichellesJazz 18-2
13Nov24 11Btva1/2 ftPFmnw4100l4 $8,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:56 73 1/8 33 46¡ 56¡ 76¢ 77 :30 1:572 McneightJrJam L 12.50 HurrikaneMsrodine,ABlackDiamond,FlipTheScript 40-0
30Oct24 13Btva1/2 ftPFm12000clo $8,000 1 :282 :593 1:28 1:561 69 7/8 89£ 64¢ 8oo5£ 77£ 711¢ :291 1:582 BeckwithBre L 24.50 Mcvera,ArcoN,TrueThat 73-0
23Oct24 13Btva1/2 gdPFm12000clo $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:56 78 [9/9 32¡ 33¢ 4o2¢ 32 54£ :31 1:57 McneightIIIDav L 7.40 ShkMLs,LtNghtDtA,Mnymkhrsml 2nd tier 62-1
16Oct24 10Btva1/2 ftPFmnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:571 78 1/8 11 11¢ 11 11¡ 1¡ :293 1:571 SwiftKyl L *1.55 MichellesJazz,Mcvera,StaySafe 46-0
9Oct24 12Btva1/2 gdPFmnw5600l4 $9,500 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:554 75 6/8 79£ 76¢ 76£ 710 810£ :304 1:58 SwiftKyl L 45.00 WonSurrealDeal,HesExpress,BeeStillMyHardt 49-1

2
Blue S

TIPPERARY HILL b m 8 Art Major-Beach Burn-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

6-1
Tr-GARY MESSENGER

(18-4-3-1-.333)
1:572 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:534 VD7/8
Power # 52

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 39 4 7 6 $31,772
Life: 193 27 22 34 $233,312

LAST 5 STS. - $5,372
13Jan25 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,100 1 :283 :593 1:303 1:592 68 2/7 43 43£ 64¢ 55¡ 67 :292 2:004 TaggartJrJim 39.00 VelStraightOut,AbuelitaHanover,SarahsLilly 34-0
12Dec24 2MR1/2 gd Qua 1 :301 1:012 1:311 2:00 -- 2/4 45¢ 44¢ 35¡ 38¡ 311 :30 2:021 TaggartJrJim GdsThunderGb,JacksLegendN,TipperaryHill 30-1
25Nov24 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:553 83 3/8 56 56£ 67¢ 56¡ 42¡ :294 1:56 TaggartJrJim 6.90 VelStraightOut,PerfectQueen,SpeakingOfCoffee 46-0
18Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:56 75 3/7 54¡ 65 74¢ 77£ 56¢ :293 1:571 TaggartJrJim 33.00 VelStraightOut,CanneryRow,AltaMadeiraN 54-0
11Nov24 6MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :29 :58 1:27 1:573 78 1/5 33¢ 32¡ 4o3¢ 42£ 12¢ :30 1:573 TaggartJrJim 25.75 TipperaryHill,VelStraightOut,PerfectQueen 58-0
4Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:544 82 2/8 57¢ 56 58 59¢ 55¢ :292 1:554 TaggartJrJim 28.50 PerfectQueen,StonecoldGirl,CanneryRow 50-0

3
White S

SARAH'S LILLY (L) b m 9 He's Gorgeous-Lilly Langtree-Life Sign
Owner: Mo Coo Inc,Merrick,NY
Breeder: Irwin Kaplan,NY

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

7-2
Tr-AUTYM ROBINSON

(24-4-5-3-.324)
1:562 MR1/2

5, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 56

2025: 1 0 0 1 $852
2024: 35 4 5 6 $30,324
Life: 192 35 28 32 $258,777

LAST 5 STS. - $5,712
13Jan25 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,100 1 :283 :593 1:303 1:592 72 3/7 31£ 32¡ 42£ 33£ 33¡ :284 2:00 SowersMcg L 20.90 VelStraightOut,AbuelitaHanover,SarahsLilly 34-0
22Dec24 4Cumb1/2 ft Lc Nw30k24 $12,500 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:584 71 3/8 33¡ 33 43¢ 34 34¡ :302 1:593 SowersMcg L 13.70 Ranaldi,LexusWithaViewA,SarahsLilly 15-1
15Dec24 9Cumb1/2 ft Lc Nw30k24 $8,000 1 :283 :582 1:274 1:581 69 1/6 54¢ 64¡ 6o4£ ip53 34¡ :301 1:59 SowersMcg L 6.80 LexusWithaViewA,HoosierShark,SarahsLilly 24-0
6Dec24 7Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:292 1:584 -- 1/6 1o1 11¢ xi6dis 6dis 6dis SowersMcg L 17.20 SouthStDottie,Windydayatthebeach,CbfStarPower 25-0
2Nov24 9Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $4,800 1 :283 :592 1:282 1:582 74 3/7 33 32£ 2o1¢ 2¢ 12¢ :294 1:582 SowersMcg L *.30 SarahsLilly,RojasBlueChip,Gazitarena 48-0
27Oct24 4Bang1/2 ft Nw2500l4cd $4,800 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:553 76 5/6 511 57 5o5¢ 57 48¡ :294 1:571 SowersMcg L 14.50 LordMagnetic,JkObjection,RealThing 43-0

4
Green R

SEASIDE HOTTIE (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Hot Lemonade-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: James A Crawford IV,NY

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ELISHA LAFRENIERE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Brewer Adams

1:54 DTN5/8
3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 29 6 6 3 $43,489
Life: 37 7 8 3 $50,123

LAST 5 STS. - $7,790
23Dec24 6Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $9,500 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:573 73 6/9 12 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 32£ :314 1:581 NobleDan L 4.80 FearTheMadness,Thickerthanasnickr,SeasideHottie 43-1
17Dec24 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $9,500 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:53 72 1/8 12 11¢ 32 36¡ 612¢ :31 1:552 NobleDan L 2.30 HiHoSilver,VictoriousFarah,EaYankeeHustle 50-0
6Dec24 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $9,500 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:54 76 6/9 11¡ 11¢ 12 11£ 1£ :294 1:54 NobleDan L 2.80 SeasideHottie,CoronasAtNite,AbsolutPeach 33-0
29Nov24 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $9,500 1 :274 :562 1:254 1:562 67 8/9 11 21¡ 31¡ 31 42£ :31 1:57 NobleDan L 4.80 WaimeaBay,Sacagawea,CoronasAtNite 26-0
22Nov24 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $9,500 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:563 69 3/9 33 33 2o¡ 2£ 32 :301 1:57 NobleDan L 11.20 Behest,CoronasAtNite,SeasideHottie 45-1
5Nov24 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $9,500 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:534 68 2/9 45¡ 67¡ 89 87£ 811£ :29 1:561 BeattieJas L100.30 JrOnTheBeach,SeasideSailing,HiHoSilver 75-0

5
Black R

PINE BUSH MAGA (L) b m 5 American Ideal-Al Raza N-Gotta Go Cullect
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

3-1
Tr-DOMENICO LEOTTA

(5-2-0-1-.467)

1:58 MR1/2
1:554 STGA1/2

4, 1:554 STGA1/2
Power # 64

2025: 2 2 0 0 $4,550
2024: 37 5 7 3 $46,824
Life: 65 7 10 9 $84,004

LAST 5 STS. - $6,050
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 85 7/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 13 :292 1:58 DibenedettoKyl L *1.40 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Nw400psl5 $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 83 7/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¢ 14¡ :291 1:582 SowersMcg L 5.70 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna 28-1
27Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Wo3-5pmlt $6,000 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:574 77 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 53 33£ 21£ :283 1:581 DibenedettoKyl L 10.60 ItsRobNotBob,PineBushMaga,SmartNSassy 34-0
18Dec24 2YR1/2 gd Fm20000clm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:56 72 2/7 45 44£ 54 74¡ 65£ :302 1:571 SiegelmanAus L 52.75 Nuttinbuthebest,SaubleDelightful,SaleElSol 45-1
3Dec24 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $13,000 1 :283 :583 1:274 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LineEmUp,PLPortia,Fortunada scrtchd-sick 32-0
19Nov24 6YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $13,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:551 66 7/8 79¡ 67¡ 74¡ 75¡ 713¢ :303 1:574 SiegelmanAus L 92.50 DevilishDreams,Onederfulbeach,HarperSeelster 50-0

6
Yellow S

PERFECT QUEEN (L) b m 6 American Ideal-Rocknroll Queen K-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Tiffany Lynn Barrett,Hopewell Junction,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

4-1
Tr-TIFFANY BARRETT

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 MR1/2

3, 1:524 VD7/8
Power # 72

2025: 1 0 0 0 $355
2024: 44 9 13 4 $74,518
Life: 120 20 22 11 $168,436

LAST 5 STS. - $2,990
13Jan25 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,100 1 :283 :593 1:303 1:592 70 6/7 77 76¡ 7o5 76 56¡ :29 2:003 MertonTho L 19.50 VelStraightOut,AbuelitaHanover,SarahsLilly 34-0
27Dec24 9M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $11,000 1 :274 :551 1:241 1:51 73 4/7 2£ 44 65¡ 77¢ 714¢ :283 1:534 MertonTho L 67.20 PembrokeSouthie,KaySage,CozImSpecial 35-0
20Dec24 6M1 gd Fmnw5000cd $11,000 1 :27 :543 1:224 1:512 74 5/9 21¢ 32¡ 33¢ 67£ 811¢ :301 1:533 MertonTho L 84.50 MyAugustMoonA,CeliaBMoney,RacyRoxyA 34-1
10Dec24 8MR1/2 sy Open One $7,900 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:563 75 4/7 fog 11¢ fog fog 69¡ 1:582 MertonTho L 12.80 VelStraightOut,Villiam,FlowWithJoe 38-2
3Dec24 5MR1/2 ft Open $7,900 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:571 80 3/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1£ 21 :302 1:572 MertonTho L 3.00 FlowWithJoe,PerfectQueen,KjUnreal 32-0
25Nov24 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:553 85 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 21 :31 1:554 MertonTho L 4.20 VelStraightOut,PerfectQueen,SpeakingOfCoffee 46-0

7
Pink S

ABUELITA HANOVER (L) b m 9 Somebeachsomewhere-A Filly to Fear-Western Terror
Owner: Jennifer L Safford,Castleton,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

9-2
Tr-DANIEL GILL
(21-2-4-1-.217)

1:533 M1
3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 56

2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,775
2024: 37 4 6 6 $36,340
Life: 184 28 30 23 $261,828

LAST 5 STS. - $2,900
13Jan25 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,100 1 :283 :593 1:303 1:592 75 1/7 2¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ :283 1:592 MertonMic L 6.90 VelStraightOut,AbuelitaHanover,SarahsLilly 34-0
27Dec24 7M1 ft Fmnw3000cd $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:514 80 8/10 32£ 43£ 3o2 32 43¡ :28 1:522 BaileyLeo L 87.50 RomaAmor,MikiTheClown,Shezafreaklikeme 35-0
13Dec24 9M1 ft Fmtm<74.5 $9,000 1 :28 :551 1:241 1:533 73 8/10 912 99£ 10oo6¢106 73 :284 1:541 BaileyLeo L 41.20 RacinForRoyalty,PremierDesirey,YouBedaRock 28-1
6Dec24 7M1 ft Fmnw3000cd $9,500 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:53 76 6/10 78 86£ 85¢ 52¢ 74¡ :28 1:534 BeckwithBre L 41.40 Tempville,Firstup,FightNotFlight 31-1
25Nov24 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:553 82 2/8 44£ 45¢ 45£ 45¡ 63£ :302 1:562 MoeykensAda L 44.50 VelStraightOut,PerfectQueen,SpeakingOfCoffee 46-0
8Nov24 1VD7/8 ft Fmnw2500cd $5,500 1 :293 :592 1:281 1:59 61 1/6 43¢ 44¡ 4o1£ 41£ 43¡ :31 1:593 MertonTho L 2.80 OneHandKegStand,MileyRose,ScarletMoon 53-1

8
Gray S

VEL STRAIGHT OUT b m 5 Straight Shooting-Yancee-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

5-2
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(21-5-3-5-.397)

1:592 MR1/2
1:531 LEX1

4, 1:531 LEX1
Power # 100

2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,550
2024: 30 6 5 4 $39,870
Life: 70 20 13 9 $98,109

LAST 5 STS. - $10,448
13Jan25 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,100 1 :283 :593 1:303 1:592 78 7/7 1o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :284 1:592 RawlingsDan *.25 VelStraightOut,AbuelitaHanover,SarahsLilly 34-0
31Dec24 11Phl5/8 sy Nw15000 L5 $13,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:513 85 1/8 45 54¡ 6o4¡ 55 75£ :274 1:524 RawlingsDan 47.40 OakwoodPaddyIr,BeDazzledLouA,SportyMThree 50-1
22Dec24 3Cumb1/2 ft W/o $10k $8,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:551 91 5/7 33¢ 33¢ 33 31¡ 21 :282 1:552 RawlingsDan 3.10 AlexHavingFun,VelStraightOut,InstantReplay 15-1
17Dec24 8MR1/2 sy Open One $7,900 1 :29 :59 1:274 1:572 79 7/7 78¢ 6o4¡ 4oo2¢ 32£ 33 :294 1:58 RawlingsDan 7.60 AirGuitar,Villiam,VelStraightOut 36-2
10Dec24 8MR1/2 sy Open One $7,900 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:563 85 5/7 fog 6o6¢ fog fog 1£ 1:563 RawlingsDan 6.50 VelStraightOut,Villiam,FlowWithJoe 38-2
25Nov24 8MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:553 86 6/8 33¢ 32£ 3o2 2¢ 11 :302 1:553 RawlingsDan *1.25 VelStraightOut,PerfectQueen,SpeakingOfCoffee 46-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $.10
SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $500 PS L4-5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 7 PM LT AE:$8000 CLM W/A K DiBenedetto 2 over 4 G
Merton 3 over 7 Purse $5,300

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $9,600
LADY CHRISLYN b m 6 Big Jim-Lady Latte-No Pan Intended
Owner: David A Del Pozzo,Windham,NH
Breeder: Craig I Turner & Mhairi Kersel,ON, CA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT LOUNSBURY

(13-2-1-2-.248)
1:553 MR1/2

5, 1:553 MR1/2
Power # 86

2025: 2 0 0 0 $848
2024: 41 11 4 3 $48,446
Life: 70 17 6 5 $75,673

LAST 5 STS. - $7,043
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 77 3/8 43£ 4o3¡ 4o3 44¢ 45¢ :294 1:59 AldrichJrBru 5.10 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 69 4/8 2ohd 2ohd 2o£ 33¢ 4¡ :311 2:003 AldrichJrBru *1.55 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
23Dec24 9MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :303 1:004 1:303 2:001 66 3/6 21£ 21¢ 21¢ 22 11 :292 2:001 AldrichJrBru 2.50 LadyChrislyn,MysticalGal,LovinMissDaisyN 16-1
16Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :284 1:001 1:30 2:002 71 4/6 43¡ 3o1¡ 2o¡ 32¢ 53¢ :31 2:01 RawlingsDan *1.10 MysticalGal,Suge,TwoAcrossMarion 36-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 73 4/7 32¢ 32¡ 4oo2 41£ 11¢ :30 2:001 RawlingsDan 1.55 LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion,MysticalGal 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 65 2/8 32¢ 32¡ 2o£ 21¢ 2ns :291 2:00 RawlingsDan 3.30 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 64 4/7 1o1 21¢ 42¡ 44¢ 32£ :292 2:00 RawlingsDan 8.70 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn 46-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $9,600
WE THE FEMALE (L) b m 7 Always B Miki-Sherry My Sherry-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Samuel Sbarra,Nutley,NJ
Breeder: Richard M Lombardo,OH;Joshua L Green,KY

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

8-1
Tr-RAHEIM STRONG

(6-1-1-1-.315)
1:564 MR1/2

3, 1:554 VD7/8
Power # 66

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 11 4 10 $46,334
Life: 127 23 15 29 $120,237

LAST 5 STS. - $4,625
8Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:002 1:293 1:594 -- 1/7 21¡ 32 35¢ 36 512 :313 2:021 DibenedettoKyl L MorningHasBroken,ExoticDragon,MichellesJazz 18-2
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn scrtchd-sick 46-0
18Nov24 7MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 73 7/7 77£ 77¢ 7o5¡ 78 64¢ :293 1:58 DibenedettoKyl L 12.00 InfinitySeelster,Suge,MysticalGal 54-0
11Nov24 1MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:572 75 3/8 33 32£ 33£ 34£ 34¡ :283 1:581 DibenedettoKyl L 28.00 CanneryRow,MysticalGal,WeTheFemale 58-0
4Nov24 7MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:281 1:571 73 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 32 32¢ 22 :29 1:573 DibenedettoKyl L 4.60 MysticalGal,WeTheFemale,Suge 50-0
28Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 73 1/8 21£ 21¢ 22¢ 22£ 23£ :301 1:571 DibenedettoKyl L 5.60 IcarusFallsN,WeTheFemale,MysticalGal 54-0
7Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:57 74 3/8 31£ 32¡ 33¢ 33 33£ :293 1:574 DibenedettoKyl L 10.80 SweetSallySue,IcarusFallsN,WeTheFemale 64-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $9,600
VEL MISS TAYLOR (L) bl m 5 Ponder-Taylor Rei-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: Jay D Appelblatt,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Mo Coo Inc & Jonathan Klee Racing,NY

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (22-5-2-2-.308)

5-2
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(9-2-1-3-.395)
*Last Tr - Autym Robinson

2:003 MR1/2
1:571 MR1/2

3, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 85

2025: 2 1 1 0 $3,975
2024: 46 10 9 6 $47,464
Life: 94 18 17 14 $85,658

LAST 5 STS. - $7,850
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop-c $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 79 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 23 :294 1:583 SowersMcg L 2.50 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 71 7/8 1ohd 1hd 1£ 11£ 1hd :312 2:003 SowersMcg L 9.40 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
20Dec24 3Cumb1/2 ft Fm9000clop $5,500 1 :28 :592 1:281 1:59 69 5/7 66£ 65¡ 6o3£ 61£ 62£ :303 1:593 HarringtonAnd L 15.00 CshCrzyExprss,Cntstpthlvn,ShsASssyBch 27-0
13Dec24 8Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $5,500 1 :282 1:001 1:294 1:594 66 3/5 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ :30 2:00 SowersMcg L 8.50 SouthStDottie,VelMissTaylor,TwinBHighTech 28-0
30Nov2411Cumb1/2 gd Fm9000clop $5,000 1 :291 1:002 1:301 2:003 69 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21 1¡ :301 2:003 SowersMcg L 2.50 VelMissTaylor,SouthStDottie,CashCrazyExpress 36-2
23Nov2410Cumb1/2 gd Fm9000clop $5,000 1 :281 1:002 1:303 2:03 63 6/7 2o1¢ 21¢ 31£ 21¡ 32¢ :322 2:032 SowersMcg L 5.90 CashCrazyExpress,KatelynsAngel,VelMissTaylor 43-2
16Nov24 9Cumb1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $5,000 1 :28 :592 1:284 2:00 69 4/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 1¡ :311 2:00 SowersMcg L *.60 VlMssTylr,CshCrzyExprss,Whtchgnndb 51-0

4
Green S

PROUDAMERICANGIRL b m 8 Western Maverick-Funnel Cake Queen-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Richard Campolong,Glen Spey,NY
Breeder: Lesley H Leighton,ME

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

7-2
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(18-0-4-5-.216)
1:544 MR1/2

7, 1:544 MR1/2
Power # 52

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 39 4 8 8 $40,471
Life: 185 25 28 39 $193,244

LAST 5 STS. - $3,960
15Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :59 1:274 1:564 -- 3/8 44 44 58¢ 511 515 :302 1:594 DibenedettoKyl OzoneBlueChip,Transparency,ExoticDragon 18-1
4Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Open F&m $7,900 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:544 74 3/8 69£ 6o7 6o9 814 813 :304 1:572 DibenedettoKyl 44.25 PerfectQueen,StonecoldGirl,CanneryRow 50-0
21Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:561 77 4/7 66 6o5£ 4o2£ 43 42 :292 1:563 RawlingsDan 23.30 PerfectQueen,AltaMadeiraN,FloJo 74-0
14Oct24 7MR1/2 gd Open F&m $8,800 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:583 61 5/7 711 7o8 6o7¢ 711 614 :313 2:012 TaggartJrJim 22.30 AltaMadeiraN,PerfectQueen,SpecialGraduate 50-1
30Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:554 84 4/6 56 5o6¢ 3o2£ 33 3£ :29 1:56 DibenedettoKyl 17.40 AbbyRose,PerfectQueen,Proudamericangirl 68-0
23Sep24 5MR1/2 sy Open F&m $8,800 1 :284 :584 1:28 1:572 81 3/8 67¢ 5o4 3o1¡ 43 21¢ :292 1:573 DibenedettoKyl 22.60 AbbyRose,Proudamericangirl,TheChargingMoaN 58-2
16Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:552 76 6/8 66¢ 86¡ 75£ 79£ 58¢ :294 1:57 DibenedettoKyl 51.50 AbbyRose,PerfectQueen,SomebodysMe 70-0

5
Black R

TWO ACROSS MARION (L) b m 5 Big Jim-Northern Vixen-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Thomas L Merton,Monticello,NY
Breeder: James J Dean,ON, CA

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

9-2
Tr-THOMAS MERTON

(12-3-1-1-.324)
1:56 NFLD1/2

4, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,325
2024: 40 4 12 7 $45,225
Life: 72 6 17 13 $71,941

LAST 5 STS. - $4,216
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 75 4/8 55 5o4£ 5o4¢ 66 77¡ :30 1:592 MertonTho L 13.90 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Nw500psl5 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 69 2/8 31¢ 31¢ 31¡ 21£ 2hd :311 2:003 MertonTho L 6.20 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
16Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :284 1:001 1:30 2:002 72 3/6 1o1 21¢ 31¡ 22 33 :304 2:01 MertonTho L 7.50 MysticalGal,Suge,TwoAcrossMarion 36-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 72 5/7 2£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ :302 2:002 MertonTho L 10.00 LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion,MysticalGal 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 67 7/8 2o£ 21¢ 31¡ 31£ 3¡ :291 2:00 MertonTho L 94.00 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 62 5/7 55¢ 55 5o3¢ 55¢ 54 :292 2:001 MertonTho L 14.40 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn 46-0
18Nov24 7MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 73 4/7 32 32¡ 42¡ 44¢ 52¢ :294 1:573 MertonTho L 3.90 InfinitySeelster,Suge,MysticalGal 54-0

6
Yellow R

SUGE (L) b m 6 Pet Rock-Sugar Nips-Cambest
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Velocity Standardbreds,OH

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (24-3-2-4-.227)

10-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL
(21-2-4-1-.217)

1:543 M1
3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2025: 2 0 0 0 $344
2024: 33 7 2 2 $29,719
Life: 114 19 10 10 $137,264

LAST 5 STS. - $2,114
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 71 2/8 33¢ 42£ 43¡ 44¢ 42¡ :294 2:001 MoeykensAda L 6.00 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 68 8/8 88£ 87£ 8o6£ 86¢ 73¡ :303 2:011 MoeykensAda L 17.00 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
23Dec24 9MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :303 1:004 1:303 2:001 61 5/6 56¢ 55¢ 6o5¢ 66£ 55¢ :293 2:011 MoeykensAda L 10.20 LadyChrislyn,MysticalGal,LovinMissDaisyN 16-1
16Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :284 1:001 1:30 2:002 72 2/6 32¢ 43 53 43£ 22£ :302 2:01 MoeykensAda L 7.80 MysticalGal,Suge,TwoAcrossMarion 36-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 67 7/7 710 77¢ 76¢ 76 76 :302 2:012 MoeykensAda L 41.25 LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion,MysticalGal 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 60 5/8 67¡ 5o5¢ 4o4¢ 55¡ 65£ :294 2:011 MertonMic L 7.50 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0
18Nov24 7MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 74 2/7 43¢ 4o3¡ 2o1¢ 32 2£ :294 1:572 MertonMic L *1.45 InfinitySeelster,Suge,MysticalGal 54-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $9,600
MYSTICAL GAL (L) b m 6 Pang Shui-Warden Woodie-Allie's Western
Owner: Gus G Scarpias,Massapequa Park,NY
Breeder: Elmer Elmer Folland,PE, CA

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

4-1
Tr-ARTHUR GREEN

(12-0-1-2-.102)
1:551 MR1/2

4, 1:55 LON1/2
Power # 114

2025: 2 0 0 0 $265
2024: 44 18 5 6 $64,700
Life: 122 32 21 15 $144,389

LAST 5 STS. - $5,398
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 77 6/8 77¡ 77£ 65¢ 55 56£ :294 1:592 MertonMic L 10.10 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 11MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:291 2:003 66 3/8 53£ 5o2£ 5o4 54¡ 63¢ :311 2:011 MertonMic L 2.60 VelMissTaylor,TwoAcrossMarion,SandyCourt 28-1
23Dec24 9MR1/2 gd Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :303 1:004 1:303 2:001 65 1/6 1o1£ 11¢ 11¢ 12 21 :294 2:002 MertonGre L *.30 LadyChrislyn,MysticalGal,LovinMissDaisyN 16-1
16Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :284 1:001 1:30 2:002 75 1/6 21 11¢ 1¡ 12 12£ :302 2:002 MertonGre L 1.30 MysticalGal,Suge,TwoAcrossMarion 36-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 71 1/7 1o£ 11¢ 1¢ 11 32¡ :304 2:003 MertonGre L *.60 LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion,MysticalGal 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 65 1/8 1o£ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 1ns :292 2:00 MertonGre L *.30 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 66 2/7 32¢ 3o2¡ 11 13 12¡ :291 1:592 MertonGre L *1.00 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn 46-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $.10
SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $300 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 4 PM LT $4500 PC LS AE:$5000 CLM W/A A Moeykens 2
over 4 Purse $3,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

BELIEVE IN ANGELS (L) b m 8 Roll With Joe-If I Didnt Care-American Ideal
Owner: Monica Eriksen,Port Jervis,NY
Breeder: Rick A Dane Jr & Monica Eriksen,NY

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

3-1
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN

(21-5-0-1-.254)
1:563 MR1/2

7, 1:563 MR1/2
Power # 70

2025: 2 0 0 1 $612
2024: 40 8 4 9 $27,946
Life: 175 17 22 26 $96,963

LAST 5 STS. - $1,252
13Jan25 10MR1/2 gd Nw300psl5 $3,600 1 :31 1:032 1:331 2:031 65 1/7 33¢ 2o1 2ohd 21 33 :303 2:034 MertonMic L *.95 SpecialGraduate,PoppyDraytonN,BelieveInAngels 34-1
6Jan25 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:001 1:301 2:002 69 7/7 77¡ 78 76 65£ 53¢ :293 2:01 TaggartSha L 46.50 BestChoice,SweetGinger,WoodmereJazz 28-1
17Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 1:004 1:302 2:001 68 6/8 77¡ 5o5 4o2£ 44¡ 44¡ :30 2:01 MertonGre L 19.70 AllYouCanEat,BestChoice,MachsDeli 36-2
10Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 1:001 1:302 2:013 -- 3x/7 fog x7x22 fog fog 7dis MertonGre L 4.00 BestChoice,VelWhatADream,SweetGinger 38-2
2Dec24 5MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:591 68 6/7 78¢ 75¡ 6o3£ 52£ 42 :302 1:593 MertonMic L 16.30 MulliganPhilly,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,CarolineJames 30-0
25Nov24 3MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:581 71 4/7 44¢ 4o3¡ 3o1¡ 2¡ 31£ :302 1:583 MertonMic L 10.60 CarolineJames,PinkDelight,BelieveInAngels 46-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
SPECIAL GRADUATE b m 8 Art Major-Special Sweetheart-Western Ideal
Owner: R W Sholes,Bloomingburg,NY;E A Davis,Bloomingburg,NY;D A Dziengiel,Bloomingburg,NY
Breeder: 4 For 3 Stable,NY

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (24-3-2-4-.227)

5-2
Tr-DAVID DZIENGIEL

(6-2-0-1-.389)

2:031 MR1/2
2:001 MR1/2 Q

6, 1:542 MR1/2
Power # 80

2025: 2 2 0 0 $3,600
2024: 23 0 9 4 $17,179
Life: 148 26 36 15 $161,997

LAST 5 STS. - $6,230
13Jan25 10MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :31 1:032 1:331 2:031 68 5/7 12 11 1hd 11 12¡ :30 2:031 MoeykensAda 2.10 SpecialGraduate,PoppyDraytonN,BelieveInAngels 34-1
6Jan25 5MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:032 57 7/8 77£ 75¡ 8oo5¡ 84£ 12¢ :311 2:032 MoeykensAda 10.10 SpecialGraduate,VelWhatADream,TrafficCitation 28-1
23Dec24 7MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :30 1:003 1:303 2:01 62 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 3¡ :302 2:01 MertonGre *.45 VelWhatADream,TrafficCitation,SpecialGraduate 16-1
16Dec24 6MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :292 :592 1:293 2:003 71 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 21 :311 2:004 MertonGre 2.70 MoMo,SpecialGraduate,BrendasDelight 36-2
2Dec24 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :284 :584 1:284 1:594 66 5/8 2£ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ :304 1:594 MertonGre *2.05 BrendasDelight,SpecialGraduate,StarlitsimpleRig 30-0
25Nov24 11MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :283 :59 1:29 1:582 70 1/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 21¡ :292 1:583 AldrichJrBru 1.25 BrendasDelight,SpecialGraduate,BooYaya 46-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $6,000
LA MERINA (L) b m 5 Downbytheseaside-American Myth-American Ideal
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

4-1
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(21-5-3-5-.397)
1:542 MVR5/8

4, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 3 1 2 $19,211
Life: 48 5 6 5 $50,375

LAST 5 STS. - $1,850
6Jan25 5MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:032 47 5/8 55 2o1 3o1¡ 43 88¡ :333 2:05 SowersMcg L 2.60 SpecialGraduate,VelWhatADream,TrafficCitation 28-1
23Dec24 6MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :294 1:003 1:301 2:001 66 2/6 11¢ 11¢ 13¡ 14£ 14¢ :30 2:001 RawlingsDan L *.55 LaMerina,RhymeNRoll,Whitley 16-1
16Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :30 1:004 1:302 1:593 59 6/8 67 6o5¡ 5o3¡ 55¢ 611 :304 2:014 RawlingsDan L 37.50 VelDonna,Ashtini,PoppyDraytonN 36-2
6Dec24 5Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $5,000 1 :283 :593 1:282 2:00 63 7/7 78¡ 610 68¢ 64¢ 67¡ :312 2:012 RawlingsDan L 34.10 MulliganPhilly,TwinBKini,Polyester 25-0
3Dec24 7MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :291 1:004 1:303 2:003 57 2/7 32¡ 32£ 32¡ 43¢ 77 :31 2:02 RawlingsDan L 3.15 SweetGinger,VelWhatADream,LyonsLadyluck 32-0
25Nov24 2MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $3,700 1 :284 1:00 1:294 2:00 62 5/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 21¡ :302 2:001 RawlingsDan L *.60 LovinMissDaisyN,LaMerina,RockinLazarus 46-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
VIVIENS DELIGHT (L) br m 6 Bettor's Delight-Mindsweeper-Mach Three
Owner: Regina Racing Stable LLC,Kings Park,NY
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-ANTHONY REGINA

(19-2-3-1-.211)
1:564 MR1/2

4, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 68

2025: 2 0 0 0 $576
2024: 26 8 5 3 $23,987
Life: 76 15 18 9 $92,685

LAST 5 STS. - $2,226
13Jan25 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 :591 1:292 2:001 69 8/8 811 89¡ 87£ 78£ 44£ :301 2:011 MoeykensAda L 14.10 RacingForRick,BrendasGotIt,BettingHannah 34-0
6Jan25 7MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :284 :593 1:30 2:014 62 3/7 55¢ 54¢ 5o4 31¡ 41¢ :311 2:02 DibenedettoKyl L 5.30 Moonlightandroses,Bestgirlfriendever,PoppyDraytonN 28-1
18Dec24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:01 1:321 2:024 -- 4/7 21£ 21¢ 3o1£ 21¢ 21 :302 2:03 DibenedettoKyl L PbrStreetGang,ViviensDelight,SaulsbrookHero 34-0
19Aug24 7MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :283 :572 1:264 1:563 72 2/7 43¡ 43£ 4o5£ 34¢ 41£ :29 1:57 MoeykensAda L 10.70 Suge,WeTheFemale,BooYaya 74-0
12Aug24 9MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:551 77 6/7 58£ 5o7¡ 5o6¡ 45¢ 34¢ :292 1:56 MoeykensAda L 51.75 Suge,TwistyWheat,ViviensDelight 72-0
5Aug24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :293 1:00 1:29 1:58 60 5/7 55 5o4 4oo2¢ 41¡ 53¢ :291 1:583 MertonGre L 7.00 TwistyWheat,SunshineFilly,WeTheFemale 84-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $6,000
POPPY DRAYTON N (L) br m 12 Bettor's Delight-Shannara-Elsu
Owner: Brandon A Parker,Monticello,NY
Breeder: S B Phillips & Mrs A M Phillips,NZ

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

6-1
Tr-WILLIAM PARKER JR

(14-1-6-2-.357)
1:563 STGA1/2

6, 1:52 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2025: 2 0 1 1 $1,332
2024: 42 3 3 10 $27,710
Life: 256 30 34 51 $411,834

LAST 5 STS. - $2,012
13Jan25 10MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :31 1:032 1:331 2:031 66 4/7 22 32 42 31¡ 22¡ :30 2:033 AldrichJrBru L 3.95 SpecialGraduate,PoppyDraytonN,BelieveInAngels 34-1
6Jan25 7MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :284 :593 1:30 2:014 62 1/7 32£ 32¡ 4i 3 53¢ 31¢ :312 2:02 AldrichJrBru L 4.20 Moonlightandroses,Bestgirlfriendever,PoppyDraytonN 28-1
23Dec24 7MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :30 1:003 1:303 2:01 62 7/8 79 78 6o4¡ 64 61£ :30 2:012 TaggartJrJim L 33.75 VelWhatADream,TrafficCitation,SpecialGraduate 16-1
16Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :30 1:004 1:302 1:593 63 3/8 33¢ 43£ 43¢ 44¢ 37¢ :30 2:01 TaggartJrJim L 15.80 VelDonna,Ashtini,PoppyDraytonN 36-2
9Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 :593 1:29 2:001 64 4/8 55¢ 5o6 5o5 66¡ 54¡ :31 2:01 RawlingsDan L 2.55 Ashtini,VelDonna,LadyWarrior 38-2
2Dec24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:584 67 5/8 69¢ 68 6o6¡ 54¡ 44(dh) :294 1:593 RawlingsDan L 7.10 ComeZoomWithMe,LadyWarrior,VelDonna 30-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $6,000
WATCHWHATMYFEETDO (L) ch m 11 Shadyshark Hanover-She Outranks You-Mantacular
Owner: Jamie M Daley,Owego,NY;L Dale Gilmour,Owego,NY
Breeder: John E Mcgill,IN

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

9-2
Tr-DALE GILMOUR

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:593 MR1/2

7, 1:53 TGDN5/8
Power # 53

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 35 1 7 2 $16,415
Life: 265 26 40 39 $197,872

LAST 5 STS. - $3,850
6Jan25 9MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:012 61 6/8 78 77¡ 75£ 86¢ 65¢ :302 2:022 MertonTho L 6.80 RacingForRick,CarolineJames,Lizziana 28-1
23Dec24 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :294 1:00 1:294 1:593 67 1/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 21¡ :294 1:594 MertonGre L 2.90 SweetGinger,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,WoodmereJazz 16-1
2Dec24 5MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:591 69 3/7 55¢ 4o2£ 4o2¢ 32 2¡ :302 1:591 RawlingsDan L 20.20 MulliganPhilly,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,CarolineJames 30-0
25Nov24 10MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :282 :592 1:291 1:593 65 1/8 32¡ 53¡ 5oo2¡ 42 12 :30 1:593 RawlingsDan L *.70 Watchwhatmyfeetdo,CrazyBadK,StarlitsimpleRig 46-0
18Nov24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:581 59 1/8 1hd 21¢ 34 45£ 611 :32 2:002 AldrichJrBru L 27.75 MulliganPhilly,CarolineJames,BelieveInAngels 54-0
4Nov24 8MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :283 :594 1:283 1:572 65 8/8 810 89£ 7o10 69£ 611 :29 1:593 MertonTho L 27.00 BrendasDelight,VelLittleSally,PrincessBrisa 50-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
FADE TO GOLD b m 10 Allthatgltrsisgold-Metallico-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Mo Coo Inc,Merrick,NY
Breeder: Ciara Stb,IN;R J Atlas & L D Atlas,IL

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

12-1
Tr-AUTYM ROBINSON

(24-4-5-3-.324)
*Last Tr - Al Annunziata

1:571 BR1/2
7, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 34 8 4 5 $35,571
Life: 236 31 33 34 $222,550

LAST 5 STS. - $1,828
6Jan25 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :291 1:001 1:301 2:002 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BstChc,SwtGngr,WdmrJzz scrtchd-personl 28-1
23Dec24 3MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :294 1:00 1:294 1:593 65 5/6 55 5o5£ 3o2¡ 44¢ 54¢ :301 2:002 DevauxJam 11.80 SweetGinger,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,WoodmereJazz 16-1
16Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :30 1:004 1:302 1:593 57 7/8 78¡ 78¢ 76 ip66 713 :303 2:021 DibenedettoKyl 38.00 VelDonna,Ashtini,PoppyDraytonN 36-2
23Nov24 9Cumb1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,400 1 :29 1:01 1:311 2:023 60 6/8 78¡ 7o6 7o5¡ 76¡ 78 :32 2:041 CaseJrWal 21.60 SouthStDottie,ShesASassyBeach,DelightfulVirgin 43-2
16Nov24 7Cumb1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,400 1 :284 1:001 1:292 2:00 66 2/7 42¡ 54 32¢ 32¢ 33¡ :304 2:003 CaseJrWal 8.30 ShesASassyBeach,SouthStDottie,FadeToGold 51-0
6Nov24 5Bang1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $4,400 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:59 64 1/8 33¢ 3o2¡ 2o¡ 2ns 2hd :303 1:59 CaseJrWal 2.80 KpsMagicMacy,FadeToGold,EleanorJean 70-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,000
CAROLINE JAMES (L) b m 7 Riggins-Spicy Cindy-Artiscape
Owner: Richard Campolong,Glen Spey,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

10-1
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(18-0-4-5-.216)
1:574 MR1/2

5, 1:553 MR1/2
Power # 77

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,188
2024: 38 7 9 6 $29,978
Life: 105 18 22 14 $82,174

LAST 5 STS. - $1,668
13Jan25 10MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :31 1:032 1:331 2:031 63 3/7 55£ 4o3 3o1¢ 42 45 :304 2:041 TaggartJrJim L 7.50 SpecialGraduate,PoppyDraytonN,BelieveInAngels 34-1
6Jan25 9MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:012 63 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22¢ :304 2:014 TaggartJrJim L *2.25 RacingForRick,CarolineJames,Lizziana 28-1
17Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 1:004 1:302 2:001 66 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 33¡ 66¡ :303 2:012 TaggartJrJim L 4.00 AllYouCanEat,BestChoice,MachsDeli 36-2
9Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 :593 1:29 2:001 64 7/8 78 6o7¢ 65¢ 55¡ 64¡ :31 2:01 TaggartJrJim L 11.40 Ashtini,VelDonna,LadyWarrior 38-2
2Dec24 5MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:591 67 1/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 1£ 11 31£ :311 1:593 TaggartJrJim L 2.35 MulliganPhilly,Watchwhatmyfeetdo,CarolineJames 30-0
25Nov24 3MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:581 72 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 11¡ :30 1:581 MertonTho L *1.90 CarolineJames,PinkDelight,BelieveInAngels 46-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (8-9) $.10
SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $400 PS L4-5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 6 PM LT $5500 PC LS AE:$6000 CLM W/A Purse $4,300
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $7,200
VEL DONNA (L) b m 8 I Can Only Imagine-Flip Flop Summer-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Edward M Gutin,Massapequa,NY;Alvin W Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (24-3-2-4-.227)

5-2
Tr-JODY DUNNING

(14-3-1-1-.278)

1:594 MR1/2
1:554 STGA1/2

4, 1:513 HAW1
Power # 110

2025: 2 1 0 1 $2,606
2024: 31 6 9 5 $31,505
Life: 164 21 28 28 $181,725

LAST 5 STS. - $7,756
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 73 1/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 12¢ 12£ 1£ :30 1:594 TaggartJrJim L *.95 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop-c $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 75 1/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 35¡ :302 1:592 MertonMic L *2.15 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna 28-1
23Dec24 11MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:59 72 4/7 12¢ 11¢ 1¡ 12 1£ :293 1:59 MertonGre L *.70 VelDonna,MoMo,ComeZoomWithMe 16-1
16Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :30 1:004 1:302 1:593 70 1/8 11£ 11£ 11¡ 13 15¢ :291 1:593 MertonGre L *.25 VelDonna,Ashtini,PoppyDraytonN 36-2
9Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :292 :593 1:29 2:001 68 6/8 32¡ 33 2o1 2¢ 2¡ :31 2:001 MertonGre L 2.45 Ashtini,VelDonna,LadyWarrior 38-2
2Dec24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:584 72 7/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ :301 1:59 MertonTho L 14.40 ComeZoomWithMe,LadyWarrior,VelDonna 30-0
20Nov24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 1:002 1:293 1:582 -- 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :284 1:582 MertonTho L VelDonna,TieYourShoeEd,SaublePlay 48-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $7,200
ALL YOU CAN EAT b m 5 Stay Hungry-All Spirit-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

3-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL
(21-2-4-1-.217)

1:534 OAKGR5/8
4, 1:534 OAKGR5/8
Power # 57

2025: 2 0 0 0 $190
2024: 33 3 2 4 $29,895
Life: 70 6 6 6 $65,131

LAST 5 STS. - $8,190
13Jan25 2MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,300 1 :294 :593 1:283 1:58 74 5/8 66¢ 6o6¢ 7o6 87 88 :294 1:593 RawlingsDan 6.40 PineBushMaga,VelMissTaylor,SandyCourt 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop-c $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 71 3/7 45¡ 4o3£ 5o5 56 *69£ pl5 :302 2:002 MoeykensAda 2.35 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna pl5 28-1
17Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,000 1 :292 1:004 1:302 2:001 73 7/8 3o2¡ 32¡ 2o£ 2£ 11 :293 2:001 RawlingsDan 2.45 AllYouCanEat,BestChoice,MachsDeli 36-2
10Dec24 3Stga1/2 sy M10000opcd $8,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:572 72 3/8 2ohd 11£ 12 12¡ 14¢ :291 1:572 AthearnMat *1.60 AllYouCanEat,Girlonthebillboard,ArionMagic 40-2
2Dec24 7Stga1/2 ft M10000opcd $8,000 1 :274 :59 1:282 1:581 70 3/8 44¡ 3o1£ 1o1 1¡ 2nk :294 1:581 AthearnMat 7.90 LindysLolita,AllYouCanEat,ClocheOn 33-0
26Nov24 4Stga1/2 sy M10000opcd $8,000 1 :284 :593 1:282 1:574 68 7/7 44£ 55 44¡ 44 44 :292 1:583 BeckwithMar 12.30 OnAWhim,ArionMagic,TgsValentine 42-2
19Nov24 3Stga1/2 ft M10000opcd $8,000 1 :282 :584 1:274 1:57 61 7/7 712 712 76 77 75¡ :29 1:58 CrewsIrv 22.20 ArionMagic,RollingOnTruth,OnAWhim 50-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $7,200
MOONLIGHTANDROSES (L) b m 9 Deuce Seelster-Guard the Rose-The Panderosa
Owner: Mo Coo Inc,Merrick,NY
Breeder: Daniel DC Dickison,ME

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

7-2
Tr-AUTYM ROBINSON

(24-4-5-3-.324)

2:014 MR1/2
1:57 CUMB1/2

6, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 116

2025: 2 1 0 1 $2,232
2024: 35 11 5 2 $32,854
Life: 168 42 25 20 $258,669

LAST 5 STS. - $6,082
13Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :29 1:00 1:294 2:002 71 7/8 5o4 3o1¡ 2o1 31¡ 31¢ :303 2:003 SowersMcg L 5.20 SweetGinger,BestChoice,Moonlightandroses 34-0
6Jan25 7MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $3,600 1 :284 :593 1:30 2:014 65 7/7 44 4o2£ 3o2 11¢ 1nk :312 2:014 SowersMcg L 4.10 Moonlightandroses,Bestgirlfriendever,PoppyDraytonN 28-1
21Dec24 9Cumb1/2 ft 5000cl Op $4,200 1 :283 :594 1:291 2:004 71 7/7 56£ 4o3£ 3o2¢ 21 2¡ :311 2:004 SowersMcg L 8.00 FgsMndPckrt,Mnlghtndrss,SpkEsyTM 26-1
13Dec24 6Cumb1/2 ft Lcfmnw1500 $6,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:592 64 2/6 21¡ 31¢ 41¡ 2hd 55 :323 2:002 SowersMcg L *1.00 PinkDelight,TwinBKini,DtPetlot 28-0
6Dec24 6Cumb1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,000 1 :281 :59 1:291 2:004 66 2/7 43¢ 43¢ 2o¡ 1¡ 1nk :313 2:004 SowersMcg L *.70 Moonlightandroses,DelightfulVirgin,MySweetRevenge 25-0
30Nov24 7Cumb1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,200 1 :281 :592 1:282 2:00 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrfctBlm,DncthbgdncN,KpsMgcMcy scrtchd-personl 36-2
23Nov2411Cumb1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,200 1 :29 1:01 1:303 2:014 71 3/8 1o1¢ 1£ 12 15 16¡ :311 2:014 CaseJrWal L *.40 Moonlightandroses,KpsMagicMacy,KaksRevItUp 43-2

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $7,200
INFINITY SEELSTER (L) b m 6 Big Jim-Imagine Semalu-Life Sign
Owner: Kenneth B Weckstein,Oxon Hill,MD
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

9-2
Tr-GARY MESSENGER

(18-4-3-1-.333)
1:563 MR1/2

4, 1:552 MR1/2
Power # 61

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 35 3 4 6 $18,552
Life: 99 10 15 18 $75,184

LAST 5 STS. - $3,717
15Jan25 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:294 1:593 -- 7/8 2o¢ 11¢ 1¢ 22£ 36¢ :31 2:004 TaggartJrJim L Allbetsonfritz,LoveTheAction,InfinitySeelster 18-1
8Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:002 1:293 1:594 -- 6/7 32£ 44 58 68£ 617 :32 2:031 TaggartJrJim L MorningHasBroken,ExoticDragon,MichellesJazz 18-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LdyChrslyn,TwAcrssMrn,MystclGl scrtchd-sick 38-2
2Dec24 8MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :30 1:01 1:303 2:00 63 8/8 810 8o8£ 77¢ 66£ 54¡ :284 2:004 TaggartJrJim L 65.00 MysticalGal,LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion 30-0
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 63 3/7 43£ 4o3£ 3o1£ 33¡ 43¡ :292 2:00 TaggartJrJim L 8.60 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn 46-0
18Nov24 7MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:571 75 1/7 2£ 21¢ 31¢ 21£ 1£ :293 1:571 TaggartJrJim L 10.30 InfinitySeelster,Suge,MysticalGal 54-0
11Nov24 1MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:572 70 5/8 57¡ 55£ 77 710 79¢ :29 1:591 TaggartJrJim L117.70 CanneryRow,MysticalGal,WeTheFemale 58-0

5
Black T

ONE HAND KEG STAND (L) b m 11 Lislea-Natchitoches-Artsplace
Owner: Timothy L Miller Jr,Burlington Flats,NY;Robert C Fleming,Gulford,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

4-1
Tr-TIMOTHY MILLER JR.

(7-0-3-0-.238)
*Last Tr - Timothy Miller Jr

1:56 VD7/8
7, 1:54 TGDN5/8
Power # 53

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,075
2024: 31 2 3 5 $18,202
Life: 297 28 35 49 $198,232

LAST 5 STS. - $2,747
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 73 4/8 2o1¢ 21¢ 22¢ 22£ 2£ :294 2:00 DibenedettoKyl L 8.60 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Nw400psl5 $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 71 6/7 710 7ix 9¢ 77£ 78¢ *710 pl6 :294 2:002 DibenedettoKyl L 37.00 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna pl6 28-1
23Dec24 9MR1/2 gd Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :303 1:004 1:303 2:001 61 6/6 68 6o6¡ 4o3£ 55£ 65¡ :294 2:011 DibenedettoKyl L 23.20 LadyChrislyn,MysticalGal,LovinMissDaisyN 16-1
16Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :284 1:001 1:30 2:002 71 6/6 66£ 6o5 6o3¡ 65¢ 43¢ :302 2:01 DibenedettoKyl L 14.00 MysticalGal,Suge,TwoAcrossMarion 36-2
2Dec24 8Stga1/2 ft Fmnw5500l5 $10,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:561 77 2/8 67£ 56¢ 53¡ 63£ 33¢ :294 1:564 DobsonBil L 36.50 RocknrollShelli,MajorMegan,OneHandKegStand 33-0
25Nov24 5Stga1/2 ft Fmnw5500l5 $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:274 1:561 72 7/7 714 79£ 7o9 79 77 :28 1:573 DobsonBil L 56.75 FlowerShops,NoCigarTony,GotBeachBody 44-0
18Nov24 1Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $5,250 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:564 69 2/8 44£ 44£ 3o2¡ 53£ 64£ :293 1:574 CrawfordBre L 12.10 SweetSweetConnie,DarkEclipseN,MyRugala 54-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $7,200
COME ZOOM WITH ME (L) b m 6 Roll With Joe-Express Jet-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Richard Campolong,Glen Spey,NY
Breeder: Reuben J Graber,OH

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

10-1
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(18-0-4-5-.216)
1:564 MR1/2

5, 1:564 MR1/2
Power # 48

2025: 2 0 1 0 $950
2024: 35 6 4 4 $24,508
Life: 103 22 14 11 $85,243

LAST 5 STS. - $2,326
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 68 7/8 79£ 76£ 5o5¢ 55¢ 67¢ :302 2:011 MertonTho L 8.00 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
6Jan25 8MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $3,800 1 :29 :592 1:29 1:582 76 5/7 68¡ 6o7¢ 3oo4 31¡ 24¡ :292 1:591 MertonTho L 11.00 PineBushMaga,ComeZoomWithMe,VelDonna 28-1
23Dec24 11MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:59 71 7/7 79 7o7¡ 6o4¡ 68¡ 32£ :292 1:593 MertonTho L 30.50 VelDonna,MoMo,ComeZoomWithMe 16-1
16Dec24 6MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :292 :592 1:293 2:003 70 6/6 68£ 66¢ 6oo5 65£ 42¢ :302 2:01 TaggartSha L 10.60 MoMo,SpecialGraduate,BrendasDelight 36-2
9Dec24 4MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:002 72 7/7 7o11 6o7¡ 5oo5£ 55¡ 31¢ :303 2:003 TaggartSha L 17.20 Fashionattiffanys,BrendasDelight,ComeZoomWithMe 38-2
2Dec24 2MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:584 71 1/8 34¢ 34 3o2¡ 31¡ 1¡ :294 1:584 TaggartSha L *2.00 ComeZoomWithMe,LadyWarrior,VelDonna 30-0
25Nov24 5MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:301 1:592 62 6/7 68¢ 66¡ 65¢ 67 64£ :291 2:002 TaggartSha L 66.50 MysticalGal,TwistyWheat,LadyChrislyn 46-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $7,200
MO MO b m 7 Racing Hill-Tea Pot Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Wesley J Miller,New Berlin,NY
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

8-1
Tr-WESLEY MILLER

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:56 VD7/8

3, 1:531 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2025: 2 0 0 1 $731
2024: 27 4 4 7 $17,082
Life: 133 20 19 18 $126,427

LAST 5 STS. - $4,428
13Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:594 71 3/8 44£ 3o2¢ 3o2¡ 33£ 32¢ :30 2:001 MertonMic 3.30 VelDonna,OneHandKegStand,MoMo 34-0
3Jan25 3MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,300 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:001 64 6/8 78 6o5¢ 6o3¡ 64¡ 52¡ :302 2:003 MertonMic 18.40 CurrentYankee,MrFantasy,KaseyJohnA 30-0
23Dec24 11MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,300 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:59 71 2/7 33¡ 3o2¡ 2o¡ 22 2£ :294 1:591 MertonMic 3.85 VelDonna,MoMo,ComeZoomWithMe 16-1
16Dec24 6MR1/2 sy Nw400psl5 $4,300 1 :292 :592 1:293 2:003 72 2/6 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 11 :304 2:003 MertonMic 3.45 MoMo,SpecialGraduate,BrendasDelight 36-2
9Dec24 2MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $5,900 1 :291 :594 1:294 2:001 71 3/7 55¡ 4o2£ 2o¢ 21 42¡ :304 2:003 MertonMic 15.10 LadyChrislyn,TwoAcrossMarion,MysticalGal 38-2
2Dec24 12Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2500l5 $5,250 1 :284 1:01 1:313 2:002 57 2/6 33¢ 43¡ 63£ ip53 *52¡ dq6 :282 2:004 FluetPhi 5.50 Shallow,SpeakYourMind,DuckNRoll dq6 33-0
25Nov24 7Stga1/2 ft Fmnw2501l5 $5,250 1 :283 :593 1:281 1:574 70 8/8 7o10 5o5¢ 5o5¡ 53£ 31¢ :284 1:58 FluetPhi 77.25 MyRugala,Shallow,MoMo 44-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
20 Jan. 2025
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $350 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 AE: NW 4 PM LT $4500 PC LS AE:$6000 CLM W/A

Purse $3,600
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MY LITTLE BEE br m 4 Conway Hall-One True Friend-Dream Vacation
Owner: Hillary A Hartnett,Morris,NY
Breeder: Hillary A Hartnett,NY

HILLARY HARTNETT 132 wh-char-r blu (2-1-0-0-.500)

3-1
Tr-HILLARY HARTNETT

(4-1-1-0-.389)

2:051 MR1/2
2:10 AFTN1/2

2, 2:034 MR1/2
Power # 70

2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,650
2024: 35 4 6 7 $23,585
Life: 50 8 13 8 $41,463

LAST 5 STS. - $2,290
13Jan25 6MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,300 1 :302 1:014 1:332 2:051 62 4/7 42¡ 43£ 4o2¢ 42¢ 1¡ :312 2:051 HartnettHil 4.90 MyLittleBee,GoldMedalSwan,SoLongHanover 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 57 4/8 67¡ 6o5¡ 6o4 79¢ 613 :321 2:061 HartnettHil 9.40 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar scrtchd-sick 16-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 69 2/8 46£ 4o3£ 3o2£ 32£ 41£ :322 2:043 HartnettHil 33.00 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 8MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :291 1:00 1:311 2:033 64 5/7 59 56¡ 77¡ 69¡ 66£ :322 2:05 HartnettHil 64.75 Explosive,JudgeKen,WithAWarning 38-2
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 55 5/8 33 44 53¢ 52¡ 43¢ :304 2:05 HartnettHil 15.90 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0

2
Blue T

BEGUIN DUGOUTIER F (L) b g 14 Quaker Jet-Salima Du Goutier-Defi D'Aunou
Owner: Jamie M Daley,Owego,NY
Breeder: Scea Des Bissons,FR

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (56-7-7-7-.236)

5-2
Tr-DALE GILMOUR

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:584 TGDN5/8

9, 1:544 PCD5/8
Power # 70

2025: 2 0 0 0 $180
2024: 38 4 3 4 $23,832
Life: 279 35 41 38 $335,936

LAST 5 STS. - $1,580
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 65 3/8 2o1£ 32£ 63 73 53¢ :313 2:043 RawlingsDan L 5.20 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 63 7/7 712 610 613 613 718 :323 2:052 DevauxJam L 13.30 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 63 1/6 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ 42¡ 55 :314 2:034 MertonGre L 1.85 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 58 6/8 1o1£ 12¢ 1£ 11 21¡ :31 2:043 RawlingsDan L *1.40 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0
25Nov24 6MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :294 1:002 1:303 2:013 67 5/7 56¢ 5o4£ 2o1¡ 32¡ 54 :313 2:022 RawlingsDan L *1.15 Explosive,LaCharger,Captainjacksparrow 46-0
18Nov24 6MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :29 1:001 1:294 2:004 72 4/8 21¢ 21¡ 32 32£ 21 :304 2:01 RawlingsDan L *1.00 MakingSparks,BeguinDugoutierF,Explosive 54-0

3
White S

CYCLONE MAXIMUS (L) b g 11 Duke's Ranger-Cyclone May-Lucky Twenty-Five
Owner: Joseph Ricco Jr,Westbury,NY
Breeder: James C Cummings,IA

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (60-17-6-7-.378)

6-1
Tr-NANCY MONTEMBEAULT

(6-0-0-0-.000)
2:00 MR1/2

6, 1:551 M1
Power # 54

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 39 3 4 5 $19,409
Life: 285 42 36 35 $278,851

LAST 5 STS. - $1,584
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 63 5/8 68 66¡ 810 89 79£ :303 2:05 MoeykensAda L 60.75 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 55 6/8 79¡ 7o6£ 8o5£ 89¡ 816 :322 2:064 TaggartSha L 11.80 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gd Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger scrtchd-personl 16-1
16Dec24 7MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :301 1:021 1:331 2:044 67 1/8 32¡ 3o3 2o£ 2£ 2hd :312 2:044 RawlingsDan L 1.90 Soubrette,CycloneMaximus,OJonnie 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 sy Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 64 1/8 32 32¡ 53 34£ 32¡ :302 2:034 RawlingsDan L 1.85 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
18Nov24 1MR1/2 ft Nw450psl5 $4,300 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:012 66 6/8 67¡ 6o4£ 5o3£ 53¡ 54£ :312 2:022 AldrichJrBru L 49.75 GoLong,Talismano,KashasBoy 54-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $7,200
MAKING SPARKS b m 9 American Pacific-Dances With Dogs-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Anthony R Mazzeo,Hewlett,NY
Breeder: Tyler W Parker,PA

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (66-7-9-5-.207)

9-2
Tr-ROBERT DILL

(7-1-0-3-.286)
2:004 MR1/2

4, 1:594 MR1/2 Q
Power # 55

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 35 3 3 5 $22,827
Life: 190 17 19 29 $126,975

LAST 5 STS. - $2,895
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 62 3/7 610 713 717 716 617 :313 2:051 DibenedettoKyl 9.60 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 4MR1/2 gd 7000cl Op $4,300 1 :301 1:002 1:31 2:013 68 4/6 55£ 57¡ 65¡ 55£ 56¢ :304 2:024 DibenedettoKyl 36.75 ElectroLongLegs,AlsSpirit,LaCharger 16-1
18Dec24 1MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :30 1:011 1:30 2:003 -- 1/7 68 69£ 715 718 722 :32 2:05 DibenedettoKyl PromiseForLife,GlobalCyclone,ErSam 34-0
2Dec24 7MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :303 1:023 1:333 2:042 57 4/8 6o7¢x3o3£ 2o£ 21 31£ :31 2:044 DibenedettoKyl 1.50 LaCharger,BeguinDugoutierF,MakingSparks 30-0
25Nov24 1MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :301 1:011 1:304 2:013 67 x7/8 89¢ 8o7 78 710 56¢ :302 2:024 DibenedettoKyl 11.30 ElectroLongLegs,JudgeKen,MyLittleBee 46-0
18Nov24 6MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,000 1 :29 1:001 1:294 2:004 72 3/8 44 3o1¡ 2o¡ 2£ 11 :31 2:004 DibenedettoKyl 9.50 MakingSparks,BeguinDugoutierF,Explosive 54-0

5
Black R

YO FITTYQ b g 4 Dover Dan-Cr Dixie Chick-Royal Troubador
Owner: Lisa A Miller,New Berlin,NY
Breeder: John L Miller & Richard G Troyer,IN

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 165 r blu-blk-o go (59-6-7-8-.213)

12-1
Tr-HANNAH MILLER

(4-0-0-1-.083)
1:59 HOP7/8 Q

3, 1:59 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 44

2025: 1 0 0 0 $180
2024: 25 0 1 2 $4,635
Life: 26 0 1 2 $4,815

LAST 5 STS. - $580
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gdQNw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 60 7/8 811 88¢ 75¡ 58 512 :314 2:06 AldrichJrBru 96.25 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 61 4/8 812 810 89¢ 89¢ 89£ :324 2:061 AldrichJrBru 61.00 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 1MR1/2 syQNw250psl5 $3,700 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:032 56 3/8 66£ 77¢ 86¡ 79 711 :313 2:053 MillerMic 48.00 FinnickOdair,Captainjacksparrow,CycloneMaximus 38-2
9Nov24 3VD7/8 ftQNw1pmltcd $4,000 1 :304 1:02 1:324 2:03 32 1/6 33 32£ 43£ 514 515¡ :322 2:06 MillerMic 14.50 BillionairesClub,PerfectForm,Magestery 43-0
26Oct24 1VD7/8 ftQNw1pmltcd $4,000 1 :302 1:00 1:291 2:01 49 4/7 31£ 32£ 44 57¢ 511¡ :331 2:031 MillerMic 27.75 Grant-Carol,Heknowsjack,PerfectForm 52-1
19Oct24 3VD7/8 ftQNw750cd $3,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:582 56 6x/8 811 811 8o7£ 87¢ 89£ :313 2:002 MillerMic 22.50 TankerExpress,AngelExpress,SummerChrome 64-0

6
Yellow R

BARN STAR (L) br g 10 Conway Hall-Madam Stacey-American Winner
Owner: The No Reins Stable Inc,Livingston Manor,NY
Breeder: August Fredrik Miedel,FL

MCGWIRE SOWERS 205 blk-wh-red (48-5-10-7-.269)

10-1
Tr-JENNIFER LOWREY

(3-0-0-1-.111)
2:013 MR1/2

3, 1:552 VD7/8
Power # 47

2025: 1 0 0 0 $288
2024: 48 2 3 10 $14,823
Life: 210 25 19 38 $157,593

LAST 5 STS. - $768
6Jan25 4MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $3,600 1 :30 1:02 1:331 2:033 67 8/8 44 54¡ 53£ 44¡ 45 :303 2:043 SowersMcg L 32.75 BankGuard,OJonnie,Captainjacksparrow 28-1
23Dec24 10MR1/2 gd Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :30 1:01 1:313 2:024 67 4/6 44 43£ 4o3 32 31¡ :304 2:03 DevauxJam L 16.60 FinnickOdair,Explosive,BarnStar 16-1
16Dec24 5MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 68 3/8 58 55¢ 54¢ 55 62£ :322 2:044 MoeykensAda L 67.75 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 62 6/7 66£ 78 75£ 76¡ 67 :314 2:06 MoeykensAda L 60.75 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
25Nov24 1MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :301 1:011 1:304 2:013 55 8/8 4o3 4o3 811 815 818 :321 2:051 LowreyJen L 62.75 ElectroLongLegs,JudgeKen,MyLittleBee 46-0
18Nov24 6MR1/2 ft Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :29 1:001 1:294 2:004 68 7/8 55¢ 54¡ 65¡ 77¢ 76£ :312 2:021 MoeykensAda L100.50 MakingSparks,BeguinDugoutierF,Explosive 54-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $6,000
SWANCREDIT (L) bl g 12 Swan for All-Nowerland Lightnin-Credit Winner
Owner: Barbara J Merton,Monticello,NY
Breeder: Dave M Yoder,KY

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (67-8-8-12-.245)

4-1
Tr-ROBERT LOUNSBURY

(13-2-1-2-.248)
2:021 MR1/2

6, 1:561 M1
Power # 55

2025: 2 0 0 1 $432
2024: 26 2 3 5 $12,578
Life: 300 33 39 43 $261,711

LAST 5 STS. - $2,667
13Jan25 1MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 1:002 1:322 2:04 62 1/8 33¡ 54¡ 8o4£ 85 86 :314 2:051 PetittoRob L 21.50 OJonnie,ExplosiveLeggs,Captainjacksparrow 34-0
6Jan25 10MR1/2 gd 6000cl Op $3,600 1 :291 :594 1:301 2:014 76 5/7 33 32¡ 33¢ 32£ 32¡ :312 2:021 MertonTho L 15.60 FinnickOdair,FairGlider,Swancredit 28-1
23Dec24 1MR1/2 gd Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :294 1:02 1:323 2:023 70 6/8 32¡ 32¡ 1o£ 1£ 11¡ :30 2:023 DevauxJam L 12.70 Swancredit,OJonnie,BeyondTheLens 16-1
9Dec24 3MR1/2 sy Nw350psl5 $4,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:043 63 3/7 33 34 43¢ 44 55£ :321 2:054 RawlingsDan L 17.80 ImporterExporter,BrutalStorm,BankGuard 38-2
2Dec24 1MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :293 1:003 1:312 2:024 57 2/7 44¢ 43£ 5o7¢ 68 59¢ :314 2:043 RawlingsDan L 7.60 SwanHilluvaTime,BrutalStorm,Meetmeinthehallway 30-0
25Nov24 9MR1/2 ft Nw250psl5 $3,700 1 :29 1:00 1:31 2:03 62 3/7 43¡ 4o3¡ 2o£ 2¡ 41£ :321 2:032 RawlingsDan L 9.50 WithAWarning,BankGuard,AngelsBeauty 46-0

8
Gray S

MY SWEET MI MI (L)Q b m 6 Muscle Massive-Little Ms Chrissy-Southwind Breeze
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Taylor Racing LLC,IN

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (51-1-5-12-.153)

7-2
Tr-ROBIN DI BENEDETTO

(10-0-2-4-.244)
1:584 MR1/2

3, 1:564 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 42 5 5 8 $34,922
Life: 100 14 13 20 $124,990

LAST 5 STS. - $1,559
13Jan25 5MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :301 1:014 1:322 2:03 65 6/8 5x6¡ 55 68¡ ip67¡ 68¡ :303 2:043 DibenedettoKyl L 4.90 PembrokeTraveler,Soubrette,Magnificentchapter 34-0
26Dec24 10MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,400 1 :294 1:003 1:303 2:01 72 3/6 44¡ 44¢ 66¡ 66£ 66£ :303 2:022 DibenedettoKyl L 14.60 HomenDry,Chaperidge,Sorprese 28-0
16Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw350psl5 $4,000 1 :292 1:003 1:313 2:041 70 5/8 2o2¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :323 2:042 DibenedettoKyl L *.45 FairGlider,MySweetMiMi,Captainjacksparrow 36-2
9Dec24 5MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :30 1:003 1:304 2:021 72 2/8 44¢ 64¡ 6o5£ 57 54 :31 2:03 DibenedettoKyl L 5.60 Ladyflix,ReelEmIn,DoverGlide 38-2
2Dec24 3MR1/2 ftQNw450psl5 $4,300 1 :29 :591 1:292 1:594 72 1/7 66£ 6o4£ 4o4 46 49¡ :312 2:013 DibenedettoKyl L 2.25 Talismano,ElectroLongLegs,ReelEmIn 30-0
20Nov24 5MR1/2 ftQOpen Two $7,500 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:583 78 2/7 32£ 33 33¡ 32£ 33¢ :293 1:591 DibenedettoKyl L 30.50 CharlieBar,PracticalCat,MySweetMiMi 54-0
MRX - 01/20/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50 PICK 5
(1-2-3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $3,300, Nw $250 Ps L5-6 Or Ps In 2024 $4400 Pc Ls Ae: Nw 2 Pm Lt
Ae:nw 1 Pm In 2024/25 J Taggart Jr 2 Over 7 T Merton 6 Over 4
1 Reece N Teddy (L) Pwr #48 3/1 Sowers M 205
2 Gold Medal Swan (L) Pwr #65 7/2 Taggart Jr J 175
3 Let's Go Mets Pwr #50 10/1 Rawlings D 169
4 Howdoyoudew Pwr #53 12/1 Paquet Jr F 160
5 Meetmeinthehallway Pwr #49 9/2 Dibenedetto K 177
6 Captainjacksparrow Pwr #72 5/2 Merton T 175
7 Starrystarrynight (L) Pwr #54 8/1 Merton M 180
8 So Long Hanover (L) Pwr #44 4/1 Aldrich Jr B 165

SELECTIONS: 6-1-2

RACE 2 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $3,600, F& M Nw $300 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 4 Pm Lt $4500
Pc Ls Ae:$5000 Clm W/a J Taggart Jr 1 Over 7
1 Sweet Ginger (L) Pwr #125 5/2 Taggart Jr J 175
2 Princess Sharktank (L) Pwr #50 5/1 Taggart S 165
3 Racing for Rick (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Sowers M 205
4 Rhodatoldme (L) Pwr #49 6/1 Paquet Jr F 160
5 Fashionattiffanys (L) Pwr #54 8/1 Aldrich Jr B 165
6 Pink Delight Pwr #60 9/2 Rawlings D 169
7 Bnb (L) Pwr #45 4/1 Merton T 175
8 Spy's Last Game (L) Pwr #56 12/1 Merton M 180

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7

RACE 3 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $3,600, Nw $350 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 4 Pm Lt $4500 Pc Ls
Ae:$6000 Clm W/a B Aldrich Jr 8 Over 5
1 Finnick Odair (L) Pwr #61 5/2 Merton M 180
2 Fair Glider (L) Pwr #57 4/1 Rawlings D 169
3 Magnificentchapter (L) Pwr #51 10/1 Taggart S 165
4 O Jonnie (L) Pwr #56 3/1 Moeykens A 145
5 Explosive Pwr #86 7/2 Sowers M 205
6 Judge Ken (L) Pwr #68 12/1 Ciavardini R 160
7 Al's Spirit (L) Pwr #62 8/1 Taggart Jr J 175
8 Vanishing Act (L) Pwr #89 9/2 Aldrich Jr B 165

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5

RACE 4 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $4,300, Nw $460 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 6 Pm Lt $5500 Pc Ls
Ae:$7000 Clm W/a T Merton 5 Over 6,7 M Merton 8 Over 1
1 Importer Exporter (L) Pwr #51 9/2 Paquet Jr F 160
2 Soubrette Pwr #63 4/1 Taggart Jr J 175
3 Bank Guard (L) Pwr #59 6/1 Sowers M 205
4 La Charger (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Aldrich Jr B 165
5 Upfront Stone (L) Pwr #61 7/2 Merton T 175
6 Brutal Storm (L) Pwr #56 12/1 Rawlings D 169
7 Hall It In Pwr #70 10/1 Dibenedetto K 177
8 Lmc Mass Gem (L) Pwr #81 3/1 Merton M 180

SELECTIONS: 4-8-5

RACE 5 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (5-6) $.50 PICK 3
(5-6-7) $.10 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,100, Open Fillies And Mares $14000 P/c L/s
1 Michelle's Jazz (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Taggart S 165
2 Tipperary Hill Pwr #52 6/1 Taggart Jr J 175
3 Sarah's Lilly (L) Pwr #56 7/2 Sowers M 205
4 Seaside Hottie (L) Pwr #67 8/1 Paquet Jr F 160
5 Pine Bush Maga (L) Pwr #64 3/1 Dibenedetto K 177
6 Perfect Queen (L) Pwr #72 4/1 Merton T 175
7 Abuelita Hanover (L) Pwr #56 9/2 Merton M 180
8 Vel Straight Out Pwr #100 5/2 Rawlings D 169

SELECTIONS: 8-5-3

RACE 6 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,300, F& M Nw $500 Ps L4-5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 7 Pm Lt
Ae:$8000 Clm W/a K Dibenedetto 2 Over 4 G Merton 3 Over 7
1 Lady Chrislyn Pwr #86 3/1 Aldrich Jr B 165
2 We the Female (L) Pwr #66 8/1 Dibenedetto K 177
3 Vel Miss Taylor (L) Pwr #85 5/2 Merton G 180
4 Proudamericangirl Pwr #52 7/2 Rawlings D 169
5 Two Across Marion (L) Pwr #68 9/2 Merton T 175
6 Suge (L) Pwr #48 10/1 Moeykens A 145
7 Mystical Gal (L) Pwr #114 4/1 Merton M 180

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4

RACE 7 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $3,600, F& M Nw $300 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 4 Pm Lt $4500
Pc Ls Ae:$5000 Clm W/a A Moeykens 2 Over 4
1 Believe in Angels (L) Pwr #70 3/1 Merton M 180
2 Special Graduate Pwr #80 5/2 Moeykens A 145
3 La Merina (L) Pwr #61 4/1 Rawlings D 169
4 Viviens Delight (L) Pwr #68 7/2 Paquet Jr F 160
5 Poppy Drayton N (L) Pwr #58 6/1 Aldrich Jr B 165
6 Watchwhatmyfeetdo (L) Pwr #53 9/2 Merton T 175
7 Fade to Gold Pwr #74 12/1 Sowers M 205
8 Caroline James (L) Pwr #77 10/1 Taggart Jr J 175

SELECTIONS: 2-1-4

RACE 8 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (8-9) $.10
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $4,300, F& M Nw $400 Ps L4-5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 6 Pm Lt $5500
Pc Ls Ae:$6000 Clm W/a
1 Vel Donna (L) Pwr #110 5/2 Moeykens A 145
2 All You Can Eat Pwr #57 3/1 Rawlings D 169
3 Moonlightandroses (L) Pwr #116 7/2 Sowers M 205
4 Infinity Seelster (L) Pwr #61 9/2 Taggart Jr J 175
5 One Hand Keg Stand (L) Pwr #53 4/1 Dibenedetto K 177
6 Come Zoom With Me (L) Pwr #48 10/1 Merton T 175
7 Mo Mo Pwr #64 8/1 Merton M 180

SELECTIONS: 1-2-3

RACE 9 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $3,600, Nw $350 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 Ae: Nw 4 Pm Lt $4500 Pc Ls
Ae:$6000 Clm W/a
1 My Little Bee Pwr #70 3/1 Hartnett H 132
2 Beguin Dugoutier F (L) Pwr #70 5/2 Rawlings D 169
3 Cyclone Maximus (L) Pwr #54 6/1 Merton M 180
4 Making Sparks Pwr #55 9/2 Taggart Jr J 175
5 Yo Fitty Pwr #44 12/1 Aldrich Jr B 165
6 Barn Star (L) Pwr #47 10/1 Sowers M 205
7 Swancredit (L) Pwr #55 4/1 Merton T 175
8 My Sweet Mi Mi (L) Pwr #50 7/2 Dibenedetto K 177

SELECTIONS: 2-1-8

Monday, January 20, 2025 MONTICELLO RACEWAY Monday, January 20, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,570. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Allowance, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2

Hollistic (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Homage - Legalite (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (98-4-5-10)

0.00 Own: Wiber (Lp)
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $2,655
2024: 17 1 1 4 $7,661 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $1,500
Life: 26 1 1 4 $10,032 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $875

07Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½¶ 4 Alw 3880 3 6¶¹ Rivarola J C 126 15.30 Cullinan126¹ Culpable Im126¶¡ Napoles Sant127¸¡ 8
23Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸» 4 Alw 7469 5 5¿£ Rivarola J C 126 8.40 Lucero Azul126» Aires de Gloria127£ Colores Jujenos120¸ 8
17Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 5K 1:02º¹ 4 Alw 7154 4 3¶¶ Rivarola J C 126 13.40 Cosa E Mandinga126¿ Trago Seguro127¸ Hollistic126¹ 5
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½^ 4 Alw 7697 3 3½¡ Rivarola J C 126 191.25 El Gran Caballo126¡ Trago Seguro126½ Hollistic126¸ 9
19Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¶¹ 4 Alw 7652 1 6¶¸ Valdez A 119 40.40 Spicy Vibe126¡ Trago Seguro126¿ Mondello126¸ 8
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¼¼ 4 Alw 5004 2 5¼ Valdez A 119 38.80 Mi Amigo Cocho117º Cullinan126¨© Senor Pendibene126¶¡ 7
06Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶½ 4 Alw 8220 6 7¾ Rivarola J C 126 21.85 Fanatismo Pass126¶¡ Litt126¶¡ Sunday Surprise126¶¡ 9
21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^» 4 Alw 7495 7 5¼¡ Rivarola J C 126 48.70 Delirado Johan126¸ Ristretto126¡ Cosa E Mandinga126º 15
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :59º¿ 4 Msw 2 1¸ Rivarola J C 126 4.35 Hollistic126¸ Tesoro Nacional126¶ Chimentos126£ 8
31Aug24 eHar(ARG) my 5f :59^¿ 4 Msw 15 6½¡ Rivarola J C 128 20.75 Ristretto128¶ Aires de Gloria129¸ Cachanovo126£ 14

2
4-5

Polignano (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Le Blues (ARG) - La Vista (ARG) by The Leopard, ARG
STATS: Jockey (677-98-80-78) / Trainer (42-3-6-4)

0.00 Own: La Roseta (Si)
Trn: Fabrizio Villa (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 0 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $4,180 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,004

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¾¼ 4 Alw 4095 11 7½¡ Moreyra W R 126 6.45 Stormy Wind127¸¡ Stock Market126¸ Bendito Ali119¶ 11
02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹º 4 Msw 2 1¨© Moreyra W R 126 *1.50 Polignano126¨© Puerto Encantado117¸¡ Quilty117¡ 12
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¿¶ 4 Msw 2 4¾¡ Moreyra W R 127 45.00 Global Chicago126¸ El Truqueado126º Kratos126¸¡ 13
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»º 4 Msw 2 2¼ Moreyra W R 127 3.10 Madero Al Compas126¼ Polignano127¡ Advokaat117¹ 10
27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¼ 4 Msw 2 4»¡ Conti S F 122 11.40 Chingolo Key126¶¡ Romulo First126¶ Salah Ad Din126¹ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 4 Msw 6 2º Conti S F 122 30.35 Black Mojito126º Polignano122¨© Time Back126¶¡ 11
28Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¼ :44¾º :56¾¼ 4 Msw 11 9 10¼ -- 11¶¸ 7¶¸¢ Conti S F 120 19.70 Petrochino119º Asturiando126¶¡ Easing Saint126¸ gaining 13
05Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½¼ :45^¼ :57¼º 4 Msw 4 10 4º£ -- 7¶^ 6¶½¡ Carrizo P D 126 59.70 Colores Jujenos126¾ Asturiando126¡ Petrochino119¹ failed to respond 11

3
12-1

Mete (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Flesh for Fantasy (ARG) - Inbest (ARG) by King's Best, ARG
STATS: Jockey (42-2-4-5) / Trainer (14-0-2-3)

0.00 Own: Mis Nietos Mi Vida (Lp)
Trn: Nicolas Emilio Bustos (0-0-0-0)

JESUS ROMAN AZCONA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 1 $4,499 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $223
Life: 12 1 2 1 $4,628 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,095

29Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14»¾ 4 Msw 11 1¡ Azcona J R 117 5.50 Mete117¡ El Moonwalk126¶¡ El Gran Dorado119¡ 15
05Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:03^½ 4 Msw 9 7¶º Cabrera A J 126 5.20 Quick Lucky126¶¡ Bendito Descontrol126¶ Emm Giulio126¡ 11
04Jun24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¼¿ 3 Msw 8 4¶^¢ Aguirre W A 123 3.05 El Semillero123¨μ Legado Moro123º El Gran Dorado121¼ 9
21May24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01»¸ 3 Msw 12 2¨μ Aguirre W A 123 4.95 Whiskero Sar123¨μ Mete123¨μ Que Moreno123» 9
06May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º^ 3 Msw 14 2½ Baez T D 117 29.25 Roseto Nuovo125½ Mete117¨© Toto Candy124¨μ 15
02May24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01¶¶ 3 Msw 12 3¶¢ Aguirre W A 123 6.30 Chuck Point123¶ Romano Sar123¨μ Mete123¸ 10
27Feb24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:01¶¶ 3 Msw 6 10¸¹ Aguirre W A 123 19.80 Don Evasor123º Kalmuriel Cap117¶¡ Senor Vecino123¹ 12
01Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00½¹ 3 Msw 13 6»¡ Aguirre W A 123 56.05 Ritmico Johan119¸ Echo in the Sky123¨© Abrazo de Oso115£ 13
16Jan24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:01º^ 3 Msw 11 5¶^ Lopez M J 123 40.40 Siempre Al Frente123£ Saldo115¼ Kalmuriel Cap123£ 11
19Dec23 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15^^ 3 Msw 7 10¸¼¢ Lopez M J 123 23.05 Lucero Hit123¨μ Emm Giulio123¹ Tato Rich115¨© 11

4
20-1

Rio Bamba (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Kim B (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (13-0-1-0) / Trainer (269-28-39-32)

0.00 Own: Levalle
Trn: Nestor Eduardo Bustos (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ALEJANDRO LEGUIZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $2,776 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $141
Life: 6 1 0 0 $2,776 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $350

29Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¹¾ 4g Alw 4949 14 4¹¡ Leguiza S A 117 16.50 Amiguito Pelagata126¹ Epicuro126¨© Tabacalero High121¡ 13
17Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¼¸ 4g Alw 4926 9 4½¡ Leguiza S A 117 42.30 Lacatus126¼ Evening Wind126£ Picado Grueso126£ 9
26Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:00^¼ 4g Alw 4250 6 7¿ Fernandes G F 126 7.30 Ritmico Johan126¸¡ Just Candy119¶ Maestro Ninja126¡ 7
07Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:18^¾ 4 Alw 4499 4 8¶º Guida J 117 24.65 Walter G126¸¡ Athos Porter126¨© Only Love126½ 10
20Oct24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¸¿ 4 Msw 4 1¡ Guida J 117 3.95 Rio Bamba117¡ Whisky Label126¶ Emm Giulio126¨© 10
16Jan24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:01º^ 3 Msw 10 6¶^£ Gonzalez R L 123 8.00 Siempre Al Frente123£ Saldo115¼ Kalmuriel Cap123£ 11

5
7-2

Echo in the Sky (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Elizeus (ARG) - Intensing (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-44-65-68) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Hornerito Cafe (Tdl)
Trn: Eduardo Emilio Villarruel (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 0 $2,860 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $90
Life: 10 1 1 0 $3,376 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $1,987

07Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½¶ 4 Alw 3880 8 7¶¹ Lavigna F J 126 36.55 Cullinan126¹ Culpable Im126¶¡ Napoles Sant127¸¡ 8
03Sep24 eLP(ARG) wf 6K 1:16¶¶ 4g Alw 3886 3 7¸»¡ Arreguy F 126 41.90 Escoltado Tim126¶¡ Javanes126º Athos Porter119¹ 7
20May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼» 3 Alw 3479 5 7¶º Pintos J I 117 11.05 De Salon120¸¡ Social Security124¶¡ Bar Geniol125¸ 7
02Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½^ 3 Alw 3664 3 6¶¸¡ Chavez L L 115 23.05 Android123¼ Abrazo de Oso117£ The Last Dance115¸¡ 7
19Mar24 eLP(ARG) wf 6f 1:11½¹ 3 Alw 3804 6 8¿ Arreguy F 123 35.45 Sos Piola Key123º Lucero Hit117¨© Kid Dubai123¸ 10
20Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^¸ 3 Alw 3443 15 1¨© Arreguy F 123 9.30 Echo in the Sky123¨© Abrazo de Oso115¹ Whiskero Sar123¨μ 16
01Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00½¹ 3 Msw 7 2¸ Arreguy F 123 24.25 Ritmico Johan119¸ Echo in the Sky123¨© Abrazo de Oso115£ 13
12Dec23 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3 Msw 2 4½¡ Arreguy F 123 75.45 Don Polenta123¸¡ Abrazo de Oso123¶ Mount123º 8
16Nov23 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59½» 3 Msw 6 9¶¶¢ Diestra P D 123 20.65 Quiet Gaucho123¨μ Africum123£ Don Polenta123º 11
01Jun23 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¾ 2 Msw 1 8¹½¡*Velazquez C E 123 87.90 Le Japan121º Rio Escondido121¶ Perugio Top121¹ ,PL7th 8

6
8-1

Don London (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Orpen - Loufoque by Malibu Moon, ARG
STATS: Jockey (491-73-65-56) / Trainer (143-23-21-18)

0.00 Own: Lolo B (Lp)
Trn: Rodolfo G. Britos (0-0-0-0)

WALTER ARIEL AGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $1,734 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,674
Life: 3 1 0 0 $1,734 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $1,674

07Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:18^¾ 4 Alw 4499 5 9¶¾ Aguirre W A 126 8.85 Walter G126¸¡ Athos Porter126¨© Only Love126½ 10
03Sep24 eLP(ARG) wf 6f 1:14^º 4 Msw 5 1¹ Aguirre W A 126 3.85 Don London126¹ Dolly Chuck126¨μ Romano Sar117¶ 11
03Feb23 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:09¿º 2 Msw 10 9¸¸ Pereyra W 121 7.90 Educator123¾ Preston Boss122£ Rammel121½ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-6 SP6-01/20/2025-1

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:50 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,825. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2. Allowance, Open, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Dulok (ARG)
Dk B.h.8 Dedini (ARG) - Batty La Linda (ARG) by Stop the Cumbia (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (95-10-10-8) / Trainer (32-0-3-2)

0.00 Own: Dai Y Franco
Trn: Luis Ricardo Haedo (0-0-0-0)

PABLO IVAN ALEGRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $133
2024: 4 0 0 0 $287 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $572
Life: 30 2 1 2 $9,047 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $380

09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¶ 6g Alw 4372 10 7¼¡ Alegre P I 120 110.60 Virador126¡ Brel126¶¡ Oscuro Ban126¡ 15
26Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:00¹¶ 6g Alw 2704 1 8¶¼¢ Lencinas D E 126 36.40 Manuel Rob117¨© Ojo Mejor117¹ Ojo Con Estirpe121¨μ 8
29Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¸¿ 6g Alw 2813 5 6¾£ Maturan W R 126 37.95 Amargo Picante126º Taylor Made126¨© L'Oriental126¹ 8
27Jan24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13º¶ 5g Alw 1605 6 11¹¹ Maturan W R 121 452.30 Crispado Key126¶ El Poriaju126¨© Gran Positano126¨μ 11

2
12-1

Ojo Con Estirpe (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Sir Winsalot (ARG) - Beauty Glove (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (12-1-3-2)

0.00 Own: Santiaguito
Trn: Sergio Lujan Nicora (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 3 1 $3,564 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $441
Life: 17 2 8 1 $8,352 Distance: 15 1 7 1 $6,895

26Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:00¹¶ 6g Alw 2704 3 3¹ Flores J 121 15.15 Manuel Rob117¨© Ojo Mejor117¹ Ojo Con Estirpe121¨μ 8
31Oct24 eTan(ARG) ft 4f :45^^ 5g Alw 1178 7 2¶ Flores J 126 6.15 Ernestina Fitz121¶ Ojo Con Estirpe126º Fotolog121¸¡ 10
12Sep24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¾¶ 6g Alw 2522 4 5¶¶ Flores J 121 8.80 Auca117¸¡ Manuel Rob126¸ Un Potrillazo117¸¡ 9
15Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06^¶ 6g Alw 2522 9 1£ Flores J 121 *2.00 Ojo Con Estirpe121£ Alvar Do Brazil117¹ Doctor Navarro126¨μ 9

3
20-1

Fabuloso Prince (ARG)
B.h.7 Strategic Prince (GB) - Soy Diquera (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (485-61-44-63) / Trainer (5-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Los Amigos (Bv)
Trn: Francisco R. Scarlatudiz (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $124 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $124
Life: 13 2 1 1 $8,374 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,880

11Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10^» 5g Alw 2589 1 11¸^£ Capra P J 117 14.30 Denarius126¸ Boije Glumac119¶¡ Lanzado Al Vacio126¹ 11
03Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¶¿ 5g Alw 2102 14 4º£ Capra P J 117 38.00 Set and Match117º Vigorous Cap119¨μ Bingo Song126¡ 13
28Jan24 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¾½ 4g Alw 1101 2 6¹¢ Perez M A 126 3.50 Waleron126¨μ El Play Station130¡ Don Rigoberto123¶¡ 9
13Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¸ 5g Alw 4218 13 8¶¸£ Barrionuevo S R 126 14.50 Burnaby126¶ Le Club121¹ So Savage127º 11

4
10-1

Querida Madre (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.7 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Tanquillera (ARG) by Louis Fifteen (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-44-65-68) / Trainer (46-0-2-2)

0.00 Own: Las Margaritas
Trn: Pablo N. Mayola (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $318
2024: 3 0 1 0 $1,001 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $890
Life: 13 2 1 1 $9,385 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $9,271

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¹ 6gk Alw 4295 10 2¼ Lavigna F J 126 7.80 Amiguita Mechi119¼ Querida Madre126º Shy Chimonin126¶ 10
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¿º 6gk Alw 4501 7 5½ Borda G 126 3.90 Reina Richard126¶ Danzawi126¨© Shy Chimonin126¹ 8
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹¾ 6gk Alw 4497 8 5»£ Borda G 126 3.70 Venus Cuyen128£ Shy Chimonin126¡ Danzawi126¡ 8
21Jun23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¾ :46¼¾ 1:11^¾ 4 k Alw 3341 8 6 6¼ 6½ 6½ 6¾¡ Borda G 126 5.60 Saint Grace126¶¡ Emma Sagital126¸ Lucky Violenta126£ middle move 7

5
6-1

Clavelinico (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Sabat Husson (ARG) - Felicitas Fizz (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (29-5-2-5)

0.00 Own: Fortuna (Lpt)
Trn: Victor Hugo Pereyra (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 3 3 $5,708 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $299
Life: 13 2 3 3 $5,824 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $49

13Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿¾ 6g Alw 4266 12 6º£ Romagnoli C A 117 *2.70 Shy Indygo126«¬ Hit Empenoso117«¬ Boije Glumac119¶ 11
30Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»» 6g Alw 3086 6 3¸ Romagnoli C A 117 15.35 Game Filoso126«¬ Lacho Lin126¸ Clavelinico117¶¡ 9
27Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24^º 6g Alw 4516 6 2¸ Romagnoli C A 117 6.05 Antrochado126¸ Clavelinico117¶¡ Rock You120º 7
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¹ 6g Alw 4993 1 7¶^ Romagnoli C A 117 12.10 Eh Cumpa126¹ Antrochado127¹ Shy Rene127¨© 13

6
3-1

Chemilco (ARG)
B.h.7 Inter Groove (ARG) - Quelacorran (ARG) by Wallace (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (352-49-37-34) / Trainer (17-0-2-2)

0.00 Own: Los Pincharratas
Trn: Fernando Rafael Flores (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $48 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $48
Life: 12 2 1 1 $5,257 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $3,266

12Feb24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :56¾¿ 5g Alw 2193 2 6¶¼¡ Valle M J 126 4.20 Rolo Vital128¶¡ Ara Day117£ Storm Kake126¸¡ 6
15Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¿ 5g Alw 1808 3 11¶¹¡ Valle M J 126 13.00 So Savage126¸ Crispado Key126¨μ Rolo Vital129¨μ 13
26Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¹ 5g Alw 1833 4 1¶ Valle M J 126 11.45 Chemilco126¶ Il Messaggero126º Soberano Nak115¨© 10
15Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»½ 56 Msw 10 1¨μ Flores J 121 *1.90 Chemilco121¨μ Wave Range126¶ Misterioso Blue126¼ 5

7
5-1

Gezar (ARG)
Dk B.h.9 Exchange Rate - Gaza Moon (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (643-92-93-62) / Trainer (57-5-3-3)

0.00 Own: La Mitad + 1
Trn: Victor Manuel Saunders (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,886
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $2,950 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,184

17Sep21 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08¸» 5g Alw 4409 14 9¿¡ Romay A I 119 54.20 Radical de Alma128£ Velaris127¨μ Vos Decis126º 13
14Aug21 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54»¹ 5g Alw 3151 4 4¼ Alderete O A 126 10.85 Abuelo Gregorio126¸ Zandalio126¨© El Chiste Key119º 8
18Jun21 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¾º :46»¾ 1:11¸^ 4 Alw 1621 6 4 3¶¡ 2¹ 3¸¡ 6º¢ Monasterolo I E 126 *3.05 El Puntillista126¡ Warner126£ Annalist126¨μ clear lead 15
19May21 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶½ :47¶¹ 1:22¹º 4 Alw 3035 5 5 5¸¡ 6» 13¶^ 13¸^¢ Monasterolo I E 126 5.25 Quincy Stripes126¨μ Delivery Chuck126¶ Inside Trader126¨μ gamely 13

8
6-1

Time for Dancing (ARG)
B.h.7 Hurricane Cat - Bailando Voy by Orientate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (479-44-45-70) / Trainer (30-1-3-2)

0.00 Own: Catattoo
Trn: Nestor Javier Salvati (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $181
2024: 4 1 0 1 $1,248 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,162
Life: 23 2 1 3 $6,906 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $359

16Apr24 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¿½ 5g Alw 1867 6 1» Caceres F D 117 *1.15 Time for Dancing117» Seattle Hope119¸ Encarnizado126º 8
15Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¼ Alw 1982 10 3¸ Caceres J 117 6.55 Cazador de Ilusiones126 El Poriaju126¸ Time for Dancing117¶¡ 9
27Jan24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13º¶ 5g Alw 1605 11 4¶¢ Caceres F D 121 17.45 Crispado Key126¶ El Poriaju126¨© Gran Positano126¨μ 11
16Jan24 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:14¼¿ 5g Alw 1616 7 1¶¡* Menendez M D 117 *2.35 Time for Dancing117¶¡ Tirador de Dados117» Eh Cumpa126£ ,DQ12th 12

9
10-1

Estuco (ARG)
Dk B.h.9 Strategic Prince (GB) - Toragayi (ARG) by Johannesburg, ARG
STATS: Jockey (390-47-35-44) / Trainer (34-2-2-2)

0.00 Own: Los Crotos (R*)
Trn: Ignacio Ivan Cordoba (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $329
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $1,083
Life: 48 1 2 9 $8,831 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $260

10Jun23 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:07¶¾ 6g Alw 3535 5 4º Avendano J M 121 5.00 Yuyo Verde126¶ Unlock Your Wish119¶¡ The Attack126¶¡ 11
02Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¸^ 6g Alw 4528 14 5¹¢* Tarragona R D 126 14.95 Game Beach122¨μ Giant's Boboman117¨© Taylor Made126¡ ,PL4th 10
21May23 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:15^º 6g Alw 3324 3 5¸¡ Alfaro M A 117 11.25 Transonico Dubai121«¬ Gatinho Do Emma117¶ Warry Negro130¶ 12
18May23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¹¾ 6g Alw 4566 5 9¶^£ Rey M 117 38.30 Urban Legend127¶¡ Yuyo Verde126£ Tropicano126¨© 9

10
15-1

Nine Laptops (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Lenovo (ARG) - Title Nine by Royal Academy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (677-98-80-78) / Trainer (12-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: La Miseria
Trn: Daniel G. Paschero (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $4,112
2024: 3 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $256
Life: 14 1 0 1 $5,145 Distance: 14 1 0 1 $5,145

09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¶ 6g Alw 4372 8 5¸¡ Gonzalez L A 111 31.10 Virador126¡ Brel126¶¡ Oscuro Ban126¡ 15
22Sep24 eRos(ARG) ft 5f 1:06»½ 6g Alw 2093 11 8¿¡ Nuez D E 128 6.50 Game Over Jajaja128 Un Dia Despues128¶ Zarautz123¹ 15
14Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55^^ 6g Alw 3140 4 6¾¢ Valle M J 126 12.15 Oscuro Ban126£ Pintman126¹ Chamuyo Filoso126¸¡ 9
18Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¼½ 5g Alw 5622 4 7¶¶ Armoha L M 119 39.05 Evangel Hit126¼ Chocotorta121¹ Que Graduado126¨© 8

11
4-1

Shy Chimonin (ARG)
Ch.m.7 Santillano (ARG) - Shy Nadu (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (8-3-1-2) / Trainer (52-6-5-12)

0.00 Own: Hs. Buen Ojo (Sr)
Trn: Emiliano Lujan Diaz (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 4 3 $4,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $88
Life: 24 2 5 5 $15,758 Distance: 14 2 4 3 $12,648

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¹ 6gk Alw 4295 4 3¶^ Fernandes G F 126 *2.25 Amiguita Mechi119¼ Querida Madre126º Shy Chimonin126¶ 10
02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54½¼ 3gk Stk - GuemesG3 - 20k 2 6¶º¡ Aserito R M 132 26.95 Vida Amorosa132º Barbacoa Key132¶ Kiriel132¸¡ 6
03Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿¿ 6gk Alw 4227 5 4¸ Aserito R M 126 *2.65 Amante Despechada117¸ Lesenna127¨© Valentia Planet126¨© 8
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¿º 6gk Alw 4501 3 3¶ Aserito R M 126 3.60 Reina Richard126¶ Danzawi126¨© Shy Chimonin126¹ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"
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Purse $2,550. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Power Lake (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Anjiz Lake (ARG) - Body Party (ARG) by Body Glove (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (101-17-15-11)

0.00 Own: Mama Delia (Azl)
Trn: Miguel Alberto Gomez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 4 0 $1,988 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $3,892
Life: 16 2 5 0 $12,015 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24»^ :47»½ 1:23¸» 5g Alw 2317 4 2 2¶ 2¹¡ 2» 2º Vai L F 126 5.35 Hechicero Taita126º Power Lake126£ Vale Darkie126¡ chased 6
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸¹ 5g Alw 2317 2 5» Chavez L L 117 9.00 Underworld126¨μ The Profeta126£ Che Cuentero126¸¡ 8
26Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :47^¸ 1:23¼¼ 4 Alw 2057 11 4 2¨μ 2¶ 4»¢ 8¿¢ Chavez L L 117 *3.05 El Giardinetto126» See the Moon126¸¡ Que Gran Gringo126¨© dropped back 11
29May24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¾^ 4 Alw 2093 5 2¼ Chavez L L 117 4.35 Techno Music126¼ Power Lake117¡ Picasso Joy126¶¡ 8
26Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:26½º 4 Alw 2140 1 2¶¡ Chavez L L 117 *2.70 Coqueteandome118¶¡ Power Lake117» El Giardinetto126¶¡ 8
01Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22º¹ 4 Alw 2775 3 2¡ Chavez L L 117 2.60 Iridescent Soul126¡ Power Lake117¶¡ Basko Texano126¶¡ 5

2
6-1

Tirao Y Anclao (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Manipulator - Septima Sinfonia (ARG) by Congrats, ARG
STATS: Jockey (724-111-106-81) / Trainer (70-3-7-5)

0.00 Own: Los Wue (Azl)
Trn: Ruben Oscar Lazzaro (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 0 $288 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,083
Life: 20 2 2 1 $11,786 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $74

11Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:16¹º 5g Alw 2595 9 6¶¶ Gonzalez L A 117 19.40 Septimo Regimiento126» Baby Rash126º Reliable Manipulator126¨© 8
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¸ 5g Alw 3047 2 5º Gonzalez L A 117 19.55 Jungle Music126¨μ War Flashbacks126£ Don Galileo126¨© 10
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¹¶ 5g Alw 4808 2 8¶º¡ Enrique B R 126 37.15 Le Moore126¶¡ Dom Eloi126£ Sr. Portal126» 11
01Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54½½ 4 Alw 2984 12 11¿ Enrique B R 126 21.95 Super Mito126£ Sol Sorpresivo118¡ War Flashbacks126¨μ 13
12Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25ºº 4g Alw 2992 1 8¶¼¡ Caceres F D 117 12.25 Haka Maori117«¬ Hilando Fino126¸ Super Win126¶ 8
27Jan24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¸½ 4 Alw 2331 5 6¾¢ Caceres F D 121 33.00 Elder Statesman117º Back to Back126¸ Lombardi126¶¡ 11

3
15-1

Soleil Star (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Star Runner (ARG) - Amalia Cat (ARG) by Chubasco Cat, ARG
STATS: Jockey (51-0-2-2) / Trainer (101-17-15-11)

0.00 Own: Atilio Viejo (Azl)
Trn: Miguel Alberto Gomez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ALEJAND ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 0 0 $1,876 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $3,304
Life: 26 2 0 5 $7,522 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $1,548

23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¸ 5g Alw 3047 4 8¾¡ Bascunan R D 126 8.35 Jungle Music126¨μ War Flashbacks126£ Don Galileo126¨© 10
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57¸^ 5g Alw 2769 8 1¨© Bascunan R D 126 8.35 Soleil Star126¨© Kazako127¨© Limonetto126«¬ 11
08Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶^ 5g Alw 2551 6 4º Gonzalez M D 126 12.75 Cayetano Fil127¶¡ Ladrillo d'Oro126¸¡ Gracioso Nak127¨© 8
15May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¾¿ 4 Alw 1920 2 6¿¢ Valdez A 119 19.80 See the Moon121¹¡ Evaluativo126¶¡ Che Calabres126¸ 12
11Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¿^ 4 Alw 2785 10 8¿¢ Conti S D 121 17.50 Sumate126¶ Que Abogado121¶¡ Conductor Nautico126º 11
03Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:12½¹ 4 Alw 1745 1 4¶¡ Carabajal L M 126 8.50 El Teologo126¨μ Emmpotrado117¡ Paisano Claro117£ 8

4
4-1

Valor Prohibido (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Compasivo Cat (ARG) - Serradilla Fizz (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (23-1-4-2)

0.00 Own: Los Siete Del Oeste (Lp)
Trn: Facundo S. Ardohain (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $88
2024: 3 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,383
Life: 18 2 1 2 $16,187 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $11,218

02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»º 5g Alw 3122 11 5½¡ Brigas L G 126 5.15 Que Gran Gringo126» War Flashbacks126¨© Wish You Luck117¸ 9
06Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¿¹ 4 Alw 2933 4 7¼£ Fernandes G F 126 4.35 Quiero Flan126¶ Mactas126¨© Filho117£ 9
20Jan24 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:08º¾ 4 Alw 3202 6 5¿¡ Allois A A 119 21.40 Estero de Ibera128¶¡ Leibig127¶¡ King in the North126¸¡ 7
17Dec23 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:09¿^ 4 Alw 3135 3 3»¡ Banegas K 128 12.65 Camus125¸¡ Mayleno121¹ Valor Prohibido128¶¡ 6
09Oct23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¹¹ Alw 4370 4 4¶¶¡ Banegas K 126 19.30 Marshallico126¸¡ Suggestive Sun126¹ Jet Risk117¼ 5
25Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¸ 4 Alw 5610 7 7¶¹ Cabrera A J 126 17.30 Mr. Magoo126¨μ Thalamus Key126¶¡ Isi Rimout128¡ 8

5
15-1

Maro Richard (ARG)
B.h.6 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Gloriosa Joe (ARG) by Fortunate Joe, ARG
STATS: Jockey (525-42-39-58) / Trainer (25-3-5-3)

0.00 Own: Viejo Maro
Trn: Guillermo German Gallay (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,350
Life: 5 2 0 1 $8,219 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,350

23Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :47¹» 1:23ºº 4 Alw 3060 2 1 4¸¢ 4¹£ 5¹ 7¶^ Aserito R M 126 12.70 Ducal Palace126» Tapit Bomb126¨μ See the Future126¶ lacked late response 10
23Jun23 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :22½¹ :47º¾ 1:18¼º 3 Alw 6865 11 10 9¼¢ 11½¢ 2¸ 1¶¡ Aserito R M 123 13.95 Maro Richard123¶¡ Humor Violento117¶¡ El Santo Remedio123¶ handily 14
02Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08¼¼ 3 Alw 5808 9 5¹£ Paoloni J P 117 6.40 Magyar125¡ Dr.tati124¡ Almoral123£ 9
08May23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09^» 3 Alw 6139 4 3¹ Aserito R M 124 5.45 El Mejor Recuerdo123¶¡ Magyar125¶¡ Maro Richard124» 8
03Apr23 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :56¼¶ 3 Msw 2 1» Aserito R M 127 8.70 Maro Richard127» Cephito126¨μ Alto Brazil124¨© 10

6
30-1

Asi Que Bueno (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 In the Dark (ARG) - Modern Age (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (377-31-34-31) / Trainer (44-1-5-6)

0.00 Own: Se Seco Papa (Azl)
Trn: Marcelo Luis Dominguez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $167
2024: 13 1 0 2 $2,672 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $48
Life: 25 2 0 2 $8,037 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $121

06Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¹^ 5g Alw 2404 7 7¶¸£ Salazar R E 121 14.10 Galan de Barrio118¡ The Big Ben126£ Marcapaso126¸ 7
11Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:16¹º 5g Alw 2595 4 7¶¾ Piliero S A 126 10.10 Septimo Regimiento126» Baby Rash126º Reliable Manipulator126¨© 8
28Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04^¿ 5g Alw 3985 4 3» Peralta J L 126 26.70 Afectuoso Pass126«¬ Big Tiger126» Asi Que Bueno126¨© 6
10Sep24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¹¿ 5g Alw 2762 8 9¶¸¢ Peralta J L 126 13.70 En Transito126» Nebek126¸ Angiolo Bravo126¡ 10
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¾¼ :46¹¾ 1:11^¿ 5g Alw 2243 3 2 3¸¡ 2¶¢ 1¡ 1¨μ Peralta J L 126 14.55 Asi Que Bueno126¨μ Secret Galan117£ Cepa Viejo126¹ driving 9
05Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¹ 5g Alw 4901 9 11¹¸ Banegas K 126 22.25 Locura Cap126¶¡ Soy Lirico119¶¡ Ianulis126£ 12

7
6-1

Suggestive Sun (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Suggestive Boy (ARG) - Chasing the Sun (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (81-3-14-8) / Trainer (78-7-5-5)

0.00 Own: El Coloso (R*)
Trn: Tuyne Ricardo Van (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO EZEQUIEL APARICIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $5,399
2024: 4 0 1 1 $893 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $227
Life: 11 2 3 2 $9,850 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $9,850

25May24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¶¾ :45»^ :58¶¿ 4 Alw 3206 6 5 1¨μ -- 6º¢ 6½¢ Recuero L M 115 4.20 El Santo Remedio126£ Hit Terms123¨© Si Toreto120¨© speed 6
13May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :53¿¶ 4 Alw 4939 3 7¶¹¡ Fernandes G F 126 4.75 Le Indie126½ Gran Demonio126¶¡ Starglade126¸ 11
23Feb24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :21½¼ :44½» :56¾¿ 4 Alw 2585 11 6 7¸ -- 4¶ 2¨μ Fernandes G F 119 *2.90 El Santo Remedio119¨μ Suggestive Sun119¶£ Alfie Solomons126¨μ finished well 10
26Jan24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¹ :43»¹ :55¸º 4 Alw 2200 4 9 7º¢ -- 3¹ 3¸¢ Fernandes G F 119 7.50 Booby Hatch119£ Gladiador Rich114¶¡ Suggestive Sun119¨© gaining 9
18Dec23 eHar(ARG) my 5f :56¾º 4 Alw 2183 3 3» Paoloni J P 126 7.05 Gran Companero126¸ Bat Edition118¹ Suggestive Sun126¡ 10
21Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :54¾¿ 34 Alw 5176 5 5¼¡ Paoloni J P 116 11.25 Quibbler119¶¡ Forty Vise123¸¡ Booby Hatch119¶ 8

8
12-1

Voy Con Andy (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Senor Candy - Bailando Voy by Orientate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (186-9-6-11) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Seluni
Trn: Felipe Calio (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GABRIEL ORTEGA TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $2,343 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $20,676 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $8,072

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¼ 5g Alw 5411 2 7¶» Giorgis L J 126 8.65 King in the North126¶¡ Locura Cap117¸¡ Dom Eloi126¡ 7
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»¶ 5g Alw 3156 15 1¶¡ Bascuan R D 126 *1.55 Voy Con Andy126¶¡ El Bahiano127¶ Brazil Sapphire117¨μ 12
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¸ 5g Alw 5758 1 3¶ Giorgis L J 126 18.25 Mudejar Moro126¨© Il Capitano126¶ Voy Con Andy126¹ 11
25Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹¿ 4 Alw 2207 10 4º¢ Noriega L J 126 *3.05 Sir Amadeus126¶¡ Don Galileo126£ Conductor Nautico126¸ 10
22Apr23 eSI(ARG) gdp 7f :25¼¿ :50º¸ 1:24º¹ 3 Alw 8792 3 5 6»£ 6¹£ 5»¡ 6¼¡ Barrueco R R 123 4.05 Foro Boario123¨μ Mr Neil123¹¡ Che Bahiano123¨© middle move 6
16Sep22 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:47^» 3 Stk - CrMrtnezG3 - 24k 2 9¸¸¢ Barrueco R R 123 13.75 Billion123¹ Easy Way Out123¶ Code Breaker123¹ 9

9
8-1

Pride of Place (ARG)
B.h.6 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Paulinha (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (119-12-12-7) / Trainer (3-2-0-0)

0.00 Own: San Francisco (Azl)
Trn: Santiago Anibal Valdez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO MANUEL TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 0 $5,906 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $5,906 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $5,701

13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¶¹ 5g Alw 5598 11 1¶¡ Torres R M 126 5.30 Pride of Place126¶¡ Senor Eduardo126¶ Il Messaggero118¡ 15
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¹¾ 56 Msw 7 1¸¡ Torres R M 126 *3.20 Pride of Place126¸¡ Senor Eduardo126½ Lobo Viejo126º 9
12May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¿¾ 4 Msw 6 9¹¶ Mendez K E 117 39.40 Don Runner119¹ Ianulis126¼ Ribereno Scat126¶ 10
29Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹^ 4 Msw 3 7¸½ Mendez K E 117 11.40 Candy Shadow126¸¡ Ros Jones126¹ Valentino Check126¹ 7
15Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½½ 4 Msw 8 13¹¾£ Martinez E D 126 11.95 Orpenadoro126¨© Hecho En Dubai126¡ Facturo El Fachero126» 13
09Jun23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾» :47¹¼ 1:24½½ 3 Msw 7 4 5¼ 7¼£ 7¾ 7½£ Peralta J L 123 8.75 Baby Bull123«¬ Mr. Lurro117¨© Amiguito Millonario123£ contended 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-7 SP6-01/20/2025-3

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,315. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Maiden, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Grene (ARG)
B.h.5 Copetin Rye (ARG) - Dona Ata (ARG) by Holt, ARG
STATS: Jockey (525-42-39-58) / Trainer (3-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Arandu
Trn: Juan Pablo Ezequiel Diaz (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $166 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $216 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $98

07Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»º 4 Msw 6 8¶¼ Aserito R M 126 73.20 El Truqueado126¸ Furioso Spring126¿ El Itakka126£ 9
22Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^» :48^¸ 1:24¶^ 4 Msw 6 11 11¿¡ 10¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¼£ Piliero S A 126 86.55 The Atlantic126¨© Muirfield121¾ Aire Lunar126¶ mild bid 11
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17¼º 4 Msw 2 9º»¡ Banegas K 126 22.95 Time Back126¨μ Hefestos126£ Windy Storm126¶¶ 9
29Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35»^ 3 Msw 13 12¹¼ Barrionuevo S R 125 95.50 Gio Bursatil125£ Los Pinceles123¡ Igual a Daddy123¼ 14

2
50-1

Vagoneta Pat (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Pataques (ARG) - Valley Sunray (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (186-9-6-11) / Trainer (28-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Poco Y Nada (Azl)
Trn: Francisco R. Bartolome (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GABRIEL ORTEGA TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 0 $177 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $37
Life: 11 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:11»¸ 4 Msw 5 8¶» Correa F J 126 143.55 Bitter Orange126¹ Old Rider126¡ Windy Storm126¨μ 11
03Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:24¾¾ 4 Msw 8 3 2«¬ 2¸¡ 8¼£ 12¶¿£ Conti S F 125 122.25 Cortines Man126¨μ Master Bet126¶¡ Mercedino Kid126¸¡ good early speed 13
20May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¼ 3 Msw 1 10¸» Conti S F 122 67.75 Open Book123¡ Capo Vaticano129¸ Buscabusha126¨© 13
24Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿º :47^¶ 1:11º¸ 3 Msw 5 13 13¶º 13¸º 6¿ 6¶¶¡ Conti S D 119 175.70 Senor Bartolo123¹ Stop the Count123¶ Bomb Halo123¶¡ far back 14

3
10-1

Polson's Stripes (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - Michele Stripes (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (173-8-10-15) / Trainer (41-3-8-3)

0.00 Own: Ex Libris (Si)
Trn: Valeria Susana Accosano (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LUJAN JOSE GIORGIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $237 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

16May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22º¹ :45¾¹ 1:10½¼ 3 Msw 8 7 6» 7½£ 7¿¢ 9¶¸£ Monasterolo I E 123 36.45 Bomb Slew123«¬ Gran Gobernador123¹ Time Back123¶ mild rally 14
10Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½^ 3 Msw 7 10¸½£ Monasterolo I E 123 46.30 Kansas Cat123½ Hop On123¨© Eco Rush115¨μ 12
31Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:23¼¾ 3 Msw 2 12¹¾¢ Chavez L L 115 91.25 Admitido123¶¡ Old Rider123¸¡ Q Loico123¡ 12
31Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¼½ 3 Msw 6 10¹¼¡ Monasterolo I E 123 5.25 Cazador Marino123» Taitero Si123¸ Silent Love123¹ 10

4
6-1

Vastago Perverso (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Pervert Glory (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (677-98-80-78) / Trainer (20-3-9-1)

0.00 Own: Las Burbujas
Trn: Alberto Fabian Goroso (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 0 0 $334 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $334 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

14Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04^¶ 4 Msw 7 15¶¿¢ Carabajal L M 126 76.70 Fear Boy126¸¡ Atrevido Letal117£ Back With Risk117¨μ 15
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸½ :47¾¿ 1:11»¸ 4 Msw 9 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶¹¢ Pedraza A 117 17.10 El Arequipeno126¹ Quintero126¶¡ Comedido126¨© faltered 8
13Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^¹ 4 Msw 9 7¾¡ Carabajal L M 126 18.20 Al Sol126«¬ Good Daddy126¹ El de Ghaara126¹ 15
25Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½º 4 Msw 8 8¶¸¢ Carabajal L M 126 21.80 Catedratico Warrior126¸¡ Ze Claudio126£ Joy Capaz124º 13

5
30-1

Gran Pio (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Conversor (ARG) - Inter Gaule (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (463-22-29-36) / Trainer (60-2-8-10)

0.00 Own: Don Mateo
Trn: Luis Alberto Munoz (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ANTONIO PILIERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $147 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $47
Life: 3 0 0 0 $147 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $47

13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»^ 4 Msw 13 15º½¢ Piliero S A 126 89.45 Sworn Enemy127¸ Elite Rimout126¶¡ Porto Gelato121¶ 15
13Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½» 3 Msw 3 9¹¿¡ Alfaro M A 115 39.70 Mr Aldrin123¹ Higgins125¨μ De Cayetano123£ 9
11Mar24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¶¸ 3 Msw 7 7º» Aserito R M 123 14.15 Le Morne124¶ Full Forever118º Bertho117¶¡ 7

6
8-1

Enjoy Little Thing (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Manipulator - Joy Joy (ARG) by El Sembrador (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (389-32-41-29) / Trainer (29-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Charabon
Trn: Abel Horacio Crucci (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

13Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¹^ 4 Msw 9 6½£ Romagnoli C A 117 9.75 Oleo Just126º Hefestos126£ The Atlantic126£ 11
14May23 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¼¸ :48¸¸ 1:11º¸ 2 Msw 11 3 3¡ 9¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¸¼¢ Alderete O A 121 27.10 Senor Moon121¡ Es Confiable121¶¡ Happy Happy Day121¹ no threat 10
22Apr23 eSI(ARG) gdp 6f :24^º :46½¿ 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 5 7 7½£ 9¶¹ 8¶º 8¸º¡ Alderete O A 122 8.60 Arraigado121º Senor Moon121» Senor Pendibene121¨© evenly 10

7
7-2

Security Yard (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Security Risk - Bayard (ARG) by Engrillado (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (187-17-20-20) / Trainer (192-10-14-13)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Ana
Trn: Eusonio V. Boni (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 1 $791 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $791 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $244

02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹º 4 Msw 10 8¼£ Carabajal L M 126 8.40 Polignano126¨© Puerto Encantado117¸¡ Quilty117¡ 12
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04»¶ 4 Msw 5 3¾ Carabajal L M 126 10.65 Culpable Im126º Gero Pay117º Security Yard126¹ 11
03Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¾ 4 Msw 11 5¶^ Carabajal L M 126 63.40 Storm Check126¾ Tio Larguirucho118¶ Tio Shelby128£ 12
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10ºº 4 Msw 11 10¶½¡ Chavez L L 118 32.25 Farnese Joy126» Higgins117» Strategic Moncaro126¨© 12

8
2-1

Zatoichy (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Luck Money (IRE) - Figurona Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (309-50-37-38) / Trainer (387-123-62-48)

0.00 Own: Tres Armas
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:12^¼ 3 Msw 9 7¾¡ Pereyra W 123 20.45 Senor Pendibene123¸ Hit Happy123¸¡ Old Rider123¨μ 15

9
6-1

Master Spirit (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Master of Hounds - Inter Spirit (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (479-44-45-70) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Marcelo Jorge (Ggchu)
Trn: Jorge A. Doello (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $1,349 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $570
Life: 5 0 2 0 $1,349 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $670

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»º 4 Msw 11 2º Siniani E F 126 4.25 Atrevido Letal119º Master Spirit126º Rayo Star126£ 13
23Oct24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:23¾¾ 4 Msw 7 2¨© Siniani E F 126 14.45 Arcabucero126¨© Master Spirit126º Epicuro126º 11
11Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¼ 4 Msw 3 5¶¶ Siniani E F 126 11.30 Eco Rush126¸ Galancette126¹¡ Capitan Brujo126¶¡ 8
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :22½» :46^º 1:23º¼ 4 Msw 7 2 9½ 9¿ 7½¡ 8¼¡ Dyke H E 119 12.55 Limonazo126«¬ Convoy Jarana126£ Eterno Suspiro126¨© evenly 14

10
8-1

Sweet Master (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Reward Sweet (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (491-73-65-56) / Trainer (319-26-32-33)

0.00 Own: San Cristobal (Azl)
Trn: Gustavo Raul Veliz (0-0-0-0)

WALTER ARIEL AGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $165 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $165 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24½¶ 4 Msw 4 8¶» Aguirre W A 126 60.00 Hit Happy126¶¡ Advokaat117¹ Puerto Encantado127º 14
23Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11º¹ 4 Msw 1 11¶¼¢ Aguirre W A 126 32.15 Icy Power126¡ Es Corajoso126¶¡ Provocator126¡ 12
08Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¶ 3 Msw 2 6¸¶¡ Arias D H 127 12.65 El Oro Negro124¶¡ Bambino Cosmico117» Implico Todo123º 10

11
9-2

Verrell (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Equal Talent (ARG) - Vendetta Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (93-15-18-11)

0.00 Own: Aladino
Trn: Gerardo N. Alteno (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12
6-1

Un Oceano (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Suggestive Boy (ARG) - Unik (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (352-49-37-34) / Trainer (93-15-18-11)

0.00 Own: Don Tomas II
Trn: Gerardo N. Alteno (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $117 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $117 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $117

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¶ 4 Msw 10 10¸¿¢ Flores J 121 39.65 Amiguito Caminante126¡ Furioso Spring126¶ Romulo First126¼ 10
23Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11º¹ 4 Msw 2 12¸¶¢ Flores J 121 5.20 Icy Power126¡ Es Corajoso126¶¡ Provocator126¡ 12

13
50-1

The Maximum (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Stratham (IRE) - Sus a Melej (ARG) by Johannesburg, ARG
STATS: Jockey (195-25-26-24) / Trainer (9-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Las Latas (Gguay)
Trn: Dario S. Dure (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Oct24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:23¾¾ 4 Msw 9 11¸¼¢ Peralta J L 126 19.70 Arcabucero126¨© Master Spirit126º Epicuro126º 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-11-4 SP6-01/20/2025-4

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,420. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Allowance, Open, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Gran Pretencioso (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Portal Del Alto (ARG) - Pretenciosa (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (503-59-52-64) / Trainer (52-5-4-5)

0.00 Own: Lucia Y Maria
Trn: Juan Guillermo Flores (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO EZEQUIEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 0 3 $7,072 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $1,633
Life: 26 2 3 4 $11,863 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $5,350

10Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:52º¶ 6g Alw 4379 5 5¶¹¡ Torres W A 117 3.30 Peru City122¸¡ Villerito111¨© Total Colt121» 5
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¼º 6g Alw 4676 1 3¸ Torres W A 117 5.15 Expreso Latino121¶¡ Brujo Santo126¡ Gran Pretencioso117¨© 8
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:23½¾ 6g Alw 4399 5 5¿¢ Salazar R E 121 7.25 J Adams117¶¡ Cima of Love126£ Brujo Santo126¹ 6
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¸ 6g Alw 5122 5 1º Salazar R E 121 22.50 Gran Pretencioso121º Brujo Santo126¨© Villerito126¨μ 13
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹» 6g Alw 4808 4 10¸¹ Brigas L G 126 12.40 Rex Rye117¼ Feriado127¡ Gran Nessie126¶ 13
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:49»º 6g Alw 3974 5 11¸¸¢ Salazar R E 116 29.80 Logical Song127¼ Rare Check126º Gato Iluminado118¸ 12
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼¾ 6g Alw 3696 4 4¸¡ Salazar R E 119 5.90 Antrochado127¶ Brujo Santo126¶ Entre Amigos126¡ 11

2
10-1

Personalmente (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Personal Sale (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (389-32-41-29) / Trainer (66-7-12-4)

0.00 Own: Los Bichitos
Trn: Facundo E. Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $192
2024: 4 0 0 1 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 1 $8,999 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $8,696

17May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¹¸ 5g Alw 4248 11 8¶^ Aserito R M 126 11.55 El Sheriff128¹ Lince Iberico126¡ Emm Kerry126¨μ 11
29Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37ºº 5g Alw 2795 5 5½¡ Valdez A 112 12.40 Lobito126¹ War Princess121¨© Telus Affair119¹ 11
02Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:47^¸ 5g Alw 3665 5 11¸¸¢ Allois A A 119 37.60 Paladin Oriental118¼ Ettore126¨© Storefront127¡ 14
25Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¶¶ 5g Alw 2784 7 3½ Lavigna F J 126 2.90 Super Malbec117«¬ Storefront126½ Personalmente126¸ 7
23Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¾¹ 5g Alw 2790 2 1¶ Lavigna F J 126 3.15 Personalmente126¶ Last Oportunity126¹ Brujo Santo126¶ 8
26Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¿¾ 5g Alw 6502 6 2¶ Lavigna F J 126 *2.45 Global Whisky121¶ Personalmente126¹ Last Oportunity126¸ 12
08Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24½^ :47º¼ 1:37¸¸ 5g Alw 4713 7 3 5¶¡ 5º£ 2¶ 2¨μ Lavigna F J 121 3.10 Don Bassi126¨μ Personalmente121£ Keyport117¼ full of run 10

3
15-1

Lord Bishop (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Il Campione (CHI) - Lady Tiz by Tiznow, ARG
STATS: Jockey (610-56-60-70) / Trainer (29-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Charabon
Trn: Abel Horacio Crucci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $441
2024: 2 0 0 0 $48 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $3,257
Life: 16 2 0 1 $8,635 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,884

03Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¶¿ 5g Alw 2102 9 13¸¶ Paoloni J P 126 23.20 Set and Match117º Vigorous Cap119¨μ Bingo Song126¡ 13
02Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿^ 5g Alw 3429 3 9¶^¡ Paoloni J P 126 32.75 Embustero Soy126» Embracer126¨© Treasure Night120¹ 13
26Oct23 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿^ 5g Alw 3775 5 6º¢ Paoloni J P 126 4.60 Verso Real126¨μ Sigo Siendo Rey126¨© Earshot126¨© 10
27Jul23 eLP(ARG) hy 6K 1:19»¿ 5g Alw 3269 3 4¼£ Paoloni J P 121 2.60 Al Fin Llegue121» Soy Master126¨μ Lubos Law126¶¡ 5
25Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09½¿ 4 Alw 6638 1 6»£ Paoloni J P 119 19.45 Porteno Johan126¶ Enfeitado117¶ Sapiron126¶¡ 10
25Apr23 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:13^¾ 4 Alw 5715 4 1¶ Paoloni J P 119 6.30 Lord Bishop119¶ From Cuba126¶¡ Marcus119¸ 14
08Apr23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¾¾ :47¾¿ 1:23»¼ 4 Alw 6318 2 7 8½¡ 8¶^ 8¿ 7¸¼£ Moreyra W R 126 21.05 Hit Bambu Fitz126«¬ Can You Dy117¸¡ Keyport119£ contended 8

4
8-1

Reason to Live (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.7 Cosmic - Stormy Maria (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (21-4-3-3)

0.00 Own: MacLui
Trn: Luis Hector Manganiello (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 2 2 $5,878 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $586
Life: 12 2 2 2 $5,878 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

19Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26»½ 6g Alw 3324 6 1¡ Banegas K 126 *1.60 Reason to Live126¡ Call Me Boone126¶¶ Don Saturno126¶¡ 7
26Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:27¶¶ 6g Alw 2843 3 2¶¡ Mendez K E 119 *2.70 Soy de Joaquin126¶¡ Reason to Live119º Don Saturno121¹ 7
14Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»½ 6g Alw 4832 2 7¼¢ Castro A 127 12.70 Cali Hero126¸¡ Principe de Monaco126¶ Iconico Dubai126¨© 14
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48º¼ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3151 7 4 5¼¢ 6¼ 3º¡ 4» Mendez K E 121 8.90 Me Faltas Tu126¸¡ Vasco Hero126¶¡ Villerito126¶ closed gap 10
08Sep24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^^ 6g Alw 2655 4 3¹¡ Mendez K E 117 13.30 Potro Escapado117¹ Don Saturno126¡ Reason to Live117£ 8
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼¾ 6g Alw 3696 3 9¿¡ Peralta J L 126 16.95 Antrochado127¶ Brujo Santo126¶ Entre Amigos126¡ 11
30Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¼¶ 56 Msw 10 1¨μ Fernandes G F 126 *2.05 Reason to Live126¨μ Intenso Boy126£ Con Man119¸¡ 12

5
9-5

Gato Iluminado (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.8 Gato Editor (ARG) - Luciernaga Fugaz (ARG) by El Lunicornio (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (187-17-20-20) / Trainer (192-10-14-13)

0.00 Own: Santa Paula
Trn: Eusonio V. Boni (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 0 2 $1,826 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $663
Life: 30 2 3 3 $10,771 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $3,508

28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49º¾ 6g Alw 4740 4 5¶¾¡ Chavez L L 118 7.40 Rex Rye121¼ Baby Groot126¸ Rock Spirit126¸¡ 6
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¹ 6g Alw 4993 6 4¼ Chavez L L 118 18.60 Eh Cumpa126¹ Antrochado127¹ Shy Rene127¨© 13
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:49»º 6g Alw 3974 16 3¶^ Chavez L L 118 22.55 Logical Song127¼ Rare Check126º Gato Iluminado118¸ 12
15Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¶^ 6g Alw 3216 6 4½¡ Carabajal L M 126 6.50 Candy Boss117º Sirgo126¡ Furioso Negro126¹ 8
01Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23º¸ 6g Alw 3358 11 4¼¡ Carabajal L M 126 21.70 Un Pando126¹ Cuento Japones126¹ Don Cacao119¡ 12
24Jun24 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:38º¾ 6g Alw 3399 4 5½ Carabajal L M 126 9.50 Senor Fancy123¨© Majoniano Blue117º Don Facon118¹ 8
20May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¸ 6g Alw 3202 6 3½ Cabrera A J 126 16.20 Mare Nubium126º Chiche Halo120¹ Gato Iluminado126¨© 7

6
9-2

Brujo Santo (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Santillano (ARG) - Potra Bruja (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (240-11-25-29)

0.00 Own: Haras Las Pintadas
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $251 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $2,197
2024: 15 1 5 2 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $5,898
Life: 40 2 11 7 $22,560 Distance: 25 1 5 5 $13,396

10Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:52º¶ 6g Alw 4379 4 4½¡ Bascunan R D 126 3.45 Peru City122¸¡ Villerito111¨© Total Colt121» 5
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¼º 6g Alw 4676 3 2¶¡ Bascuan R D 126 4.60 Expreso Latino121¶¡ Brujo Santo126¡ Gran Pretencioso117¨© 8
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:23½¾ 6g Alw 4399 4 3¸¢ Bascunan R D 126 8.85 J Adams117¶¡ Cima of Love126£ Brujo Santo126¹ 6
03Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾¼ 6g Alw 4727 1 1¸¡ Bascunan R D 126 6.80 Brujo Santo126¸¡ Quasi Stellar117¶¡ Iconico Dubai118¸ 10
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¸ 6g Alw 5122 14 2º Bascunan R D 126 10.35 Gran Pretencioso121º Brujo Santo126¨© Villerito126¨μ 13
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹½ 6g Alw 4775 5 5¿ Bascunan R D 127 6.65 J Adams117» Feriado127º Vasco Hero126¨© 8
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹» 6g Alw 4808 6 5½¡ Frias R I 126 9.45 Rex Rye117¼ Feriado127¡ Gran Nessie126¶ 13

7
20-1

Mate Listo (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Catcher In The Rye (IRE) - La Bamba Chica (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (76-4-6-6) / Trainer (52-0-4-2)

0.00 Own: Rosildie
Trn: Uria Osvaldo Ne Martinez (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO R.E. BARRIONUEVO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 0 1 $1,045 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $346
Life: 22 0 1 2 $3,300 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $936

20Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¾^ :48»¼ 1:38¿½ 5g Alw 3161 7 7 8¼ 8¾ 9¶¹ 9¸¾£ Oger J J 125 42.20 Juicioso Edition117¨μ Evocable126¨© El Director126£ dull effort 10
22Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¿ :47¹» 1:23¸» 6g Alw 3022 6 8 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 4¶¹ Oger J J 126 216.30 Naistumichiu126» Vasco Hero119¼ Que Fantastico126¸ steady advance 8
13Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹º 6g Alw 4778 9 8¸¹¡ Oger J J 123 98.85 Super Radio126¼ Yo No Sabia117¨© Peru City117¸¡ 8
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¸ 6g Alw 5122 13 6» Oger J J 126 73.15 Gran Pretencioso121º Brujo Santo126¨© Villerito126¨μ 13
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹» 6g Alw 4808 2 9¸^ Oger J J 126 42.95 Rex Rye117¼ Feriado127¡ Gran Nessie126¶ 13
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾½ 6g Alw 2873 4 6¼£ Oger J J 127 43.85 Grisolado126¨μ Super Clette126¶£ Vasco Hero119¸¡ 8
15Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶» 6g Alw 3325 6 10¸¿ Oger J J 127 33.15 Better Moises126» Villerito126¨© Rex Rye126¨© 11

8
5-1

Vasco Hero (ARG)
Ch.h.8 Andromeda's Hero - Dona Vasquita (ARG) by Survivalist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (378-10-20-29) / Trainer (51-4-8-4)

0.00 Own: Jorgito
Trn: Jorge A. Ramundo (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS A. ALLOIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 5 2 $8,656 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $346
Life: 24 2 5 4 $10,376 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $122

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^^ 6g Alw 4543 8 2¶¡ Allois A A 119 7.05 Telus Chiquitin126¶¡ Vasco Hero119¹ Don Facon126¨© 10
08Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12½¹ 6g Alw 2717 7 1¡ Allois A A 119 6.75 Vasco Hero119¡ Gallows Pole126¸¡ Don Bimbo126¶¡ 9
22Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¿ :47¹» 1:23¸» 6g Alw 3022 2 5 5¼£ 5»£ 2¹¡ 2» Allois A A 119 17.40 Naistumichiu126» Vasco Hero119¼ Que Fantastico126¸ gaining 8
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¸ 6g Alw 5122 12 7½ Armoha L M 126 10.00 Gran Pretencioso121º Brujo Santo126¨© Villerito126¨μ 13
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹½ 6g Alw 4775 4 3¿ Armoha L M 126 10.15 J Adams117» Feriado127º Vasco Hero126¨© 8
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48º¼ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3151 2 6 6½¢ 4º¢ 2¹ 2¸¡ Bascuan R D 126 6.35 Me Faltas Tu126¸¡ Vasco Hero126¶¡ Villerito126¶ full of run 10
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼¾ 6g Alw 3696 5 7¼ Baez T D 119 16.10 Antrochado127¶ Brujo Santo126¶ Entre Amigos126¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-8-4 SP6-01/20/2025-5

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,590. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Maiden, Open, 6 & 7 yo's, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Ciclon Tropical (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Manipulator - Stormy Matriarch (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (724-111-106-81) / Trainer (42-3-0-6)

0.00 Own: C.M.V
Trn: Carlos Alberto Mourazos (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

31Aug23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08¿¼ 4 Msw 8 11¹^ Pereyra W 126 5.00 Amigo Optimista126¼ Alpha Nak127¶ Inspirate122¸¡ 11

2
4-1

Ojo Cambiado (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Knock (ARG) - Change by Royal Academy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (339-28-36-51) / Trainer (17-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Sanbelen (Az)
Trn: Dario Esteban Gauna (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO DANIEL MENENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 1 3 $1,808 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $283
Life: 15 0 1 3 $1,898 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $817

17Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15º^ 5 Msw 13 2«¬ Menendez F D 126 3.70 Polaco Del Alma126«¬ Ojo Cambiado126¨© Cantarini126¡ 11
21Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¾¶ 5 Msw 1 3¹¡ Menendez F D 126 6.25 Villano Husson126¶ Petite John119¸¡ Ojo Cambiado126¡ 7
30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¸¶ 56 Msw 7 7¶¹£ Chavez L L 117 7.80 Dom Moore126¼ Horse Real126º Britanico Chuck126£ 14

3
20-1

Huracan Key (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Manicero Key (ARG) - Forever Witch (ARG) by Holt, ARG
STATS: Jockey (51-0-2-2) / Trainer (79-1-7-5)

0.00 Own: Mi Mutual Turf (Lp)
Trn: Roberto Alfonso Latorre (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ALEJAND ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 0 0 0 $1,102 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $342
Life: 18 0 0 0 $1,102 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $425

27Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¹¶ 56 Msw 1 9¸¼ Allois A A 117 69.35 Lobo de Estepa126º Che Mafioso126¸¡ Bello Lance121¡ 9
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¶º 56 Msw 8 7¶¾ Guida J 119 46.05 Tiburon Letal121º Corre El Moro126» Greyjoy Throne126¨© 11
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :56»¾ 56 Msw 5 14¶¿ Guida J 119 106.60 Precioso Fil126«¬ Authentic126¨© Secreto Letal120£ 16

4
5-1

Secreto Letal (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Don Letal (ARG) - Great Secret (ARG) by Great Champion (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (124-24-16-16) / Trainer (7-0-1-2)

0.00 Own: El Zurdito (Az)
Trn: Miguel Angel Escudero (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 2 $2,273 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $785
Life: 6 0 1 2 $2,273 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :56»¾ 56 Msw 13 3«¬ Muniz M J 120 6.75 Precioso Fil126«¬ Authentic126¨© Secreto Letal120£ 16
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 5K 1:01»½ 56 Msw 5 5¹¡ Muiz M J 119 Senor Eduardo126¶¡ The Gardiner112¨©nLobo Viejo126¸ 11
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03½¼ 56 Msw 7 2¹ Muniz M J 119 5.90 Game Time126¹ Secreto Letal119¹ Alpha Nak128¨μ 12

5
15-1

Cardamom (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Indian Maharaja (IRE) - Cinnamon Girl (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (18-1-1-4)

0.00 Own: L.E.B. (V*t*)
Trn: Leandro Enrique Bearzotti (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $1,769
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $229
Life: 14 0 1 2 $2,440 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $1,851

12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¿^ 56 Msw 12 13¹¿£ Bascuan R D 126 55.35 Coordinator126¸ Mr. Lurro126¶ Distinto Rig127¨© 13
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¸ :43¾¼ :56¸¸ 56 Msw 6 14 14¶º -- 8¶º 8¶º¡ Bascunan R D 126 53.40 Maximo Johan121¸¡ Yogui King126¸¡ Galil126¹ middle move 14
30Dec23 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¼¼ 4 Msw 9 10¶¸ Alderete O A 126 8.10 Merry Go Boy126¸¡ Tu Pleito126¨μ Jamalero126¶¡ 11

6
8-1

Britanico Chuck (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Grand Berry (ARG) - British Queen (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (525-42-39-58) / Trainer (27-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: El Gran Facundo
Trn: Hugo Eduardo Morales (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 0 3 $1,955 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $549
Life: 19 0 0 4 $3,054 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $1,667

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37½¸ 56 Msw 6 10½º¡ Fuentes A C 126 22.65 Hot Cat126¶^ Gran Baigorrita117¶ El Acuchillao126¼ 10
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¶ 56 Msw 4 13¹¸¢ Aserito R M 126 21.10 Lobo Viejo126¸¡ Mr. Lurro126¸¡ Pimco126¶¡ 13
25Oct24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13º¼ 56 Msw 10 3¶¡ Aserito R M 126 6.15 Le Wonder126¶ Poor Boy127¡ Britanico Chuck126¨© 10

7
4-1

Indomable Corazon (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Hurricane Cat - Idocrase (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (14-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: La Esperanza (Az)
Trn: Marcelo Wenceslao De Lucia (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $284 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $284 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $284

12Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¶ 56 Msw 6 1¶* Bascunan R D 126 13.75 Indomable Corazon126¶ Storm Texano126¹ Mr. Lurro126º dq'd,DQ13th 13
14Jun24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14º¸ 4 Msw 5 3¹ Bascuan R D 126 7.40 Buen Inc119¶¡ Cursi Johan126¶¡ Indomable Corazon126¸¡ 15
09Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾» :46½^ 1:10¸¶ 4 Msw 8 11 11¶¿ 11¹¸ 11¹¿ 11¹^ Carrizo P D 126 38.35 Escape Suicida126¶¡ Tu Sexto Sentido126¸ Amigo Optimista126¸¡ outrun 11

8
7-2

Viene Facil (ARG)
B.h.6 So Easy (ARG) - Dale-Mas Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (302-21-28-26) / Trainer (31-1-4-7)

0.00 Own: El Nango
Trn: Julio C. Benedetti (0-0-0-0)

OCTAVIO FEDERICO ARIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $767
2024: 15 0 3 5 $5,951 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $827
Life: 26 0 6 5 $8,877 Distance: 12 0 3 3 $3,836

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¶ 56 Msw 9 4¼¡ Arias O F 127 8.40 Lobo Viejo126¸¡ Mr. Lurro126¸¡ Pimco126¶¡ 13
13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^½ 56 Msw 2 3¾ Arias O F 126 *2.55 Distinto Rig126¹ Mr. Lurro126» Viene Facil126¨μ 11
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10»» 56 Msw 1 2¹ Espinoza J L 126 13.40 Ingenito118¹ Viene Facil126¶ Tiburon Letal122¨© 14

9
5-2

Horse Real (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Horse Greeley - Real Pro (ARG) by Petit Poucet (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (173-8-10-15) / Trainer (14-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Improvisado
Trn: Manuel Salvador Rey (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LUJAN JOSE GIORGIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 2 1 $3,297 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,127
Life: 16 0 2 1 $3,297 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,131

25Oct24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13º¼ 56 Msw 6 4¶¡ Giorgis L J 126 *3.90 Le Wonder126¶ Poor Boy127¡ Britanico Chuck126¨© 10
30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¸¶ 56 Msw 11 2¼ Giorgis L J 126 6.30 Dom Moore126¼ Horse Real126º Britanico Chuck126£ 14
09Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸¾ 56 Msw 11 4½¢ Giorgis L J 126 22.75 Nuestro Capitan126½ Tattoo Rich128¨μ Le Wonder126¨© 11

10
30-1

Lemunko (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Lucky Island (ARG) - School Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (65-0-4-3) / Trainer (6-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Stud El Desecho (Lp)
Trn: Ricardo Omar Bazan (0-0-0-0)

JONATAN J. OGER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Sep22 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:18¶¼ 3 Msw 6 7¶¼ Coria F M 123 12.70 Coostentado123¸ Chaufajo Check123¼ Barbieri123¨© 12

11
50-1

Stormy Blood (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Blood Money (ARG) - Stormy Maruca (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (131-3-8-10) / Trainer (27-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: El Gran Facundo
Trn: Hugo Eduardo Morales (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL CARLOS FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $461
2024: 15 0 0 0 $793 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $400
Life: 38 0 0 1 $2,575 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $400

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37½¸ 56 Msw 8 9»¹¡ Alfaro M A 117 48.55 Hot Cat126¶^ Gran Baigorrita117¶ El Acuchillao126¼ 10
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¶ 56 Msw 13 11¶½¢ Fuentes A C 126 75.50 Lobo Viejo126¸¡ Mr. Lurro126¸¡ Pimco126¶¡ 13
13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^½ 56 Msw 6 9¹¼¢ Roa T 118 67.70 Distinto Rig126¹ Mr. Lurro126» Viene Facil126¨μ 11

12
9-2

Mr. Lurro (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Portal Del Alto (ARG) - Dear Princess (ARG) by Louis Quatorze, ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-44-65-68) / Trainer (43-0-6-2)

0.00 Own: Milton Manuel (Lp)
Trn: Fabian A. Olivera (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $962 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $1,550
2024: 15 0 6 1 $6,608 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,075
Life: 27 0 8 3 $10,775 Distance: 11 0 5 0 $5,054

10Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24½¾ 56 Msw 10 2¸¡ Lavigna F J 126 *2.10 Manicomio117¸¡ Mr. Lurro126¸ Pimco126¶¡ 9
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¶ 56 Msw 11 2¸¡ Lavigna F J 126 7.40 Lobo Viejo126¸¡ Mr. Lurro126¸¡ Pimco126¶¡ 13
13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^½ 56 Msw 13 2¹ Lavigna F J 126 4.40 Distinto Rig126¹ Mr. Lurro126» Viene Facil126¨μ 11

13
50-1

Morito Albani (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Albani (ARG) - Diosa Rusa (ARG) by Dilivium (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (463-22-29-36) / Trainer (5-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Excombatiente
Trn: Juan Carlos Pasenuk (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ANTONIO PILIERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $385 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $59
Life: 5 0 0 0 $385 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $146

17Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15º^ 5 Msw 12 6¾¡ Enea F D 117 255.00 Polaco Del Alma126«¬ Ojo Cambiado126¨© Cantarini126¡ 11
26Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:14¹º 5 Msw 2 8¶¹¡ Enea F D 117 28.60 Way to Troy117» Futuro Mejor126¹ Buen Alberto119¡ 9
07Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¹ 5 Msw 9 5¶^ Enea F D 117 35.10 Entreverado126º Futuro Mejor126¨© Petite John126»¡ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-2-7 SP6-01/20/2025-6

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,825. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Allowance, Mares, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2

Indian Curry (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Indian Maharaja (IRE) - Cinnamon Girl (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (195-25-26-24) / Trainer (78-7-5-5)

0.00 Own: Carito Celestial (R*)
Trn: Tuyne Ricardo Van (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $4,108
2024: 9 2 2 2 $6,121 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $719
Life: 18 2 2 3 $8,531 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $4,212

28Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:09¿¾ 5gk Alw 3338 6 1¶¡ Schneider M 112 *3.95 Indian Curry112¶¡ Missoula126¸ Chau Mariu121¸ 8
04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¾¹ 5gk Alw 3394 6 2¸ Schneider M 114 3.85 Inter Spring126¸ Indian Curry114¸ Nunca Santa121º 9
23Oct24 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:04½¼ 5gk Alw 3493 1 2¸¡ Romagnoli C A 114 8.60 Lluvia Cosmica126¸¡ Indian Curry114¶¡ La Armonica126¸ 6
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¶ 6gk Alw 4715 10 3º¡ Romagnoli C A 117 4.20 Reina Richard126º Bluegrass Bruja126¡ Indian Curry117º 11
12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶½ 6gk Alw 3511 1 6» Bascuan R D 126 5.85 Lidera Sport126¡ Flourish126¨© Caoimhe126¶ 14
24May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12º^ 5gk Alw 4325 3 6¾ Bascunan R D 126 4.85 Eightpenny126¸¡ Ibtisama126¶¡ East Prussia121¶¡ 10
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¿» 5gk Alw 4004 4 6¹ Tarragona R D 126 6.90 La Ramonita127¶ La Mosquita Muerta126¶¡ Lidera Sport126¨© 12
08Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10^¹ 56k Msw 7 1¼ Tarragona R D 127 4.90 Indian Curry127¼ Danzawi126¹ Che Payasa119¨© 11
14Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¸ 5gk Alw 1646 6 3¸ Tarragona R D 127 11.50 Grand Banker126¨© Good Law126¸ Indian Curry127¨μ 9
26Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¸¾ 56k Msw 11 13¶½¡ Tarragona R D 126 19.15 Varilla Letal127¸ Esperada Rye117¡ Breezes117¹ 16

2
10-1

Miss Ward (ARG)
Ch.m.7 Mister Tin (ARG) - Wardress (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (154-14-33-14) / Trainer (126-13-20-11)

0.00 Own: Sauce Grande (Lp)
Trn: Gaston Alejandr Sessa (0-0-0-0)

ANDREA SOLEDAD MARINHAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 0 0 $3,692 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $188
Life: 28 2 0 3 $6,591 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $1,491

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½» 6gk Alw 4110 5 4¹£ Marinhas A S 126 7.75 Dulce Catalina111¡ Valentia Planet126¨μ Varushka Scat126¹ 6
12Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^» 6gk Alw 2868 9 5º Diestra Y P 119 9.55 Mirame Roma126¨© Antropology126¨© Akilina119¹ 9
17Oct24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¸º 6gk Alw 2756 1 6»¢ Marinhas A S 126 16.40 Grand Sara Jet126¨© Breeza Mani126£ La Tiger119¸ 8
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º» 6gk Alw 4421 4 7¿£ Marinhas A S 126 16.60 Lidera Sport126º Cornella Vega121¶ Star of Beach122¨© 9
08Sep24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¼» 6gk Alw 2655 6 4¶¸¡ Marinhas A S 126 9.25 Illa Alegre126¸ Princesa Aslaug126¶^ La Tiger119¡ 8
25Aug24 eLP(ARG) wf 7f 1:26»¹ 6gk Alw 2601 4 4»¡ Marinhas A S 126 5.55 East Prussia126¨© La Tiger119º Cornella Vega121¶¡ 7
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾¹ 6gk Alw 3325 7 8¿¡ Marinhas A S 126 15.90 Early Bloom126¶ Veni a Full126¡ Gianmathea Star127¨© 10
10Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¾» 5gk Alw 5179 9 9¾¢ Marinhas A S 126 31.20 Subversiva Johan126¨μ Escaramuza Scat126¶ Genoussi118£ 14
23May24 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:31¾¹ 5gk Alw 2547 6 5»¡ Marinhas A S 126 12.00 Vale Boone126¸ Ta Igual121¡ Flor En Tina Cat126¶ 8
18Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^¾ 5gk Alw 2156 8 8¶¶ Marinhas A S 126 5.45 The Emerald117¨© Flor En Tina Cat121¨© Sweet Love119¸¡ 11

3
8-1

La Ramonita (ARG)
Ch.m.7 Grand Reward - Danza Cosmica (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (807-100-116-93) / Trainer (45-5-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Dormilon (Ggchu)
Trn: Cristian Damian Doello (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $2,142
2024: 12 1 1 1 $4,321 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $348
Life: 27 2 3 2 $10,823 Distance: 13 2 1 2 $8,246

30Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¹ 6gk Alw 4295 2 6¶¹¡ Velazquez C E 127 18.95 Amiguita Mechi119¼ Querida Madre126º Shy Chimonin126¶ 10
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿^ 6gk Alw 4505 7 6¾¡ Guida J 119 15.80 Caoimhe117£ La Voz Argentina126» Genoussi121¶¡ 8
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¸¿ 6gk Alw 4227 5 6¶¶¡ Haller E M 128 11.50 Eightpenny117º Flourish127¨© Caoimhe119º 7
07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸¹ 6gk Alw 4715 9 3½¡ Haller E M 127 6.35 Expresa Amor118» Flourish127¸¡ La Ramonita127¶¡ 10
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º» 6gk Alw 4421 9 6¿ Allois A A 119 *3.10 Lidera Sport126º Cornella Vega121¶ Star of Beach122¨© 9
26Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»¶ 6gk Alw 3478 7 2¨© Allois A A 119 8.60 Flourish121¨© La Ramonita119» Alegria Johan127¸ 7
18Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¾ 6gk Alw 3511 2 8¶¶¢ Bascunan R D 126 22.60 Bahia Cortines127¡ Expresa Amor119¹ Buena Rosa119¨© 11
15Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¹ 6gk Alw 3140 4 7¶¶£ Bascunan R D 126 8.15 Eightpenny126¸¡ Centella Ladina126¨© Expresa Amor118£ 13
21Jun24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25»¸ 5gk Alw 4814 1 8¾ Bascunan R D 122 17.00 Garella Oscura127¶¡ Miss Universe126¸¡ Expresa Amor119£ 14
07Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶¿ 5gk Alw 4663 11 4¼¡ Correa F J 128 15.00 Crackin Mischief126¸¡ La Funebrera126¨© Expresa Amor119º 13

4
9-5

Valentia Planet (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Sol Planet (ARG) - Potra Val (ARG) by Val Royal (FR), ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (92-12-13-12)

0.00 Own: Roger (Pna)
Trn: Juan Manuel Moncada (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 2 $3,554 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $1,945
Life: 24 2 4 7 $10,882 Distance: 19 2 3 6 $9,179

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½» 6gk Alw 4110 6 2¡ Pereyra W 126 *1.65 Dulce Catalina111¡ Valentia Planet126¨μ Varushka Scat126¹ 6
02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¼º 6gk Alw 4385 9 2º Fernandes G F 126 *2.90 Sofia Seattle126º Valentia Planet126¸ Danzawi126¨© 10
03Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿¿ 6gk Alw 4227 2 3¸ Fernandes G F 126 3.65 Amante Despechada117¸ Lesenna127¨© Valentia Planet126¨© 8
06Oct24 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»¸ 4gk Alw 2109 5 6½¢ Tarragona B N 128 6.00 Starlyv121«¬ Canela Maya121¹¡ Sofia Mia126¶¡ 7
15Jun24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:19º½ 3gk Alw 1813 1 4¹£ Tarragona J 121 4.50 Talika119¹¡ Madre Teresa130¨© Figura Fashion119¨μ 9
12Feb24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:14^¸ 5gk Alw 2241 7 1º Fernandes G F 126 *2.45 Valentia Planet126º Lidera Sport126¹ Luz Azteca118» 8
15Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 5gk Alw 1661 6 3¶ Fernandes G F 126 2.85 Que Talentosa126¶ Electricidad Pura121¨© Valentia Planet126¨μ 7
01Dec23 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¼¼ 5gk Alw 5521 1 6¶º¡ Romagnoli C A 118 5.40 Zambada126«¬ East Prussia126º Boca Pasion126¹ 8
13Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¼ 5gk Alw 3760 6 3º Romagnoli C A 117 4.50 Black Perfect126º East Prussia126¨© Valentia Planet117¶¡ 6
03Nov23 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¸½ 5gk Alw 5800 8 3¹¡ Romagnoli C A 118 7.85 Declaring Love114¹ East Prussia126¡ Valentia Planet118¸ 9

5
10-1

Ibtisama (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Lizard Island - Inca Girl (ARG) by Asiatic Boy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (76-4-6-6) / Trainer (52-0-4-2)

0.00 Own: Rosildie
Trn: Uria Osvaldo Ne Martinez (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO R.E. BARRIONUEVO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $196
2024: 9 0 3 1 $2,532 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 2 $5,348 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $4,289

28Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:09¿¾ 5gk Alw 3338 4 4»¡ Oger J J 123 8.40 Indian Curry112¶¡ Missoula126¸ Chau Mariu121¸ 8
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¾» 5gk Alw 3744 5 6¹£ Oger J J 126 16.35 Amiguita Pediguena126¡ La Grand Play126¨μ Iana Maro126¶¡ 9
16Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¶ 6gk Alw 4252 10 5» Oger J J 126 5.55 Lesenna126¡ Dama Esperada126¸¡ Pura Fruta118¡ 13
24May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12º^ 5gk Alw 4325 8 2¸¡ Oger J J 126 10.70 Eightpenny126¸¡ Ibtisama126¶¡ East Prussia121¶¡ 10
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¿» 5gk Alw 4004 9 5¹ Oger J J 127 14.95 La Ramonita127¶ La Mosquita Muerta126¶¡ Lidera Sport126¨© 12
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸» 5gk Alw 3298 6 3º¡ Oger J J 127 12.25 La Funebrera126¹ Lidera Sport126¶¡ Ibtisama127¨© 6
24Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25½¸ 5gk Alw 3177 6 7º¡ Oger J J 126 6.30 Vale Boone126«¬ Super Tracy117«¬ Buena Rosa118¡ 10
02Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12½¶ 5gk Alw 3072 3 2¡ Oger J J 126 *3.10 La Relojeada119¡ Ibtisama126¸ Que Importa127¶ 7
13Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿º :47¶º 1:11¶¿ 5gk Alw 1531 10 6 6¾£ 6¶¸ 4¶^ 2¾ Oger J J 126 5.25 Icy Ex126¾ Ibtisama126¹ Vulgaria126¶ full of run 11
23Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24^¸ 5gk Alw 2678 3 4¸¢ Oger J J 128 8.00 Distinta114¶ La Grand Play126¶ Mirame Roma117¨μ 11

6
5-2

Dulce Catalina (ARG)
B.m.7 Horse Greeley - Stormy Maciza (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (8-3-1-2) / Trainer (68-3-7-9)

0.00 Own: Naranja Verde
Trn: Gustavo Oscar Aon (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 0 3 $3,476 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $181
Life: 24 2 0 4 $6,427 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $5,668

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½» 6gk Alw 4110 8 1¡ Torres W A 111 6.45 Dulce Catalina111¡ Valentia Planet126¨μ Varushka Scat126¹ 6
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿¼ 5gk Alw 2994 1 3¹¡ Torres W A 113 11.25 Suena Mucho129¶¡ Actriz City126¸ Dulce Catalina113¹ 9
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¸^ 5gk Alw 3182 4 7¶¸ Guida J 116 13.55 Chiquiboom127» Sauville126¹ Emma Star126¸¡ 10
09Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^½ 6gk Alw 3402 5 7¾¢ Frias R I 119 20.25 Realness121¶ Eightpenny117£ Star of Beach123¶ 9
14Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55^^ 6g Alw 3140 6 7¶º¢ Valdez A 114 14.75 Oscuro Ban126£ Pintman126¹ Chamuyo Filoso126¸¡ 9
13Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¶½ 5gk Alw 2761 5 3¸¢ Moreyra W R 127 11.55 Chalets Money117£ Dona Catalina126¶¡ Dulce Catalina127¶ 10
19May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05º^ 5gk Alw 2234 1 7½£ Moreyra W R 126 5.15 Vulgaria126¨μ Eras Otra126¨© La Deseada Cat126¹ 10
27Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 5gk Alw 2014 2 3¸£ Moreyra W R 126 5.75 Lucky Maharani121¸¡ Valsa Bina115¨μ Dulce Catalina126£ 10
26Feb24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58½½ 5gk Alw 2268 8 5¼¢ Moreyra W R 128 15.65 Varilla Letal127¨μ Great Atractiva126¡ Crackin Mischief126¸¡ 11
06Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¶ 5gk Alw 2548 1 5¿ Ricardo J A 126 23.50 Vale Tocar126º East Prussia119¨© Simona Bamb126¸ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-3 SP6-01/20/2025-7

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,845. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Don Nasareno (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 John F Kennedy (IRE) - La Terucca (ARG) by Perfectperformance, ARG
STATS: Jockey (187-17-20-20) / Trainer (19-2-5-1)

0.00 Own: Viejo Piyo
Trn: Roberto O. Consani (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 4 0 $3,656 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 4 0 $3,656 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $1,674

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶^ 3 Msw 3 2¾ Peralta J L 123 4.55 Liberio123¾ Don Nasareno123¡ Invento Blue125» 12
04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¾ 3 Msw 1 2£ Carabajal L M 123 5.35 The Remote123£ Don Nasareno123¡ Equipo Que Gana123¸¡ 7
30Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º¹ 3 Msw 9 2¶ Carabajal L M 123 3.15 Barsweet123¶ Don Nasareno123¶ Marc Elegante123¹ 9
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 1 2¼ Carabajal L M 123 11.50 Southern Secret123¼ Don Nasareno123¶¡ Allianz Again123¨© 10
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶^ 3 Msw 5 1¨μ* Peralta J L 123 11.90 Don Nasareno123¨μ El Metalero123¸¢ Gran Bismarck123¸ ,DQ9th 9
14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :47»¾ 1:23»» 3 Msw 5 5 10¶^ 10¶¸ 7½¢ 4¹¢ Carabajal L M 123 13.30 Etxeco123¶ Equal Bamb123¶¡ Fair Lord123£ finished well 12
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿¹ :48¸¹ 1:23¶¸ 3 Msw 6 3 3¹£ 3¹£ 3¾ 4¶¶ Carabajal L M 123 74.65 Furioso Pana123¼ El Quime Quipan123» Amiguito En La Cima123¨© never far back 9
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¾» :47¶º 1:37^¸ 2 Msw 10 11 11¾¢ 9º¡ 12¿ 8¶º£ Carabajal L M 121 257.40 Real Rimout121¶ Cuan Chef121» Ghenge121£ failed to sustain bid 12
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24¿½ 2 Msw 13 9¸¼ Ortega P E 121 133.00 Derby County121» Springbreak121¾ On The Rock121¨© 12
03May24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :25¾¶ :49½¼ 1:23¾¿ 2 Msw 4 3 6¹ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ Carrizo P D 121 66.15 Front Rimout121¸¡ Paruch121¸ Mr Indalecio121¶¡ evenly 7

2
12-1

Nice Idea (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Hurricane Cat - Nashville Femme (ARG) by Campanologist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (479-44-45-70) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Raul Y Rosa (Lp)
Trn: Claudio A Arguello (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $478 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

27Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¹¶ 3 Msw 15 10¸¹¡ Arias D H 123 64.50 Holy Holy Rim127¶ Castanon Rim123¼ Excellent Artist124¼ 13
13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»º 3 Msw 11 6¶»¡ Roa T 118 129.85 Pradet123¿ Googler116¡ Freed From Desire125¹ 11
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¹ 3 Msw 16 13¶½¢ Roa T 118 182.70 Jano Rim123¸ Zhuk123¶¡ Charir126¨μ 15
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¸ 3 Msw 4 7¶½ Roa T 120 402.80 Opreso124¹ Soy Pantasma123º Usyk123¶¡ 12
27Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¸½ 3 Msw 4 9¸¸ Borda G 123 26.00 Salgo123£ Skynner115¸¡ Soplete123¸ 11

3
5-2

Gaios (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Il Mercato (ARG) - Grey's Anatomy (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (65-0-4-3) / Trainer (112-27-21-18)

0.00 Own: Rubio B.
Trn: Juan Carlos Etchechoury (H) (0-0-0-0)

JONATAN J. OGER (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

4
8-1

Street Rock (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Idalino (ARG) - You Rock (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (807-100-116-93) / Trainer (25-2-3-3)

0.00 Own: La Sonambula (Gguay)
Trn: Dario J. Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $603 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $138
Life: 4 0 0 0 $603 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶^ 3 Msw 9 4¶¹¡ Velazquez C E 124 20.45 Liberio123¾ Don Nasareno123¡ Invento Blue125» 12
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¹ 3 Msw 15 6½¢ Velazquez C E 125 17.70 Jano Rim123¸ Zhuk123¶¡ Charir126¨μ 15
17Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¹¶ :46¼^ 1:11º¸ 3 Msw 4 7 8¶¶ 7¶¹ 6¶¸ 5¾¡ Recuero L M 117 4.55 Doctor Bukowsky123¨© Hermano Del Alma115º Barley Wine123¸¡ closed gap 11
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :23¼¶ :47½¾ 1:11½¼ 2 Msw 4 7 8º¡ 8¾¢ 7¼£ 5¿¡ Recuero L M 121 26.50 Approval Cat121¹ Alpenglow123¡ Curioso Campero121¸¡ closed gap 13

5
7-2

Candy Stones (ARG)
Ch.c.4 In the Dark (ARG) - Dulce Danae (ARG) by Stormy Atlantic, ARG
STATS: Jockey (677-98-80-78) / Trainer (29-5-2-5)

0.00 Own: Ojos Claros
Trn: Victor Hugo Pereyra (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $2,492 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,321
Life: 4 0 1 1 $2,492 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Aug24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¿^ 3 Msw 2 9½ Enrique B R 123 5.30 Zaatar123¨© Rodamonte124¨μ Felicidad Compartida123¶¡ 10
06Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¼¾ 3 Msw 3 4¾¡ Enrique B R 125 11.45 Nottambulo123» Equal Mostaza123¸¡ Jardin Secreto125¶ 8
17May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¼¿ 2 Msw 5 3¹£ Enrique B R 121 *4.20 Equal Sensacion122¹ Cuervo Cabezon127£ Candy Stones121¨© 13
14Apr24 eHar(ARG) my 6f 1:11¿¾ 2 Msw 4 2«¬ Enrique B R 123 11.30 Saeroyi121«¬ Candy Stones123«¬ Nottambulo125¸¡ 9

6
15-1

Atomic John (ARG)
Ch.c.4 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Atomic Blondie (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (38-2-1-5)

0.00 Own: Sublime Horse
Trn: Omar Ruben Farfan (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $266 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $382 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25½¶ 3 Msw 4 7½ Guida J 118 4.15 Googler115¨© Miraitowa123¸ El Lucerito116¹ 8
14Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¸¾ 3 Msw 11 7¶^¢ Gonzalez L A 115 99.00 Iraqi123º Louis Ck123¶¡ Qip Singing123£ 12
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¹ 3 Msw 14 4¹£ Gonzalez L A 115 64.20 Jano Rim123¸ Zhuk123¶¡ Charir126¨μ 15
17May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¼¿ 2 Msw 3 11¸¼£ Balmaceda L E 121 32.90 Equal Sensacion122¹ Cuervo Cabezon127£ Candy Stones121¨© 13
20Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 7K :25½^ :48^^ 1:33»¶ 2 Stk - Zubiaurre - 9k 2 6 7¼ 6»¢ 7¾¢ 9¸^ Alderete O A 121 125.80 Llego Bien121¨μ One Thing121º The Goat122¶¡ dropped back 11

7
3-1

Ilean Ride (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Reride - Osintxu Auzoa (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (558-63-61-51) / Trainer (28-1-3-5)

0.00 Own: La Leonor (Si)
Trn: Gonzalo E. Carini (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN GUIDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $1,334 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $109
Life: 4 0 1 0 $1,334 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

08Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 1L :49»¼ 1:13½¸ 2:02¾» 3 Msw 6 5º¡ 5¹¢ 6»¢ 6½£ 5¶¹ Guida J 117 7.20 Shumpeter123¶^ Bar Rivas123¸ El Tren Bala123£ middle move 7
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49¾» 3 Msw 4 2¶¡ Guida J 116 19.35 Allianz Again115¶¡ Ilean Ride116¾ Pride Candy124£ 8
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½¶ 3 Msw 10 11¸½£ Enrique B R 123 40.00 Concord123½ Chelato123¸ Rodamonte125¸¡ 14
23Aug24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¿^ 3 Msw 3 8¼¡ Borda G 123 22.90 Zaatar123¨© Rodamonte124¨μ Felicidad Compartida123¶¡ 10

8
4-1

Sweethiest (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Security Risk - The Sweetiest (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (309-50-37-38) / Trainer (68-5-11-4)

0.00 Own: El Triunfo
Trn: Loeda Mariano Iguacel (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $465 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $109
Life: 4 0 0 0 $465 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06^¼ 3 Msw 6 5¸¹¡ Noriega J C 126 20.35 Sacar Ventaja124¶¡ Owens126¶ Davalos115¼ 6
21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08¸¾ 3 Msw 2 12¸» Moreyra W R 123 110.10 Ask for Wild124¹ Say It Fast123¶ Vikingo Real123º 12
31Aug24 eHar(ARG) my 5f :56^^ 3 Msw 10 6¶º¡ Moreyra W R 125 21.05 Que Cubano124» Hutchinson125¹ Lightning Net125¸¡ 10
10Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶¹ 2 Msw 10 8¸¸¡ Moreyra W R 122 16.60 Elvis Song121º Beat Me122¹ Giant Killer122¶¡ 10

9
2-1

Equipo Que Gana (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Daddy Long Legs - Equipada (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (619-101-106-101)

0.00 Own: Grupo 4
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $173
2024: 6 0 1 1 $1,692 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $1,692 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $1,692

04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¾ 3 Msw 3 3¶¢ Valle M J 123 3.30 The Remote123£ Don Nasareno123¡ Equipo Que Gana123¸¡ 7
06Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼^ 3 Msw 2 2¨© Valle M J 123 *2.80 Pepenero123¨© Equipo Que Gana123½ Gran Bismarck123£ 7
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 2 4½¡ Valle M J 123 *2.80 Southern Secret123¼ Don Nasareno123¶¡ Allianz Again123¨© 10
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 1L :50¾» 1:15¸º 2:04¸º 3 Msw 8 7¹¢ 8¹¡ 7º 7»¡ 7½¢ Peralta J L 123 27.90 Fox Funny123¨© Lindo Galan123º One Thing123¶ failed to sustain bid 10
21Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¾¹ :48¹º 1:37¿^ 3 Msw 6 11 11¶¸ 11¶º 7¶^ 7¶¶ Banegas K 123 20.25 Out of the Blue123¹ Capricho de Mar123¸¡ Ghenge123¸ steady advance 11
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¹½ :46¿^ 1:37¼» 2 Msw 9 10 9¶^ 9¶¸ 6¾ 5»£ Banegas K 121 19.25 Night Guy121£ Springbreak121¸¡ Capricho de Mar121¸ closed gap 13

10
50-1

Legitimo Maestro (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Legitimo (ARG) - Codi Nipona (ARG) by Master of Hounds, ARG
STATS: Jockey (131-3-8-10) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Octubre 17
Trn: Hector Del Valle (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL CARLOS FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-3-7-5 SP6-01/20/2025-8

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Palermo Argentina
Stakes CLASICO ESPADANA S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,260. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Stake, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Dream Serena (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Forge (GB) - Irish Dream by Orientate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (619-101-106-101)

0.00 Own: Quereuquen
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $9,822
2024: 4 2 0 0 $9,822 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $9,822 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,305

13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20½¸ 3gk Stk - RpOrtUruG3 - 21k 5 4¸£ Banegas K 120 13.20 Amiguita Gina132¨© Noche Alta132¨μ Early Life132¸¡ 7
15Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¼¶ :46¸º 1:09¼¼ 3 k Alw 6699 7 8 8» 3¸¡ 3¶¢ 1¨μ Banegas K 123 6.20 Dream Serena123¨μ Lissette Island123¨© Obra Clasica123½ closed with a rush 8
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22º¼ 3 k Stk - Empiric - 11k 10 5½¡ Banegas K 123 6.35 Causeway Girl123¶¡ Harlan's Rim123¶¡ Hi Sky123¶¡ 9
14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:11¿¼ 3 k Msw 2 1¶¡ Banegas K 123 17.20 Dream Serena123¶¡ Innerbloom123¹¡ Point Up123¸ 9

2
5-2

Holy Valley (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Homage - Valley Girl (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (64-6-8-5)

0.00 Own: Don Yeye
Trn: Hector Sandro Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 1 1 0 0 $4,214 Turf: 5 2 1 1 $10,925
2024: 8 2 2 1 $12,488 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,097
Life: 9 3 2 1 $16,702 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $10,532

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21^¿ 4 k Alw 7628 4 1¸¡ Torres W A 117 *1.80 Holy Valley117¸¡ Playa Paloma126¹ Blessed Shine126¨μ 9
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:23»^ 4gk Hcp 10667 5 6¿¡ Carrizo P D 126 *2.95 Che Mamita129¡ Masnou118¸¡ Foto Oscura119¸ 8
19Oct24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¼¹ 3gk Stk - JapanAssoc - 20k 5 3¹ Carrizo P D 132 7.20 Kiss of My List132¡ Noche Alta132¸¡ Holy Valley132¾ 7
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35½¶ 4gk Stk - Cntraventr - 13k 3 2«¬ Carrizo P D 132 8.90 Olimpica Hit131«¬ Holy Valley132¹ Costa Dark132¸^ 6
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23¾º :47»½ 1:22º» 4 k Alw 5060 9 7 6¸¢ 5½ 1¸ 1» Carrizo P D 126 9.05 Holy Valley126» Monbazillac126¹¡ La Cosa Buffa126¨© easily 9
17May24 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¿^ 3 k Msw 5 1¿ Romagnoli C A 115 4.20 Holy Valley115¿ Hidroala124¨© Isla Soledad123º 8
28Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21½¶ 3 k Msw 4 10¸¸¡ Carrizo P D 123 4.45 Herd Immunity124£ Equal Yoga115¨© Manabita124¨© 12
03Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¿» :47º¼ 1:22¼¿ 3 k Msw 1 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¢ 2¸ Carrizo P D 123 3.55 Equal Best123¸ Holy Valley123¶¡ Centinela Max123¶ clear lead 8
26Jan24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :22º¹ :45^¼ 1:09¾¾ 3 k Msw 10 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 4¹ Carrizo P D 123 11.05 Expresiva Cat117¡ Isla Soledad115¶ Chicks115¶¡ clear lead 9

3
3-1

Early Life (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Suggestive Boy (ARG) - Early Glory (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (54-5-4-9)

0.00 Own: Juanjo
Trn: Juan Carlos Godoy (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 3 $12,210
2024: 11 4 2 2 $20,592 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,350
Life: 21 6 5 3 $31,434 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $5,974

13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20½¸ 3gk Stk - RpOrtUruG3 - 21k 1 3¨μ Peralta J L 132 11.00 Amiguita Gina132¨© Noche Alta132¨μ Early Life132¸¡ 7
30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¼¿ 3gk Stk - Melgarejo - 12k 6 2¸¡ Peralta J L 132 11.90 Dona Enigma119¸¡ Early Life132¡ Nunca VI121¶¡ 7
27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09º¶ 4gk Hcp 10183 6 9¶¹¡ Noriega J C 134 9.75 Brugge128¸¡ Armentarola125¡ Joy Melodica123¶¡ 10
18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¾ :45¾¶ 1:09¸º 4gk Stk - Etoile - 10k 6 2 2¸¡ 2º 2» 2¼ Pereyra W 136 3.90 Candy and Giant142¼ Early Life136¸ Elina Regia121¡ no match for winner 5
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:18»º 4gk Hcp 6116 4 5¿£ Enrique B R 138 *2.30 Elbow Room123¸ Eau Claire117£ Soy Yarquen121¨© 6
05Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09º» 3gk Stk - SnowFigure - 7k 9 1£ Enrique B R 132 5.10 Early Life132£ Stand by Love121¶¡ Armentarola122¶¡ 13
11May24 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f 1:24¸¶ 3gk Stk - LasHerasG3 - 9k 4 4»¡ Velazquez C E 127 7.10 Giornata126¨μ Violeta M132¶¢ Candy and Giant132º 8
17Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:10¸¶ 3gk Stk - ValeDori - 7k 3 1 1¶¢ 1¸¡ 1» 1½ Pereyra W 127 4.80 Early Life127½ Una Pasional122¨© Winning Wind123¸ led throughout 10
24Mar24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20¾¶ 3gk Stk - Farnesio - 7k 2 3» Monasterolo I E 125 7.05 Che Atorranta132¹ Noche Alta125¸ Early Life125¶ 7
16Feb24 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:09»» 3gk Stk - Pellegatta - 6k 3 1¶ Pereyra W 127 5.25 Early Life127¶ Kuiper127¶¡ Vida Amorosa132¶ 7

4
50-1

Trova Johan (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Curioso Johan (ARG) - Trova Day (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (292-22-25-25) / Trainer (221-13-21-23)

0.00 Own: Poncio (R*)
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 1 0 0 0 $211 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $3,391
2024: 14 2 0 1 $5,568 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $972
Life: 21 2 2 1 $8,442 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $6,999

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21^¿ 4 k Alw 7628 7 5¾¢ Gonzalez L A 117 33.90 Holy Valley117¸¡ Playa Paloma126¹ Blessed Shine126¨μ 9
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 1L 2:00¾º 4gk Hcp 11809 7 8¶½¡ Gonzalez L A 115 31.30 Brienne Trigger123½ Costa Lata119¸¡ Portal Dame119£ 8
19Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¶¿ 4 k Alw 8223 6 6¸¹ Gonzalez L A 117 49.90 Gigantografia126¶¸ Cosmic Parade117¸¡ South Briole126¸ 7
09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36»½ 4 k Alw 3985 6 5º£ Gonzalez L A 117 16.70 Clare126£ Little Hidden Port126¶ Reina Del Amazonas126¨© 6
25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23^^ 4 k Alw 3188 6 4½¡ Alfaro M A 117 21.60 Fever Tap126¸¡ Editamela117¶ Avegoria119º 10
23Aug24 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:37º¹ 4 k Alw 6874 5 4¶¶ Gonzalez L A 117 9.90 Brienne Trigger123¼ Erabu Shima124¸ Curiosa Girl126¹ 5
02Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24^¾ 4 k Alw 6503 6 5»¢ Salazar R E 119 13.55 La Bombonera126«¬ Look Happy126¹ Emma Linda121¶¡ 6
08Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶¾ 4 k Alw 6394 8 5» Candia E G 126 31.50 Brugge127«¬ Mirta E-Dubai126¸ Mayora Chuck118¶¡ 8
17Jun24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:23»¾ 3 k Alw 4175 2 1» Salazar R E 117 33.40 Trova Johan117» Hathaway124¨© Fellonie124¡ 10
24May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23^¹ 3 k Alw 4128 7 5½¡ Salazar R E 118 23.80 Zumba Class123º Icona Pop119¶¡ Potri Pop123¶¡ 8

5
5-2

Dona Enigma (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Fortify - Dona Ley (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (643-92-93-62) / Trainer (11-3-2-3)

0.00 Own: San Benito
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $9,615
2024: 4 2 0 0 $9,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $9,615 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $9,615

30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¼¿ 3gk Stk - Melgarejo - 12k 3 1¸¡ Pereyra W 119 7.75 Dona Enigma119¸¡ Early Life132¡ Nunca VI121¶¡ 7
18Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20¼^ 3 k Msw 1 1¶¡ Enrique B R 123 12.30 Dona Enigma123¶¡ Tiffany's Gold123£ La Viale123¡ 14
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :22¿¾ :46^» 1:23^¸ 3 k Msw 8 6 6»¢ 8¶¶ 9¿£ 10¶¹¢ Enrique B R 123 10.65 Cooling Away123¶ Orpen Rimout123£ For True Sale123¨© no rally 13
13Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¿¶ 1:26º^ 3 k Msw 11 5 3¶¡ 3¶£ 2¸ 4¸¡ Pereyra W 123 35.55 Hiperbole123£ Innerbloom123¨μ Argomasa123¶¡ chased 12

6
Even

Amiguita Gina (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Lolan Grill (ARG) by Engrillado (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (490-116-76-63) / Trainer (387-123-62-48)

0.00 Own: A.R.G.
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO EMILIANO CALVENTE (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 6 2 2 $56,672
2024: 6 1 2 1 $22,026 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,872
Life: 25 9 7 2 $90,705 Distance: 8 6 1 1 $46,430

13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20½¸ 3gk Stk - RpOrtUruG3 - 21k 4 1¨© Calvente G E 132 *2.05 Amiguita Gina132¨© Noche Alta132¨μ Early Life132¸¡ 7
05Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - DiamanteG1 - 37k 5 2¹ Calvente G E 132 4.40 Nanabush132¹ Amiguita Gina132¨© Violeta M132¹ 7
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24½¶ :47º½ 1:36»½ 4gk Stk - SibilaG2 - 17k 5 3 4º£ 3¹¡ 4¶£ 2£ Calvente G E 132 5.90 Violeta M132£ Amiguita Gina132¨© Nanabush131¡ full of run 8
06Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35º¸ 4gk Stk - IVRocaG3 - 17k 3 5¹¡ Pereyra W 132 *3.50 Dona Lagertha129¨© Near You132¨© Pecadora Joy129¹ 9
15Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38¹¸ 3gk Stk - OmegaG2 - 12k 6 3¨μ Calvente G E 132 6.00 Violeta M132«¬ Soemia128«¬ Amiguita Gina132¹£ 8
22May24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:34¾¶ 3gk Hcp 6214 4 4¶¡ Pereyra W 132 2.80 Dona Lagertha122£ Poker Mommy125¨© Che Atorranta134£ 5
18Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36^^ 3gk Stk - TomkinsnG2 - 23k 2 6¶º¡ Pereyra W 132 *1.95 Laima123«¬ Near You132¶¡ Eau de Toilette132¸ 7
20Oct23 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20½½ 3gk Stk - JpnRcAsoc - 15k 1 1¡ Pereyra W 132 *1.40 Amiguita Gina132¡ Emalvi119¸ Simonne132¶ 4
25Sep23 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¼^ 4gk Stk - Contravent - 10k 6 1¹ Pereyra W 131 *1.60 Amiguita Gina131¹ Simonne132¡ Water City132» 7
31Jul23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21½¶ 4gk Hcp 10009 6 1¹ Pereyra W 130 3.30 Amiguita Gina130¹ Super Cachorra132¹ Noche Plateada122¶¡ 8

7
3-1

Full Macarena (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Full Mast - La Masia Key (ARG) by Key Deputy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (871-136-112-108) / Trainer (121-17-22-17)

0.00 Own: Gran Muneca
Trn: Diego Pena (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ORTEGA PAVON (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $16,642
2024: 11 0 1 3 $7,276 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $149
Life: 17 2 2 4 $19,028 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $8,573

30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¼¿ 3gk Stk - Melgarejo - 12k 2 5¾ Enrique B R 132 8.45 Dona Enigma119¸¡ Early Life132¡ Nunca VI121¶¡ 7
08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33^¾ 3gk Stk - RodrigezG2 - 17k 2 3¾¢ Enrique B R 132 16.50 Nanabush132¨μ Elvitas132¾ Full Macarena132 3
09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22»½ 4gk Stk - Orbit - 12k 2 3¹¡ Enrique B R 117 4.90 Escolastic Girl120«¬ La Colomer126¹¡ Full Macarena117¹ 6
01Sep24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :24¶¾ :48º¼ 1:24^¶ 4 k Alw 6548 5 2 4¸¢ 4» 5º¢ 5¼£ Valle M J 126 4.45 La Colomer126¸¡ Tobera126¸ Friendly Miss126¶¡ close up 7
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:37ºº 4 k Alw 5746 2 6¶^¢ Enrique B R 126 3.65 Lacanian Ink126¸¡ Cyclonic119¶¡ Udinese126¨μ 8
13Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :26^» :49½¾ 1:24¸¸ k Alw 4819 2 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Enrique B R 126 *2.35 Encomiable126¨μ Full Macarena126¸ Emma Linda126¶¡ chased 7
15Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:25¹¶ 3 k Alw 4631 6 6½ Enrique B R 123 *1.50 Elvitas117¹¡ Kostya123¡ Miss Talento123¶¡ 8
31Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¸» 3gk Stk - Doria - 7k 9 3º Enrique B R 118 5.40 Giornata120¹ Kuiper122¶ Full Macarena118¨© 11
09Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¾¸ :48»¼ 1:35¹½ 3gk Stk - FernandzG2 - 11k 4 2 2¶ 2£ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ Enrique B R 125 160.00 East of Eden125¸¡ Reina Casada132¨© Violeta M132¶ close up 7
18Feb24 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:31»º 3gk Stk - CelmanG2 - 12k 4 4½£ Enrique B R 123 15.70 Nanabush123¡ Violeta M132¨μ Che Bandida132½ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-3 SP6-01/20/2025-9

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,505. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Black Neuquina (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Blackmuss (ARG) - La Neuquina (ARG) by Mount Nelson (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (463-22-29-36) / Trainer (40-4-3-2)

0.00 Own: El Pasteurense (Lp)
Trn: Rolando Vega (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ANTONIO PILIERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
10-1

Italia Cosmica (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Italia Bonita (ARG) by Asiatic Boy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (217-39-34-30)

0.00 Own: Zoraida (R*)
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¸º 3 k Msw 1 13¸¿ Bascunan R D 123 6.15 Beach Girl128º Frape115¹ Crazy Cumbia115¸¡ 14

3
8-1

Candy Miracleus (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 In the Dark (ARG) - Candy Zensational (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (677-98-80-78) / Trainer (29-5-2-5)

0.00 Own: Ojos Claros
Trn: Victor Hugo Pereyra (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

4
10-1

Juanda Maxima (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Forty One (ARG) - Secret Question (ARG) by Mount Nelson (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-44-65-68) / Trainer (80-5-2-4)

0.00 Own: El Filete (Lp)
Trn: Jorge Luis Rivollier (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
50-1

Bankiva (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 True Cause - Blue Anabelle (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (195-25-26-24) / Trainer (27-0-3-0)

0.00 Own: El Gallego Roberto
Trn: Oscar F. Arredondo (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $399 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $399 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:52¼¹ 3 Hcp - Espc 10781 9 9¶»¡ Cardozo D N 121 26.50 Limonero Joy126¸ Hit White Heart127¡ Misil Talk126¶¡ 16
06Oct24 eRos(ARG) ft 1O 2:17¶¾ 3g Stk - CiuddRosar - 3k 3 4¶¶ Cardozo D N 117 24.20 Purity Spring133¶¡ Feel the Way133½ Kissinthesun133¸¡ 9

6
5-1

A Pura Risa (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Endorsement - Sonrisar (ARG) by Salt Lake, ARG
STATS: Jockey (510-58-59-47) / Trainer (219-24-37-15)

0.00 Own: Race Club
Trn: Elvio R. Bortule (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
6-1

Esos Recuerdos (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Il Campione (CHI) - Oldie (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (690-56-70-68) / Trainer (59-7-4-9)

0.00 Own: Calavera Horse (Az)
Trn: Juan L. Panizza (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
6-1

Preciosa Habana (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Daddy Long Legs - Pure Dolca (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (591-65-59-76) / Trainer (232-31-41-29)

0.00 Own: El Grande (Lp)
Trn: Omar Fernando Labanca (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
50-1

Cambilia (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Idalino (ARG) - La Puntillosa (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (807-100-116-93) / Trainer (25-2-3-3)

0.00 Own: Nicanor
Trn: Dario J. Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
15-1

Foot Ted (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Captivated (ARG) - Foot Kick (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (302-21-28-26) / Trainer (11-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Tio Pancho (Dol)
Trn: Jorge O. Perez (0-0-0-0)

OCTAVIO FEDERICO ARIAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
10-1

Kissing Chupetina (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 South Kissing (ARG) - Chupetina (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (724-111-106-81) / Trainer (51-0-2-3)

0.00 Own: 1912
Trn: Alberto Manuel Lopez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $403
2024: 6 0 0 1 $1,562 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $1,678 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,080

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸¸ 3 k Msw 6 7¿¡ Piliero S A 125 45.15 Aspra124¸¡ Remollada130¶ Poderosa Talent115¡ 8
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸º 3 k Msw 5 4¿¡ Piliero S A 129 17.00 Victory Queen129º Amaben115º Che Gaitera123¶¡ 9
07Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¹¾ 3 k Msw 10 6»¢ Piliero S A 125 198.00 New Song123¸¡ Vende Suenos123¨© Burguesa Es125¨© 11
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾½ 3 k Msw 2 4¶¿ Moreyra W R 126 23.85 Amiguita Sonada123¹ Lightmyfire125¶¶ Aspira a Ser123» 9
25Jul24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:25½¼ 3 k Msw 5 3º Moreyra W R 125 10.80 Lost On You125¸ Coni Bella124¸ Kissing Chupetina125¹ 9
06Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½» 3 k Msw 2 7¶¼£ Piliero S A 123 122.55 Elisa Beauty125£ Aspira a Ser124¹ Tradizione Rim124º 9
10May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¸ 2 k Msw 9 12¶¶¡ Frias R I 121 35.15 Dona Dina122¸ High Rimout121¶¡ Buena Onda Hit122¨© 13

12
20-1

Idea Flagrante (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Seahenge - Intensive Fem (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (8-3-1-2) / Trainer (61-5-5-11)

0.00 Own: El Granate
Trn: Carlos A. Medina (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13
15-1

Happy Chick (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Hi Happy (ARG) - Katrina Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (479-44-45-70) / Trainer (232-31-41-29)

0.00 Own: Los Turfistas
Trn: Omar Fernando Labanca (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $91 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $91 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

06Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25º¼ :48º¹ 1:37¼» 3 k Msw 2 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 4¹£ 7¶^£ Balmaceda L E 123 7.95 Bandida Soy123¶ Melisa Porter123¶ Navaja Oculta115¸¡ led between calls 8
22Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¼¸ :48¹» 1:24^¶ 3 k Msw 13 10 8¹¡ 8¼ 8¶^ 7¾ Balmaceda L E 123 27.20 Revivila123¸ Happy Nun123¨© Elegant Sea115º failed to sustain bid 13
06Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 k Msw 2 5¶^ Balmaceda L E 123 12.30 Full Sky115¶¡ La Eurocopa123¶ Valdobbia Hit123» 10

14
9-2

Intrusa Edition (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Equal Edition (ARG) - Miss Intrusa (ARG) by Mister Marco (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (564-33-54-59) / Trainer (61-5-5-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Tattersall
Trn: Carlos A. Medina (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $380

15Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¸º 3 k Msw 12 4¿¡ Ortega P E 123 8.45 Beach Girl128º Frape115¹ Crazy Cumbia115¸¡ 14
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸^ 3 k Msw 2 7¶¶¢ Guida J 117 20.65 Talentosa Lili115º Crazy Cumbia123¨μ Frape119¨© 10

15
15-1

La Patronita (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Gata Portena (ARG) by Grand Slam, ARG
STATS: Jockey (292-22-25-25) / Trainer (221-13-21-23)

0.00 Own: El Tata De Las Marianas (Lp)
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $117 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $117 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸º 3 k Msw 8 8¶½£ Barrueco R R 123 20.25 Victory Queen129º Amaben115º Che Gaitera123¶¡ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 14-6-7-8 SP6-01/20/2025-10

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,930. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Emm Day (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Emmanuel (ARG) - Icyday (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (25-2-3-3)

0.00 Own: La Deriva
Trn: Dario J. Perez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,277 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,277
2024: 8 1 2 0 $5,080 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $2,095
Life: 9 1 2 0 $6,357 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $3,538

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:32¸^ 3g Stk - BnsAiresG3 - 23k 1 5¸¶ Borda G 121 13.85 Monsieur Delon132¨© Chanclette132¨© Codigo Postal132¼ 5
20Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :46¼¿ 1:22¼¿ 3 Alw 3733 7 5 4º 4»¡ 3º¢ 4»£ Fernandes G F 123 4.75 Huayno123¹ De Puno Y Letra123¸ Keep Dreaming123£ never far back 9
23Oct24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:22^¶ 3 Alw 3804 6 2¼ Fernandes G F 123 7.40 Equal Bamb123¼ Emm Day123¨© Emperor's Daddy123¸ 6
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸¸ 3 Msw 14 1«¬ Fernandes G F 123 6.55 Emm Day123«¬ El Chespi123º Ecos de Troya126¨© 12
01Sep24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f :22½º :45¿¸ 1:10»¼ 3 Msw 5 7 7º¡ 7½¡ 6» 4º Fernandes G F 123 17.25 Long Kick123¡ El Estimado123¶¡ Fuego Frio123¸ gaining 11
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09½» 3 Msw 6 6¶¸¡ Monasterolo I E 123 9.95 Mis Padres123¨© Felicidad Compartida124¹ Enloqueceme123¶¡ 9
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :23¿¼ :48¹º 1:06¸¾ 2 Msw 2 5 5»¢ 4º¡ 3¸£ 2¶ Recuero L M 121 20.40 El Don Del Viento121¶ Emm Day121¶¡ Historical121¸¡ closed with a rush 11
14Apr24 eHar(ARG) my 6f 1:11¾º 2 Msw 1 7¿£ Fernandes G F 121 5.25 Hit Paris125¶ Furioso Star123¸ Crazy Ride124£ 8
02Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¿ 2 Msw 1 5¶º Fernandes G F 121 5.95 Longboard Blue122» Mr. Versace121¨© Karate Zen124» 8

2
5-1

Sunny Ray (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Don Chullo (ARG) - Lady Sunray (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (64-6-8-5)

0.00 Own: Gran Lucas
Trn: Hector Sandro Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $2,474
2024: 9 1 1 1 $6,596 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $6,596 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¾¾ 3 Alw 9590 6 5¶º¡ Alderete O A 125 11.80 Que Buen Vasco126» Check Out124¨© Pleasure Rim123¶¡ 6
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½» 3 Alw 4940 7 4»¡ Alderete O A 124 5.60 Stormy West123¸ Tamberi124¸ Hit Punch125¶¡ 6
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¿ :46¹½ 1:11^¾ 3 Alw 5375 4 8 6¾£ 7¿£ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ Alderete O A 123 2.80 Saeroyi123£ Beat Me123¶ Que Goton Pass123¨© middle move 8
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¹^ :46¶» :59¹¿ 2 Stk - EstrlsJSG3 - 26k 5 12 13¶¸ -- 12¶^ 7¹¢ Alderete O A 121 112.45 Amor Del Bueno121¨μ Enjoy Dancing117¡ Que Buen Vasco121¡ rallied 13
19May24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57½º 2 Stk - VelcidadG3 - 11k 3 5¼¢ Alderete O A 121 22.65 Cold Mind117¨μ Amor Del Bueno121¸¡ Enjoy Dancing117¸ 9
28Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 6f 1:15^¹ 2 Stk - AntrtdaARG - 9k 6 6¼ Alderete O A 121 5.30 Mr. Versace121¶¡ Mago Beto121¶¡ Riesgo Alto121¶ 8
03Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 5f 1:00^» 2 Stk - IMalvinas - 8k 3 2¨μ Alderete O A 121 7.05 Enjoy Dancing117¨μ Sunny Ray121º Que Goton Pass121¶¡ 8
02Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^º 2 Msw 7 1¡ Alderete O A 123 *1.85 Sunny Ray123¡ Tamberi121» Ree Virtuoso121¸¡ 7
28Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¶¸ 2 Msw 6 3½¡ Enrique B R 121 7.30 Alfanito Top123» Vivante122¸¡ Sunny Ray121¿ 8

3
7-2

Liberio (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Il Campione (CHI) - La Vista (ARG) by The Leopard, ARG
STATS: Jockey (831-127-121-129) / Trainer (143-27-21-17)

0.00 Own: F. Enrique
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN JAVIER VALLE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $3,168 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $3,168 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,810

21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶^ 3 Msw 8 1¾ Valle M J 123 *2.75 Liberio123¾ Don Nasareno123¡ Invento Blue125» 12
06Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶¼ :47^¹ 1:11º¸ 3 Msw 12 10 9¼¢ 7º 5¸ 3¶ Valle M J 123 *2.95 Skynner123¡ Billy Bob123¡ Liberio123£ between horses 14
15Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¹½ :47¿^ 1:22¼½ 3 Msw 11 2 1£ 2¨μ 5¹ 6¼ Valle M J 123 12.20 Vulcano123£ Sabiyano123¶¡ Feel Happy123¸ led between calls 12
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½¶ 3 Msw 11 6¶¹¡ Banegas K 123 16.45 Concord123½ Chelato123¸ Rodamonte125¸¡ 14
10Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¹ 3 Msw 3 8¿¡ Valle M J 123 6.40 Sun Sei123¶¡ Anelado Sueno123¹ Enloqueceme123¡ 10

4
3-1

Venom Scat (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Knockout (CHI) - Vendetta Dan (ARG) by Hidden Truth, ARG
STATS: Jockey (8-3-1-2) / Trainer (68-3-7-9)

0.00 Own: Hercules II (Lp)
Trn: Gustavo Oscar Aon (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $109
2024: 2 1 0 0 $2,371 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $2,371 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,371

19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶^ 3 Msw 11 1¸¡ Fernandes G F 123 4.20 Venom Scat123¸¡ El Metalero124£ Cosmic Latte115º 11
25Jul24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:25¹¿ 3 Msw 8 7½£ Banegas K 123 8.45 Emperor's Daddy123£ My Mind127¶¡ Juanda One123¨© 11

5
5-2

Apasionado Len (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Lencelot (ARG) - Pura Pasion (ARG) by Mount Nelson (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (529-62-76-60) / Trainer (101-12-16-12)

0.00 Own: Poppi (Lp)
Trn: Conrado Antonio Linares (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO MATIAS RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $2,269 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $2,269 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,269

20Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :46¼¿ 1:22¼¿ 3 Alw 3733 5 8 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6½¡ 5¼ Carrizo P D 123 10.40 Huayno123¹ De Puno Y Letra123¸ Keep Dreaming123£ steady advance 9
09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 1 1«¬ Carrizo P D 123 15.10 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º^ :47¸º 1:11¶¿ 3 Msw 3 14 14¶¼ 14¶¾ 13¶¸ 10¶¸¡ Carrizo P D 123 5.30 Suarium123º Troienne Total123¹¡ Paquito123¸¡ broke slowly 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-4-3 SP6-01/20/2025-11

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,050. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 2000 meters. About One And One Fourth
Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Need You Tonight (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Hat Ninja (ARG) - En Exceso (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-44-65-68) / Trainer (165-38-31-20)

0.00 Own: El Wing
Trn: Roberto Andres Pellegatta (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $6,814 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,214
Life: 3 1 0 1 $6,814 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36^¼ 3 Msw 6 1¹ Aserito R M 125 7.25 Need You Tonight125¹ Jardin Secreto126¶ I'm Dad123¨© 8
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:23¶^ 3 Msw 5 3º Aserito R M 125 9.95 Quebracho Joy123¹ Holy Holy Rim123¶ Need You Tonight125¶ 10
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :24¸¼ :48¶¸ 1:23ºº 3 Msw 11 8 6¹¡ 6» 4¹¢ 5º¡ Banegas K 123 3.45 Oro Nativo123¸ Vals Ingles123¸ Spinning Man123¨© steady advance 10

2
6-1

Sacar Ventaja (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Seahenge - Saetta (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (32-2-5-3)

0.00 Own: Ya Veran
Trn: Juan D. Fuhr (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $7,157 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $7,157 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,187

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06^¼ 3 Msw 3 1¶¡ Peralta J L 124 11.65 Sacar Ventaja124¶¡ Owens126¶ Davalos115¼ 6
08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:01¹¿ 3 Msw 11 10¶¾¢ Peralta J L 123 27.55 Endeavor123¶ Shumpeter123¸ Poder Global123º 12
02Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35^» 3 Msw 3 3¶¸ Peralta J L 123 17.15 Baranello123½ Porto Rozes123» Sacar Ventaja123¶¡ 7

3
7-2

Porto Rozes (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Purple Rose (ARG) by Sixties Icon (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (221-13-21-23)

0.00 Own: Don Villa (Si)
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 3 $22,086 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 3 $22,086 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $864

10Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:06»½ 3 Stk - JCPrvnBAG2 - 12k 8 4¼¡ Barrueco R R 123 9.40 Notable Island123¸¡ Wages123¶ Seek Wave123¹ 8
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 1F 2:36½¸ 3 Stk - NacionalG1 - 215k 9 7¶¾¡ Calvente G E 126 24.95 Cuan Chef126¿ Oleguer126¶¡ Baranello126¶¡ 11
06Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:17¿½ 3 Msw 6 1¸ Valle M J 123 5.85 Porto Rozes123¸ Owens125¼ Diogenis123¶¡ 6
15Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¾ 3 Msw 2 2¶¡ Valle M J 123 5.10 Sueno Argentino123¶¡ Porto Rozes123¨© Mr.canonico123¡ 9
18Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49½^ 3 Msw 5 3º¡ Ortega P E 125 3.90 Contursi125¹ Inter Palomo123¶¡ Porto Rozes125¨© 9
02Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35^» 3 Msw 1 2½ Ortega P E 123 6.10 Baranello123½ Porto Rozes123» Sacar Ventaja123¶¡ 7
12Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¹ 3 Msw 9 3»¡ Ortega P E 124 4.70 Enrapture126¡ Baranello124» Porto Rozes124¸ 15
07Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½^ 2 Msw 8 3¡ Barrueco R R 121 47.70 Black Stripes121¨μ Kopke121¨μ Porto Rozes121¸¡ 14

4
9-5

Sueno Argentino (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Delirada (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (485-61-44-63) / Trainer (125-13-11-12)

0.00 Own: El Basti
Trn: Juan Carlos Maldotti (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,448
2024: 5 2 2 0 $14,865 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,316
Life: 5 2 2 0 $14,865 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¿½ 3 Alw 11633 8 1¶¡ Coria F M 123 3.75 Sueno Argentino123¶¡ De Otro Mundo125¡ Bernicio123º 8
15Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¾ 3 Msw 7 1¶¡ Coria F M 123 3.45 Sueno Argentino123¶¡ Porto Rozes123¨© Mr.canonico123¡ 9
01Sep24 eSI(ARG) hy 1m :22¿» :45¾¸ 1:36^¶ 3 Msw 13 9 8¹£ 8º¢ 2¡ 2¨μ Coria F M 123 4.25 Enloqueceme123¨μ Sueno Argentino123¹£ Song Kas123¨μ justed failed 13
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23»^ :45º¿ 1:38¹¶ 3 Msw 13 9 7¾ 7¿ 4£ 4¹ Coria F M 123 *3.90 Simt123¨μ Ghenge123£ Excelsum Hit123¸ gaining 14
13Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¿¸ :50¼º 1:25¼¹ 3 Msw 4 3 2¶ 2¨μ 2¨μ 2¨μ Coria F M 123 3.85 Maxi Go123¨μ Sueno Argentino123º Excelsum Hit123¨© drew even 10

5
12-1

Furioso Pana (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Furious Key (ARG) - Panamericana (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (510-58-59-47) / Trainer (221-13-21-23)

0.00 Own: Los Cerrillos De Salta (Tuc)
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $1,497
2024: 9 1 0 2 $6,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $6,615 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33¾º 3 Alw 7264 3 8¶¼ Barrueco R R 123 25.80 Concord123¸¡ Excelsum Hit123¨μ Chelato123º 10
26Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38^^ 3 Alw 7521 4 3¾ Valle M J 123 13.55 The Goat123º Ever Beach123º Furioso Pana123£ 7
06Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:17¿º 3 Stk - EdCaseyG2 - 36k 9 7¶¸¡ Valle M J 123 17.05 Cuan Chef125¨μ Baranello123¸¡ Fox Funny123£ 11
13Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:48^¶ 3 Stk - MartinezG3 - 20k 3 6¼£ Valle M J 123 11.35 Mannarino125¹ Atamor Beach123£ Baranello123¹ 9
15Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼½ 3 Stk - PlPtrllsG3 - 13k 5 4¼ Valle M J 123 11.60 Seek Wave123» El Queencito126¨μ Adorado Rim123£ 10
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿¹ :48¸¹ 1:23¶¸ 3 Msw 9 2 2£ 2£ 1¹ 1¼ Valle M J 123 2.35 Furioso Pana123¼ El Quime Quipan123» Amiguito En La Cima123¨© as rider pleased 9
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24º¾ :48^¶ 1:37»º 2 Msw 11 3 3¶¡ 3¸¢ 7¾ 7¶¹ Fernandes G F 121 9.45 Santo Sermon121¡ One Thing121¶¡ Los Fandangos121¨© lacked late response 13
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24»» 2 Msw 8 3¿ Valle M J 121 5.00 Yak Sport121¶ Night Guy121¾ Furioso Pana121¨© 13
12May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¶¼ 2 Msw 8 9½£ Valle M J 121 6.85 Giustino122¹ Nottambulo126¨© Pulmon de Acero123¨© 14

6
3-1

Allianz Again (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Seek Again - Larga Alianza (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (610-56-60-70) / Trainer (56-13-10-6)

0.00 Own: Quereuquen
Trn: Pablo E. Sahagian (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $3,595 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $3,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

28Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00¹¶ 3 Alw 7635 2 7¼¢ Gonzalez L A 123 75.40 Beatles123¸ El Quetrihue123¸¡ Southern Secret123¨μ 12
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49¾» 3 Msw 8 1¶¡ Gonzalez L A 115 3.95 Allianz Again115¶¡ Ilean Ride116¾ Pride Candy124£ 8
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 4 3½¡ Paoloni J P 123 3.05 Southern Secret123¼ Don Nasareno123¶¡ Allianz Again123¨© 10
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»º 3 Msw 1 4» Paoloni J P 123 11.25 Amiguito En La Cima123¶¡ Lionel El Espartano117¸¡ El Quime Quipan126¶ 9
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23»^ :45º¿ 1:38¹¶ 3 Msw 10 10 10¶¸ 11¶½ 11¶½ 11¸¶¢ Paoloni J P 123 103.95 Simt123¨μ Ghenge123£ Excelsum Hit123¸ evenly 14

7
8-5

Ruso Real (ARG)
Ch.c.4 In the Dark (ARG) - Roman Serrana (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (831-127-121-129) / Trainer (83-14-7-7)

0.00 Own: Tinta Roja (Lp)
Trn: Leonardo F. Tavares (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN JAVIER VALLE (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $3,800
2024: 9 1 0 1 $8,101 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $10,039 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¿» :47º½ 1:21½¹ 3 Alw 6038 1 13 13¼¡ 13½ 11¶¹ 11¶¶£ Arias D H 123 27.20 Aroma Rim123¸¡ Quality Dab123¨© Mr Mundus123¡ no factor 13
15Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼½ 3 Stk - PlPtrllsG3 - 13k 4 6¿¢ Fernandes G F 123 4.50 Seek Wave123» El Queencito126¨μ Adorado Rim123£ 10
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¼¶ :46»¿ 1:36¸» 2 Stk - EstrlsJvG1 - 53k 6 10 10¶¸ 10¶^ 10¶¾ 9»¡ Villagra J C 122 89.45 Colifato Novo121¨μ Academus123¨© Earth God121¨μ passed tiring rivals 10
25May24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24½¹ :48¶¹ 1:36^º 2 Stk - CriitermG1 - 34k 4 6 5¸¡ 3¶£ 7¼ 5¾ Ortega P E 121 6.40 Earth God121¸ Academus121¸¡ Footing Hit121¸ steady advance 9
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:28¹¶ 2 Stk - MntvdG1 - 24k 3 5¹ Menendez F D 121 53.80 Holy Joy121¶ Que Tarde Gris122¨© Es Mio122¡ 9
07Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f 1:23¿^ 2 Stk - ChevalerG2 - 11k 3 4¶º Salazar R E 121 6.50 Earth God121» Es Mio121º Vivante121» 7
02Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10^¾ 2 Stk - SntgLuroG2 - 14k 11 3¹¡ Fernandes G F 121 20.30 Mago Beto122¶¡ Vivante122¸ Ruso Real121¶¡ 12
06Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:07¹º 2 Msw 5 1¸ Sosa M A 121 *1.25 Ruso Real121¸ Bearnes121¹ Notable Island121¹ 8
12Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹¹ 2 Msw 2 6¿ Sosa M A 122 4.05 El Gran Fard121¶¡ Vivante122¸ Mario's Rim121¹ 8
29Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :51¼½ 2 Msw 14 2¶¡ Sosa M A 122 *3.25 Es Mio121¶¡ Ruso Real122¨© Alfanito Top125¸¡ 13

8
50-1

Tenth Beach (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Tainted Love (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (106-10-15-11) / Trainer (43-5-8-5)

0.00 Own: Mano Negra (Dol)
Trn: Alejandra Urien (0-0-0-0)

LAUREANO VLADIMIR COLASSO (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $218
2024: 9 1 1 0 $5,099 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $244
Life: 9 1 1 0 $5,099 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26»½ 3 Msw 11 1¸ Colasso L V 117 4.35 Tenth Beach117¸ Tano Gustavo123¶¡ El Compa115¼ 11
02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¶¾ 3 Msw 7 2¸ Banegas K 123 8.40 Pure Dabster128¸ Tenth Beach123º El Loco Risk123¶¡ 8
25Oct24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25¸» 3 Msw 3 5½£ Fuentes A C 129 28.85 El Chespi123¶¡ Davalos125º Mister Burg115¶¡ 8
14Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10»» 3 Msw 2 7¶^£ Fuentes A C 128 38.90 El Cuquito123¸¡ French Blue124£ Que Bairoleto120¸ 12
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:10½½ 3 Msw 4 6¶¶¢ Fuentes A C 128 25.90 Pulmon de Acero125¶ Check Out125¨μ French Blue123¾ 9
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶^ 3 Msw 9 4½¢ Fuentes A C 127 27.55 Venom Scat123¸¡ El Metalero124£ Cosmic Latte115º 11
05Aug24 eHar(ARG) sfp 6f 1:12¼½ 3 Msw 6 4¾¢ Fuentes A C 128 50.40 Bailemos Mask124£ Check Out124¸¡ Jazminero Azul120» 10
12Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¹ 3 Msw 2 15¹¿¡ Lavigna F J 123 52.95 Enrapture126¡ Baranello124» Porto Rozes124¸ 15
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¾» :47¶º 1:37^¸ 2 Msw 8 12 12¾¡ 10»¡ 8¼£ 10¶½£ Lavigna F J 121 107.90 Real Rimout121¶ Cuan Chef121» Ghenge121£ no rally 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-4-6-1 SP6-01/20/2025-12

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,570. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Hit Dubai (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Hit It a Bomb - Dubai Glory (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (61-16-9-9)

0.00 Own: Don Florentino
Trn: Cesar Mario Peralta (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $4,805
2024: 4 0 0 0 $37 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $37
Life: 9 1 0 0 $4,930 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $37

18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¸ :47º½ 1:11^¿ 4 k Alw 2854 4 6 6»¡ 6¼¢ 7½¡ 7»¡ Capra P J 117 9.60 Austin Texas126¶¡ Sabia Palabra117¹ The New Star126¨© outrun 7
14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼^ :46½¿ 1:11¾º 4 k Alw 2595 9 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 7»£ Villagra J C 126 14.00 Tweedia126«¬ Brahmari119£ God D'Orient126¨μ well handled 12
04Apr24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:00¶¸ 3 k Alw 3781 11 8¿¢ Cabrera A J 123 23.35 Country Ville123«¬ Flor Escondida123¸ In Honor123¶ 12

2
50-1

Mary Go (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Safety Check (IRE) - Mary McDonald (ARG) by Flesh for Fantasy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (439-24-44-54) / Trainer (7-2-0-1)

0.00 Own: Las Hilachitas (Azl)
Trn: Jorge Osvaldo Molinate (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS DANIEL MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $113
2024: 5 1 0 1 $2,384 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,830
Life: 6 1 0 1 $2,576 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $595

25Aug24 eLP(ARG) wf 5K 1:05»» 4 k Alw 3992 6 6¼£ Fernandes G F 126 *3.15 Guitarra Cautiva126¸¡ Real Moon Kiss117¸ Ventaja Clara126¨μ 9
13Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :58½» 4 k Alw 4046 10 3¹ Siniani E F 126 9.05 Endless Wish126¸¡ Jaque Mate Sar126¡ Mary Go126¸¡ 10
07Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 6f 1:11¿¼ 3 k Alw 3843 9 5º¡ Martinez E D 123 21.75 Look Happy123¨μ Diosa Stripes123¹¢ Spinning Out123¨μ 10

3
9-2

Joy Rumbera (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Fortify - Que Conga Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2061-475-376-314) / Trainer (21-5-5-1)

0.00 Own: El Arroyo (Ar)
Trn: German Oscar Feliciani (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 0 $3,157 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $3,157 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $3,039

07Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¶¼ 4 k Alw 7642 6 10¸¸£ Banegas K 126 5.10 Ana de Armas126¶ Que Perfil126¶¡ Ashtarah117¼ 11
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼^ 4 k Alw 3695 4 2¶¡ Fernandes G F 126 *1.60 Catelyn127¶¡ Joy Rumbera126» Isla Soledad126¨© 6
14Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¹¶ 4 k Msw 14 1½ Fernandes G F 126 *3.60 Joy Rumbera126½ Monticcella117¶¡ Fantastic Life126¡ 14

4
7-2

Out of Risk (ARG)
B.m.5 Security Risk - Baby Don't Stop (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (254-16-19-15) / Trainer (287-51-33-37)

0.00 Own: Paco El 1 (Lp)
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO G CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 1 $3,327
2024: 11 1 3 1 $7,457 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,912
Life: 11 1 3 1 $7,457 Distance: 8 0 3 1 $3,477

29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 5K 1:02¾¸ 4 k Msw 12 1¨μ Candia E G 126 *3.15 Out of Risk126¨μ Legitima Blan126¸¡ Wandita Indy117¡ 12
08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57^½ 4 k Msw 2 2¹ Candia E G 126 5.25 Jay Soundtrack126¹ Out of Risk126¨© Amanece Now117¨μ 13
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57»» 4 k Msw 8 2» Candia E G 126 3.00 De Ficuzza126» Out of Risk126¡ You Be Mine126¶ 9

5
10-1

Don't Bite Me (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Falling Sky - Wildcat Kelli by Wildcat Heir, ARG
STATS: Jockey (81-3-14-8) / Trainer (78-7-5-5)

0.00 Own: Haras La Valkiria
Trn: Tuyne Ricardo Van (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO EZEQUIEL APARICIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $1,321 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $1,321 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $1,223

14Dec24 eRos(ARG) ft 5f :58½^ 3gk Msw 4 1¹¡ Romagnoli C A 128 *1.80 Don't Bite Me128¹¡ Esther Piscore128¸ Petite Fusse128¶¡ 9
25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼^ 4 k Msw 3 5¶^£ Schneider M 117 7.20 Nitro Flesh126½ Storm Bella126£ Mamurria Mia126¸ 8
22Sep24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¼¸ 4gk Msw 6 10¶¹¡ Aparicio D E 128 *2.10 Missed Dream128¹¡ La Negra Eulogia128¡ Good Law119¸ 10

6
30-1

Aldora City (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Angiolo (ARG) - Balcadora (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (724-111-106-81) / Trainer (104-15-9-17)

0.00 Own: La Bicicleta
Trn: Luis A. Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $2,637 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $2,637 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,578

12Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00½¿ 4 k Alw 4380 9 4¼ Garcia W L 117 6.45 Real Moon Kiss126» Punta de Gondola126¶ Fantastica Gloria126¨© 11
19Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»¸ 4 k Alw 4461 1 9¾¢ Arias D H 126 14.35 Mi Negra Paula126¨μ After Hours117£ Muneca Texana126¨© 10
31Oct24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01¸¾ 4 k Msw 4 1¡ Pintos J I 117 *3.30 Aldora City117¡ Quiet Zamba126¶ Citroc126¶ 10

7
4-1

La Chardinale (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Falling Sky - Charizard (ARG) by Confidential Talk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (807-100-116-93) / Trainer (194-29-24-30)

0.00 Own: Perla Celestina
Trn: Hugo Miguel Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 2 1 $2,124 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 1 $2,388 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $2,388

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59½¾ 4 k Alw 3977 1 5º¡ Valdez A 119 25.20 Ashtarah117¶¡ Candy Melodic126¸ Indy Net126¡ 8
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼^ 4 k Alw 3695 1 4¼¡ Valdez A 119 16.65 Catelyn127¶¡ Joy Rumbera126» Isla Soledad126¨© 6
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¾ 4 k Alw 4132 4 5¾ Velazquez C E 126 8.95 Vida Romana126¶¡ Indy Net126¹ Emma Jugada126¶ 8

8
10-1

Wi Star (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Wi Fi (ARG) - Crazy Wall (ARG) by Crazy Plus (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (610-56-60-70) / Trainer (29-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Charabon
Trn: Abel Horacio Crucci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,540
2024: 6 1 0 0 $1,586 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $286
Life: 8 1 0 0 $1,991 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $1,991

30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¹¹ 4 k Alw 4542 4 7¸¸¢ Paoloni J P 126 91.70 Malicious Girl126¹¡ Spinning Out126¡ Inesperada Kiss126¸ 9
13Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05º^ 4 k Alw 2782 7 8¾ Allois A A 119 41.35 La Catriel119¨© Nine Souls117¨© Avery Sue126¸¡ 11
27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¼ 4 k Alw 7495 5 11¶¹ Paoloni J P 126 68.15 Primores Candy126¶¡ Que Perfil126¨μ Full Carioca126» 15

9
9-5

Indy Net (ARG)
B.m.5 Domonet (ARG) - Indy Rose (ARG) by Dynamix, ARG
STATS: Jockey (485-61-44-63) / Trainer (319-26-32-33)

0.00 Own: St La Familia Mi-Lu (Sr)
Trn: Gustavo Raul Veliz (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 2 1 $4,561 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $202
Life: 13 1 2 1 $4,805 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $2,281

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59½¾ 4 k Alw 3977 5 3¹¡ Coria F M 126 3.15 Ashtarah117¶¡ Candy Melodic126¸ Indy Net126¡ 8
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼^ 4 k Alw 3695 6 5½¢ Coria F M 126 5.00 Catelyn127¶¡ Joy Rumbera126» Isla Soledad126¨© 6
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¾ 4 k Alw 4132 8 2¶¡ Coria F M 126 7.30 Vida Romana126¶¡ Indy Net126¹ Emma Jugada126¶ 8

10
20-1

La de Masiera (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Aspire - Masiera (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (349-26-31-33) / Trainer (129-4-22-12)

0.00 Own: Los Pingos De Todos (Azl)
Trn: Adrian Oscar Martinez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO ARAMIS SA CAPRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 2 0 $1,608 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,048
Life: 12 1 3 0 $5,841 Distance: 10 1 3 0 $5,794

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59½¾ 4 k Alw 3977 3 6»¢ Capra P J 118 28.05 Ashtarah117¶¡ Candy Melodic126¸ Indy Net126¡ 8
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¾ 4 k Alw 4132 2 6¾¢ Peralta J L 126 15.70 Vida Romana126¶¡ Indy Net126¹ Emma Jugada126¶ 8
22Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :25¶¼ :49¸¶ 1:12¾¹ 4 k Alw 4782 4 7 7» 9½£ 9¶¶ 9¶¾ Banegas K 126 20.80 Sta Agustina126¸ Walnut Flower126¶¡ Spinning Out126¨© evenly 9

11
15-1

The Cat Is Back (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Lizard Island - The Cat Is Out (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (352-49-37-34) / Trainer (10-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Elisa Nelida
Trn: Oscar Alberto Retegui (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $1,285
2024: 9 1 1 0 $3,273 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $201
Life: 15 1 1 1 $4,231 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,260

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¹ 4 k Msw 2 1¾ Flores J 121 5.65 The Cat Is Back121¾ Cumparsa Key127¹ Peach Tree126¹ 10
30Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12º^ 4 k Msw 13 8¼ Flores J 121 *4.35 Megagot126¸ Vida Magica117¨μ Uruguaya Dt126¨© 14
02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Msw 8 5¹£ Flores J 121 *2.50 Alma de Rioja126¸ Re Perugia126¨© Megagot126¶¡ 13

12
5-1

La Dolly (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Idalino (ARG) - Dolly Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (11-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Malandrin
Trn: Dionisio Manuel Gervasoni (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $2,279 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $2,279 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,279

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59½¾ 4 k Alw 3977 6 4º Salazar R E 121 11.15 Ashtarah117¶¡ Candy Melodic126¸ Indy Net126¡ 8
11Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^º 4 k Msw 11 1¸ Salazar R E 121 19.75 La Dolly121¸ Aguatinta126¨μ Cumparsa Key128¶ 11
01Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸^ 4 k Msw 6 12»¹¢ Carrizo P D 126 30.80 Skarlatina126¸ De Niza127¡ Vida Romana126¶ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-4-3-7 SP6-01/20/2025-13

Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

14 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,315. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Maiden, Mares, 5 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Balvinie Lake (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Anjiz Lake (ARG) - Gold Label (ARG) by King's Best, ARG
STATS: Jockey (741-109-104-99) / Trainer (29-3-3-5)

0.00 Own: Don Eusebio
Trn: Juan Ignacio Mingoni (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 1 $939 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $48
Life: 9 0 0 1 $1,055 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 4 k Msw 5 10¸½£ Fernandes G F 126 10.50 Une Etoile117¡ Ataka127¹ Fruit Vision126¹ 14
28Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56º¹ 4 k Msw 2 7¶¹¡ Fernandes G F 126 12.20 Grazias Negrita119¸ You Be Mine126¸¡ Full Burguesa126¡ 9

2
50-1

Intensa Soy (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Legion de Honor (ARG) - Intense Stripes (ARG) by Candy Stripes, ARG
STATS: Jockey (64-2-5-5) / Trainer (319-26-32-33)

0.00 Own: 14 De Julio
Trn: Gustavo Raul Veliz (0-0-0-0)

JEREMIAS RAUL VELIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $121 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $121 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $121

11Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^º 4 k Msw 2 8¶^¢ Aguirre W A 126 6.45 La Dolly121¸ Aguatinta126¨μ Cumparsa Key128¶ 11
04Jun23 eSlu(ARG) ft 5f :57¹^ 2 k Stk - PtEstrlsFl - 7k 6 10¶¸¢ Gonzalez J A 123 14.10 Reyna Zen123¼ The Sinner123¹¡ Coraline123¨μ 14

3
6-1

Bortax (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Nashville Texan (ARG) - Bora Gray (ARG) by Dorian Gray (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1592-222-201-189) / Trainer (77-6-9-7)

0.00 Own: Masama
Trn: Fernando Abel Garces (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 1 $1,756 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $401
Life: 10 0 1 2 $2,442 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $1,154

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¹ 4 k Msw 9 4¶º Banegas K 126 *1.75 The Cat Is Back121¾ Cumparsa Key127¹ Peach Tree126¹ 10
11Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^º 4 k Msw 3 4¹¢ Enrique B R 126 5.00 La Dolly121¸ Aguatinta126¨μ Cumparsa Key128¶ 11

4
15-1

Jaxx (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.5 Santillano (ARG) - Sidney Sheldon (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (51-0-2-2) / Trainer (49-2-1-3)

0.00 Own: Santa Victoria (Azl)
Trn: Marcelo Alejandro Santiago (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ALEJAND ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $519 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $519 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¹¹ 4 k Msw 6 7¶»¢ Paoloni J P 126 11.10 I Am the Wind126«¬ Cristal Brut118¹ Grazias Moni126£ 10
21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04^¹ 4 k Msw 7 5¹¡ Paoloni J P 126 19.25 Like a Spring126¶¡ Nena Emocionada127¨© I Am the Wind126¨© 12

5
15-1

Amiguitamilonguerita (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.5 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Amiguita Milonga (ARG) by Espaciado (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (173-8-10-15) / Trainer (15-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Cecilia Andrea
Trn: Guillermo Dario De La Cuesta (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LUJAN JOSE GIORGIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 0 0 $594 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $53
Life: 11 0 0 0 $710 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $519

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:01¿¼ 4 k Msw 11 10¶¹¡ Giorgis L J 126 44.70 Fantastic Bomb127«¬ Miami Heat126º Momota119¡ 14
09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¸½ 4 k Msw 13 6¼¢ Giorgis L J 126 17.65 La Catriel118¶¡ Es Cosmica126£ Amiguita Pituca126¸¡ 10

6
15-1

Alabada Spring (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Blue Snow (ARG) - La Spring (ARG) by Greenspring, ARG
STATS: Jockey (389-32-41-29) / Trainer (240-11-25-29)

0.00 Own: Haras La Viryinia
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:01¿¼ 4 k Msw 8 13¸¿ Noriega L J 126 87.35 Fantastic Bomb127«¬ Miami Heat126º Momota119¡ 14

7
12-1

Churray Rundu (ARG)
B.m.5 Most Improved (IRE) - City Appeal by City Zip, ARG
STATS: Jockey (136-13-6-6) / Trainer (3-0-2-0)

0.00 Own: Catalina
Trn: Gustavo A. Siele (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO FABIAN CONTI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $514
2024: 5 0 0 0 $514 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $514 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $514

08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57^½ 4 k Msw 3 7»¡ Bascuan R D 126 66.65 Jay Soundtrack126¹ Out of Risk126¨© Amanece Now117¨μ 13
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57º¶ 4 k Msw 4 4¾¡ Bascuan R D 126 37.70 Yin Yang119¶¡ Quiet Ines126» Distinta a Todas126¸ 8

8
10-1

Poquita (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Manipulator - Stentorian by Munnings, ARG
STATS: Jockey (724-111-106-81) / Trainer (3-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Sidney 2000 (Vguay)
Trn: Juan Pablo Ezequiel Diaz (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
15-1

Bengala Rebelde (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Rebelon (ARG) - Bengala Plus (ARG) by Alpha Plus, ARG
STATS: Jockey (390-47-35-44) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Enrique's
Trn: Roberto Javier Pescattori (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
2-1

Cumparsa Key (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Forza Key (ARG) - Cumparsa (ARG) by Petit Poucet (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (131-3-8-10) / Trainer (91-14-17-12)

0.00 Own: Adelante Y Suerte (R*)
Trn: Oscar Orlando Vinardi (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL CARLOS FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $1,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $1,293 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $1,064

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¹ 4 k Msw 4 2¾ Fuentes A C 127 3.65 The Cat Is Back121¾ Cumparsa Key127¹ Peach Tree126¹ 10
11Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^º 4 k Msw 4 3¸¢ Fuentes A C 128 12.30 La Dolly121¸ Aguatinta126¨μ Cumparsa Key128¶ 11

11
9-2

Mamurria Mia (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Sardinero (ARG) - Lourdes Tub (ARG) by Maktub (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (254-16-19-15) / Trainer (287-51-33-37)

0.00 Own: Los Mamines (Lp)
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO G CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $131
2024: 4 0 0 1 $740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 3 $2,827 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $2,327

25Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼^ 4 k Msw 6 3½£ Candia E G 126 9.05 Nitro Flesh126½ Storm Bella126£ Mamurria Mia126¸ 8
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57º¶ 4 k Msw 6 5¶¶¡ Candia E G 126 5.15 Yin Yang119¶¡ Quiet Ines126» Distinta a Todas126¸ 8

12
12-1

Distinta a Todas (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Distinguida Catch (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (903-91-86-105) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Las Tres Senoritas
Trn: Jose L. Pedernera (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $525
2024: 3 0 0 1 $634 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $633
Life: 7 0 0 1 $1,868 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $761

13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57º¶ 4 k Msw 1 3¼¡ Calvente G E 126 12.75 Yin Yang119¶¡ Quiet Ines126» Distinta a Todas126¸ 8
14Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^» 4 k Msw 1 8¶»£ Fernandes G F 126 24.80 La Bacall126¸¡ Artemisa Gallery127» Blessed Shine126¸ 10

13
20-1

Darian (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Lenovo (ARG) - Dhyana (ARG) by Don Valiente (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (339-28-36-51) / Trainer (50-1-4-5)

0.00 Own: Lentiscosa
Trn: Pedro Omar Armada (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO DANIEL MENENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $241
2024: 11 0 0 1 $1,469 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $234
Life: 11 0 0 1 $1,469 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $996

26Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01¸¾ 4 k Msw 6 3¼¡ Menendez F D 126 9.85 Ta Libre126» Cachita Blue126¶¡ Darian126¸ 10
10Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01»¼ 4 k Msw 10 6º¢ Menendez F D 126 12.95 Eterna Seattle119¹ Ta Libre126¡ Que Tal Pandemia126¨© 12

14
50-1

Galerella (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Galan de Cine (ARG) - One More Try by Deputy Commander, ARG
STATS: Jockey (342-19-26-32) / Trainer (21-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Candela C (Lp)
Trn: Carlos Nicolas Corrales (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS IGNACIO CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $172 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $282 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $282

26Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01»º 34k Msw 12 6¼£ Chavez L L 117 14.15 Chaquenita Prize122¸ Mauna Lea126¸¡ All Night Long126¨© 12
19Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^¹ 3 k Alw 2582 4 9¶¶¡ Menendez M D 118 11.30 Angeologia127¨© La Chardinale125¸ Takkita125¶¡ 14

15
30-1

Pocas Palabras (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.5 Security Risk - El Prado Dancer by El Prado (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (525-42-39-58) / Trainer (8-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: Matias Ariel (Ctes)
Trn: Jorge O. MacHado (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57»» 4 k Msw 3 8¶^¢ Bascuan R D 126 3.30 De Ficuzza126» Out of Risk126¡ You Be Mine126¶ 9

16
8-1

Invisible Rye (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Flowing Rye (ARG) - Invisible Ink (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (47-3-1-2)

0.00 Own: Todo Un Palo (Lp)
Trn: Antonio Barreto (0-0-0-0)

JORGE VERA R BENITEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $322 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $322 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $149

16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¹ 4 k Msw 7 5¶º Chavez L L 119 42.30 The Cat Is Back121¾ Cumparsa Key127¹ Peach Tree126¹ 10
12Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¸¼ 4 k Msw 4 8¶¾¡ Chavez L L 117 120.45 Puerta Inca126º Gran Dama126¨© Cervecera Kal126¹ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Gulfstream Park

PALERMO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,570. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.

1 HOLLISTIC (ARG) 9/2 Bascunan R 126
2 POLIGNANO (ARG) 4/5 Moreyra W 126
3 METE (ARG) 12 Azcona J 126
4 RIO BAMBA (ARG) 20 Leguiza S 126
5 ECHO IN THE SKY (ARG) 7/2 Lavigna F 126
6 DON LONDON (ARG) 8 Aguirre W 126

SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-6

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,825. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2.

1 DULOK (ARG) 20 Alegre P 126
2 OJO CON ESTIRPE (ARG) 12 Banegas K 126
3 FABULOSO PRINCE (ARG) 20 Coria F 126
4 QUERIDA MADRE (ARG) 10 Lavigna F 121
5 CLAVELINICO (ARG) 6 Peralta J 126
6 CHEMILCO (ARG) 3 Flores J 126
7 GEZAR (ARG) 5 Monasterolo I 119
8 TIME FOR DANCING (ARG) 6 Siniani E 126
9 ESTUCO (ARG) 10 Armoha L 119
10 NINE LAPTOPS (ARG) 15 Moreyra W 119
11 SHY CHIMONIN (ARG) 4 Torres Maldonado W 121

SELECTIONS: 6-11-5-8

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $2,550. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3.

1 POWER LAKE (ARG) 7/2 Bascunan R 126
2 TIRAO Y ANCLAO (ARG) 6 Borda G 126
3 SOLEIL STAR (ARG) 15 Ortiz R 126
4 VALOR PROHIBIDO (ARG) 4 Peralta J 126
5 MARO RICHARD (ARG) 15 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
6 ASI QUE BUENO (ARG) 30 Rivarola J 126
7 SUGGESTIVE SUN (ARG) 6 Aparicio D 126
8 VOY CON ANDY (ARG) 12 Ortega Torres E 126
9 PRIDE OF PLACE (ARG) 8 Torres R 126

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-7

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $3,315. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#4.

1 GRENE (ARG) 12 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
2 VAGONETA PAT (ARG) 50 Ortega Torres E 126
3 POLSON'S STRIPES (ARG) 10 Giorgis A 126
4 VASTAGO PERVERSO (ARG) 6 Moreyra W 126
5 GRAN PIO (ARG) 30 Piliero S 126
6 ENJOY LITTLE THING (ARG) 8 Noriega Cobian L 126
7 SECURITY YARD (ARG) 7/2 Carabajal L 126
8 ZATOICHY (ARG) 2 Noriega J 126
9 MASTER SPIRIT (ARG) 6 Siniani E 126
10 SWEET MASTER (ARG) 8 Aguirre W 126
11 VERRELL (ARG) 9/2 Peralta J 126
12 UN OCEANO (ARG) 6 Flores J 126
13 THE MAXIMUM (ARG) 50 Schneider M 126

SELECTIONS: 8-7-11-4

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,420. SIMULCAST from Palermo,
Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5.

1 GRAN PRETENCIOSO (ARG) 20 Salazar R 126
2 PERSONALMENTE (ARG) 10 Noriega Cobian L 126
3 LORD BISHOP (ARG) 15 Paoloni J 126
4 REASON TO LIVE (ARG) 8 Banegas K 126
5 GATO ILUMINADO (ARG) 9/5 Carabajal L 126
6 BRUJO SANTO (ARG) 9/2 Bascunan R 126
7 MATE LISTO (ARG) 20 Barrionuevo S 119
8 VASCO HERO (ARG) 5 Allois A 126

SELECTIONS: 5-6-8-4

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $4,590. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#6.

1 CICLON TROPICAL (ARG) 30 Borda G 126
2 OJO CAMBIADO (ARG) 4 Menendez F 126
3 HURACAN KEY (ARG) 20 Ortiz R 121
4 SECRETO LETAL (ARG) 5 Muniz M 126
5 CARDAMOM (ARG) 15 Bascunan R 126
6 BRITANICO CHUCK (ARG) 8 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
7 INDOMABLE CORAZON (ARG) 4 Banegas K 126
8 VIENE FACIL (ARG) 7/2 Arias O 126
9 HORSE REAL (ARG) 5/2 Giorgis A 126
10 LEMUNKO (ARG) 30 Oger J 126
11 STORMY BLOOD (ARG) 50 Fuentes A 126
12 MR. LURRO (ARG) 9/2 Lavigna F 126
13 MORITO ALBANI (ARG) 50 Piliero S 126

SELECTIONS: 9-8-2-7

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,825. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7.

1 INDIAN CURRY (ARG) 9/2 Schneider M 126
2 MISS WARD (ARG) 10 Marinhas A 126
3 LA RAMONITA (ARG) 8 Velazquez C 126
4 VALENTIA PLANET (ARG) 9/5 Fernandes Goncalves F126
5 IBTISAMA (ARG) 10 Barrionuevo S 119
6 DULCE CATALINA (ARG) 5/2 Torres Maldonado W 126

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-3

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One Mile - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $4,845. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#8.

1 DON NASARENO (ARG) 8 Carabajal L 123
2 NICE IDEA (ARG) 12 Siniani E 123
3 GAIOS (ARG) 5/2 Oger J 123
4 STREET ROCK (ARG) 8 Velazquez C 123
5 CANDY STONES (ARG) 7/2 Moreyra W 123
6 ATOMIC JOHN (ARG) 15 Banegas K 123
7 ILEAN RIDE (ARG) 3 Guida J 123
8 SWEETHIEST (ARG) 4 Noriega J 123
9 EQUIPO QUE GANA (ARG) 2 Fernandes Goncalves F123
10 LEGITIMO MAESTRO (ARG) 50 Fuentes A 123

SELECTIONS: 9-3-7-5

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
CLASICO ESPADANA S.

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $13,260. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9.

1 DREAM SERENA (ARG) 8 Banegas K 121
2 HOLY VALLEY (ARG) 5/2 Fernandes Goncalves F132
3 EARLY LIFE (ARG) 3 Peralta J 132
4 TROVA JOHAN (ARG) 50 Barrueco R 132
5 DONA ENIGMA (ARG) 5/2 Monasterolo I 121
6 AMIGUITA GINA (ARG) 1 Calvente G 132
7 FULL MACARENA (ARG) 3 Ortega Pavon E 132

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-3

10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $4,505.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #10.

1 BLACK NEUQUINA (ARG) 20 Piliero S 123
2 ITALIA COSMICA (ARG) 10 Bascunan R 123
3 CANDY MIRACLEUS (ARG) 8 Moreyra W 123
4 JUANDA MAXIMA (ARG) 10 Lavigna F 123
5 BANKIVA (ARG) 50 Schneider M 123
6 A PURA RISA (ARG) 5 Alderete O 123
7 ESOS RECUERDOS (ARG) 6 Carrizo P 123
8 PRECIOSA HABANA (ARG) 6 Balmaceda L 123
9 CAMBILIA (ARG) 50 Velazquez C 123
10 FOOT TED (ARG) 15 Arias O 123
11 KISSING CHUPETINA (ARG) 10 Borda G 123
12 IDEA FLAGRANTE (ARG) 20 Torres Maldonado W 123
13 HAPPY CHICK (ARG) 15 Siniani E 123
14 INTRUSA EDITION (ARG) 9/2 Baez T 123
15 LA PATRONITA (ARG) 15 Barrueco R 123

SELECTIONS: 14-6-7-8

PALERMO ARGENTINA PREVIEW
Monday, January 20, 2025
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11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,930. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.

1 EMM DAY (ARG) 2 Fernandes Goncalves F123
2 SUNNY RAY (ARG) 5 Banegas K 123
3 LIBERIO (ARG) 7/2 Valle M 123
4 VENOM SCAT (ARG) 3 Torres Maldonado W 123
5 APASIONADO LEN (ARG) 5/2 Recuero L 123

SELECTIONS: 1-5-4-3

12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One And One Fourth Miles - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $11,050.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #12.

1 NEED YOU TONIGHT (ARG) 4 Lavigna F 117
2 SACAR VENTAJA (ARG) 6 Peralta J 123
3 PORTO ROZES (ARG) 7/2 Fernandes Goncalves F117
4 SUENO ARGENTINO (ARG) 9/5 Coria F 123
5 FURIOSO PANA (ARG) 12 Alderete O 117
6 ALLIANZ AGAIN (ARG) 3 Paoloni J 117
7 RUSO REAL (ARG) 8/5 Valle M 117
8 TENTH BEACH (ARG) 50 Colasso L 117

SELECTIONS: 7-4-6-1

13 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,570. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.

1 HIT DUBAI (ARG) 10 Banegas K 126
2 MARY GO (ARG) 50 Martinez E 126
3 JOY RUMBERA (ARG) 9/2 Fernandes Goncalves F126
4 OUT OF RISK (ARG) 7/2 Candia Gutierrez E 126
5 DON'T BITE ME (ARG) 10 Aparicio D 126
6 ALDORA CITY (ARG) 30 Borda G 126
7 LA CHARDINALE (ARG) 4 Velazquez C 126
8 WI STAR (ARG) 10 Paoloni J 126
9 INDY NET (ARG) 9/5 Coria F 126
10 LA DE MASIERA (ARG) 20 Capra P 126
11 THE CAT IS BACK (ARG) 15 Flores J 126
12 LA DOLLY (ARG) 5 Peralta J 126

SELECTIONS: 9-4-3-7

14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Five Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $3,315.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #14. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #14.

1 BALVINIE LAKE (ARG) 12 Banegas K 126
2 INTENSA SOY (ARG) 50 Veliz J 126
3 BORTAX (ARG) 6 Peralta J 126
4 JAXX (ARG) 15 Ortiz R 126
5 AMIGUITAMILONGUERITA (ARG) 15 Giorgis A 126
6 ALABADA SPRING (ARG) 15 Noriega Cobian L 126
7 CHURRAY RUNDU (ARG) 12 Conti S 126
8 POQUITA (ARG) 10 Borda G 126
9 BENGALA REBELDE (ARG) 15 Armoha L 126
10 CUMPARSA KEY (ARG) 2 Fuentes A 126
11 MAMURRIA MIA (ARG) 9/2 Candia Gutierrez E 126
12 DISTINTA A TODAS (ARG) 12 Bascunan R 126
13 DARIAN (ARG) 20 Menendez F 126
14 GALERELLA (ARG) 50 Chavez L 126
15 POCAS PALABRAS (ARG) 30 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
16 INVISIBLE RYE (ARG) 8 Benitez j 126

SELECTIONS: 10-11-3-16

PALERMO ARGENTINA PREVIEW
Monday, January 20, 2025
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Celebre Rocha (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Gibraltar Point (BRZ) - Celebre Sara (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (113-14-10-10)

0.00 Own: Stud Neide E Rodrigo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $133 Turf: 14 1 2 2 $5,293
2024: 13 1 2 2 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 2 $5,293 Distance: 13 1 2 2 $5,200

13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 4 5¶¢ Cardoso A G 121 L *1.50 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 2 3» Cardoso A G 121 L 3.60 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¹ 3gk Alw 3685 8 4¸¡ Queiroz B V 128 L *.70 Micareta121£ Toda de Sonhos123¶¡ Pitanga119¨μ 7
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 6 2¨μ Brasil J V 123 L *2.00 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 4 Msw 4 2¶ Brasil J V 119 L 6.10 Oscar Prince128¶ Celebre Rocha119¨μ Amor Perfeito128¸ 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¹ 45 Alw 4102 5 4¶¡ Aguiar M M 123 L 21.50 Pote de Ouro128¶ Biro Biro128¨μ Luluki128¨μ 8
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼¿ 3gk Clm 1316 4 1¹¢ Aguiar M M 119 L 2.50 Celebre Rocha119¹¢ Baby Laura126» Dalhelizboa119¶£ 7
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58½¼ 3gk Clm 1316 6 3¶¡ De Paiva A A 119 L *2.20 Urika126¶¢ Mittag126¨μ Celebre Rocha119¸ 8
24Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 3gk Mcl 1324 6 4»¢ De Paiva A A 117 L 23.20 Ke Morena119¸¡ Bella Ciao123¸ Super Town126£ 8

2 Bela E Prosa (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Lucas Reis
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 5 1«¬ Queiroz B V 128 5.20 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 10 7¶»¢ Queiroz B V 128 13.20 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 12 6º¡ Cardoso A G 119 8.40 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¶ 4g Alw 3152 2 3¶ Cardoso A G 115 12.50 Sinceridad119£ Sharp Blade128¨μ Bela E Prosa115£ 8
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 2 7¼¢ Aparecido J 128 7.80 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¿ 46k Alw 4102 3 8¼¡ Aparecido J 128 2.30 Mazequeen119¹¢ Taliban128¨μ Illusion Bryan128¨μ 8
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸^ 45k Alw 4102 3 3¶£ Queiroz A 128 22.70 Merry One Piece128¡ Edeponta128¶¢ Bela E Prosa128£ 9
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 4102 3 4¾£ Queiroz A 128 4.30 Pandoras Boxi121¼ Real Baronesa115¶¡ Madame Salova115¶¢ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹» 57k Alw 3282 6 3¸£ Queiroz A 128 *2.00 Panna128¶¡ Irma Furacao128¶¢ Bela E Prosa128¡ 7

3
4-1

Pandoras Boxi (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.7 Honesto (URU) - Is Blushing (BRZ) by Mr. Fritz (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (231-29-31-26) / Trainer (74-7-16-15)

0.00 Own: Stud Old Turfman
Trn: Claudio Jean Melo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 1 0 $801 Turf: 35 2 9 9 $14,547
2024: 14 1 3 5 $7,834 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 1 $1,903
Life: 45 3 10 10 $16,450 Distance: 12 1 2 4 $5,612

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¹ 46 Alw 4403 6 2£ Ricardo J A 128 10.00 Lavinia128£ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Laugh Forever115¨μ 10
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¾ 4gk Alw 3685 5 3¶ Aparecido J 128 6.90 Minuxa128«¬ Laugh Forever112¶ Pandoras Boxi128¡ 12
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 10 3¹¢ Ricardo J A 128 9.50 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¾¾ 4gk Alw 3961 1 3¶¡ Ricardo J A 128 7.00 Mia Bryan Da Lagoa128¡ Laugh Forever121¶ Pandoras Boxi128¹£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾^ 4gk Alw 4102 3 4º¡ Ricardo J A 128 2.30 Taliban128¸¡ Prosa128¶¢ Isla Amada115£ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 9 2º Ricardo J A 128 6.40 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29»» 4gk Alw 4102 3 5¼¢ Ricardo J A 128 *.70 Rutina121¸£ Annapurna121¸¡ Super Town128£ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 4102 1 1¼ Ricardo J A 121 *2.30 Pandoras Boxi121¼ Real Baronesa115¶¡ Madame Salova115¶¢ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹» 57k Alw 3282 5 6¼£ Ricardo J A 121 5.10 Panna128¶¡ Irma Furacao128¶¢ Bela E Prosa128¡ 7

4
4-1

Prosa (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Goldikovic (IRE) - Hortela Brava (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (321-32-38-43) / Trainer (103-6-12-10)

0.00 Own: Stud Niquet
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 2 3 1 $9,292
2024: 9 1 3 0 $6,016 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 3 1 $9,292 Distance: 15 2 3 1 $8,496

16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 3 4»¢ Santos G F 128 9.20 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¶ 4g Alw 3152 8 4¶£ Vinycios V D 117 5.30 Sinceridad119£ Sharp Blade128¨μ Bela E Prosa115£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾^ 4gk Alw 4102 4 2¸¡ Souza A D 128 4.60 Taliban128¸¡ Prosa128¶¢ Isla Amada115£ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 4 4º¡ Souza A D 128 6.90 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¿ 46k Alw 4102 7 5º¢ Souza A D 128 13.10 Mazequeen119¹¢ Taliban128¨μ Illusion Bryan128¨μ 8
09Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»» 4gk Alw 4462 7 1¶£ Souza A D 128 L *1.30 Prosa128¶£ Grand Evolution117¶¡ Holy War128¨μ 9
10Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¿¿ 4g Alw 4505 7 2¨μ Fernandes H D 123 L *1.20 Gol Do Jaguarete121¨μ Prosa123¶£ Da-Lhe Sabrina115¨μ 7
27Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»¹ 4gk Alw 4505 3 2¨μ Souza A D 128 L 2.40 Panna128¨μ Prosa128¸¢ Zona Face128¶¡ 7
28Jan24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07º¶ 3gk Alw 4564 5 5¶¹£ Souza A D 128 L 28.30 Tarde Negra128¶^¢ Enterprise128¡ Pearl Jam128¸¡ 8

5
8-1

Dala Blue (BRZ)
B.m.5 Can the Man - Dainty Sway (GB) by Dansili (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (25-2-1-4)

0.00 Own: Stud Quintella
Trn: Luiz Guilherme Feijo Ulloa (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $2,668
2024: 7 0 2 1 $2,668 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $2,668 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $2,668

16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 8 9¸^ Henrique L D 128 *2.40 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 4 5º Henrique L D 128 3.20 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¶ 3gk Alw 4102 2 6¾¢ Ricardo J A 128 2.30 Rapadura128¶¢ Just My Type128¡ Fatal Appeal128¸¡ 8
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3 k Msw 4 6¼¢ Ricardo J A 126 2.40 Karamel126¶£ Micareta126¡ Rapadura126¶¢ 9
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼» 3 k Msw 6 2¨μ Ricardo J A 126 *.90 Berlinda de Tiger119¨μ Dala Blue126¸¢ Micareta126¨μ 9
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿½ 3 k Msw 1 2¸¡ Ricardo J A 126 1.80 Proparoxitona126¸¡ Dala Blue126¨μ Fatal Appeal126¸ 8
10Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58½¸ 3 k Msw 7 3¶£ Ricardo J A 126 10.60 Rosefeldt126¶¢ Fatal Appeal126¡ Dala Blue126¸¡ 8

6
3-1

Madame Salova (BRZ) (L)
B.m.7 Hat Trick (JPN) - Mirabile Visu (BRZ) by Tiger Heart, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (184-15-21-24)

0.00 Own: Alexandre Trindade De Camillis
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128¸

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 3 4 4 $10,696
2024: 16 3 2 6 $10,404 Off (Dirt): 15 2 2 5 $5,313
Life: 37 5 6 9 $16,009 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $5,881

16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 9 2º£ Brasil J V 123 3.50 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¾ 4gk Alw 3685 11 5¸ Brasil J V 123 L *3.80 Minuxa128«¬ Laugh Forever112¶ Pandoras Boxi128¡ 12
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19^¾ 4gk Alw 3868 12 6¶^£ Cardoso A G 121 11.40 Mountain Bike128¡ Baluarte123¶ Key of Glory128£ 10
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 2 4¹¡ Franco W C 123 4.80 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18½¸ 4gk Alw 4102 4 2¶¢ Franco W C 121 3.90 Summer Rain128¶¢ Madame Salova121¨μ Laugh Forever121º¡ 8
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¿» 56 Alw 3282 7 1¨μ Franco W C 117 4.30 Madame Salova117¨μ Jagdalpur128£ Lets Make A Deal123¶¡ 9
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23º¾ 57 Alw 3282 4 5»¢ Franco W C 117 4.70 Mia Bryan Da Lagoa115£ Dom Molinaro121¶¡ Quatro Ases128£ 8
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¼¿ 4gk Alw 4102 7 3¶£ Franco W C 115 5.60 Lamiable128¶ Ourinho Da Mamae121£ Madame Salova115¨μ 8
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 4102 4 3½¡ Franco W C 115 2.80 Pandoras Boxi121¼ Real Baronesa115¶¡ Madame Salova115¶¢ 8

7
4-1

Real Baronesa (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Courtier - Invernada (FR) by Naaqoos (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (309-34-40-31)

0.00 Own: Rafaela Brandao Melo Gomes
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 39 1 6 5 $8,372
2024: 23 1 3 2 $5,605 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 1 6 5 $8,372 Distance: 25 1 3 4 $6,018

13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 10 4£ Queiroz A 121 7.40 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 6 5¼ Da Silva A F 123 6.30 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 9 6¼ Fernandes H D 126 14.60 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 1 7»£ Aparecido J 121 55.90 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶» 5g Alw 3152 9 7º¡ Brasil J V 119 27.00 Anjo Gabriel128¡ Jagdalpur128¡ King George128¶¢ 9
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^^ 5g Alw 3282 1 5º¢ Santos G F 123 11.80 King George121¶£ Jagdalpur128¨μ Lets Make A Deal123¡ 8
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 3 8¼£ Vinycios V D 115 12.40 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¿» 56 Alw 3282 1 6¹ Fernandes H D 123 4.70 Madame Salova117¨μ Jagdalpur128£ Lets Make A Deal123¶¡ 9
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸½ 5 Alw 3282 1 3º Fernandes H D 123 3.70 Sharp Blade121¶ Radio Flyer119¹ Real Baronesa123¨μ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Celebre Rocha (BRZ),Bela E Prosa (BRZ),Pandoras Boxi (BRZ),Dala Blue (BRZ),Real Baronesa (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Valoroso Goldeo (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.6 Goldeo (GB) - Cherie Carina (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (309-34-40-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Free Will
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2025: 1 0 1 0 $803 Turf: 9 3 4 0 $7,529
2024: 7 1 2 0 $3,364 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $1,000
Life: 15 3 5 1 $8,529 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $95

14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»º 46 Alw 4418 4 2£ Fernandes H D 128 *1.70 Peroba Do Kentuky123£ Valoroso Goldeo128¨μ Solto De Pata108¡ 11
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 6 1½¢ Henrique L D 121 2.50 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 5 2¸£ Brasil J V 126 *1.70 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10
03Nov24 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¾¸ 4g Alw 2294 1 7¸¸¡ Siqueira A 121 B 15.20 Peroba Do Kentuky123¶ Encanto Light128¾¢ Miss Telma121¶¡ 8
29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¹¶ 4g Alw 2461 6 6¸¾ Viana R 121 B 12.10 Star One121º Miss Telma121¹ Baluarte121£ 6
13Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»º 4g Alw 2461 8 7¶¸¡ Viana R 121 B 9.50 Xianggang Champ123» Star One128¶ Miss Telma121¹¡ 11
18Aug24 eTar(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¹^ 4g Alw 2461 4 6¸» Zantedeschi L 121 B 7.70 Viking Celta128»£ Peroba Do Kentuky128¼£ Atrelado121¨© 6

2
4-1

Q'party Do Iguassu (BRZ)
B.h.5 Forestry - Que Festa (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-64-51-56) / Trainer (5-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Daniele Cristina De Souza
Trn: Jose Carlos Da Silva Batista (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,432
2024: 4 0 0 1 $904 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $2,575
Life: 8 2 0 1 $4,007 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:23¶» 4g Alw 3711 2 4¶¸£ Penelas R P 176 6.60 So Simple172¼¡ Pasteur172¹¡ Baby Shark152¸£ 7
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸» 36 Alw 4589 2 3¸ Borges V 123 11.10 L'Inevitable Cours126£ Nevada Smith128¶¢ Q'party Do Iguassu123¹ 7
20Oct24 eTar(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14º» 3g Alw 2377 1 6¾£ Henrique L D 119 5.00 L'Enfant126¸£ Oliver One126¶ Don Sergio119¶£ 7
09Mar24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7K 1:28½¼ 3g Alw 2027 4 4¿¢ Moreira J 126 3.30 Mortal Kombat126º£ Play Do Iguassu128º Kiev128¡ 7
30Dec23 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:21¿¼ 3g Alw 2081 1 4¸¢ Gil V R 123 *.70 Fantastic Point123¨© Youdobest126¡ Falso-Viola123¶£ 8
28Oct23 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25½¾ 3 Alw 2014 1 1¨© Severo J 126 *.90 Q'party Do Iguassu126¨© Dito E Feito126¹¢ Mahatma126¡ 6
25Aug23 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:08½^ 3 Alw 2758 7 1¨© Siqueira A 126 6.60 Q'party Do Iguassu126¨© Forestry Veloce126¼ Nippur126¶ 7

3
5-1

Pote de Ouro (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Alpha - Hold Me Tight (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (309-34-40-31)

0.00 Own: Fernando Lafaiete Duarte Nahas
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $132 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $3,213
2024: 15 1 1 3 $4,068 Off (Dirt): 27 2 3 5 $6,295
Life: 33 3 3 6 $9,508 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $551

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹¿ 4 Alw 4356 4 5¼£ Enick J D 115 L 40.70 Ronigol130º¡ Old Fashioned123¡ Mimao126¡ 7
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¶¼ 46 Alw 3691 8 6¶^¢ Cardoso A G 121 L 23.20 General War128¹¡ Keep Legendary128» Monte Roraima128¨μ 8
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¹º 4g Alw 3871 2 5¸¸¡ Cardoso A G 121 L 4.50 Luis-Victor128¶»¡ Mexicano128¹¢ Kempes Love128¹ 7
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¹ 46 Alw 3940 2 3¶¢ Cardoso A G 119 L 12.60 Bob Will128«¬ German Glory123¶¢ Pote de Ouro119» 8
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36»¶ 46 Alw 5842 1 6¹¡ Queiroz B V 128 L 16.80 nBorba Gato128¨μ nRodeio128¨μ Plenty of Hope121¶£ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¹ 45 Alw 4102 6 1¶ Fernandes H D 128 L *1.20 Pote de Ouro128¶ Biro Biro128¨μ Luluki128¨μ 8
29Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¶^ 3g Clm 1828 4 2¹ Farias C 128 BL 4.10 Meu Amor Maior128¹ Pote de Ouro128º¢ Luca Bambino128¡ 6

4
15-1

Lilli Bel (BRZ)
B.m.5 Gibraltar Point (BRZ) - Fly Free (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (88-6-12-12)

0.00 Own: Antonio Cesar Monteiro
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 123½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 1 1 3 $3,900
2024: 14 0 0 2 $2,038 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $771
Life: 22 1 1 4 $4,671 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $2,192

10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾¸ 45k Alw 3691 7 4¹ Cardoso W M 128 9.90 Champs Elysees128¨μ Mazequeen128¶ Illusion Bryan128¶£ 7
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¼ 46k Alw 3824 8 4¸ Cardoso W M 130 13.90 Sinceridad126«¬ Breakaway130¶£ Panna121¨μ 9
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¹ 45k Alw 3940 7 5¸¡ Borges V 128 20.90 Kakau Bonbon128¨μ Ritinha123¶¡ Memories121¡ 7
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½» 4 k Alw 4102 9 6»£ Franco W C 117 32.00 Locomotiva123¡ Mindflow130£ Mazequeen117¶ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»^ 45k Alw 4102 11 9»¢ Gil V R 123 27.80 Kanzen123«¬ Mazequeen117¡ Tilluela130¶¢ 10
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¼ 45k Alw 4102 5 3¹¢ Brasil J V 121 4.00 Rapadura128¸£ Turmalina128¡ Lilli Bel121¨μ 8
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼½ 46 Alw 4102 1 3¶¡ Brasil J V 117 12.90 Alma Viva128¡ Jardin Y Flores123¶ Lilli Bel117¶¢ 9

5
7-1

Legolas (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Ecletica (BRZ) by Banking (ARG), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (86-11-10-15)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Noe Roberto Vieira Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 3 3 $6,874
2024: 9 1 2 2 $5,337 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 3 $6,874 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $1,017

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹¿ 4 Alw 4356 5 6½ Queiroz B V 123 L 57.30 Ronigol130º¡ Old Fashioned123¡ Mimao126¡ 7
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:13¾^ 45 Alw 3711 3 2¾¢ Queiroz B V 123 L 34.50 Mimao119¾¢ Legolas123¶¢ Never Mind130¨μ 9
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¿¿ 47 Alw 3757 5 3¡ Queiroz B V 128 L 22.40 Mirage Expense119¨μ Lotus128¨μ nMazequeen123£ 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼º 3g Alw 3862 2 3»¡ Queiroz B V 123 L 3.20 Longo Amor130¹ Mistral130¸¡ Legolas123¶¸¡ 6
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾¸ 4 Alw 3961 2 2¹¢ Henrique L D 128 L 10.50 Levitating128¹¢ Legolas128£ Linda Lovelace119¸£ 6
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¸¾ 3g Alw 4102 2 5º¢ Mesquita A N 128 L 59.10 Tallarico128¶£ Quebrantador121£ Pretty Good121¨μ 9
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¸ 45 Alw 4102 1 5½£ Mesquita A N 128 L 84.40 Komby Boy128»¢ Quebrantador121¡ Medoc128¶ 11

6
8-1

Kamelot Kovic (BRZ)
B.h.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Velocity Baby (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (378-47-45-47) / Trainer (52-2-2-5)

0.00 Own: Haras Salles Moura
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $4,102
2024: 8 1 2 0 $4,102 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $4,102 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $746

11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¸ 46 Alw 3824 3 6¾¢ Silveira T A 128 6.10 Olisterous112¡ Lotus128¨μ Monte Roraima128¹¢ 7
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¹ 46 Alw 3940 4 6¿£ Aparecido J 128 6.70 Bob Will128«¬ German Glory123¶¢ Pote de Ouro119» 8
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36»¶ 46 Alw 5842 8 5¹¢ Aguiar M M 128 15.70 nBorba Gato128¨μ nRodeio128¨μ Plenty of Hope121¶£ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¼ 4g Alw 4102 4 1¸¢ Aguiar M M 128 3.00 Kamelot Kovic128¸¢nManeca128¨μ nBye Bye Blackbird128¨μ 9
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¸¸ 46 Alw 4102 3 2¶ Aguiar M M 128 15.50 Fast Agnes128¶ Kamelot Kovic128¨μ Toda de Sonhos115¨μ 11
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¹¾ 47 Alw 4102 7 8¶» Araujo R C 128 21.90 Mimao121¨μ Quiloxi128¹¢ Jobson121£ 9
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 4 Msw 4 2¸¢ Araujo R C 128 20.40 Tierruca121¸¢ Kamelot Kovic128£ Invasion The Parts128¨μ 8

7
15-1

Linda Lovelace (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Verrazano - Mint Drops (ARG) by Orpen, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (318-17-28-34) / Trainer (58-3-5-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Marcio Da Silva Rocha (0-0-0-0)

WANDRYCK CARDOSO FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123º

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 1 4 $8,037
2024: 12 1 1 3 $6,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 4 $8,037 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸» 3g Alw 3868 2 7¶½¡ Gil V R 123 L 5.60 Sucury Court123¶¢ Tilluela123¨μ Eh-Viva123¨μ 7
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾¸ 4 Alw 3961 1 3º Franco W C 119 L 5.60 Levitating128¹¢ Legolas128£ Linda Lovelace119¸£ 6
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¾¿ 46k Alw 4102 1 5º¢ Gil V R 128 L 11.80 Micaela128¶ Rivane128¡ Rosa Cor de Rosa128¸¢ 9
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^» 45k Alw 4102 2 4½¡ Franco W C 121 L 13.30 Madonna128¸¡ Aisha121º£ Maryland128¨μ 8
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25^¹ 45k Alw 4102 5 4º¢ Gil V R 128 L 3.90 Rosa de Hiroshima128¶¡ Madonna128¶¢ Maryland128¶¡ 8
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶½ 3 k Alw 4939 1 8½ Borges V 126 L 15.90 Ramani126¨μ Gate Two119º¢ Doce Carolina126¨μ 12
02Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾^ 3 k Alw 5132 1 3¾£ Henrique L D 126 L 13.00 Magique126½¡ Una Locura126¶¢ Linda Lovelace126£ 6

8
5-2

Breakaway (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Bar Rouge (BRZ) by Pounced, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (214-24-32-30)

0.00 Own: Fernando Cesar Leite
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $528 Turf: 15 1 3 4 $8,433
2024: 9 1 3 0 $6,053 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 3 4 $8,433 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $1,555

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16½½ 46k Alw 4356 5 3º Borges V 123 L 12.70 Kinaja123¸¢ Estimate121¶£ Breakaway123£ 9
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¿¿ 47 Alw 3757 4 5¶¢ Cardoso A G 117 L 3.10 Mirage Expense119¨μ Lotus128¨μ nLegolas128£ 8
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¼ 46k Alw 3824 6 2«¬ Borges V 130 L *.70 Sinceridad126«¬ Breakaway130¶£ Panna121¨μ 9
14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹º 46k Alw 4102 9 2¸ Borges V 128 L 24.50 Gate Two123¸ Breakaway128¶ Noli Cry128¨μ 8
04Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36^^ 46k Alw 4102 8 9¶¿¡ Cardoso W M 128 L 27.00 Ruby Lane128¨μ Micaela128¶¢ Gate Two121¶£ 9
07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¼¿ 46k Alw 4111 5 6¶^¢ Fernandes H D 128 2.30 Doce Carolina121¶¢ Bidu Sayao121¶ Me And You128¹£ 7
02Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾^ 3 k Alw 5132 4 5¶¶ Aparecido J 126 3.90 Magique126½¡ Una Locura126¶¢ Linda Lovelace126£ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Pote de Ouro (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Valoroso Goldeo (BRZ),Q'party Do Iguassu (BRZ),Legolas (BRZ),Kamelot Kovic (BRZ),Linda Lovelace (BRZ),Breakaway (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-1-2-3 S14-01/20/2025-2

Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

The Good Friend (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Rally Cry - Fendy Di Job (BRZ) by Job Di Caroline (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (155-26-20-26)

0.00 Own: Haras Das Estrelas
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,342
2024: 4 1 1 0 $6,332 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,990
Life: 4 1 1 0 $6,332 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 6 4¾¡ Brasil J V 121 2.00 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 9 2¹¢ Brasil J V 119 *.40 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¸½ 3 Stk - Esp Super Power - 5k 6 5¶½ Gil V R 126 *.60 Nagayama126½£ Santos Dumont126¸ Sultan Of Love126¨μ 5
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¸ 2 Msw 3 1¶¸¡ Gil V R 123 1.50 The Good Friend123¶¸¡ Karim d'anafer123¶¢ Eterno Dinamite123¸¡ 7

2
Even

Us Sobral (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.c.4 Camelot Kitten - Usted Thunder (BRZ) by Durban Thunder (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (378-47-45-47) / Trainer (281-73-35-32)

0.00 Own: Stud Rancho Flash
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $3,132
2024: 3 1 0 1 $3,448 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $316
Life: 3 1 0 1 $3,448 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¾º 3 Stk - Esp Redattore - 5k 8 5½¢ Borges V 123 16.50 Mc Arrocha126º¡ Semente Da Paz123£ Impetus123¶£ 8
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¹º 3 Msw 1 1£ Brasil J V 119 4.20 Us Sobral119£ Pat Gun126¨μ On My Side126¸¡ 6
26May24 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:26¿» 2 Alw 2604 4 3¸¶ Silva A L 123 14.40 Set the Cat123¹ Comandante Rapha123¶¾ Us Sobral123£ 7

3
30-1

North King (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Verrazano - Forest Queen (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (485-64-61-71) / Trainer (86-11-10-15)

0.00 Own: Stud Mental Favorito
Trn: Noe Roberto Vieira Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $2,983
2024: 4 1 0 0 $2,983 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $2,983 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¾¾ 3 Alw 4344 4 6¸^ Henrique L D 126 11.20 Explorer126¶¡ Nayara115»¡ Nostra Classe121¶¢ 6
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼¸ 3 Alw 4728 1 8¶¶¢ Henrique L D 126 16.60 Barzana115«¬ Le Gonfalon123» Sultan Of Love126¶¢ 9
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¶ 3 Msw 1 1¸£ Henrique L D 126 *.60 North King126¸£ Paramount126¨μ Always Love You126¶¢ 8
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶¶ 3 Msw 9 7¶¸¡ Borges V 126 9.00 Nobre Guapo126¼ Kaiser K126¶¡ Santo Forte126¡ 9

4
4-1

Spartan Lius (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Verrazano - Ukulele (BRZ) by Yagli, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (122-13-17-14)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Atafona
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,080 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $3,581
2024: 4 0 0 0 $948 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $447
Life: 5 1 0 0 $4,028 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¿ 3 Msw 6 1¡ Fernandes H D 126 L 10.80 Spartan Lius126¡ The Lord121¶£ Sacilotto126¹£ 9
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58½½ 3 Msw 4 8½¢ Aguiar M M 126 12.10 Rico Do Iguassu126¶ Jeito Certo121¹ Colosso Thunder126¨© 11
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¼¹ 3 Msw 1 5¶^¡ MacHado D S 126 5.00 Saladino126» Jazz Famous126¹¢ One Two Three121¶¡ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¸^ 3 Msw 9 4½¡ MacHado D S 126 2.90 Newbury126¶£ Awesome Giant121£ Jazz Famous126» 9
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 2 Msw 2 4¼ MacHado D S 123 19.80 Smack Back121¸ Navarra121¸ L'Export123¸ 7

5
5-1

C'est Si Bon (BRZ)
B.c.4 Camelot Kitten - Va Filosofia (BRZ) by Ivoire (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (147-16-9-16) / Trainer (246-22-20-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Aspen
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

MAIKON MESQUITA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $2,679
2024: 3 0 1 1 $2,679 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $2,679 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $2,132

07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17ºº 3 Msw 7 3¶¶ Xavier W D 126 2.60 Yellowstone126¼¡ Manoock126º¡ C'est Si Bon126¸ 8
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¿¸ 2 Msw 1 2¸£ MacHado D S 123 11.70 Salto Da Gloria123¸£ C'est Si Bon123¸ Jeep Do Jaguarete123¹¢ 6
26Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07ºº 2 Msw 5 4¶½ Mesquita M 123 29.70 Gauderio123º¡ Oh Lord123¶^£ Nassau123¶£ 8

6
12-1

Passa Na Frente (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Momento de Alegria (BRZ) - Jackie Acteon (BRZ) by Acteon Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (113-14-10-10)

0.00 Own: Haras Chello
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $3,117
2024: 11 1 1 1 $4,250 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $1,133
Life: 11 1 1 1 $4,250 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $487

30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12º¼ 3 Msw 10 1¨μ Da Silva A F 126 13.30 Passa Na Frente126¨μ Nonno Mio119¿¡ Jharkano126¡ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58½½ 3 Msw 9 5» Da Silva A F 126 57.70 Rico Do Iguassu126¶ Jeito Certo121¹ Colosso Thunder126¨© 11
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Clm 2045 4 2¡ Brasil J V 121 3.50 Larusso123¡ Passa Na Frente121¶ Carlobergonzi119¶¢ 9
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31½¶ 3g Clm 2107 1 7¶¶¢ Brasil J V 121 6.00 Dusseldorf126¹¡ Meursault128¹ Happy Caramba126¨μ 7
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¶ 3g Mcl 2194 3 3¹ Brasil J V 121 4.00 Mittag121¸¡ Tanzanite115¡ Passa Na Frente121¨μ 7
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 2194 7 6¹¡ Brasil J V 119 4.10 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
25Jul24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14º^ 3 Alw 2030 1 4»¡ Farias C 126 5.80 Gran Mestre126«¬ Alpha Romeo126»¢ Jharkano126¨μ 8
04Jul24 eCri(BRZ) gd 3K :42¶^ 3 Alw 2000 5 4¸ Santos L G 126 4.60 Colosso Thunder126¶ Nako126¨μ Uzzi121£ 6
18Apr24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶^ 2 Alw 2568 3 4º Renan A 123 15.80 Nonno Mio123¨© Jotage123¹£ Diamond Prospect123¨μ 6
21Mar24 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:09¾^ 2 Alw 2710 5 4º¢ Costa L A 123 9.10 Full Dollar123¨© Severus Black123¶¢ Jharkano123¹ 5

7
50-1

Neneco (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.c.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Hag Tina (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (82-10-5-4) / Trainer (309-34-40-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Matosinhos
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $4,993
2024: 8 1 0 0 $4,993 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $4,993 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¾¾ 3 Alw 4344 1 5¾¡ Da Silva A F 126 3.80 Explorer126¶¡ Nayara115»¡ Nostra Classe121¶¢ 6
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 1 7¶º Vinycios V D 119 81.00 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¸ 3 Alw 4922 4 6¶^ Chaves F 126 49.50 Regal Man126¶ Barzana121£ Minasmoon117¶ 6
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 4 6¶¹¢ Gulart A 126 28.40 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:11¿¿ 3g Stk - Esp Dancer Man - 5k 1 7¹¶ Xavier W D 118 23.70 Meydan126¹¢ Jonnos130¹ Magique126¾£ 7
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¶½ 2 Msw 6 1¶¢ Gulart A 123 43.80 Neneco123¶¢ Premium Right123º¢ Explorer123¶¡ 10
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20»^ 2 Msw 6 6¶¶ Santos G F 123 43.80 Prime Fortune123¶ Two Socks123º¡ Monteleone123£ 8
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^½ 2 Msw 5 10¸º£ Santos G F 123 22.30 Never Boy123£ Yellowstone123¶¡ Prime Fortune123º£ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Us Sobral (BRZ),North King (BRZ),Spartan Lius (BRZ),C'est Si Bon (BRZ),Neneco (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Noble My Love (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Hofburg - Discoteca by Distorted Humor, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (485-64-61-71) / Trainer (361-87-52-38)

0.00 Own: Haras Sweet Carol
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $6,625
2024: 5 1 1 1 $6,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $6,625 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $546

02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15½½ 3 k Alw 4508 3 3¼ Henrique L D 126 5.60 Nova Deli126£ Spring Again126»¢ Noble My Love126¸¢ 10
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¶¸ 3 k Stk - Esp Clackson - 5k 1 6¿¡ Henrique L D 126 20.50 Sorte Pura128¸£ Vanessa Da Pata126¶£ Negative Harmony123¡ 10
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¸» 3 k Stk - Esp Be Fair - 5k 5 2º£ Henrique L D 126 11.20 Sunshine Marie126º£ Noble My Love126¸ Nayara126¨μ 7
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¸» 2 k Stk - Frn V de P Machado G2 - 17k 5 7¶¼¢ Henrique L D 123 6.90 Ethereum123º¡ Natassja Kinski123¨μ Renascer123¼ 8
02Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:34»¸ 2 k Msw 1 1º£ Henrique L D 123 5.60 Noble My Love123º£ New Don't Cry123¨μ Victory Dance123¸£ 8

2
5-1

Smack Back (BRZ)
B.f.4 Camelot Kitten - Lust (BRZ) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (521-94-105-72)

0.00 Own: Stud Red Rafa
Trn: Luiz Claudio De Oliveira Costa (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $8,867
2024: 5 1 2 1 $8,867 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $8,867 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $895

28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º¹ 3 Alw 4922 2 2£ Brasil J V 115 6.20 Nudini126£ Smack Back115¸ Never Boy126£ 6
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 2 Msw 4 1¸ Henrique L D 121 5.30 Smack Back121¸ Navarra121¸ L'Export123¸ 7
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¸» 2 k Msw 2 5»£ Xavier W D 123 1.90 Noemia123¶£ My Cherie Bella123¸ Navarra123¡ 11
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼» 2 k Msw 3 3¸¡ Gil V R 123 *.40 Neide123¸¢ Vivi Magique123¨μ Smack Back123º¡ 7
10Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¸¿ 2 k Msw 7 2» Xavier W D 123 7.70 Sorte Pura123» Smack Back123¨μ Nicole Kidman123£ 9

3
6-1

New Brighton (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Bright Clara (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (361-87-52-38)

0.00 Own: Haras Sweet Carol
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $6,068
2024: 8 2 1 0 $6,068 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $6,068 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $511

24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¾¸ 3 k Msw 5 1¶½¡ Henrique L D 126 1.50 New Brighton126¶½¡ Symmetry121¶¢ Regal Nay126£ 6
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½^ 3 k Msw 2 2¹¡ Xavier W D 126 57.40 New Dance126¹¡ New Brighton126» Nonpareil126¡ 13
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿^ 3 k Msw 3 5¼£ Henrique L D 126 21.00 Vanilla Pie126¶ Nikka126¸ Carta Regia126¨μ 9
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¼¸ 3gk Mcl 2194 2 1¨μ Henrique L D 126 *.40 New Brighton126¨μ Mittag126¹¡ Mattina119¶£ 9
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¼ 3 k Msw 1 8¶º¡ Henrique L D 126 21.30 Vanessa Da Pata126¹¡ Sexy Lady126£ Taichung126¸£ 11
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾¶ 2 k Msw 6 7¶¶ Henrique L D 123 14.80 New Don't Cry123¡ Sorbonne123¹¡ Sound Of Silence123¡ 12
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¾¼ 2 k Msw 2 4¶£ Henrique L D 123 7.10 Nayara123¨μ Dame d'Or123£ Chablis123£ 6
14Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿» 2 k Msw 5 10¶¹¡ Mesquita A N 123 30.90 Nuit Blanche123¨μ Renascer123¹£ Nice Gaia123¹¡ 10

4
20-1

Minasmoon (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Can the Man - Renania's Moon (BRZ) by Shirocco (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (288-49-54-34) / Trainer (253-32-26-32)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $7,050
2024: 8 1 1 2 $7,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $7,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56½¿ 3 k Alw 4454 5 6¼ Gil V R 121 11.60 Le Gonfalon123¶£ Felina Dollar115¸¢ Nova Hart121£ 8
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¶¶ 3 k Alw 4646 4 5½ Gil V R 121 *1.10 Joy Time121¶ Renascer123¶ Thunder Celebre121¶ 6
04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¹¿ 3 Alw 4589 4 3¶ Gil V R 121 4.70 Naga126«¬ Nostra Classe121¶ Minasmoon121¨μ 6
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 3 Alw 4922 8 2¡ Gil V R 121 7.60 Renascer117¡ Minasmoon121¨μ Nobre Guapo126¶¢ 8
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¸ 3 Alw 4922 2 3¶£ Brasil J V 117 3.40 Regal Man126¶ Barzana121£ Minasmoon117¶ 6
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¾ 3g Stk - Esp Benzion Levy - 5k 7 6½¡ Borges V 114 8.60 Principessa Pietra126¡ Justiceiro Colt130º£ Mio Campione128£ 7
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¾º 2 k Msw 8 1¹¢ Fernandes H D 123 *1.30 Minasmoon123¹¢ Conversa Fiada123º¡ Me Beija123¨μ 8
27May24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¸» 2 k Msw 6 7¶¸¢ Cardoso W M 123 14.10 Noemia123¶£ My Cherie Bella123¸ Navarra123¡ 11

5
Even

Negative Harmony (BRZ)
B.f.4 Put It Back - Via Jet (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (123-31-19-20)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Maria De Araras
Trn: Christiano Florisbal Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $5,976
2024: 2 1 0 1 $5,976 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $5,976 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¶¸ 3 k Stk - Esp Clackson - 5k 6 3º¡ Gil V R 123 9.10 Sorte Pura128¸£ Vanessa Da Pata126¶£ Negative Harmony123¡ 10
08Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¸½ 2 k Msw 2 1¡ Henrique L D 123 1.00 Negative Harmony123¡ Solitary Daze123¸¢ Temperance Girl123£ 5

6
50-1

Lucha Libre (BRZ)
B.f.4 Verrazano - Rabanada (ARG) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (622-82-103-83)

0.00 Own: Stud Dom Pepe
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $6,944
2024: 7 1 1 1 $6,944 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $6,944 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $947

29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾¶ 3gk Clm 1932 9 6» Aparecido J 126 6.20 Sucury Court126¹¢ Mayfair123¡ Tanta Fe119¡ 9
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¾¶ 3gk Clm 2011 4 3¹¡ Fernandes H D 126 *1.10 Sucury Court121¶¢ Sandalo de Dandi119¸¢ Lucha Libre126¡ 7
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¾ 3gk Clm 2011 2 2¸¢ Fernandes H D 126 2.40 Granizza128¸¢ Lucha Libre126¶¢ Mademoiselle Carol119£ 9
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 3 8¸¼¢ Fernandes H D 123 37.70 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º¹ 3 Alw 4922 1 6¶º£ Aparecido J 121 41.50 Nudini126£ Smack Back115¸ Never Boy126£ 6
17Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸¶ 2 k Stk - Ministerio da Agricultura - 10k 5 4¹¢ Mesquita M 123 2.40 Samcat123¨μ Pampita123¸¢ Super Raio120£ 5
18Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¼¹ 2 k Msw 1 1£ Mesquita M 123 18.30 Lucha Libre123£ Nayara123¨μ Sorbonne123½¡ 8

7
20-1

Chablis (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Setembro Chove (BRZ) - Ever So Clever (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (231-29-31-26) / Trainer (246-22-20-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Aspen
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $4,691
2024: 6 1 0 1 $4,691 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $4,691 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,708

02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15½½ 3 k Alw 4508 4 4¾¢ Ricardo J A 126 31.00 Nova Deli126£ Spring Again126»¢ Noble My Love126¸¢ 10
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24»¸ 3 k Msw 4 1¶£ Fernandes H D 126 3.10 Chablis126¶£ Nera Bella126£ Contessa126¶¢ 7
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾» 3 k Msw 3 6¶^¢ Fernandes H D 126 15.30 Estrela Maligna126¨μ Na Corda Bamba126»£ Sound Of Silence126¡ 7
07Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¾¸ 3 k Msw 10 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 126 5.20 Niver Ball126¹£ Saudade D'oce126¨μ Madame Norte126¡ 8
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¾¼ 2 k Msw 6 3¶ Fernandes H D 123 4.90 Nayara123¨μ Dame d'Or123£ Chablis123£ 6
23Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18º¸ 2 k Msw 1 5¿ Fernandes H D 123 6.70 Nectar Of The Gods123£ Sexy Lady123¶¢ Sandalo de Dandi123¸ 8

8
3-1

Spring Again (BRZ)
B.f.4 Alpha - Hope Again (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (521-94-105-72)

0.00 Own: Stud Red Rafa
Trn: Luiz Claudio De Oliveira Costa (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $4,101
2024: 3 1 1 0 $4,101 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $4,101 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $3,803

02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15½½ 3 k Alw 4508 7 2£ Fernandes H D 126 5.60 Nova Deli126£ Spring Again126»¢ Noble My Love126¸¢ 10
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼¶ 3 k Msw 7 1¶¡ Henrique L D 126 2.80 Spring Again126¶¡ Naturalizada126» So Te Peco Amor126¶¢ 8
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¸¹ 3 k Msw 1 4»£ Henrique L D 126 17.90 Nicole Kidman126¡ Nonpareil126¹¢ Victory Dance126¸ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Chablis (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Marrocos (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Camelot Kitten - Abidjan (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (281-73-35-32)

0.00 Own: Stud Burvel
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $5,886
2024: 4 1 0 0 $2,842 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $5,886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼º 3g Alw 3862 7 5¸¶¢ Fernandes H D 130 L *.80 Longo Amor130¹ Mistral130¸¡ Legolas123¶¸¡ 6
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼^ 46 Alw 3940 5 4¹¡ Cardoso A G 115 L 4.10 All Obsession123«¬ Bico Branco123¸£ Longo Amor123£ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¹ 47 Alw 4102 5 1¶¡ Fernandes H D 128 L *1.50 Marrocos128¶¡ Quiet Full121¨μ Falso-Viola128¨μ 8
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¼ 45 Alw 4102 6 6»¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 2.00 Bico Branco121¸£ Sum Gold128¨μ Riding Giants128¶¢ 7
12Nov23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¸ 3 Msw 7 1¶¡ MacHado D S 126 8.80 Marrocos126¶¡ Kampeche126¸¡ Uncle Kracker126¡ 9

2
6-1

Mimao (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Can the Man - Turn N Strike by Smart Strike, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (33-6-6-7)

0.00 Own: Stud Sao Bento
Trn: Leandro De Sousa Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2025: 1 0 0 1 $528 Turf: 10 2 3 2 $9,098
2024: 7 2 2 1 $7,343 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 2 $9,098 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $3,744

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹¿ 4 Alw 4356 2 3» Brasil J V 126 L 8.50 Ronigol130º¡ Old Fashioned123¡ Mimao126¡ 7
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:13¾^ 45 Alw 3711 1 1¾¢ Brasil J V 119 L 5.10 Mimao119¾¢ Legolas123¶¢ Never Mind130¨μ 9
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¾º 3g Clm 1893 7 2º Brasil J V 123 L *1.60 Magnesio128º Mimao123£ Essen Dollar128¼¢ 8
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:37¹½ 47 Alw 4102 6 5¸¡ Gil V R 128 L 3.80 Toque De Amor128¡ Borba Gato128¨© Uncle Kracker123¶£ 9
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¹¾ 47 Alw 4102 11 1¨μ Brasil J V 121 L *1.70 Mimao121¨μ Quiloxi128¹¢ Jobson121£ 9
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34º» 3 Msw 9 3º£ Gulart A 126 L 3.10 Fonte Segura126º¡ Uncle Kracker126¨μ Mimao126¹ 9
30Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26»¶ 3 Msw 4 4¶¶ Gulart A 126 3.20 Rei Da Brincadeira126º£ Ugetsu126º Racudo126¸¢ 9

3
30-1

Tears Of Joy (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 New Year's Day - Veil Rose (BRZ) by Signal Tap, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (39-2-5-3) / Trainer (246-22-20-31)

0.00 Own: Haras Clark Leite
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 119¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 3 5 3 $14,616
2024: 12 2 1 3 $8,453 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 5 3 $14,616 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $755

25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸» 3g Alw 3868 7 5¸¢ Fernandes H D 130 7.80 Sucury Court123¶¢ Tilluela123¨μ Eh-Viva123¨μ 7
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55»¹ 45k Alw 3940 4 5¼¡ Brasil J V 119 22.30 Magique123¹ Mindflow123¹ Locomotiva117¨μ 6
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½» 4 k Alw 4102 2 5¸£ Henrique L D 130 *2.00 Locomotiva123¡ Mindflow130£ Mazequeen117¶ 7
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿» 45k Alw 4102 7 3¹£ Borges V 130 *1.80 Robbie130¹¡ Mindflow123¨μ Tears Of Joy130¡ 7
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¾ 3g Stk - Esp Benzion Levy - 5k 1 4¼ Correia A D 123 L 22.00 Principessa Pietra126¡ Justiceiro Colt130º£ Mio Campione128£ 7
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¼ 2g Stk - Esp Mensageiro Alado - 5k 6 9½ Correia A D 126 L 44.60 Lord Gold130£ Roderic Lius128¶£ Principessa Pietra123¡ 10
10Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¸ 3g Msw 5 3¸¡ Correia A D 126 L 18.70 No Way Jose123¸ Mahalo130¡ Tears Of Joy126¶ 9

4
30-1

Tilluela (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Fortuna Certa (BRZ) - Like a Thunder (BRZ) by Dancer Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (74-7-16-15)

0.00 Own: Haras Maluga
Trn: Claudio Jean Melo (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 4 2 $14,231
2024: 15 3 4 2 $14,231 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $3,489
Life: 21 5 5 3 $17,720 Distance: 10 5 2 0 $12,873

16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¶¾ 3gk Alw 3714 2 1¹ Vinycios V D 123 L 3.50 Tilluela123¹ Panna117»¢ Lucerna119¹£ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸» 3g Alw 3868 5 2¶¢ Vinycios V D 123 L 7.40 Sucury Court123¶¢ Tilluela123¨μ Eh-Viva123¨μ 7
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55»¹ 45k Alw 3940 7 4¼¢ Aparecido J 123 L 13.80 Magique123¹ Mindflow123¹ Locomotiva117¨μ 6
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½» 4 k Alw 4102 1 4¸¢ Cardoso W M 130 L 2.70 Locomotiva123¡ Mindflow130£ Mazequeen117¶ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»^ 45k Alw 4102 4 3¡ Cardoso W M 130 L 4.60 Kanzen123«¬ Mazequeen117¡ Tilluela130¶¢ 10
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:13º¹ 46k Alw 4102 8 6¼¡ Ricardo J A 130 L 12.10 Marry Me Juliet123¸ Soy Torda117¨μ Rivane123¡ 9
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 45k Alw 4102 7 2£ Fernandes H D 128 L 13.80 Nati Storm121£ Tilluela128¶¢ Mindflow128¨μ 7

5
3-2

Miss Brasil (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Put It Back - Extreme Justice (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (123-31-19-20)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Maria De Araras
Trn: Christiano Florisbal Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 3 2 $14,255
2024: 7 2 2 0 $9,163 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 2 $14,255 Distance: 5 3 1 1 $10,851

24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25»¸ 3gk Stk - Esp Garbosa Bruleur - 5k 6 5¼£ Borges V 130 L 3.60 Dash And Play130«¬ Magic for Happy130º Marry Me Juliet130¶¡ 9
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18»½ 45 Alw 3961 7 2¾¡ Borges V 126 L 2.20 Maldivas Island126¾¡ Miss Brasil126¼£ Ralph Lauren123¹¡ 7
07Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33º^ 4gk Stk - Copa Japao de Turfe G3 - 10k 8 9º Borges V 130 3.50 Q'landa Do Iguassu130¶¢ Grande Sacada130¡ Azurra130¨© 13
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:37¼¾ 3gk Stk - Onze de Julho G2 - 17k 9 4º¢ Cardoso W M 130 9.30 Ramani130¡ Quixodo130¶¡ People Ask130¸¢ 9
02Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33»¸ 3gk Alw 5132 5 2¨μ Henrique L D 128 L 2.60 Rainbow Valley128¨μ Miss Brasil128¡ People Ask132º£ 6
13May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09»¾ 3 Alw 5234 8 1¶¡ Henrique L D 123 L 1.30 Miss Brasil123¶¡ Mega Man128¨μ Oxford Circus121¨μ 6
14Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09¼^ 3 k Alw 5249 6 1¸¢ Henrique L D 126 L *.40 Miss Brasil126¸¢ Tilluela126¶£ Champs Elysees126¶¡ 7

6
12-1

Longo Amor (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.g.6 Adriano - Caritzia (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (419-66-46-44)

0.00 Own: Marcos Garcia
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 130½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 4 0 3 $11,225
2024: 12 4 0 3 $11,225 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $2,608
Life: 14 6 0 3 $13,833 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $6,051

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07^^ 3g Alw 3620 1 5¶^¡ Borges V 126 *1.10 Gigante Da Colina126¹¢ Overath121¨μ Quiet Full115¨μ 7
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56½½ 45 Alw 3685 5 3º Borges V 130 6.90 Mindflow119¹£ Never Mind123¨μ Longo Amor130¨μ 9
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼º 3g Alw 3862 3 1¹ Borges V 130 7.10 Longo Amor130¹ Mistral130¸¡ Legolas123¶¸¡ 6
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼^ 46 Alw 3940 8 3¸£ Borges V 123 31.60 All Obsession123«¬ Bico Branco123¸£ Longo Amor123£ 8
14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09¾^ 47 Alw 4102 7 5º¢ Queiroz B V 123 4.70 Zika Thunder126¶£ Aladim123¶£ Gigante Da Colina123¡ 8
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¿ 46 Alw 4102 5 3¶¡ MacHado D S 123 18.10 Rufar Dos Tambores130«¬ El Capo Blade126¶¡ Longo Amor123¨μ 8
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 45 Alw 3978 4 1¸ Fernandes H D 128 5.40 Longo Amor128¸ Lebrock121¶ Riding Giants128¨μ 4

7
8-1

A Reason To Live (BRZ) (L)
B.h.8 Ay Caramba (BRZ) - Garconniere (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (340-51-41-38) / Trainer (122-13-17-14)

0.00 Own: Kowalsky Stud
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 38 9 8 5 $25,901
2024: 15 3 4 2 $9,161 Off (Dirt): 12 1 3 1 $3,385
Life: 50 10 11 6 $29,286 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,415

30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶^ 4g Alw 2535 2 3¼ Henrique L D 134 1.90 San Paolo119¸¡ Rufinos119¹¡ A Reason To Live134¶¡ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25½¸ 4g Clm 1655 5 2¸¡ Cardoso W M 134 *2.50 Bavaro Beach123¸¡ A Reason To Live134¶^£ Tallarico128¹¢ 8
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¶¸ 47 Alw 3757 10 8¶¾¢ Gil V R 130 14.10 Magique126»¢ Riding Giants123¹ Landrover130¸ 8
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10^º 47 Alw 3824 5 1¶ Henrique L D 123 3.00 A Reason To Live123¶ Gigante Da Colina123º Avanti Express123¨μ 6
22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28¶¿ 4g Clm 1765 3 1¸£ Cardoso W M 134 2.00 A Reason To Live134¸£ Jet Tori119»¢ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 7
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¸¹ 4g Clm 1828 3 3¸¢ Brasil J V 130 *1.50 Mega Man128£ Bavaro Beach128¶¡ A Reason To Live130¨μ 9
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶^ 4g Clm 1828 8 2¸¢ Vinycios V D 128 *1.50 Falstaff121¸¢ A Reason To Live128£ Jet Tori126¨μ 10

8
3-1

Riding Giants (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Hat Trick (JPN) - Lauren (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-64-51-56) / Trainer (160-22-15-17)

0.00 Own: Haras Nacional
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $7,186
2024: 9 2 1 2 $7,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $7,186 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $5,887

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:13¾^ 45 Alw 3711 9 6¶¶¡ Blandi W 130 L *.50 Mimao119¾¢ Legolas123¶¢ Never Mind130¨μ 9
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¶¸ 47 Alw 3757 8 2»¢ Blandi W 123 L 5.70 Magique126»¢ Riding Giants123¹ Landrover130¸ 8
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10^º 47 Alw 3824 6 4»¢ Blandi W 123 L *.50 A Reason To Live123¶ Gigante Da Colina123º Avanti Express123¨μ 6
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09º¾ 46 Alw 4102 1 1» Blandi W 128 L *1.10 Riding Giants128» Marron Five128¶¡ Magnesio128¨μ 6
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 45 Alw 3978 2 3¹ Blandi W 128 *.20 Longo Amor128¸ Lebrock121¶ Riding Giants128¨μ 4
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾¼ 45 Alw 4102 7 3¹ Blandi W 128 6.60 Bico Branco121¸£ Sum Gold128¨μ Riding Giants128¶¢ 7
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10^¿ 4g Alw 4102 1 1¾ Cristian T M 121 2.30 Riding Giants121¾ Fast Agnes128¶£ King Haaland128¡ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Marrocos (BRZ),Mimao (BRZ),Tears Of Joy (BRZ),Tilluela (BRZ),A Reason To Live (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,948. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Claiming, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Mademoiselle Carol (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Alpha - Pacific Girl by Hard Spun, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (288-49-54-34) / Trainer (184-15-21-24)

0.00 $1,084 Own: Jorge Olympio Teixeira Dos Santos
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $88 Turf: 16 1 0 4 $7,173
2024: 12 0 0 3 $1,560 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $178
Life: 18 1 0 4 $7,351 Distance: 8 0 0 3 $1,528

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 1068 3 5¼¡ De Paiva A A 119 L 20.00 Urika126¡ Noli Cry123¸¡ Sandalo de Dandi121¸¢ 7
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¶½ 3g Clm 1092 11 8¶¼¢ De Paiva A A 117 L 25.00 Granizza117½ Nilmar123£ Lebrock128¡ 9
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 1138 2 4º¢ De Paiva A A 119 L 21.60 Mayfair123¡ Taliban128¶¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza121¸¡ 9
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 1874 14 9¼ Cardoso A G 119 L 27.50 Champs Elysees128¨μ Granizza130¶ Taliban128¨μ 12
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 1206 4 3¸£ De Paiva A A 119 L 11.60 Memories128«¬ Merry One Piece128¸£ Mademoiselle Carol119¸£ 6

2
5-1

Urika (BRZ)
B.f.4 Fortuna Certa (BRZ) - Terrorista (BRZ) by Benny the Bull, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (318-17-28-34) / Trainer (113-14-10-10)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Stud Campeao De Tudo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

WANDRYCK CARDOSO FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 132º

2025: 1 1 0 0 $1,760 Turf: 11 3 0 2 $7,846
2024: 13 2 0 2 $6,250 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $164
Life: 14 3 0 2 $8,010 Distance: 10 3 0 2 $7,861

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 1779 1 1¡ Aguiar M M 126 7.10 Urika126¡ Noli Cry123¸¡ Sandalo de Dandi121¸¢ 7
29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 1774 1 7¸¹¡ Da Silva A F 126 3.10 Mayfair128º Nice Shot123¿ Memories126½¢ 7
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¶½ 3g Clm 1821 8 4¾¢ Vinycios V D 115 61.20 Granizza117½ Nilmar123£ Lebrock128¡ 9
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 3 k Msw 6 1¸£ Vinycios V D 119 5.30 Urika119¸£ Guapa121¶¡ Vim De Bage126¹£ 7
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½½ 3 k Msw 2 4º Henrique L D 126 9.70 Thunder Celebre126¶¡ Vim De Bage126¶ Libertad Nuestra121¶¡ 9

3
4-1

Micareta (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Grappa (BRZ) by Ghadeer (FR), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (39-2-5-3) / Trainer (103-6-12-10)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Stud Niquet
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 2 $8,124
2024: 7 1 2 1 $5,067 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 2 $8,124 Distance: 12 2 2 2 $7,630

09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¹ 3gk Alw 3685 1 1£ Vinycios V D 121 L 2.00 Micareta121£ Toda de Sonhos123¶¡ Pitanga119¨μ 7
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¼ 4gk Msw 7 8½¡ MacHado D S 128 L 4.70 Q'night Do Iguassu128¸¡ Lets Make A Deal121¨μ Rapadura128¡ 8
23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3 k Msw 8 2¶£ Henrique L D 126 L 9.20 Karamel126¶£ Micareta126¡ Rapadura126¶¢ 9
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼» 3 k Msw 1 3¸¡ Aparecido J 126 L 1.60 Berlinda de Tiger119¨μ Dala Blue126¸¢ Micareta126¨μ 9
08Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¹ 3 k Msw 4 2¡ De Paiva A A 126 L 14.10 La Violetera126¡ Micareta126¸¢ Miura126£ 6

4
6-1

Sandalo de Dandi (BRZ)
B.f.4 West by East (BRZ) - Secret War (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (274-62-42-37)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Stud Joajoa
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126½

2025: 1 0 0 1 $352 Turf: 14 1 2 4 $9,530
2024: 16 1 2 5 $11,556 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $2,378
Life: 17 1 2 6 $11,908 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $4,353

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 1779 4 3¹ Franco W C 121 4.60 Urika126¡ Noli Cry123¸¡ Sandalo de Dandi121¸¢ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 1896 11 5»¢ Blandi W 126 1.70 Mayfair123¡ Taliban128¶¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza121¸¡ 9
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¼ 3gk Clm 2011 4 3¨μ Franco W C 121 1.70 Memories128«¬ Champs Elysees128«¬ Sandalo de Dandi121¹ 5
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¾¶ 3gk Clm 2011 7 2¶¢ Franco W C 119 2.90 Sucury Court121¶¢ Sandalo de Dandi119¸¢ Lucha Libre126¡ 7
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸» 3 k Msw 7 1¹£ Franco W C 119 4.60 Sandalo de Dandi119¹£ Narisawa119¨μ Nera Bella126¶ 8

5
5-1

Da-Lhe Nobreza (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 E Do Sul (BRZ) - Few Good (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (147-16-9-16) / Trainer (214-24-32-30)

0.00 $1,084 Own: Stud Anamour
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

MAIKON MESQUITA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 1 1 $6,640
2024: 10 2 1 1 $6,640 Off (Dirt): 11 2 2 3 $5,797
Life: 21 4 3 4 $12,437 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $1,999

10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:20»¸ 3g Clm 1809 4 1¶¢ Mesquita M 123 L 7.90 Da-Lhe Nobreza123¶¢ Mayfair126¶ Mississippi130¶ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 1896 7 3¶£ Cardoso A G 121 L 4.60 Mayfair123¡ Taliban128¶¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza121¸¡ 9
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾¸ 4 Alw 3961 6 4¼£ Queiroz B V 123 L 13.20 Levitating128¹¢ Legolas128£ Linda Lovelace119¸£ 6
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¾¿ 46k Alw 4102 6 4¹£ Aparecido J 128 L 42.50 Micaela128¶ Rivane128¡ Rosa Cor de Rosa128¸¢ 9
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¶¼ 46k Alw 4102 9 5» Borges V 128 L 16.20 Aisha121¹¢ Panna128¶¢ Soy Torda128¨μ 10

6
10-1

Memories (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Cappa E Spada (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (510-32-44-49) / Trainer (89-4-6-8)

0.00 $1,445 Own: Bruno Hernandez Almeida De Araujo
Trn: Edson Celento Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 1 4 $9,865
2024: 12 3 1 3 $8,492 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 4 $9,865 Distance: 11 3 0 3 $8,590

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 1065 7 3¶¹ Fernandes H D 126 L 5.40 Mayfair128º Nice Shot123¿ Memories126½¢ 7
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾¸ 45k Alw 3691 5 6º¡ Vinycios V D 121 L 7.10 Champs Elysees128¨μ Mazequeen128¶ Illusion Bryan128¶£ 7
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¸½ 4g Alw 3871 5 7¾£ Vinycios V D 117 L 12.80 Quiet Full128¹ Monografico128¹ Mazequeen123¨μ 10
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¹ 45k Alw 3940 1 3¶£ Vinycios V D 121 L 2.10 Kakau Bonbon128¨μ Ritinha123¶¡ Memories121¡ 7
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¼ 3gk Clm 2011 9 1«¬ Vinycios V D 128 L 2.90 Memories128«¬ Champs Elysees128«¬ Sandalo de Dandi121¹ 5

7
10-1

Nevada (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Drosselmeyer - Mee (BRZ) by Romarin (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (419-66-46-44)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Coudelaria Baungarten
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 0 2 $2,267
2024: 11 0 0 0 $423 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $279
Life: 19 1 0 2 $2,546 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $87

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 1774 8 4¸^¢ Henrique L D 128 L 13.90 Mayfair128º Nice Shot123¿ Memories126½¢ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 1896 6 6½ Fernandes H D 128 6.00 Mayfair123¡ Taliban128¶¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza121¸¡ 9
10Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¾ 3gk Clm 2011 6 5¼ Vinycios V D 119 5.40 Granizza128¸¢ Lucha Libre126¶¢ Mademoiselle Carol119£ 9
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Clm 2011 4 7»¡ Queiroz A 123 13.30 Olavo Bilac128¨μ Lamarca126¶¢ Tallarico128¶¡ 8
04Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36^^ 46k Alw 4102 1 8¶¸¡ Silva I D 128 96.90 Ruby Lane128¨μ Micaela128¶¢ Gate Two121¶£ 9

8
5-1

Taliban (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Fortuna Certa (BRZ) - Terrorista (BRZ) by Benny the Bull, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (289-15-45-43)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Stud Charles
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128¸

2025: 1 0 0 0 $176 Turf: 8 2 2 2 $6,461
2024: 13 2 5 2 $7,722 Off (Dirt): 11 1 5 1 $4,053
Life: 19 3 7 3 $10,514 Distance: 10 2 4 3 $7,526

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 1779 2 4»¢ Queiroz B V 128 L 1.60 Urika126¡ Noli Cry123¸¡ Sandalo de Dandi121¸¢ 7
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¶¾ 3gk Alw 3714 8 6¶»£ Queiroz B V 123 L 3.50 Tilluela123¹ Panna117»¢ Lucerna119¹£ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 1896 9 2¡ Queiroz B V 128 L 6.20 Mayfair123¡ Taliban128¶¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza121¸¡ 9
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 1874 2 3¶¢ Queiroz B V 128 L 10.10 Champs Elysees128¨μ Granizza130¶ Taliban128¨μ 12
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾^ 4gk Alw 4102 1 1¸¡ MacHado D S 128 L *1.10 Taliban128¸¡ Prosa128¶¢ Isla Amada115£ 7

9
4-1

Luz Nos Olhos (BRZ)
Ch.m.6 Adriano - Copacabana (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (419-66-46-44)

0.00 $1,806 Own: Stud Arare
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 3 3 $10,398
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 3 3 $10,398 Distance: 11 3 3 2 $10,089

28Nov23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¹ 3gk Alw 4170 2 3¹ Cardoso W M 126 10.60 Behind Blue Eyes130¸£ Tears Of Joy123¨μ Luz Nos Olhos126¶¡ 7
26Mar23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼¸ 3 k Alw 4703 2 3»£ Franca C E 121 2.70 Qoph126º¢ Let Me Love You126¶¡ Luz Nos Olhos121¨μ 11
26Feb23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¶» 3 k Alw 4739 7 2½¢ Franca C E 121 2.20 Joia Suprema126½¢ Luz Nos Olhos121¨μ Ligeira121¹ 8
13Feb23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06^¹ 3 k Alw 4734 6 4¶¶£ Franca C E 121 13.10 Power Up126» Land of Angels119¸ Last Long126º£ 11
16Jan23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¸½ 3 Alw 4849 4 2¸ Franca C E 117 6.80 In-Usa126¸ Luz Nos Olhos117¨μ Land of Angels115¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Sandalo de Dandi (BRZ),Da-Lhe Nobreza (BRZ),Taliban (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Nippur (BRZ)
B.h.5 Courtier - Heidenau (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (48-4-9-4)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Salzburg
Trn: Renato Nascimento (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $1,675 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $2,525
Life: 5 1 1 1 $2,525 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $334

12Jan24 eTar(BRZ) hy 4f :46¶^ 3 Alw 2764 5 1¨© Rocha V 126 4.10 Nippur126¨© Uno Bryan126¾ Nego Salvador119¶ 6
22Sep23 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:08¸^ 3 Alw 2728 1 6¸^ Rocha V 126 6.00 Red Velvet119¶ Forestry Veloce126¿¡ Quebec Do Iguassu126¸¢ 8
25Aug23 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:08½^ 3 Alw 2758 3 3¼ Silva G 126 2.70 Q'party Do Iguassu126¨© Forestry Veloce126¼ Nippur126¶ 7
28Jul23 eTar(BRZ) gd 4f :45º^ 3 Alw 2838 1 2¨© Silva G 126 4.70 Spokane126¨© Nippur126º¢ Ava Forestry119¶¡ 6
14Jul23 eTar(BRZ) sfp 5f 1:01¶^ 3 Alw 2804 8 6º¡ Nunes R 126 7.40 Maria Olympia112¨© Forestry Veloce126¹£ Nemo126¨μ 8

2
7-1

Marechal Bryan (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.5 Wired Bryan - Exclusiva Girl (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (214-24-32-30)

0.00 Own: Stud Plastiplan
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128½

2025: 1 0 0 1 $534 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $2,098
2024: 3 1 1 0 $2,332 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $768
Life: 4 1 1 1 $2,866 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $768

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07ºº 46 Alw 4403 7 3½¢ Cardoso A G 123 L *.70 TheBest InTheWest130¹ Gold November130º¢ Marechal Bryan123º£ 7
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¶» 3g Clm 1986 4 1¼¡ Cardoso A G 121 L *.90 Marechal Bryan121¼¡ Fighter Dollar121¶¡ Niki Lauda126¡ 12
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Alw 3862 7 4¿¡ Borges V 130 L 5.40 El Capitan130»¢ Highest Moon126¸¢ Primo Claudio123¸ 9
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58»^ 3g Mcl 2194 13 2«¬ Brasil J V 123 L 3.60 Great Question128«¬ Marechal Bryan123¡ Principe Joaquim126¨μ 13

3
3-2

Rey in West (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.h.5 West by East (BRZ) - Unique Femme (BRZ) by Dodge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (200-17-25-28)

0.00 Own: Jose Paulo Scorsatto Elias
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 2 0 $2,412 Off (Dirt): 4 2 2 0 $2,412
Life: 4 2 2 0 $2,412 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $1,185

19Dec24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^^ 3g Alw 1480 4 1¸£ Farias C 128 BL *.10 Rey in West128¸£ Fera Da Vitoria128º¡ Totifa128¶¢ 8
05Dec24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01º^ 3g Alw 1541 7 1¹£ MacHado D S 121 BL *.30 Rey in West121¹£ Ja Ja Ja128¶£ Oakland Park128¨μ 7
21Nov24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01¼^ 3g Alw 1613 2 2¸ Costa L A 119 BL *1.00 Jogger d'anafer123¸ Rey in West119¸¢ Rauzan123¶¢ 9
14Nov24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¼^ 4g Alw 1587 5 2¹ Farias C 121 BL 2.90 Ita Maximus128¹ Rey in West121¶¡ Ja Ja Ja128¹ 9

4
15-1

Tchau Negro (BRZ) (L)
B.g.6 La Furia Negra (BRZ) - Pascal Beauty (BRZ) by Corinthian, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (485-64-61-71) / Trainer (47-3-5-5)

0.00 Own: Franklin Jose Chaves
Trn: Sergio Luis Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 0 1 0 $1,275
2024: 14 0 2 1 $2,758 Off (Dirt): 31 1 2 5 $6,592
Life: 45 1 3 5 $7,867 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $1,058

21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07»¿ 56 Alw 3169 1 8¶¶¡ Aguiar M M 123 18.80 Lanai123¡ Hey Tiger130¹£ Uno Bello123£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 57 Alw 3282 6 4¶¶¢ Fernandes H D 128 8.20 Lamech128¹ Lanai121» Aragon128¹¢ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»¾ 57 Alw 3282 9 4¶¶£ Fernandes H D 128 3.60 Quatro Ases128» Aragon128¹¡ Lamech128¹¢ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 1 3£ Aguiar M M 121 29.50 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½½ 5g Alw 3282 8 5½£ Fernandes H D 128 11.30 Hey Tiger128¶¢ Galileo Neto128¶ Jobson128º 8

5
5-1

Lanai (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Drosselmeyer - Donna Quixote (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (160-22-15-17)

0.00 Own: Stud E.H.Gomes
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128¸

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 0 $3,859 Off (Dirt): 11 1 6 1 $7,124
Life: 11 1 6 1 $7,124 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,946

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»½ 3g Alw 3687 4 5¾¡ Da Silva A F 130 2.90 Highest Moon126¶¡ Panser126¨μ Peroba Do Kentuky121º 7
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¹¸ 4g Alw 3872 6 4¾£ Henrique L D 128 *1.00 Nosotros128¹¡ Aragon115¹¢ Gold November128¸ 7
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07»¿ 56 Alw 3169 2 1¡ Henrique L D 123 *1.20 Lanai123¡ Hey Tiger130¹£ Uno Bello123£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 57 Alw 3282 4 2¹ Vinycios V D 121 *.30 Lamech128¹ Lanai121» Aragon128¹¢ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 7 2«¬ Vinycios V D 115 1.40 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7

6
12-1

Lamech (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Vontade de Matar (BRZ) - Personalidade (BRZ) by Desejado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (51-6-6-6)

0.00 Own: Jaildo De Lima Junior
Trn: Cicero Da Silva Ricardo (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $853
2024: 19 2 0 4 $5,624 Off (Dirt): 14 2 0 4 $5,542
Life: 23 2 0 5 $6,395 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $2,681

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Alw 3687 2 3¼¢ Borges V 128 21.80 Hey Tiger128¼ Obdestinada123¨μ Lamech128¨μ 11
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 1898 5 4¶^¢ Cardoso A G 121 10.60 Noizette Potato121»¡ Rainha de Espada126¹¡ Nice Shot123¶¢ 9
04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾º 4g Alw 3824 13 9¸^ Brasil J V 123 24.10 Jobson121½ Rumoroso128¹¢ Tourville128¸¢ 13
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07»¿ 56 Alw 3169 5 5½£ De Paiva A A 130 4.20 Lanai123¡ Hey Tiger130¹£ Uno Bello123£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 57 Alw 3282 3 1¹ De Paiva A A 128 8.70 Lamech128¹ Lanai121» Aragon128¹¢ 7

7
7-1

Obdestinada (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Innocent Lost (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (318-17-28-34) / Trainer (102-3-9-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Blue Mountain
Trn: Alessandro Mendes Damasceno (0-0-0-0)

WANDRYCK CARDOSO FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123º

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $670 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $670
Life: 4 0 1 0 $670 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $670

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Alw 3687 11 2¼ Chaves F 123 L 17.60 Hey Tiger128¼ Obdestinada123¨μ Lamech128¨μ 11
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Alw 3862 9 6¶¶¡ Chaves F 126 67.00 El Capitan130»¢ Highest Moon126¸¢ Primo Claudio123¸ 9
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿½ 3 k Msw 5 -- Mesquita M 126 25.30 Proparoxitona126¸¡ Dala Blue126¨μ Fatal Appeal126¸ 8
19Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 2416 1 10¸^¡ Gil V R 121 14.50 Simplesmente Fon128¸¢ Essen Dollar126¸¡ Bolao121¶¡ 11

8
12-1

Efficson (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.6 Wenzel Blade (BRZ) - Efficacia (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (19-1-0-0) / Trainer (184-15-21-24)

0.00 Own: Antonio Corteze Sobrinho
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO ALVES SILVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 4 3 1 $10,994
2024: 2 0 0 0 $99 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $288
Life: 24 4 3 1 $11,282 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $99

25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19º¾ 3g Alw 3868 1 6¶¶£ De Paiva A A 128 2.80 Los Pampas128¸£ Pretty Good128¹£ Replay121¡ 8
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¹¿ 56 Alw 3282 1 5¼£ De Paiva A A 128 9.10 Pirata Da Lagoa128¹£ TheBest InTheWest128¶¢ Pingo Sulino128¶¢ 9
07Nov23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:15º¾ 3g Clm 2252 6 1¨μ Xavier W D 128 L 5.20 Efficson128¨μ Espartano130£ Queny Lee119¡ 8
31Oct23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:21¿^ 3g Clm 2180 1 4¶¡ Xavier W D 128 L 14.80 Lord Glory128¶ Patropi128¨μ Queny Lee119¨μ 8
19Sep23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24»¾ 3g Clm 2265 1 4¸¡ Xavier W D 128 L 3.30 Louco Amor128¶¡ Sunny Day128¨μ Iron Friend119£ 9

9
20-1

Panser (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Elmustanser (GB) - Idiome (BRZ) by Shirocco (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (39-2-5-3) / Trainer (99-6-13-13)

0.00 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $925
2024: 11 1 1 3 $4,621 Off (Dirt): 23 3 2 4 $10,618
Life: 26 3 2 6 $11,543 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $2,815

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»½ 3g Alw 3687 3 2¶¡ Franco W C 126 L 28.90 Highest Moon126¶¡ Panser126¨μ Peroba Do Kentuky121º 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 2 5¶º¡ Cristian T M 123 L 19.10 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 6 4¹ Cristian T M 121 L 4.40 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¶¶ 47 Alw 4102 3 4¶¸¢ Cristian T M 121 L 15.40 Keep Life128¾¢ Salt Bae121¸¡ Quattrino128¶¡ 8
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09º» 57 Alw 3282 6 1¡ Cristian T M 117 L 3.90 Panser117¡ Tigresa119¸¡ Ze Do Pio119¶ 7

10
30-1

Mileum (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Vontade de Matar (BRZ) - Fila Anda (BRZ) by Top Hat (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (510-32-44-49) / Trainer (51-6-3-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Bossa Rio
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $224
2024: 7 1 0 1 $2,847 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $2,623
Life: 8 1 0 1 $2,847 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $669

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07ºº 46 Alw 4403 4 6¶º£ De Paiva A A 130 L 11.70 TheBest InTheWest130¹ Gold November130º¢ Marechal Bryan123º£ 7
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¾¹ 46 Alw 3691 6 4¹¡ Enick J D 119 L 6.20 Biro Biro128¶¢ Soy Toro128¨μ Ukpo128¸ 7
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Alw 3862 5 9¸¾£ Viana V G 130 L 30.20 El Capitan130»¢ Highest Moon126¸¢ Primo Claudio123¸ 9
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¸ 4g Alw 3940 2 3¸ Viana V G 128 L 59.70 Tique Zip123¶£ Nosotros128¨μ Mileum128¶¡ 7
06May24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:35¾º 3 Msw 4 8¸^ Franco W C 119 L 46.60 Lexus Star126¸ Sultao Da Lagoa126¡ L'Inevitable Cours126¹¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Nippur (BRZ),Rey in West (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Marechal Bryan (BRZ),Obdestinada (BRZ),Panser (BRZ),Mileum (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Keep Life (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Tarpeian Quality (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (214-24-32-30)

0.00 Own: Stud Plastiplan
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 121º

2025: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 0 0 $5,444 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $5,711
Life: 7 2 0 0 $5,711 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,735

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30»¶ 45 Alw 4403 1 4¶¸ Borges V 123 L 12.40 Quick Move123¶¡ Polish Power130£ Prime Do Iguassu123¿£ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¶¶ 46 Alw 3687 5 4¶»£ Borges V 128 L 27.60 Lancelot Kitten128¸£ Luis-Victor128¶^¡ Tulum128¸¡ 8
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35»^ 45 Alw 3757 8 8¶¸£ Brasil J V 123 L 12.10 Apollo Da Lagoa128£ Maverick128¶ Rauschenberg128º¡ 9
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾½ 45 Alw 3824 5 8¶»£ Fernandes H D 130 L *.60 Litowak123¶¡ So Simple123¡ Like a Champion123£ 9

2
5-1

Lafite (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.6 Kentuckian - Olympic Halloween (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (419-66-46-44)

0.00 Own: Stud Burvel
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 134

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $911
2024: 8 2 2 0 $8,391 Off (Dirt): 13 5 2 1 $18,027
Life: 16 5 3 1 $18,938 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $10,162

30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾º 3g Stk - Eurico Solanes - 9k 3 4¶¹¢ Fernandes H D 130 22.80 Apolo Dez130¸¢ Olympic National130»¡ Uma Vez Flamengo130»¡ 5
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¿¸ 46 Alw 4102 8 1£ Fernandes H D 130 2.10 Lafite130£ Mortal Kombat117¸¡ Tulum123¨μ 7
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¶¸ 3g Alw 4512 4 1¶¡ Borges V 117 *1.30 Lafite117¶¡ Oh Boy134¸¢ Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ 6
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¹» 57 Alw 3182 2 2£ Fernandes H D 123 *.40 Monaco Di Baviera123£ Lafite123¸¡ Don Janguinho123¶¼¢ 4

3 Que Vida Loca (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Heber Tome Schneider
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾½ 47 Alw 4356 1 1¾¡ Enick J D 117 1.70 Que Vida Loca117¾¡ Rumoroso123¨μ Uno Bello119½¢ 7
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 1 2«¬ Enick J D 115 29.30 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¹ 3g Alw 3685 2 7¿¡ Cardoso A G 112 7.30 Levitating130» Mistral130¶¢ Like a Champion119¨μ 11
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾¶ 3g Alw 3868 3 4»¢ Fernandes H D 126 12.20 Jobson123¹¡ Lexus Star126¶¡ Rumoroso123¨μ 7

4
4-1

Apollo Da Lagoa (BRZ)
B.h.5 Last Hope (BRZ) - Just Event (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-64-51-56) / Trainer (361-87-52-38)

0.00 Own: Stud Mafio Da Catedral
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 2 $4,721
2024: 11 3 3 3 $11,987 Off (Dirt): 10 4 3 1 $11,401
Life: 16 5 5 3 $16,122 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $5,136

02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35»^ 45 Alw 3757 2 1£ Henrique L D 128 3.30 Apollo Da Lagoa128£ Maverick128¶ Rauschenberg128º¡ 9
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:33^¼ 4g Alw 3754 2 2¶¡ Henrique L D 123 *.20 Dito E Feito123¶¡ Apollo Da Lagoa123¡ Bob Will123º¢ 4
14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¾¼ 46 Alw 4102 5 2¶ Henrique L D 123 6.60 Pleasant Prize119¶ Apollo Da Lagoa123¨© Oxford Circus123¶¢ 8
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¹^ 46 Alw 4102 4 1¶ Brasil J V 123 *1.40 Apollo Da Lagoa123¶ Mistral130¨μ Que Vida Loca126¶¡ 7

5
3-1

Rosa Cor de Rosa (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Drosselmeyer - Donatela Bela (BRZ) by Torrential, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (155-26-20-26)

0.00 Own: Haras Figueira Do Lago
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 3 1 $7,287
2024: 9 3 0 1 $9,016 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $4,741
Life: 16 3 3 1 $12,028 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $3,208

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30»¶ 45 Alw 4403 2 8¸º¡ Brasil J V 121 L *.60 Quick Move123¶¡ Polish Power130£ Prime Do Iguassu123¿£ 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30¿¶ 45 Alw 3862 5 1º¢ Brasil J V 115 L 4.00 Rosa Cor de Rosa115º¢ Salt Bae123£ Lancelot Kitten123¾ 6
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:33¾¶ 4g Alw 3961 1 1¸£ Brasil J V 121 L 2.10 Rosa Cor de Rosa121¸£ Nocturne130¶ Rumoroso123¨μ 10
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¾¿ 46k Alw 4102 3 3¶¡ Borges V 128 L 5.50 Micaela128¶ Rivane128¡ Rosa Cor de Rosa128¸¢ 9

6
50-1

Scirea (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.7 Vettori (IRE) - Murmansk (IRE) by Dalakhani (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (318-17-28-34) / Trainer (289-15-45-43)

0.00 Own: Stud Tieppo Borges
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

WANDRYCK CARDOSO FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 121º

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 2 2 4 $7,298
2024: 22 1 3 5 $8,174 Off (Dirt): 49 3 7 10 $19,358
Life: 70 5 9 14 $26,656 Distance: 16 2 2 2 $7,550

09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¹ 3g Alw 3685 9 6¿ Enick J D 121 L 20.90 Levitating130» Mistral130¶¢ Like a Champion119¨μ 11
04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:18¿¾ 4g Clm 1704 3 7¶¼¡ Franco W C 123 L 18.70 Gulf Do Jaguarete126» Mistral128¶¡ Del Camina130º¢ 8
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19¹½ 4g Clm 1756 8 5¶¹¢ Vinycios V D 121 8.70 Catch A Magic128¸ Katamara128¸£ Gulf Do Jaguarete126¨μ 8
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1828 7 3¸ Franco W C 123 5.10 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8

7
12-1

Cash Back (BRZ)
B.h.5 Alpha - Yanca (BRZ) by Siphon (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (378-47-45-47) / Trainer (52-2-2-5)

0.00 Own: Haras Salles Moura
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $134 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $3,072
2024: 8 2 1 2 $4,382 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 3 $2,633
Life: 17 2 2 4 $5,705 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $1,585

12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸¸ 47 Alw 4410 7 5¾ Ricardo J A 128 19.80 Maverick123»¡ Rodeio128¶¢ The Last Emperor128¡ 9
21Dec24 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:06^º 3g Stk - Copa dos Campeoes G2 - 9k 1 6¶¼¢ Silveira T 130 15.20 Galo White130¸¢ Chernozem130½¡ Maximum Drive130¶ 8
01Dec24 eTar(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¹^ 3g Stk - Governador do Estado - 6k 7 6¶¸¡ Santana G 130 17.60 Great Quality121¶ Go to Be Happy121¹ King of Heart130¸£ 8
09Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) hy 1L 2:05½¶ 3g Alw 1721 1 3º£* Silveira T 130 *1.10 Rimsky112º£ Alentejo117¨© Cash Back130½¡ ,PL2nd 6

8
30-1

San Paolo (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Drosselmeyer - Kioske (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (246-22-20-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Davi Parente
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $7,253
2024: 11 3 0 0 $7,420 Off (Dirt): 16 2 2 1 $8,530
Life: 21 5 2 1 $15,783 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $7,096

30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶^ 4g Alw 2535 1 1¸¡ Xavier W D 119 30.60 San Paolo119¸¡ Rufinos119¹¡ A Reason To Live134¶¡ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¹¶ 4g Clm 1655 1 7¶^£ De Paiva A A 128 37.20 Meu Amor Maior119¹¡ Simplesmente Fon119¹ Taxman121¡ 7
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1828 2 8¶»£ Henrique L D 128 5.90 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14^» 4g Clm 1828 3 7¸^£ Henrique L D 128 *1.10 Ogro Da Gavea130¼£ Simplesmente Fon128¶£ Klingon128¶ 7

9
4-1

Luis-Victor (BRZ)
B.h.5 Christine's Outlaw - Lady Lisette (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (485-64-61-71) / Trainer (361-87-52-38)

0.00 Own: Haras Rio Iguassu / Haras Anderson
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 3 0 $11,882
2024: 6 3 2 0 $7,922 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $986
Life: 11 3 4 1 $12,868 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $4,423

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¶¶ 46 Alw 3687 4 2¸£ Xavier W D 128 *.30 Lancelot Kitten128¸£ Luis-Victor128¶^¡ Tulum128¸¡ 8
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¹º 4g Alw 3871 10 1¶»¡ Henrique L D 128 *2.40 Luis-Victor128¶»¡ Mexicano128¹¢ Kempes Love128¹ 7
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º^ 4g Msw 6 1¡ Henrique L D 130 *.10 Luis-Victor130¡ Old Fashioned130»£ Giacosa115¶£ 6
05Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¾» 46 Alw 4102 9 2¡ Henrique L D 128 *1.00 Palais Royale121¡ Luis-Victor128¶¡ Open Way128»¢ 9

10
5-1

Denver Broncos (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Paris Commune by Unbridled's Song, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (281-73-35-32)

0.00 Own: Stud O Nacional
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $3,280
2024: 2 2 0 0 $5,515 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,235
Life: 2 2 0 0 $5,515 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 3 1«¬ Borges V 128 *.30 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
26Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¹¾ 3 Msw 8 1º¡ Henrique L D 126 1.60 Denver Broncos126º¡ Salt Bae126¼£ Rintintin126º 9

11
6-1

Lancelot Kitten (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Camelot Kitten - Far More Class (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (510-32-44-49) / Trainer (269-38-35-38)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $4,898
2024: 7 2 1 1 $6,621 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $6,458
Life: 13 3 2 1 $11,356 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $996

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¶¶ 46 Alw 3687 2 1¸£ De Paiva A A 128 L 8.20 Lancelot Kitten128¸£ Luis-Victor128¶^¡ Tulum128¸¡ 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30¿¶ 45 Alw 3862 4 3» De Paiva A A 123 L 3.10 Rosa Cor de Rosa115º¢ Salt Bae123£ Lancelot Kitten123¾ 6
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¶¸ 3g Alw 4512 3 4º Gil V R 119 L 7.30 Lafite117¶¡ Oh Boy134¸¢ Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ 6
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:33¹¸ 3g Alw 4102 3 1¨μ Gil V R 128 L 4.10 Lancelot Kitten128¨μ Rei Da Brincadeira128¶¢ Uneasy Bikini123¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Que Vida Loca (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Keep Life (BRZ),Lafite (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: San Paolo (BRZ),Luis-Victor (BRZ),Denver Broncos (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Super Raio (BRZ)
B.f.4 Forestry - Lele Buchecha (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (170-20-28-34) / Trainer (41-2-3-6)

0.00 Own: Luca Martins Baldi
Trn: Bruno Estaitte Ulloa (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $2,498
2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,498 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,498 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¾¿ 3 k Msw 2 7¹¡ Borges V 126 *2.50 Samarina121£ Saphira126¶ Mittag126¨μ 8
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾¶ 2 k Msw 12 10¶º£ Cardoso W M 123 16.20 New Don't Cry123¡ Sorbonne123¹¡ Sound Of Silence123¡ 12
02Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:34»¸ 2 k Msw 4 4½£ Aparecido J 123 6.80 Noble My Love123º£ New Don't Cry123¨μ Victory Dance123¸£ 8

2
30-1

Nice Gaia (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Can the Man - Ki Nave (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (348-64-51-56) / Trainer (179-14-21-19)

0.00 Own: Stud Happy Again
Trn: Alvaro Emigdio Castillo (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $2,929
2024: 8 0 1 1 $2,929 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $2,929 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $2,655

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¹¼ 3 k Msw 3 8¸º¡ Cardoso W M 126 20.60 Flora Dollar126¹ Harpia119¨μ One Two Three126¨© 11
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½½ 3 k Msw 5 9¶¹ De Paiva A A 126 5.30 Thunder Celebre126¶¡ Vim De Bage126¶ Libertad Nuestra121¶¡ 9
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¹¶ 2 k Msw 1 7¶^ Gil V R 123 3.50 Joy Time123¨μ Valencia123£ Vim De Bage123½¢ 9

3
5-1

Ouricuri (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Forestry - Islas Griegas (BRZ) by Pioneering, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (378-47-45-47) / Trainer (85-9-9-11)

0.00 Own: Haras Cifra
Trn: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $451
2024: 5 1 0 1 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,649
Life: 5 1 0 1 $2,100 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $339

06Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¶¸ 3 k Alw 1846 2 4¸¢ Santana I 126 2.10 Ghiacciata126¶¡ Diamonds126£ Samambaia126¨© 6
17Aug24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¶¶ 3 k Alw 1846 7 3º£ Santana I 126 3.40 So de Amor126¸£ Globeleza126¸ Ouricuri126¶£ 9
14Jul24 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:08º¼ 3 k Alw 2461 3 1¶¡ Rocha V 126 1.80 Ouricuri126¶¡ One Two Three126¹¡ Pintura Intima126»£ 6

4
50-1

Sofisticada Girl (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Gober (BRZ) - Jazz (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (147-16-9-16) / Trainer (113-6-12-11)

0.00 Own: Rechmayia Stud
Trn: Ivan Edmilson Jeronimo (0-0-0-0)

MAIKON MESQUITA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $224
2024: 6 0 0 1 $276 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $52
Life: 7 0 0 1 $276 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¹º 3 k Msw 7 9¶¾¡ Mesquita M 126 74.50 Upstream126¶ Ynxelente126»£ Libertad Nuestra126¶£ 11
29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¾» 3 k Msw 10 10¸¿¢ Silveira T A 126 65.00 Nariz Empinado126¾¢ Princess Julia126¶ Sweet Filly126¹¢ 11
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¾¸ 3 k Msw 3 6¸¹¢ Chaves F 126 10.00 New Brighton126¶½¡ Symmetry121¶¢ Regal Nay126£ 6

5
4-1

Vim De Bage (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Can the Man - Amazing Speed (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (840-135-146-128) / Trainer (58-3-5-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Blue Mountain / Edson Alexandre
Trn: Marcio Da Silva Rocha (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $2,423
2024: 3 0 1 2 $2,423 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $2,423 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $2,423

12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 3 k Msw 5 3º¢ Gulart A 126 *.20 Urika119¸£ Guapa121¶¡ Vim De Bage126¹£ 7
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½½ 3 k Msw 4 2¶¡ Gulart A 126 2.10 Thunder Celebre126¶¡ Vim De Bage126¶ Libertad Nuestra121¶¡ 9
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¹¶ 2 k Msw 6 3¶ Gulart A 123 9.30 Joy Time123¨μ Valencia123£ Vim De Bage123½¢ 9

6
4-1

Fany Koller (BRZ)
B.f.4 Koller (ARG) - Violante (BRZ) by Silent Name (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (510-32-44-49) / Trainer (89-4-6-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Mm
Trn: Edson Celento Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANDERSON ALVES DE PAIVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $924 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $1,641
2024: 7 0 1 1 $1,308 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $591
Life: 8 0 2 1 $2,232 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,194

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶º 3 k Msw 3 2¸ De Paiva A A 126 9.20 Bitte Bitte126¸ Fany Koller126£ One Two Three126¡ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¹¼ 3 k Msw 12 4¹¢ De Paiva A A 126 11.40 Flora Dollar126¹ Harpia119¨μ One Two Three126¨© 11
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¾¹ 3 k Msw 2 6¸¼¡ Chaves F 126 8.60 Felina Dollar119¿£ Sound Of Silence126¸¢ One Two Three126£ 7

7
5-1

One Two Three (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Camelot Kitten - Jeito A Mais (BRZ) by Pioneering, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (487-100-81-59) / Trainer (122-13-17-14)

0.00 Own: Gestut Max Wolff
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2025: 1 0 0 1 $616 Turf: 6 0 0 4 $2,156
2024: 9 0 2 4 $3,355 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $1,815
Life: 10 0 2 5 $3,971 Distance: 4 0 0 4 $2,017

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶º 3 k Msw 8 3¸£ Fernandes H D 126 7.60 Bitte Bitte126¸ Fany Koller126£ One Two Three126¡ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¹¼ 3 k Msw 4 3¹¢ Aguiar M M 126 4.40 Flora Dollar126¹ Harpia119¨μ One Two Three126¨© 11
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¾¹ 3 k Msw 4 3¶¸ Gil V R 126 8.00 Felina Dollar119¿£ Sound Of Silence126¸¢ One Two Three126£ 7

8
15-1

Voila Mimi (BRZ)
B.f.4 Can the Man - Et Voila by Bernardini, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (340-51-41-38) / Trainer (37-2-2-5)

0.00 Own: Stud Betveloz
Trn: Marcelo Imbroisi Palhares (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $284
2024: 4 0 0 0 $284 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $284 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $135

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¹¼ 3 k Msw 9 5º¡ Brasil J V 121 23.20 Flora Dollar126¹ Harpia119¨μ One Two Three126¨© 11
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½^ 3 k Msw 5 12¸¾¡ Cardoso W M 126 31.30 New Dance126¹¡ New Brighton126» Nonpareil126¡ 13
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:39¶¹ 3 Msw 1 5¾ Vinycios V D 115 15.50 Not To Worry121£ Olha Ai Meu Guri126¡ Professor126¶¢ 7

9
20-1

Flex Dollar (BRZ)
B.f.4 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Vivian Leigh (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (485-64-61-71) / Trainer (93-2-3-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Star Alliance
Trn: Renan Peixoto Marques (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 1 $980 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $980
Life: 7 0 1 1 $980 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $738

17Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:10^^ 3 k Alw 1960 1 4½ Staiti G 115 2.80 Princess Julia126¸ Pe Na Estrada117º Nebraska Girl126¶ 6
10Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:02¶^ 3 k Alw 2030 1 3» Acosta L G 126 5.50 Noirien Blanc126¸¡ Vem Bem126¸¡ Flex Dollar126¡ 11
19Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¹^ 3 k Alw 2030 5 4¶^ Rosa J E 126 2.10 Linda Majestade119¾£ Ziska Halo126£ Pe Na Estrada126¡ 6

10
20-1

Harpia (BRZ)
B.f.4 Thalasso (BRZ) - Bonibella (BRZ) by Tiger Heart, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (122-17-11-16) / Trainer (88-6-12-12)

0.00 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 2 1 $2,937
2024: 15 1 3 2 $5,677 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $2,740
Life: 16 1 3 2 $5,677 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,452

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶º 3 k Msw 9 6½¢ Da Silva A F 126 28.80 Bitte Bitte126¸ Fany Koller126£ One Two Three126¡ 10
29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¾» 3 k Msw 4 7¶¿£ Fernandes H D 126 14.70 Nariz Empinado126¾¢ Princess Julia126¶ Sweet Filly126¹¢ 11
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :59¹¼ 3 k Msw 8 2¹ Vinycios V D 119 35.80 Flora Dollar126¹ Harpia119¨μ One Two Three126¨© 11

11
30-1

Targa Zip (BRZ)
B.f.4 Oliver Zip - Drop Zone (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (288-49-54-34) / Trainer (160-22-15-17)

0.00 Own: Haras Pasuvi
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 2 $475 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $475
Life: 4 0 0 2 $475 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:13¾» 3 k Msw 9 9¸¿¢ Da Silva A F 126 22.30 Nariz Empinado126¾¢ Princess Julia126¶ Sweet Filly126¹¢ 11
10Nov24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶^ 3 k Alw 1893 7 3»¡ Oliveira H M 126 24.50 Granada Corunilha126¶ Hasta La Vista126º¡ Targa Zip126£ 9
08Aug24 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:07½^ 3 Alw 2030 4 7¸¸ Oliveira H M 121 20.40 Imperador Da Lagoa126¶ King Mount126¾¡ Nonno Mio126¸£ 7

12
5-1

Nice Touch (BRZ)
B.f.4 Emcee - Cappa E Spada (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-73-60-67) / Trainer (281-73-35-32)

0.00 Own: Stud Eterno Amor
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13
20-1

Shallow (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Jungle by Night (BRZ) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (231-29-31-26) / Trainer (89-4-6-8)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Mont Blanc 2009
Trn: Edson Celento Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $243
2024: 3 0 0 1 $678 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $435
Life: 3 0 0 1 $678 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $243

06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¾½ 3gk Clm 2194 2 5¾¢ Franco W C 119 *1.70 Running Late119¹ Leikela119¶¢ Pitanga119¶¢ 7
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶^ 3gk Mcl 2194 4 3½¢ Borges V 126 1.30 Noizette Potato126½ Leikela119¨μ Shallow126£ 6
30Jun24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¾º 2 k Msw 5 5¶¶£ Henrique L D 123 1.90 Minasmoon123¹¢ Conversa Fiada123º¡ Me Beija123¨μ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Flex Dollar (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Nice Gaia (BRZ),Ouricuri (BRZ),Sofisticada Girl (BRZ),Vim De Bage (BRZ),Harpia (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"


